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STATE OF TEXAS )
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COUNTY OF 0.-I(aS

	

)
Thomas H. Petersen, being first duly sworn on his oath, states :

1 .

	

Myname is Thomas H. Petersen . I work in Dallas, Texas, and I am employed by

Atmos Energy Corporation, as the Director ofRates for Atmos Energy Corporation .

2 .

	

Attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes is my Direct Testimony

on behalf of Atmos Energy Corporation consisting of eight (8) pages and Schedules THP-I

through THP-9, all of which having been prepared in written form for introduction into evidence

in the above-captioned docket .

3 .

	

I have knowledge of the matters set forth therein . I hereby swear and affirm that

my answers contained in the attached testimony to the questions therein propounded, including

any attachments thereto, are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and

belief.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 day ofApril 2006.

My commission expires :

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

AFFIDAVIT OF THOMAS H. PETERSEN

Thomas H. Petersen

i
7

Notary Public

lU ETHEL Z TAYLOR
Notary Puble
state of tax=

4 My Coa on Sy *"
August 13._2006



BEFORE THE

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE NO.

PREPARED DIRECT TESTIMONY

OF

THOMAS H. PETERSEN

On Behalf of

ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION

Direct Testimony of Thomas H. Petersen Page I
Missouri / Petersen Testimony

1 Q. Please state your name, position and business address .

2 A. My name is Thomas H. Petersen . I am Director of Rates for Atmos Energy

3 Corporation ("Atmos" or "Corporation"), 5430 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas

4 75240. I am responsible for rate studies of the Corporation's gas 'utility

5 operations in 12 states including Missouri .

6 Q. What is your educational background and professional experience?

7 A . I received a Bachelor of Science degree in accounting from the University of

8 Nebraska at Omaha and a Master of Arts degree with a major in finance from the

9 University of Iowa . I am a Chartered Financial Analyst . From July 1980 through

10 March 1989, 1 was employed in Rates and Tariffs Division ofthe Kentucky

1 I Public Service Commission. I was Manager of Rates and Revenue Requirements

12 for Atmos from April 1989 through September 1997 . I was Director of Price

13 Policy and Administration from October 1997 through September 1998 . I have

14 been in my current position since October 1998 .

15

16



1

2

	

Q.

	

Have you previously testified before this Commission?

3

	

A.

	

No. However, I have testified before the Regulatory Agencies in Texas,

4

	

Colorado, Kansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, Virginia, Georgia and Kentucky in

5

	

numerous proceedings .

6

	

Q.

	

What is the purpose of your testimony in this proceeding?

7

	

A .

	

My testimony presents the Company's lead-lag analysis of cash working capital

8

	

requirements to be included in rate base . The results of this lead-lag analysis are

9

	

summarized on the attached Schedule THP-1 . Schedules THP-2 through THP-9

10

	

present supporting calculations . All of the schedules attached to my testimony

11

	

were prepared by me or under my supervision .

12

	

Q.

	

What is the purpose of the lead-lag analysis?

13

	

A.

	

Rate base is the value of invested capital, including all items used to provide

14

	

utility service . Cash working capital is the capital investment in addition to other

15

	

rate base items that is required to bridge the gap from when cash is paid for

16

	

expenses necessary to provide service and when cash is received from customers

17

	

for that service . As stated above, this amount is included in rate base . A lead-lag

18

	

analysis is a method of measuring the amount of cash working capital used to

19

	

provide utility service. This analysis compares the lag from the provision of

20

	

service to customers to the collection of cash from customers to the lags from the

21

	

incurring of expenses to the payment of cash by the company for those expenses .

22

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-1 of the lead-lag analysis .

Direct Testimony of Thomas H . Petersen
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1

	

A.

	

Schedule THP-1 summarizes the results of the lead-lag analysis . It shows the

2

	

calculation of the cash working capital requirement based on expense amounts

3

	

included in the proposed revenue requirement and revenue and expense lag days .

4

	

The expense items in the lead-lag analysis include sales tax as well as expenses in

5

	

the proposed revenue requirement. Rate base related items such as the return on

6

	

rate base, depreciation expense and interest on customer deposits are excluded .

7

	

The individual expense categories analyzed are listed in column (a) . These are gas

8

	

cost, operating and maintenance expenses, taxes other than income, income tax

9

	

and sales tax .

10

	

Operating and maintenance ("O&M") expenses are divided into labor, benefits

11

	

and other O&M costs .

12

	

The amounts in column (b) are per books with adjustments taken from Ms.

13

	

Buchanan's schedules and workpapers . The gas cost amount is per books . An

14

	

estimate of sales taxes based on test year actual sales tax and the requested

15

	

revenue requirement is included . The amounts in column (c) are calculated by

16

	

dividing column (b) by 365 days . The revenue and expense lag days in columns

17

	

(d) and (e) are calculated on Schedules THP-2 through THP-9 . Net lead/lag days

18

	

in column (f) are calculated by subtracting column (e) from column (d). The cash

19

	

working capital requirement in column (g) is calculated by multiplying the

20

	

average daily amount in column (c) times the net lead/lag days in column (f) . The

21

	

result of $174,379 ofcash working capital appears at the bottom of column (g) .

22

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-2.

Direct Testimony of Thomas H. Petersen
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I

	

A.

	

The average revenue lag is calculated on Schedule THP-2. The revenue lag is the

2

	

average number ofdays from the time service is provided by the company until

3

	

revenue related to that service is available to pay bills . It consists of four

4 subparts :

5

	

the service lag,

6

	

the meter lag,

7

	

the collection lag and

8

	

the bank lag .

9

	

Q.

	

What is the service lag?

10

	

A.

	

The service lag is the average number of days from the time service is provided

11

	

until the meter is read . Since service is provided daily and meters are read

12

	

monthly, the service lag is one-half month or 15 .17 days .

13

	

Q.

	

What is the meter lag? .

14

	

A.

	

The meter lag is the 'time the lag from meter reading to bill issuance . An analysis

15

	

ofthis lag produced an average period of 4.28 days .

16

	

Q.

	

What is the collection lag?

17

	

A.

	

The collection lag is the average number of days between issuing a bill and

18

	

receiving payment. This was calculated by dividing the average daily accounts

19

	

receivable balance by the average daily revenue. The collection lag was

20

	

calculated for the year ended September 2005 . It resulted in a lag period of 20 .16

21 days

22

	

Q.

	

What is the bank lag?

Direct Testimony of Thomas H. Petersen
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I

	

A.

	

The bank lag is the one-day lag between receiving payment and having funds

2

	

available to draw on at the bank.

3

	

Q.

	

What is the total average lag?

4

	

A.

	

The resulting total average lag is 40.60 days, as shown on the last line of Schedule

5 THP-2 .

6

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-3.

7

	

A.

	

Schedule THP-3 shows the calculation of the purchased gas cost payment lag of

8

	

41 .62 days . Gas cost lag days consist of three parts, a service lag of 15 .17 days

9

	

from the mid-point of the month to the end of the month, an invoice lag of 9.92

10

	

days and a payment lag of 16.97 days .

11

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-4.

12

	

A.

	

Schedule THP-4 shows the calculation of the average payroll lag days which is

13

	

the average number of days from the time service is provided until payroll related

14

	

to that service is paid . The payroll lag days consists of three subparts :

15

	

the service lag,

16

	

the payment lag and

17

	

the check clearing lag .

18

	

Q.

	

What is the service lag?

19

	

A.

	

The service lag is the average number of days from the time service is provided

20

	

until the end of the pay period . With the Company's two-week pay period the

21

	

service lag is seven days

22

	

Q.

	

What is the payment lag?

Direct Testimony of Thomas H . Petersen Page 5
Missouri / Pelersen Testimony



1

	

A.

	

Payment lag is the average number ofdays between the end of the pay period and

2

	

payment date. With the Company's practice of paying on Friday for a pay period

3

	

that ended the previous Friday, the payment lag is seven days . Since most

4

	

employees use direct deposit, the average check clearing lag is 0.38 days .

5

	

Q.

	

What is the total average payroll lag?

6

	

A.

	

The total average payroll lag is 14.38 days .

7

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-5.

8

	

A.

	

Schedule THP-5 shows the calculations of the lag days associated with employee

9

	

benefits expense. Approximately 69 percent ofbenefits expense is associated

10

	

,

	

with medical costs for employees and retirees . Approximately 20 percent of

11

	

benefits expense is associated with the FAS 87 pension plan . Miscellaneous other

12

	

benefits make up the remaining 11 percent . Medical expense consists of claims

13

	

and administrative fees . The payment lags for each of these parts of benefits

14

	

expense are calculated separately and then used to calculate a weighted average .

15

	

Medical claims are paid weekly on the Tuesday following the week the claims

16

	

were submitted to the company for an average lag of 5 .5 days . Medical

17

	

administrative fees are paid monthly on the first Tuesday after the end of the

18

	

month for an average lag from the mid-point of the month to the payment date of

19

	

18 .5 days .

	

The pension plan is fully funded . As of July 1, 2005, 103.5 percent of

20

	

the present value of accumulated benefits was funded . Therefore, a zero days lag

21

	

is imputed for benefits . The lag calculated for other O&M expense is used for the

22

	

remaining portion of benefits expense . The weighted average lag calculated for

23

	

benefits expense is 7.79 days .

Direct Testimony ofThomas H . Petersen
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1

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-6.

2

	

A.

	

Schedule THP-6 shows the calculation of the average lag days for other O&M

3

	

expenses . The calculation is based on an analysis ofpayments for the twelve

4

	

months ended September 30, 2005. A sample of 227 invoices is used to

5

	

determine the lag between the date services were provided to the company and the

6

	

date the bill was paid . If no information is available regarding the date service

7

	

was provided the date ofthe invoice is used . The resulting payment lags

8

	

weighted by the amount of the invoice are used to calculate a weighted average

9

	

payment lag of 27.75 days . Over 3,900 checks are used to determine the lag

10

	

between the date that checks were written and the date that the checks cleared .

1 I

	

The resulting weighted average check clearing lag is 1 .59 days . Therefore, the

12

	

total average lag for the other O&M expenses is 29.34 days .

13

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-7.

14

	

A .

	

Schedule THP-7 shows the calculation of the average payment lag days for other

15

	

taxes. The calculation of the lag is shown separately for each type of tax and an

16

	

average lag is calculated weighted by the amount of each type oftax . FICA taxes

17

	

are paid by wire on the first banking day after each payday . Therefore, FICA lag

18

	

days are equal to the payroll lag days for direct deposit employees plus one day

19

	

for a total lag of 15 days . Unemployment taxes are paid quarterly at the end of

20

	

the month following each quarter. Therefore, for unemployment taxes, the lag

21

	

day as calculated from the mid-point ofthe quarter to the payment date at the end

22

	

ofthe following month are 76 days. Ad valorem taxes for the calendar year are

23

	

paid on December 10. The ad valorem tax lag days as calculated from the mid-

Direct Testimony of Thomas H. Petersen
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1

	

point of the calendar year to the payment date are 161 .5 days . The annual PSC

2

	

assessment is paid in four quarterly payments in the first month of each quarter.

3

	

The average date ofthe four quarterly payments is 32 days before the midpoint of

4

	

the year . Therefore, the PSC assessment is paid on a 32 day lead as opposed to a

5

	

lag. The DOT lag of 241 .5 days is calculated from the midpoint of the calendar

6

	

year to the payment on the following February 28th . The Franchise lag of 45 .17

7

	

days is calculated form the midpoint of the month to the date of payment at the

8

	

end of the following month. The weighted average lag calculated for other taxes

9

	

is 112 .17 days .

10

	

Q.

	

Please describe Schedule THP-8.

1 1

	

A .

	

Schedule THP-8 shows the calculation ofthe income tax lag days. Income taxes

12

	

for a fiscal year are paid in four quarterly payments during the year . Two

13

	

payments are before the mid-point of the tax year and two are after the midpoint .

14

	

The average lag from the midpoint of the tax year to the payment dates is 37 .75

15 days .

16

	

Q.

	

How much is the Company's cash working capital requirement?

17

	

A.

	

The Company has a cash working capital requirement of $174,379 based upon my

18

	

lead-lag study . That amount should be included in the rate base that is used to set

19

	

rates in this proceeding .

20

	

Q.

	

Does that conclude your testimony?

21 A. Yes.

22

Direct Testimony ofThomas H. Petersen
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Atmos Energy Corporation
LEAD/LAG STUDY

Company Name:

	

Atmos Energy Corporation
Jurisdiction :

	

Missouri
Test Year:

	

30-Sep-05

Income Tax Rate
Federal :

	

35.00%
State:

	

6.25%
Composite Factor :

	

39.06%



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
Cash Working Capital Lead/Lag Analysis
For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Schedule THP-1

Line
No . Description

(a)

Test Year
Expenses

(b)

Average
Daily Expense
(b) / 365 days

( c)

Revenue
Lag
(d)

Expense
Lag
(e)

Net Lag
( d) - (e)

(f)

CWC
Requirement

(c) x (f)
(g)

1 Gas Supply Expense
2 Purchased Gas 40,959,130 112,217 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 3 41 .62 (1 .02) (114,573)

4 Operation and Maintenance Expense
5 O&M, Payroll 3,293,211 9,022 Sch 1 40.60 Sch 4 14 .38 26.22 236,535
6 O&M, Benefits 1,338,500 3,667 Sch2 40.60 Sch5 7.79 32.81 120,303
7 Other O&M 4,163,751 11,408 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 6 29.34 11 .26 128,470
8 Total O&M Expense 8,795,462 485,308
9
10 Taxes Other Than Income
I 1 Payroll Taxes 283,724 777 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 7 18 .04 22.56 17,538
12 Franchise 56,372 154 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 7 45.17 (4 .57) (706)
13 State Transportation 28,050 77 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 7 241 .50 (200 .90) (15,439)
14 Ad Valorem 951,427 2,607 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 7 161 .50 (120 .90) (315,144)
15 PSC Assessment 139,301 382 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 7 (32.00) 72.60 27,708
16 Total Taxes Other Than Income 1,458,874 3,997 (286,043)
17
18 Federal Tax 1,576,536 2,483 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 8 37.75 2.85 7,076
19
20 State Tax 300,293 473 Sch 2 40 .60 Sch 8 37.75 2.85 1,348
21
22 SUBTOTAL 53,090,295 119,169 93,115
23
24 Sales Tax 1,339,653 3,670 Sch 2 40.60 Sch 9 18 .46 22.14 81,264
25
26 174,379



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

Schedule THP-2
Revenue Lag Study

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Bank Lag=

	

1 .00

Revenue Lag=

	

40.60 To Sch I

Line
No. Cycle

(a)

Meter
Read Date

(h)

Bill
Issued

( c)
Lag
(d)

I I 08131/04 91312004 3.00
2 2 09/01/04 9/7/2004 6.00
3 3 09/02/04 9/8/2004 6.00
4 4 09/03/04 9/9/2004 6.00
5 5 09/07/04 9/10/2004 3 .00
6 6 09/08/04 9/13/2004 5.00
7 7 09/09/04 9/14/2004 5.00
8 8 09110104 911512004 5.00
9 9 09/13/04 9/16/2004 3.00

101 10 09114/04 9/1712004 3.00
11 11 09/15/04 9/20/2004 5.00
12 12 09/16/04 9/21/2004 5.00
13 13 09/17/04 9/22/2004 5.00
14 14 09/20/04 9/23/2004 3.00
15 15 09/21/04 9/24/2004 3.00
16 16 09/22/04 9/27/2004 5 .00
17 17 09123104 9/2812004 5.00
18 18 09/24/04 9/29/2004 5.00
19 19 09/27/04 9/30/2004 3.00
20 99 09/28/04 10/1/2004 3.00
21 1 09/30/04 10/5/2004 5.00
22 2 10/01/04 10/6/2004 5.00
23 3 10/04/04 10/7/2004 3.00
24 4 10105/04 101812004 3 .00
25 5 10/06/04 10/11/2004 5 .00
26 6 10/07/04 10/12/2004 5 .00
27 7 10/08/04 10/13/2004 5 .00
28 8 10/11/04 10/14/2004 3 .00
29 9 10/12/04 10/15/2004 3.00
30 10 10/13/04 10/1812004 5.00
31 11 - 10114104 1011912004 5.00
32 12 10/15/04 10/20/2004 5.00
33 13 10/18/04 1012112004 3 .00
34 14 10/19/04 10/22/2004 3.00
35 15 10/20/04 10/25/2004 5.00
36 16 10/21/04 10/26/2004 5.00
37 17 10/22/04 10/27/2004 5.00
38 18 10125/(4 1012812004 3.00
39 19 10/26/04 10/2912004 3.00
40 99 10/27/04 H/l/2004 5.00

Average: 4.28

Service Lag = 365 days / 12 months / 2 = 15.17

Collection Lag = Test Yr Average Daily Accounts 20.16 From WP 2-I
Receivable / Test Yr Average Daily Revenue:



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WP 711P 2-1

Revenue Lag Study - Daily Accts Receivable Balances for Mid-States
For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

	

'

- Holidays

Calculated

Date 'total Day of Week

1 10/01/04 9,777,731 .20 Friday
2 10/02/04 9,730,890.23 Saturday
3 10/03/04 9,321,766.49 Sunday
4 10/04/04 9,202,011 .81 Monday
5 10/05/04 8,565,652.25 Tuesday
6 10106104 8,596.526.54 Wednesday
7 10/07/04 8,627,400.83 Thursday
9 10108104 8,764,648 .13 Friday
9 10/09104 8,729,911 .60 Saturday

10 10/10/04 8,318,459.22 Sunday
11 10/11/04 8,456,904.05 Monday
12 10/12/04 - 8,067,957.84 Tuesday
13 10/13/04 7,719,890.20 Wednesday
14 10/14/04 7,705,180.92 Thursday
15 10115/04 7,627,797.03 Friday
)6 10/16/04 7,598,945.56 Saturday
17 10117104 6,554,270.60 Sunday
18 10118/04 6,644,361.32 Monday
l9 10/19/04 6,378,818.01 Tuesday
20 . 10/20/04 7,801,564.77 Wednesday
21 10/21/04 7,632,154.59 'Thursday
22 10/22/04 7,667,202.57 Friday
23 10/23/04 7,634,134.69 Saturday
24 10/24/04 6,884,756.87 Sunday
25 10/25/04 6,890,232.64 Monday
26 10/26104 6,715,737.12 Tuesday
27 10127/04 7,103,924 .57 Wednesday
28 10128104 7,393,283 .33 Thursday
29 10/29/04 10,376,737 .32 Friday
30 10/30/04 10,379,943 .65 Saturday
31 10/31/04 9,882,407 .77 Sunday
32 11/01/04 10,628,966.46 Monday
33 11/02/04 10,283,399 .66 Tuesday
34 11/03/04 9,979,249.01 Wednesday
35 11/04/04 10,215,250.06 Thursday
36 11/05/04 10,158,879.01 Friday
37 11/06104 10,188,311 .17 Saturday
38 11/07/04 9,585,667.18 Sunday
39 11/08/04 9,952,195.50 Monday
40 11/09/04 9,968,703.78 Tuesday
41 11/10/04 9,955,864.85 Wednesday
42 11/11/04 10,252,123.40 Thursday
43 11/12/04 10,379,989.58 Friday
44 11113104 10,385,451 .98 Saturday
45 11/14/04 9,529,008.77 Sunday
46 11/15104 9,375,631 .11 Monday
47 11/16/04 8,914,893.43 Tuesday
48 11/17/04 9,405,311 .26 Wednesday
49 11/18/04 9,375,989.84 Thursday
50 11/19/04 9,853,154.29 Friday
51 11/20/04 9,859,286.70 Saturday
52 11/21/04 8,338,095.58 Sunday
53 11/22/04 8,037,879.17 Monday
54 11/23/04 8,356,894.41 Tuesday
55 11124/04 8,778284 .25 Wednesday

Page I of 7
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Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri WP THP 2-1

Revenue Lag Study - Daily Accts
For Test Year Ended

Receivable Balances for
September 30, 2005

Mid-States

_Date Total Day ofWeek Holidays
56 11/25/04 8,539,613 .64 Thursday Thanksgiving Holiday
57 11/26/04 8,300,943 .02 Friday Thanksgiving Holiday
58 11/27/04 8,308,769.02 Saturday
59 11/28/04 7,577,773.74 Sunday
60 11/39/04 7,893230 .45 Monday
61 11/30/04 11,981,871 .77 Tuesday
62 12/01/04 13,467,483 .82 Wednesday
63 12/02/04 14,953,095 .86 'Thursday
64 12/03/04 15,533,072 .13 Friday
65 12/04/04 15,553,681 .93 Saturday
66 12/05/04 14,527,184 .28 Sunday
67 12/06/04 15,050,542 .83 Monday
68 12/07/04 16,046,906 .93 Tuesday
69 12/08/04 17,015,544 .78 Wednesday
70 12/09/04 17,886,576 .84 Thursday
71 12/10/04 18,333,547 .65 Friday
72 12/11/04 18,780,518 .45 Saturday
73 12/12/04 17,394,661 .31 Sunday
74 12/13/04 18,055,306 .00 Monday
75 12/14/04 17,707,126 .14 Tuesday
76 12/15/04 18,189,238 .93 Wednesday
77 12/16/04 19,705,672 .53 Thursday
78 12/17/04 21222,106-12 Friday
79 12/18/04 21,217,543 .35 Saturday
80 - 12/19/04 19,107,576 .77 Sunday
81 12/20/04 19,649,572 .87 Monday
82 12/21/04 - 20,684,955 .50 Tuesday
83 12/22/04 20,684,955 .50 Wednesday
84 12/23/04 19,306,063 .45 Thursday Christmas Holiday
85 12/24/04 19,306,063 45 Friday Christmas Holiday
86 12/25/04 19,288,721 .29 Saturday
87 12/26/04 18,687,008 .78 Sunday
88 12/27/04 18,687,008 .78 Monday
89 12/28/04 18,687,008 .78 Tuesday
90 12/29/04 24,541,367 .88 Wednesday
91 12/30/04 30,395,726 .98 Tbursday
92 12/31/04 30,395,726 .98 Friday New Years Holiday
93 01/01/05 30,395,726 .98 Saturday
94 01/02/05 29,260,490 .34 Sunday
95 01/03/05 30,923,558 .14 Monday
96 01/04/05 29,735,290 .85 Tuesday
97 01/05/05 31,417,828 .29 Wednesday
98 01/06/05 33,118,593 .63 Thursday
99 01/07/05 35,228 212.14 Friday
100 01/08/05 35,221,168 .16 Saturday
101 01/09/05 33,617,703 03 Sunday
102 01/10/05 34,750,254 .38 Monday
103 01/11/05 35,140,763 .70 Tuesday
104 01/12/05 36,996,510 .35 Wednesday
105 01/13/05 38,361,133 .97 Thursday
106 01/14/05 39,961,652 .23 Friday
107 01/15/05 39,959,264 .48 Saturday
108 01/16/05 36,310,920 .89 Sunday
109 01/17/05 35,637,679 .35 Monday
110 01/18/05 35,947,835 .05 Tuesday
111 01/19/05 37,488,848 .08 Wednesday



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WP TIIP 2-1
Revenue Lag Study - Daily Accts Receivable Balances for Mid-States

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

HolidaysDale Total Day of Week
112 01/20tt)5 39,793,623 .94 Thursday
113 01/21/05 42,112,969.81 Friday
114 01/22/05 42,109,751 .69 Saturday
115 01/23/05 39,245,925_85 Sunday
116 01/24/05 39,163,256 .17 Monday
117 01/25/05 40,308,380.32 Tuesday
118 01/26/05 41,290,121 .27 Wednesday
119 01/27/05 42,369,744 .03 Thursday
120 01/28105 45,883,045.41 Friday
121 01/29/05 45,882,318.46 Saturday
122 01130/05 43,557,598 .06 Sunday
123 01/31/05 46,480,036.82 Monday
124 02/01/05 49,402,475.58 'Tuesday
125 02/02/05 52,499,609.51 Wednesday
126 02/03/05 51,167,213 .65 Thursday
127 02/04/05 49,834,817.79 Friday
128 02/05/05 49,828,706.67 Saturday
129 02/06/05 47,670,133.51 Sunday
130 02/07/05 47,213,157.41 Monday
131 02/08/05 47,724,701 .44 Tuesday
132 02/09/05 48,618,789.51 Wednesday
133 02/10/05 48,348,557.98 Thursday
-134 02/11/05 48,899,580.44 Friday
135 02/12/05 48,897,738.62 Saturday
136 02/13/05 45,742,504.34 Sunday
137 02/14/05 44,663,154.15 Monday
138 02/15/05 43,984,173.75 Tuesday
139 02116105 45,102,769 .04 Wednesday
140 02/17/05 45,306,749 .09 Thursday
141 02/18/05 45,651,987 .99 Friday
142 02i19/05 45,646,482 .61 Saturday
143 02/20/05 41,216,466 .16 Sunday
144 02/21/05 41,299,376 .84 Monday
145 02/22/05 40,359,820 .62 Tuesday
146 02/23/05 41,346,473 .60 Wednesday
147 02/24/05 42,013,812 .51 Thursday
148 02/25/05 42,145,024 .59 Friday
149 02/26/05 42,144,204 .66 Saturday
150 02/27/05 39,963,038 .01 Sunday
151 02/28/05 46,431,591 .77 Monday
152 03/01/05 46,731,555 .12 Tuesday
153 03/02/05 44,267,166_57 Wednesday
154 03/03/05 41,891,809 .99 Thursday

-155 03/04/05 41,453,727 .21 Friday
156 03/05/05 41,445,979 .53 Saturday
157 03/06/05 39,329,154 .91 Sunday
158 03/07/05 38,545,335 .73 Monday
159 03/08/05 38,155,010.21 Tuesday
160 03/09/05 38,831,416 .86 Wednesday
161 03/10/05 38,903,169 .17 Thursday
162 03/11/05 39,369,661 .73 Friday
163 03/12/05 39,360,743 .17 Saturday
164 03/13/05 36,577,944.62 Sunday
165 03/14/05 36,149,773 .63 Monday
166 03/15/05 35,866,632 .40 Tuesday
167 03/16/05 35,520,592 .57 Wednesday
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Revenue Lag Study - Daily Accts Receivable Balances for Mid-States

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Holidays

Good Friday Holiday

'

Date Total Day ofWeek
168 03/17/05 35,461,444 .65 Thursday
169 03/18/05 36,268,729 .31 Friday
170 03/19/05 36,266,068 .84 Saturday
171 03/20/05 33,156,082 .58 Sunday
172 03/21/05 32,038,806.34 Monday
173 03/22/05 32,632,630.73 Tuesday
174 03/23/05 34,226,389 .84 Wednesday
175 03/24/05 34,602,805.82 Thursday
176 03/25/05 33,141,159 .61 Friday
177 _ 03/26/05 33,132,707.73 Saturday
178 03/27/05 30,861,646.28 Sunday
179 03/28/05 31,054,895.65 Monday
180 03/29/05 31,752,607.67 Tuesday
181 03/30/05 33,540,966.43 Wednesday
182 03/31/05 39,961,992.13 Thursday
183 04/01/05 42,661,720.39 Friday
184 04/02/05 41,750,325.04 Saturday
185 04/03/05 39,496,935.54 Sunday
186 04/04/05 37,583,873 .17 Monday
187 04/05/05 37,229,923 .86 Tuesday
188 04/06/05 38,099,371 .86 Wednesday
189 04/07/05 38,311,489 .00 Thursday
190 04/08/05 39,123,261 .08 Friday
191 04/09/05 39,117,216 .72 Saturday
192 04/10/05 37,242,911 .43 Sunday
193 04/11/05 36,525,593 .45 Monday
194 04/12/05 36,672,768 .50 Tuesday
195 04/13/05 36,242,570 .59 Wednesday
196 04/14/05 36,213,413 .81 Thursday
197 04/15/05 36,050,190.71 Friday
198 04/16/05 36,035,814.66 Saturday
199 04/17/05 33,644,291 .84 Sunday
200 04/18/05 31,150,066.94 Monday
201 04/19/05 30,502,167.73 Tuesday
202 04/20/05 30,442216.37 Wednesday
203 04/21/05 31,623,471 .66 Thursday
204 04/22/05 30,838,772.36 Friday
205 04/23/05 30,812,873.93 Saturday
206 04/24/05 28,870,774.39 Sunday
207 04/25/05 29,013,097.96 Monday
208 04/26/05 27,937,422.44 Tuesday
209 04/27/05 27,499,409 .23 Wednesday
210 04/28/05 27,462,060.70 Thursday
211 04/29/05 30,396,858.43 Friday
212 04/30/05 30,383,608.23 Saturday
213 05/01/05 28,580,404.36 Sunday
214 05/02/05 28,913,584 .81 Monday
215 05/03/05 27,779,933.21 Tuesday
216 05/04/05 27,813,820 .65 Wednesday
217 05/05/05 27,864,570.63 Tlmrsday
218 05/06/05 27,281,663.89 Friday
219 05/07/05 27,260,176 .06 Saturday
220 05/08/05 25,928262.59 Sunday
221 05/09/05 26,095,518 .43 Monday
222 05/10/05 25,597,178 .77 Tuesday
223 05/11/05 25,330,782 .43 Wednesday
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Revenue Lag Study - Daily Accts Receivable Balances for Mid-States

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Holidays

Memorial Day Holiday

4th of July Holiday

Date Total DayofWeek
224 05/12/05 25,154,727 .69 Thursday
225 05/13/05 25,240,316 .11 Friday
226 05/14/05 25,213,913 .54 Saturday
227 05/15/05 23,433,980 .85 Sunday
228 05/16/05 22,354,140 .88 Monday
229 05/17/05 21,178,94646 Tuesday
230 05/18/05 21,798,391 .28 Wednesday
231 05/19/05 22,417,836 .09 Thursday
232 05/20/05 21,959,919 .24 Friday
233 05/21/05 21,897,107 .74 Saturday
234 05/22105 20,512,837 .72 Sunday
235 05/23/05 20,034,264 .11 Monday
236 05/24/05 19,829,731 .02 Tuesday
237 05/25/05 19,289,866 .53 Wednesday
238 05/26/05 19,508,491 .57 Thursday
239 05/27/05 -19,673,477 .96 Friday
240 05/28/05 19,611,114 .13 Saturday
241 05/29/05 18,397,021 .27 Sunday
242 05/30/05 17,633,995 .95 Monday
243 05/31/05 20,473,761 .71 Tuesday
244 06/01/05 19,807,038 .29 Wednesday
245 06/02/05 20,200,878 .43 Thursday
246 06/03/05 20,594,718 .57 Friday
247 06/04/05 20,545,349 .62 Saturday
248 - 06/05/05 19,463,934.42 Sunday
249 06/06/05 19,380,037 .29 Monday
250 06/07/05 19,070,549.86 Tuesday
251 06/08/05 18,871,114.95 Wednesday
252 06/09/05 18,936,246 .92 Thursday
253 06/10/05 19,025,230 .46 Friday
254 06/11/05 18,976,428 .39 Saturday
255 06/12/05 17,519,919 .94 Sunday
256 06/13/05 16,573,174 .55 Monday
257 06/14/05 15,910,190 .04 Tuesday
258 06/15/05 15,105,136 .38 Wednesday
259 06/16/05 14,656,223 .75 Thursday
260 06/17/05 14,527,833 .27 Friday
261 06/18/05 14,449,063 .80 Saturday
262 06/19/05 13,534,290 .88 Sunday
263 06/20/05 13,100,982 .33 Monday
264 06/21/05 12,999,401 .51 Tuesday
265 06/22/05 12,417,073 .87 Wednesday
266 06/23/05 12,286,160 .49 Thursday
267 06/24/05 13,881,515 .10 Friday

-268 06/25/05 13,833,692 .63 Saturday
269 06/26/05 13,197,377 .97 Sunday
270 06/27/05 12,912,882 .97 Monday
271 06/28/05 12,628,387 .97 Tuesday
272 06/29/05 12,802,43277 Wednesday
273 06/30/05 15,207,711 .53 Thursday
274 07/01/05 16,915,373 .80 Friday
275 07/02/05 16,770,950 .27 Saturday
276 07/03/05 16,142,820 .79 Sunday
277 07/04/05 15,497,170.85 Monday
278 07/05/05 14,717,082 .93 Tuesday
279 07/06/05 14,760,433 .85 Wednesday
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Revenue Lag Study - Daily Accts Receivable Balances for Mid-States

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Date Total Day of Week
280 07/07/05 14,745,163 .37 Thursday
281 07/08/05 14,898,097 43 Friday
282 07/09/05 14,792,843 .90 Saturday
283 07/10/05 14,339,487 .87 Sunday
284 07/11/05 14,467,938.37 Monday
285 07/12/05 13,923,345.92 Tuesday
286 07/13/05 13,907241 .70 Wednesday
287 07/14/05 13,704,065.54 1ltursday
288 07/15/05 13,431,438 .92 Friday
289 07/16/05 13,287,498.29 Saturday
290 07/17/05 12,155,388.20 Sunday
291 07/18/05 11,993,258.39 Monday
292 07/19/05 11,035,613.03 Tuesday
293 07/20/05 10,841,861 .06 Wednesday
294 07/21/05 10,374,229.88 Thursday
295 07/22/05 11,483,865 .22 Friday
296 07/23/05 11,311,661 .50 Saturday
297 07/24/05 10,821,713.52 Sunday
298 07/25/05 10,817,524 .39 Monday
299 07/26/05 9,652,346 .42 Tuesday
300 07/27/05 9,715,732 .53 Wednesday
301 07/28/05 9,786,861 .76 Thursday
302 07/29/05 9,600,768 .14 Friday
303 07/30/05 9,502,664 .73 Saturday
304 07/31/05 8,731,745 .97 Sunday
305 08/01/05 12,695,577 .49 Monday
306 08/02/05 - 12,684,327 .08 Tuesday
307 08/03/05 11,701,975.64 Wednesday
308 08/04/05 10,879,270.36 Thursday
309 08/05/05 ' 10,933,511 .37 Friday
310 08/06/05 10,800,119.17 Saturday
311 08/07/05 10,302,180.10 Sunday -
312 08/08/05 10,222,174.20 - Monday
313 08/09/05 10,470,75863 Tuesday
314 08/10/05 10,322,112.61 Wednesday
315 08/11/05 10,471,742.76 Thursday
316 08/12/05 10,627,711 .80 Friday
317 08/13/05 10,511,447.48 Saturday
318 08/14/05 9,638,554.33 Sunday
319 08/15/05 7,951,126.44 Monday
320 08/16/05 8,083,549.39 Tuesday
321 08/17/05 7,426,130.47 Wednesday
322 08/18/05 7,391,894.34 Thursday
323 08/19/05 9,930,087 .54 Friday
324 08/20/05 7,175,394.87 Saturday
325 08/21/05 6,334,144.43 Sunday
326 08/22/05 5,758,467.20 Monday
327 08/23/05 7,100,874.06 Tuesday
328 08/24/05 7,179,759.10 Wednesday
329 08/25/05 7,198,321 .55 Thursday
330 08/26/05 7,052,918_00 Friday
331 08/27/05 6,97S, 116.63 Saturday
332 08/28/05 6,345,026.55 Sunday
333 08/29/05 6,412,252.70 Monday
334 08/30/05 6,379,977.33 Tuesday
335 08/31/05 8,783,244 .18 Wednesday
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Revenue Lag Study - Daily Accts Receivable Balances for Mid-States

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Holidays

Page 7 of7

Dale Total Day of Week
336 09/01/05 10,452,751 .82 Thursday
337 09/02/05 10,016,71841 Friday
338 09/03/05 9,924,533.79 Saturday
339 09/04/05 8,719,592.26 Sunday
340 09/05/05 9,075,896.62 Monday
341 09/06/05 8,341,557.50 Tuesday
342 09/07/05 8,597,328.33 Wednesday
343 09/08/05 8,711,965.89 Thursday
344 09/09/05 9,456,312.88 Friday
345 09/10/05 9,231,31925 Saturday
346 09/11/05 8,531,201 .73 Sunday
347 09/12/05 8,481,724.44 Monday
348 09/13/05 8,735,993.75 Tuesday
349 09/14/05 8,390,496.28 Wednesday
350 09/15/05 8,044,998.81 Thursday
351 09/16/05 7,874,393.60 Friday
352 09/17/05 7,806,874.21 Saturday
353 09/18/05 6,805,045.63 Sunday
354 09/19,/05 6,700,462.54 Monday
355 09/20/05 6,417,396.18 Tuesday
356 09/21/05 5,717,792.31 Wednesday
357 09/22/05 5,835,594.71 Thursday
358 09/23/05 5,766,912.63 Friday
359 09/24/05 5,715,424.75 Saturday
360 09/25/05 5,138,635.11 Sunday
361 09/26/05 4,979,317 .49 Monday
362 09/27/05 5,120,700.71 Tuesday
363 09/28/05 6,621,451 .08 Wednesday
364 09/29/05 7,168,530.65 Thursday
365 09/30/05 10,256,561 .38 Friday

AVERAGE DAILYTOTALS 21,524,241 .08

PBAN 50 ANNUAL REVENUE 389,653,872.25 From WP 2-2
PBAN 50 AVG DAILY REVENUE 1,067,544.86

REVENUE LAG 20.16 To Schedule 2



Atmos Energy Corpora don-Missouri
RevenueLag Study - Company 50 Montbly Revenues

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

NP THP 2-2

Acct Acct Descri 1 101112004 111172004 121112004 11112005 21112005 31112005 41112005 57112005 61112005 71112005 61112005 9112005 _TOTAL
4800 Residential sales (5,843,701 33) (10,157,646.05) f23,51 1 ,002 46) (37,028,387 44) (33,273,840 .46) (27,470,901 .19) (17,474,938 .01) (10,405 185,75l (5,141,061 .68) (5,425,186 31) (4,886,677 .41) (5,426,264 29) (187,044 .682.38)
4805 UnbilledResidenli (1,224,622 00) (6,274,155.00) (10,180,910.00) 3,203,793.00 3,562,638.00 3,340,475.00 5WQ21 00 1,813.533 00 439,059.00 777,187.00 6,410.00 (2409.228 .00) (1,102,509 .00)
4810 Commercial and (no - - - - - - - (64,039 00) - - (64,039.00)
4811 Commercial Revenue (5,314,639.18) (7,057 211.46) (14,886,316 .67) (20,608,628 .73) (1e,498,612 .61) (15,601,212 .68) (10,334,569 .56) (7,029,336.11) (5,028,723 88) (4,809,495.86) (4,549,846.35) (5,349,042 .18) (119,246,738 27)
4812 Industrial Revenue f4,407,217 82) (2,650,980 .27) (9,217,267 76) (7,105,087 18) (6,400,449 .51) (6,268,020.44) (4,702,988 .05) (4,670,772 .51) (3,867 691,50) (3,831,016,01) (3,752,35899) (4,703,71860) (61,577 568,64)
4613 IrngationRevenue (40,681) 40,681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
4815 UnbilledComn,Reve (803,718.00) (3,081,029 .00) (5,168.07100) 1,662,993.43 1,466 962,16 1,058,737,17 4,533,916.28 1,398,794 26 518,121.59 932,653.73 97,740 .46 (2,971,646 .72) (354,545 64)
4616 Unblledlndustrls (88,076.00) 120,003.00 (749 849.00) 1,077,934 43 (326,743.40) 113,291.90) (799 199,52) 1,137,504.15 496,758.63 975,789,53 150,079.85) (3,457,504-30) (1,676,754 .23)
4820 Other Sales to Pub (84,390.88) (136,880 64) (269.179 .77) (361,589.05) (266,938.53) (271 .502 43) (170,250 95) (128 485.98) (92,296.63) (438,426 .19) 231,100.21 (121,504 10) (2,130,347 14)
4825 UMilledPublicAu (19,741.00) (51,699.00) (64,795 00) 35.429.00 5,322.00 21 .57B 00 68,642 .00 27,794.00 10,962 .00 93,718 .00 8,14200 (43,387.00) 91,865 .00
4810 Forfeileddiscount (67.06675) (87,944 14) (115 439,28) (234,863 74) (262,626.37) (162 056,05) (226 664.52) (110,220.70) (71,935.85) (69,05262) (57,455.33) 163,516.36) (1,528 86171)
4880 Miscellaneous serv (68,685.00) (67,680.49) (42,149.97) (48,77041) (52,36227) (73,603.50) (62,460,81) (59,432.64) (53,333.58) (44,875-50) (60,371 .26) (49 16650) (682,692 03)
4890 Revenues from tram (14,656.27) (574.16) (45,693.85) (24,949 37) (17,044 10) (21,566,01) (13,429.85) (1,319.75) (405 .56) (261 .93) (232 .35) (12,181.79) (152,374 99)
4895 Revenue-Transpoda (29,600.56) (41,242.97) 171,891.10 (18,962,21) 4,238.82 (6,320.811 2,13244 972.65 1,664.87 8.176 .17 (2,627 .36) (2 .672.06) 87,680 .05
4696 Revenue-Transpotta (955,099.61) (1,293,154 08) 11,583,789 81) X1,266,549,01) (700,763 30) (1,298 804.32) (1 .388 25114) (560.951 (868 242.62) (1,095,580 79) (T76,161 35) (685,562.62) (12,694,915 .23)
4897 Revenuefrom Lost (102,138 92) (77,683 10) (1,809.84) (141,577 .18) (68,157.96) (294 626.63) (119,710.14) (115.148 .58) (109,229 33) (106,371 (100 .272 68) (107,923 .50) (1,344,656 44)
4898 Discount on Revenu 30,670.09 25,525.90 (304 .96) 36,301,61 31,344 .03 110,466.76 36,137 18 48,735,89 18 .881 .63 32,058.96 30,947.30 35,312 .28 438,076 67
4930 Rent from gas prop (850.00) (85000) (85000) (1,050 .00) (650 .00) (850 .00) (1,250 .00) (850.00) (850.00) (1,250.00) - (1,250 .00) (10,750.00)
4950 Other gas revenues 54,620.77 54,613.71 55,510 .88 55,513 .10 56,572 .63 56,382 .37 55,638 .99 55,519 .47 54,007,50 54,238.93 136,25824 243,55897 659,919.28

(19,068 835,441 (30,847,343.73) (65,800,051 .15) (60,861,465 .95) (54,676,456.33) (47,207,781 .4)) (24,863,62274) (18,809.593.02) (14,884,351,71) (13,056,179.33) (13,725 385,72) (25,612,804,73) (389,653,872.25)
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Per Books Purchase Gas Cost
For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line Month of Service Date of Invoice Date Payment Total S Days
No Supplier Service Lag Invoice Lag Paid Lag Lag Amount (h) x (i)

Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri - Schedule THP-3

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (1)
1 Duke Energy September 15 .0 10/6/2004 5 .0 10/28/2004 22.0 42.0 637,477 26,774,030
2 Natural Gas Pipeline Cc September 15 .0 10/6/2004 5 .0 10/20/2004 14 .0 34.0 84,389 2,869,234
3 Tenaska Marketing Ventures September 15 .0 10/7/2004 6.0 10/26/2004 19 .0 40.0 551,370 22,054,800
4 BP Energy Company September 15 .0 10/8/2004 7 .0 10/26/2004 18 .0 40.0 3,766 150,644
5 ConocoPhillips Company September 15 .0 10/8/2004 7 .0 10/26/2004 18 .0 40.0 210,199 8,407,950
6 Occidental Energy Marketing September 15 .0 10/8/2004 7 .0 10/26/2004 18 .0 40.0 306,662 12,266,484
7 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline September 15 .0 10/9/2004 8 .0 10/26/2004 17 .0 40.0 (24) (972)
8 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline September 15 .0 10/9/2004 8 .0 10/26/2004 17 .0 40 .0 (171) (6,826)
9 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp September l5A 10/10/2004 9.0 10/26/2004 16 .0 40.0 180,681 7,227,246
10 Panhandle Eastem Pipeline September 15 .0 10/12/2004 11 .0 10/26/2004 14 .0 40.0 163,447 6,537,890
11 OZARK Gas Transmission System September 15 .0 10/13/2004 12 .0 10/28/2004 15 .0 42.0 102,774 4,316,527
12 ANR Pipeline Company September 15 .0 10/14/2004 13 .0 10/26/2004 12 .0 40.0 93,284 3,731,358
15 CenterPoint Energy September 15 .0 10/19/2004 . 18 .0 10/31/2004 12 .0 45.0 133,826 6,022,148
16 Tenaska Marketing Ventures September 15 .0 10/21/2004 20.0 10/28/2004 7 .0 42 .0 10,138 425,780
17 Tenaska Marketing Ventures September 15 .0 10/21/2004 20.0 10/29/2004 8 .0 43 .0 4,007 172,300
18 Natural Gas Pipeline Cc October 15 .5 11/5/2004 4.0 11/22/2004 17 .0 36 .5 84,415 3,081,141
19 ConocoPhillips Company October 15 .5 11/8/2004 7 .0 11/29/2004 21 .0 43 .5 242,261 10,538,359
20 BP Energy Company October 15 .5 11/9/2004 8 .0 11/30/2004 21 .0 44 .5 5,227 232,621
21 Occidental Energy Marketing October 15 .5 11/9/2004 8 .0 11/30/2004 21 .0 44 .5 507,257 22,572,915

22 OZARK Gas Transmission System October 15 .5 11/9/2004 8 .0 11/30/2004 21 .0 44 .5 100,856 4,488,112

23 TenaskaMarketing Ventures October 15 .5 11/9/2004 8 .0 11/30/2004 21 .0 44.5 246,769 10,981,227

25 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline October 15 .5 11/10/2004 9.0 11/30/2004 20.0 44 .5 165,825 7,379,209

26 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp October 15 .5 11/10/2004 9.0 11/29/2004 19 .0 43 .5 180,907 7,869,443

27 ANR Pipeline Company October 15 .5 11/12/2004 11 .0 11/29/2004 17 .0 43 .5 87,295 3,797,339

28 Duke Energy October 15 .5 11/12/2004 11 .0 12/3/2004 21 .0 47 .5 1,251,606 59,451,296

29 CenterPoint Energy October 15 .5 11/16/2004 15 .0 12/3/2004 17.0 47 .5 184,409 8,759,438

30 BP Energy Company November 15 .0 12/6/2004 5 .0 12/27/2004 21 .0 41 .0 683,667 28,030,327

31 Duke Energy November 15 .0 12/7/2004 6.0 12/28/2004 21 .0 42.0 893,197 37,514,290

33 Natural Gas Pipeline Cc November 15 .0 12/7/2004 6.0 12/21/2004 14 .0 35.0 97,300 3,405.483

34 Occidental Energy Marketing November 15 .0 12/8/2004 7.0 12/27/2004 19.0 41 .0 1,206,251 49,456,310

35 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp November 15 .0 12/10/2004 9.0 12/21/2004 11 .0 35.0 191,551 6,704,273

36 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline November 15 .0 12/11/2004 10 .0 12/27/2004 16 .0 41 .0 214,626 8,799,657

37 ANR Pipeline Company November 15 .0 12/13/2004 12 .0 12/27/2004 14 .0 41 .0 115,119 4,719,874

38 OZARK Gas Transmission System November 15 .0 12/13/2004 12 .0 12/27/2004 14 .0 41 .0 102,774 4,213,753

39 ConocoPhillips Company November 15 .0 12/14/2004 13 .0 12/28/2004 14 .0 42 .0 218,633 9,182,565

41 TenaskaMarketing Ventures November 15 .0 12/16/2004 15 .0 12/29/2004 13 .0 43.0 51,339 2,207,596

42 TenaskaMarketing Ventures November 15 .0 12/16/2004 15 .0 12/31/2004 15 .0 45 .0 33,911 1,525,995

43 CenterPoint Energy November 15 .0 12/20/2004 19.0 1/10/2005 21.0 55 .0 81,042 4,457,330

44 OGEEnergy Resources December 15 .5 1/4/2005 3 .0 1/31/2005 27.0 45 .5 1,204,625 54,810,438

45 Natural Gas Pipeline Cc December 15 .5 1/6/2005 5.0 1/31/2005 25 .0 45 .5 84,200 3,831,115

46 Occidental Energy Marketing December 15 .5 1/10/2005 9 .0 1/31/2005 21.0 45 .5 1,010,189 45,963,580
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Schedule THP-3

Per Books Purchase Gas Cost

S Days
(h) x (i)

0)
1,988,937
7,560,293
9,942,971

23,327
5,233,482
4,891,077
14,046,260
82,606,120
6,015,518

33,793,942
15,997,574

112,298
16,757,996

85,173
3,161,239

35,463,877
10,831,253
69,223,795
4,018,358
1,226,268
9,156,000
4,902,220
8,897,852

7,459
13,137,791
5,131,184
2,173,114
15,743,826
8,772,330
2,087,736
9,943,472

46,609,666
3,003,481
1,635,466
9,768,138

41,669,286
4,203,417
7,021,687
(108,594)
4,141,063
4,385,007

Line
No Supplier

Month of
Service

For

Service
Lag

Test Year,Ended September

Date of Invoice
Invoice Lag

30, 2005

Date
Paid

Payment
Lag

Total
Lag Amount

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (8 (g) (h) (i)
47 TenaskaMarketing Ventures December 15 .5 1/10/2005 9 .0 1/31/2005 21 .0 45 .5 43,713

49 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp December 15 .5 1/10/2005 . 9 .0 1/26/2005 16 .0 40 .5 186,674

50 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline December 15 .5 1/11/2005 10.0 1/28/2005 17 .0 42 .5 233,952

51 Tenaska Marketing Ventures December 15 .5 1/12/2005 11 .0 1/26/2005 14 .0 40.5 576

52 ANRPipeline Company December 15 .5 1/13/2005 12 .0 1/31/2005 18 .0 45.5 115,022

53 OZARK Gas Transmission System December 15 .5 1/13/2005 12 .0 1/31/2005 18 .0 45 .5 107,496

54 ConocoPhillipsCompany December 15 .5 1/14/2005 13 .0 1/31/2005 17 .0 45 .5 308,709

56 Duke Energy December 15 .5 1/14/2005 13 .0 1/31/2005 17 .0 45 .5 1,815,519

57 CenterPointEnergy December 15 .5 1/19/2005 18 .0 1/31/2005 12 .0 45 .5 132,209

58 BP Energy Company December 15 .5 1/25/2005 24 .0 1/31/2005 6 .0 45 .5 742,724

59 OGE Energy Resources January 15 .5 2/2/2005 1 .0 2/28/2005 26.0 42 .5 376,414

60 OGE Energy Resources January 15 .5 2/2/2005 1 .0 4/30/2005 87.0 103 .5 1,085

61 BP Energy Company January 15 .5 2/4/2005 3 .0 2/28/2005 24 .0 42 .5 394,306

62 OGEEnergy Resources January 15 .5 2/5/2005 4.0 4/512005 59 .0 78 .5 1,085

64 Natural Gas Pipeline Co January 15 .5 2/7/2005 6 .0 2/23/2005 16 .0 37 .5 84,300

65 Occidental Energy Marketing January 15 .5 2/8/2005 7 .0 2/18/2005 10 .0 32 .5 1,091,196

66 ConocoPhillipsCompany January 15 .5 2/9/2005 8 .0 2/28/2005 19 .0 42 .5 254,853

67 Duke Energy January 15 .5 2/9/2005 8 .0 2/28/2005 19 .0 42 .5 1,628,795

68 OZARK Gas Transmission System January 15 .5 2/10/2005 9 .0 2/24/2005 14 .0 38.5 104,373

69 TenaskaMarketing Ventures January 15 .5 2/10/2005 9 .0 2/28/2005 18 .0 42.5 28,853
244,160

70 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp January 15 .5 2/10/2005 9 .0 2/23/2005 13 .0 37 .5
42.5 115,346

72 ANR Pipeline Company January 15 .5 2/11/2005 10.0 2/28/2005 17 .0

73 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline January 15 .5 2/11/2005 10.0 2/23/2005 12 .0 37.5 237,276

74 OGE Energy Resources January 15 .5 2/17/2005 16 .0 2/28/2005 11 .0 42.5 176

75 BP Energy Company January 15 .5 2/18/2005 17 .0 2/28/2005 10 .0 42.5 309,125

76 CenterPoint Energy January 15 .5 2/24/2005 23 .0 3/10/2005 14 .0 52 .5 97,737

77 Tenaska Marketing Ventures January 15 .5 2/24/2005 23 .0 3/8/2005 12 .0 50.5 43,032

79 OGE Energy Resources February 14 .0 3/2/2005 1 .0 3/29/2005 27.0 42.0 374,853

80 BP Energy Company February 14 .0 3/4/2005 3 .0 3/24/2005 20.0 37 .0 237,090

81 BP Energy Company February 14 .0 3/4/2005 3 .0 3/30/2005 26.0 43.0 48,552

82 BP Energy Company February 14 .0 3/4/2005 3 .0 3/31/2005 27.0 44.0 225,988

83 Duke Energy February 14 .0 3/7/2005 6 .0 3/29/2005 22.0 42.0 1,109,754

84 Natural Gas Pipeline Cc February 14 .0 3/7/2005 6 .0 3/23/2005 16 .0 36 .0 83,430

85 Tenaska Marketing Ventures February 14 .0 3/7/2005 6.0 3/29/2005 22 .0 42.0 38,940

87 ConocoPhillipsCompany February 14 .0 3/8/2005 7.0 3/3012005 22 .0 43 .0 227,166

88 Occidental Energy Marketing February 14 .0 3/8/2005 7.0 3/29/2005 21 .0 42.0 992,126

89 Tenaska Marketing Ventures February 14 .0 3/8/2005 7 .0 3/29/2005 21 .0 42.0
36 .0

100,081
195,047

90 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp February 14 .0 3/10/2005 9 .0 3/23/2005 13 .0
19 .0 42.0 (2,586)

91 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp February 14 .0 3/10/2005 9 .0 3/29/2005
36 .0 115,030

92 ANRPipeline Company February 14 .0 3/11/2005 10 .0 3/23/2005 12 .0
42 .0 104,405

93 OZARK Gas Transmission System February 14 .0 3/11/2005 10 .0 3/29/2005 18 .0

2 of4



Line
No . Supplier

Month of
Service

Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
Per Books Purchase Gas Cost

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Service Date of Invoice . Date
Lag Invoice Lag Paid

Payment
Lag

Total
Lag Amount

Schedule THP-3

S Days
(h) x (i)

(b) (c) (d) (e) (t) (g) (h) (i) b)
95 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline February 14 .0 3/11/2005 10 .0 3/23/2005 12.0 36.0 218,096 7,851,471

96 Tenaska Marketing Ventures February 14 .0 3/14/2005 13 .0 3/29/2005 15 .0 42.0 4,478 188,061

97 OGE Energy Resources February 14 .0 3/18/2005 17 .0 3/22/2005 4 .0 35.0 980 34,300

98 CenterPoint Energy February 14 .0 3/24/2005 23 .0 4/5/2005 12 .0 49.0 87,585 4,291,677

99 BP Energy Company March 15 .5 4/4/2005 3.0 4/26/2005 22.0 40.5 355,032 14,378,796
100 OGE Energy Resources March 15 .5 4/4/2005 3.0 4/27/2005 23.0 41 .5 462,253 19,183,479

101 Natural Gas Pipeline Co March 15 .5 4/6/2005 5.0 4/20/2005 14 .0 34 .5 83,540 2,882,134

103 ConocoPhillips Company March 15 .5 4/8/2005 7.0 4/26/2005 18 .0 40.5 148,495 6,014,048

104 Occidental Energy Marketing March 15 .5 4/8/2005 7.0 4/27/2005 19 .0 41 .5 237,059 9,837,937

105 Tenaska Marketing Ventures March 15 .5 4/82005 7.0 4/28/2005 20 .0 42 .5 2,389 101,514

106 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp March 15 .5 4/10/2005 9.0 4/21/2005 11 .0 35 .5 181,564 6,445,508

107 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline March 15 .5 4/11/2005 10 .0 4/27/2005 16 .0 41 .5 216,404 8,980,774

108 OZARK Gas Transmission System March 15 .5 4/12/2005 11 .0 4/27/2005 15 .0 41 .5 104,622 4,341,833

i10 ANR Pipeline Company March 15 .5 4/13/2005 12 .0 4/26/2005 13 .0 40 .5 115,137 4,663.039

III Tenaska Marketing Ventures March 15 .5 4/13/2005 12 .0 4/28/2005 15 .0 42 .5 24,122 1,025,190

112 Duke Energy March 15 .5 4/15/2005 14 .0 4/26/2005 11 .0 40 .5 205,241 8,312,244

113 Tenaska Marketing Ventures March 15 .5 4/18/2005 17 .0 4/28/2005 10 .0 42 .5 4,916 208,924

114 Tenaska Marketing Ventures March 15 .5 4/19/2005 18 .0 4/2812005 9.0 42.5 19,522 829,705

115 CenterPoint Energy March 15 .5 4/21/2005 20.0 5/192005 28.0 63 .5 40,745 2,587,316

116 BP Energy Company April 15 .0 5/5/2005 4.0 5/27/2005 22.0 41.0 1,897,470 77,796,270

118 Natural Gas Pipeline Co April 15 .0 5/5/2005 4.0 5/20/2005 15 .0 34.0 86,960 2,956,650

119 Tenaska Marketing Ventures April 15 .0 5/6/2005 5 .0 5/27/2005 21 .0 41.0 12,310 504,728

120 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp April 15 .0 5/10/2005 9,0 5/21/2005 II .0 35 .0 179,559 6,284,548

121 OZARK Gas Transmission System April 15 .0 5/11/2005 10 .0 5/25/2005 14 .0 39.0 98,765 3,851,850

122 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline April 15 .0 5/11/2005 10 .0 5/27/2005 16 .0 41 .0 170,371 6,985,227

123 ANR Pipeline Company April 15 .0 5/12/2005 11 .0 5/26/2005 14 .0 40 .0 85,217 3,408,697

124 ConocoPhillips Company April 15 .0 5/13/2005 12 .0 5/27/2005 14 .0 41 .0 167,535 6,868,935

126 Duke Energy April 15 .0 5/13/2005 12 .0 5/28/2005 15 .0 42 .0 1,044,048 43,850,024

127 Tenaska Marketing Ventures April 15 .0 5/13/2005 12 .0 5/27/2005 14 .0 41 .0 38,924 1,595,877

128 CenterPoint Energy April 15 .0 5/17/2005 16 .0 5/31/2005 . 14 .0 45.0 36,633 1,648,483

129 BP Energy Company May 15 .5 6/2/2005 1 .0 6/27/2005 25.0 41.5 1,640,737 68,090,598

130 Natural Gas Pipeline Co May 15 .5 6/7/2005 6.0 6/21/2005 14 .0 35 .5 72,494 2,573,547

131 Tenaska Marketing Ventures May 15 .5 6/9/2005 8.0 6/3012005 21 .0 44 .5 7,757 345,188

132 ConocoPhillips Company May 15 .5 6/10/2005 9.0 6/27/2005 17 .0 41 .5 158,720 6,586,880

134 Tenaska Marketing Ventures May 15 .5 6/10/2005 9 .0 6/30/2005 20.0 44 .5 24,281 1,080,505

135 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp May 15 .5 6/10/2005 9 .0 6/21/2005 II .0 35 .5 125,970 4,471,924

136 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline May 15 .5 6/11/2005 10 .0 6/21/2005 10 .0 35 .5 166,959 5,927,054

137 ANR Pipeline Company May 15 .5 6/13/2005 12 .0 6/25/2005 12 .0 39 .5 87,020 3,437,291

138 Duke Energy May 15 .5 6/13/2005 12 .0 6/28/2005 15 .0 42 .5 694,408 29,512,329

139 OZARK Gas Transmission System May 15 .5 6/13/2005 12 .0 7/12/2005 29.0 56 .5 98,765 5,580,245

141 CenterPoint Energy May 15 .5 6/21/2005 20 .0 6/30/2005 9.0 44 .5 47,196 2,100,225



Line
No . Supplier

Month of
Service

Atmus Energy Corporation-Missouri
Per Books Purchase Gas Cost

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Service Date of Invoice Date
Lag Invoice Lag Paid

Payment
Lag

Total
Lag Amount

Schedule THP-3

S Days
(h) x (i)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 0)
142 BP Energy Company June 15 .0 7/5/2005 4 .0 7/26/2005 21 .0 40 .0 1,681 .555 67,262,209
143 ConocoPhillips Company June 15 .0 7/5/2005 4 .0 8/25/2005 51 .0 70 .0 254,588 17,821,125
144 Tenaska Marketing Ventures June 15 .0 7/5/2005 4 .0 7/27/2005 22.0 41 .0 4,111 168,545
145 Natural Gas Pipeline Co June 15 .0 7/7/2005 6 .0 7/20/2005 13 .0 34.0 72,476 2,464,187
146 Tenaska Marketing Ventures June 15 .0 7/8/2005 7 .0 7/27/2005 19 .0 41 .0 1,553 63,658
147 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp June 15 .0 71) 0/2005 9.0 7/2112005 11 .0 35 .0 178,197 6,236,907
149 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline June 15 .0 7/11/2005 10 .0 7/21/2005 10 .0 35 .0 169,036 5,916,275
150 ConocoPhillips Company June 15 .0 7/13/2005 12 .0 7/27/2005 14 .0 41 .0 217,500 8,917,500
151 Tenaska Marketing Ventures June 15 .0 7/13/2005 12 .0 7/27/2005 14 .0 41 .0 21,619 886,359

152 ANR Pipeline Company June 15 .0 7/14/2005 13 .0 7/26/2005 12 .0 40 .0 85,323 3,412,921
153 Duke Energy June 15 .0 7/14/2005 13 .0 7/27/2005 13 .0 41 .0 803,278 32,934,394

154 OZARK Gas Transmission System June 15 .0 7/15/2005 14 .0 7/20/2005 5 .0 34.0 98,765 3,358,023

155 CenterPoint Energy June 15 .0 7/25/2005 24 .0 8/9/2005 15 .0 54 .0 128,031 6,913,695

157 BP Energy Company July 15 .5 8/2/2005 1 .0 8/25/2005 23.0 39 .5 1,938,496 76,570,587

158 Natural Gas Pipeline Co July 15 .5 8/5/2005 4 .0 8/22/2005 17 .0 36 .5 72,043 2,629,553

159 Tenaska Marketing Ventures July 15 .5 8/5/2005 4 .0 8/25/2005 20 .0 39 .5 6,454 254,916

160 Tenaska Marketing Ventures July 15 .5 8/10/2005 9 .0 8/25/2005 15 .0 39 .5 19,007 750,784

161 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp July 15 .5 8/10/2005 9 .0 8/22/2005 12 .0 36 .5 172,833 6,308,415

162 ANR Pipeline Company July 15 .5 8/11/2005 10 .0 8/22/2005 11 .0 36 .5 87,063 3,177,803

164 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline July 15 .5 8/11/2005 10 .0 8/22/2005 11 .0 36 .5 168,855 6,163,201

165 OZARK Gas Transmission System July 15 .5 8/12/2005 11 .0 8/24/2005 12 .0 38 .5 98,940 3,809,193

166 Duke Energy July 15 .5 8/15/2005 14 .0 8/25/2005 10 .0 39 .5 1,060,072 41,872,855

167 CenterPoint Energy July 15 .5 8/19/2005 18 .0 8/25/2005 6 .0 39 .5 158,700 6,268,647

168 BP Energy Company August 15 .5 9/2/2005 1 .0 9126/2005 24 .0 40 .5 1,605,630 65,027,995

169 ANR Pipeline Company August 15 .5 9/4/2005 3 .0 9/26/2005 22 .0 40 .5 86,744 3,513,140

170 Natural Gas Pipeline Co August 15 .5 9/8/2005 7 .0 9/21/2005 13 .0 35 .5 71,365 2,533,464

172 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp August 15 .5 9/10/2005 9 .0 9/20/2005 10 .0 34 .5 185,848 6,411,753

173 Panhandle Eastern Pipeline August 15 .5 9/12/2005 11 .0 9/22/2005 10 .0 36 .5 164,991 6,022,186

174 Tenaska Marketing Ventures August 15 .5 9/12/2005 11 .0 9/23/2005 11 .0 37 .5 5,724 214,636

175 OZARK Gas Transmission System August 15 .5 9/1412005 13 .0 9/23/2005 9 .0 37 .5 98,940 3,710,253

176 ConocoPhillips Company August 15 .5 9/15/2005 14 .0 9/26/2005 11 .0 40 .5 228,129 9,239,225

177 Duke Energy August 15 .5 9/15/2005 14 .0 9/26/2005 11 .0 40 .5 1,166,209 47,231,475

178 Tenaska Marketing Ventures August 15 .5 9/20/2005 19 .0 9/26/2005 6 .0 40 .5 10,863 439,954

180 CenterPoint Energy August 15 .5 9/22/2005 21 .0 9/30/2005 8 .0 44 .5 179,536 7,989,352

181
182 Per Books Purchased Gas 15.17 9.92 16 .97 41 .92 45,032,412 1,874,293,84!

183
184 Weight Purchase Gas Expense Lag 41 .62

To Schedule 1, Line 3



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
Cost of Gas

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

WP TlIP 3-1

Line
No. Description

(a)

Div 70
Kirksville

(b)

Div 71
Butler

(c)

Div 72
SEMO
(d)

Div 97
Missouri

(e)

Total
UCG Amount

(0

Div 29
Missouri

(B)

Total
Missouri

(i)

1 . Per-book Gas Supply Expense:
2 804.0 4,181,003 2,370,883 19,678,531 10,416,217 36,646,634 292,506 36,939,140
3 804.5 1,182,403 - 395,230 4,354,406 1,911,809 7,843,848 56,950 7,900,798
4 805.0
5 805 .1 2,652,498 1,535,156 15,219,542 5,858,483 25,265,679 229,990 25,495,669
6 805.2 2,017,814 1,011,685 7,135,155 2,994,815 13,159,469 38,562 13,198,031
7 805.3 138,846 93,014 1,477,132 390,680 2,099,672 - 2,099,672
8 805 .4 21,330 21,330 29,535 50,865
9 805 .6
10 805.7 - - 17,575 17,575 17,575
11 805.8 5,873 6,932 69,168 10,323 92,296 5,031 97,327
12 805 .9 (5,295,683) (2,780,654) (24,318,532) (11,961,667) (44,356,536) (319,169) (44,675,705)
13 807.0
14 808.1 2,139,550 815,100 5,464,927 3,402,558 11,822,135 29,922 11,852,057
15 808 .2 (2,207,275) (800,568) (5,179,331) (3,768,920) (11,956,094) (60,205) (12,016,299)
16 812.0 _ (1) (1) 2 - _
17 813 .0 97,579 33,859 95,403 (3,061) 223,780 4,114 227,894
18 Total per-book Gas Supply Exp 4,912,608 2,680,636 23,996,400 9,290,144 40,879,788 307,236 41,187,024
19
20 Adjustment to remove 813.0 - for
21 nonrecoverable exp per ACA audit . (97,579) (33,859) (95,403) 3,061 (223,780) (4,114) (227,894)
22 Adjusted per-book Gas Supply Exp. $ 4,815,029 $ 2,646,777 $ 23,900,997 $ 9,293,205 $ 40,656,008 S 303,122 $ 40,959,130



Atmw Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

Schedule TIP-0
Payroll Lead Days

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Stern End

Wining

	

Evening

	

Total

	

NOF

	

Direct Depnsit

29
30

31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Line
No-

of 1st day
ofP.yPcdod

(a)

of Li n Dey
ofila'Pernid

(h)

No. of
Days

(c)

Service
Lag

(d)

Dote
Paid

(e)

Payment
Lag

(1)

Dirccl Payroll
Lag

(g) (h)

Direct1
Depnsit

(1)

Weighted
Average

6)

I 09125/04 10108/04 14 7.0 10/15/04 7 14 92.40% 1294
2 10109/04 10/22,04 14 7.0 10/29/04 7 14 92.60% 12 .96

3 10123/04 11105/04 14 70 11/12/04 7 14 93_10% 13 .03
4 I1 /06/04 I I119104 14 7 .0 11/26/04 7 l4 92.80% 12.99

5 11/20/04 12/03/04 14 7.0 12/10/04 7 14 93.00% 13 .02
6 12104104 12117/04 14 7.0 12124104 7 14 93.40% 13 .08
7 12i189A 12131/04 14 7.0 01/07/05 7 14 93.20% 13 .05

8 01/01105 01/I4/OS 14 7.0 01/21/05 7 14 93.00% 13 .02
9 01/15/05 01/28/05 14 7.0 02/04/05 7 14 93.50% 13 .09

10 01/29/05 02/11/05 74 70 02/18/05 7 14 93.20% 13 .05
II 02/72/05 02/25/05 14 7.0 03/04/05 7 14 93.40% 13 .08
12 02/26/05 03/11/05 14 7.0 03/78/05 7 14 93.40% 13 .08
13 03/12/05 03/25/05 14 7.0 04/01/05 7 14 92.90% 13.01

14 03/26105 04/08/05 14 7.0 04/15,105 7 14 90.85°0 12 .72
1S M109lOS 04122(15 14 7.0 04129105 7 14 93.18% 13 .05
I6 (4/23/05 05/06/05 14 7.0 05/13/05 7 14 93.46% 13 .08
17 05107105 05120105 14 7.0 05127)05 7 14 93.31% 13 .06
18 05/21/05 06/03/05 14 7.0 06/10/05 7 14 93.67% 13 .11
19 06104/05 06/17/05 14 7.0 06/24/05 7 14 93.45% 13 .08
20 06/18105 07/01/05 I4 7.0 07/08/05 7 14 93 .44°0 13 .08
21 07/02/05 07/15/05 14 7.0 07/22/05 7 14 93.99% 73 .16
22 07/16/05 07/29/05 14 7.0 08/05/05 7 14 94.30% 13 .20
23 07/30/05 08/12/05 14 7.0 08/19/05 7 14 94.56% 13 .24
24 08/13/05 08/26/05 14 7.0 09102/05 7 I4 94.22°/o 13 .19
25 08/27/05 09109/05 14 7.0 09/16/05 7 I4 94.04% 13,17
26 WI0/0S 09123705 14 7,0 09130/05 7 14 94 .02% 13 .16
27
28 TOTALPAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT WEIGIITFD AVGEXPENSE LAG 14 .0 . 93.32% 13 .07

Start End
Morning Evening

oflstd .y ofLaaDay No.of Service Date
ofPayPeriod ofPsyPeriod Days Lag Paid

Payment
Lag

Total
Payroll
Lag

Payroll

Check Clearing
Lag

%ofChecks
Clearing

from Lid Dt

PayrollChecks
Weighted A,g

6.68%
(a) (b) (o) (d) (a) (1) (g) (h) (1)

Same day 09/10105 09123105 14 7.0 09130(05 7 14 0 5.56°i6 0.05
Nextday 09/10/05 09/23/05 14 7.0 09/30/05 7 I4 1 22.53% 0.23
2 days 09110)05 09.123105 14 7.0 09/30105 7 14 2 13 .27% 0.14
3-7 days 09/10/05 09/23/05 14 7.0 09/30/05 7 14 7 46.30% 0.65
8-14 days 09/10/05 09/23/05 14 7.0 09/30/05 7 14 14 8.33% 0.16
, 2 weeks 09/10/05 09/23/05 14 7.0 09/30/05 7 14 21 4.01% 0.09

TOTALPAYROLL CILECK WFIGL1TED AVGEXPENSELAG 1 .32

TOTALPAYROLL EXPENSELAG 14 .38



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WP THP 4-1
Per Books Adjustment to Normalize Payroll Expense

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No .

	

Description

	

Missouri
Total

LABOR:
1 Missouri Jurisdictional test year Labor Expense 2,080,262
2 Atmos Shared Srvc (Co 010) 618,847
3 CO/KS BU General Office (Div 30) 2,036
4 MidStates BU General Office (Div 91) 182,327
5 MidStates Central Region Admin Office (Div 88) 122,461
6 TOTAL PER BOOKS PAYROLL 3,005,934
7
8 Labor Adjustment 287,277
9
10 TOTAL ADJUSTED PAYROLL 3,293,211

SOURCE: Schedule RMB-WP 4-2



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

Schedule THP-5
Benefits

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line

	

Weighted

	

Lead/Lag Weighted
No. Description

	

Benefits

	

Days

	

Days
(a)

	

(b)

	

(c) (d)

1

	

Pension Cost and Funded Position
2 The fiscal 2006 pension cost for the plan is $14,443,374 or 7.9% of pay . Under FAS 87, the ABO is the present value
3 of accumulated benefits based on service and pay as of the measurement date . The plan's ABO funded percentage
4

	

is 103 .5% as of July 1, 2005 . The June 30, 2005 additional minimum liability was derived from the July 1, 2005
5 valuation results . The July 1, 2005 valuation results indicate an additional minimum liability of $0 and a reduction in
6 shareholders equity of $0 .
7
8 TOTAL PENSION EXPENSE LAG

	

20.05%

	

0.0

	

0.00
9
10 Medical Claims is a "Pay as you go" process . Claims invoiced on Monday for the following week. and paid with
11

	

wire on Tuesday .
12 BOBS Administrative Fee is Paid monthly .
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Total Claims Expense Lag 5.06
Total Admin Fee Expense Lag 1 .48
Total Medical Expense Lag 68.69% 6.54 4.49

Other Benefits 11 .26% 29.34 3 .30

TOTAL BENEFITS 100.00% 7.79



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WPTHP 5-I
Benefits

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

1

	

01/01/05

	

01/31/05

	

15.50

	

02/01/05

	

1 .00 02/03/05 2 .00 18 .50
2
3
4

	

Average Admin Fee Expense Lag

	

18.50
5
6

	

Admin Fee % to Total Medical

	

7 .97%
7
8

	

WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF ADMIN FEE

	

1 .48

Line
No .

Start
Morning
of 1st day
of Week

End
Evening

of Last Day
of Week

Service
Lag

Invoice
Date

Invoice
Lag

Date
Paid

Payment
Lag

Total
Lag

1 01/02/05 01/08/05 3.50 01/09/05 1 .00 01/10/05 1 .00 5 .50
2 01/09/05 01/15/05 3.50 01/16/05 1 .00 01/17/05 L00 5.50
3 01/16/05 01/22/05 3.50 01/23/05 1 .00 01/24/05 1 .00 5 .50
4 01/23/05 01/29/05 3.50 01/30/05 1 .00 01/31/05 1 .00 5 .50
5 01/30/05 02/05/05 3.50 02/06/05 1 .00 02/07/05 1 .00 5 .50
6
7 Average Claim Expense Lag 5.50
8
9 Claims % to Total Medical 92.03%
10
11 WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF CLAIMS 5.06

Start End
Morning Evening

Line of 1st day of Last Day Service Invoice Invoice Date Payment Total
No . of Week ofWeek Lag Date Lag Paid Lag Lag

Line
No .

TOTAL
Type AMOUNT PAID

TOTAL
CLAIMS PD

TOTAL
ADMIN FEE

1 CLAIMS PD JANUARY 10, 2005 $ 672,996 .62
2 CLAIMS PD JANUARY 17, 2005 $ 5 10,355 .07
3 CLAIMS PD JANUARY 24, 2005 $ 629,068 .59
4 CLAIMS PD JANUARY 31, 2005 $ 669,359 .46
5 ADMIN FEES PAID FOR JANUARY, FEBRUARY 3, 2005 $ 2 15,028 .68

TOTAL FEES PAID FOR JANUARY 2005 $ 2,696,808.42 $ 2,481,779 .74 $ 215,028 .68

100.00% 92.03% 7.97%



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WPTHP 5-2
Benefits

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No.

1
Mid-States

2 2006 Budgeted Salaries
3
4 Expensed Salaries 9,863,818
5 Capitalized Salaries 12,180,465
6 . Merchandising, Other Bal Sheet 91,743
7 Total Salaries 22,136,026
8
9 Expensed % of total 44.6%
10
11 EXPENSED Benefits Detail
12 Medical and Dental $ 1,306,154 33.44% 13 .24%
13 Basic Life Rate Per Month 61,550 1 .58% 0.62%
14 LTD Annual Rate 69,047 1 .77% 0.70%
15 FMLA Administration (Per EE Per Month) 3,369 0.09% 0.03%
16 STD Administration (Per EE Per Month) 10,331 0.26% 0.10%
17 RSP Match 280,212 7.17% 2.84%
18 RSP Other 11,868 0.30% 0.12%
19 FAS 87 (PAP Expense) 783,090 20.05% 7.94%
20 FAS 106 (Retiree Medical) 1,376,896 35.25% 13.96%
21 Pension Account Plan Other 3,555 0.09% 0.04%
22 Sub-Total $ 3,906,072 100.00% 39.60%
23
24 rBenefits percentage of Total Salaries 39.60%



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WPTHP 5-3

Per Books Adjustment to Normalize Payroll Expense
For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No.

1

Description
(a)

TOTAL PER BOOKS BENEFITS

Total
Missouri

(b)
1,074,560

2

3 Labor Benefits Adjustment 263,940
4

5 TOTAL ADJUSTED BENEFITS 1,338,500

SOURCE: Schedule RMB-WP 4-3
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Line
No. Vendor

a

Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
Other O&M Payment Lag

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Service Period Midpoint
Amount From Tu Servrvicc Period

b c d e

Billing
Date
f

Date
Paid
K

Date
Due
h

Schedule THP-6

N of Weighted
Days $ Days

i--g-e 0, f i=i'b
I VF IMAGEWEAR INC $78 .85 04/28/03 10/21/04 542 42,737
2 SMITIICENTRALSUfhLYINC $10 .52 09/08/04 10/06/04 28 295
3 SMITHCENTRALSUPPLY INC $29.55 09/13/04 10/07/04 24 709
4 AMERENHE $15 .44 8/19/2004 9/202004 09/04/04 09/22/04 10/06/04 10/04/04 32 494
5 BATES COUNTY MEDICAI. CTINIC $30.00 09/20/04 10/25/04 35 1,050
6 KIRKSVILLEPLUMBING $15 .76 09/23/04 10/18/04 10/23/04 25 394
7 TOM BOLAND FORD INC $17 .42 09/24/)14 10/18/04 24 418
8 NA'ITIRALGASODORIZINGINC $370 .15 09/24/04 10/18/04 24 8,884
9 . DELTA NEWS CITIZEN $25.00 09/29/04 10/25/04 26 650

10 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 868.51 09/30/04 10/25/04 25 1,713
11 RCC INC $135 .10 10/01/04 10/07/04 10/15/04 6 811
12 LEWIS COUNTY RURALELECTRIC $29.10 9/12004 10/1/2004 09/16/04 10/04/04 10/08/04 22 640
13 CENFURYTEI . $146 .28 10/6/2004 11/5/2004 10/2I/04 10/06/04 11/01/04 II 1,609
14 GENTURYTEL $414 .83 10/6/2004 11/5/2004 10/21/04 10/06/04 11/01/04 11 4,563
15 SIKESION OPERATING FUND $50.00 10/08/04 10/13/04 5 250
16 HAGEMEYERNORTItAMERICA $52.47 10/11/04 11/05/04 25 1,312
17 VF IMAGHWEARINC $37.07 10/13/04 11/10/04 28 1,038
18 VF IMAGEWEAR INC $46.73 10/13/04 11/08/04 26 1,215
19 VF IMAGEWEAR INC $163 .15 10/13/04 11/08/04 26 4,242
211 DEERECREDIT INC $1933.60 10/14/04 10/20/04 6 11,602
21 PEMISCOTDUNKLINELE0COOP $17.91 9/1/2004 9/12004 09/01/04 10/15/04 10/22/04 51 913
22 BUCK BROS SUNNY SLOPE $26.76 10/15/04 12/06/04 52 1,392
23 MALDEN OPERATING FUND $13.80 10/19/04 10/19/04 - 0
24 WARDELLCITYOF $326 .71 10/19/04 10/20/04 I 327
25 MARSTONCITY OF $407 .50 10/19/04 10/20/04 1 408
26 STEELE CITY OF $626 .29 10/19/04 10/20/04 I 626
27 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND $11 .56 10/20/04 10/27/04 7 91
28 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA $14.60 10/20/04 11/15/04 26 380
29 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP $1,129 .99 10/20/04 11/15/04 26 29,380
30 VF IMAGEWEAR INC $69.71 10/23/04 11/17/04 25 1,743
31 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC $18.88 10/28/04 1124/04 27 510
32 SHERWIN WILLIAMS $71 .86 10/29/04 12/06/04 38 2,731
33 Grecn,Charles S $1,230 .05 11/01/04 11/04/04 3 3,690
34 MCJUNKIN CORPORATION $61,434.94, 11/01/04 11/30/04 29 1,781,613
35 NICHOLS WELDING $24.00 11/02/04 11/24/04 22 528
36 GRAPHIC CONTROLS 1-1-C $123 .76 11/02104 11/17/04 15 1,856
37 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND $39.95 11/09/04 11/12/04 3 120
38 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC $1447 I1/I1/04 11/30/04 19 275
39 CORNER IIARDWARE $10.72 11/12/04 12/10/04 28 300
40 UPS $19.89 11/13/04 12/02/04 .19 378
41 AMERENUE $211 .29 10/182004 11/17/2004 11/02/04 11/17/04 11/24/04 22 4,648
42 ALLTELCORPORATION $25.63 11/18/2004 12/17/2004 12/02/04 11/19/04 12/06/04 4 103
43 MISSOURI TELECOMMUNICATIONS $61 .00 11/19/04 12A)8/04 19 1,159
44 BIG RIVER OILCO $11,007.14 11/19/04 12/10/04 21 231,150
45 MIDWESTWASTE $7095 11/20/04 12/20/04 30 2,129
46 NAPA AUTO PARTS $25.14 11/22/04 12/17/04 25 629
47 BUTLER OPERATING FUND $40.40 11/29/04 11/30/04 I 40
48 JACKSONOPERATING FUND $250.00 11/29/04 11/30/04 I 250
49 BLEIGH READYMIXCOMPANY $7.10 11/30/04 12/20/04 20 142
50 WEEKLY RECORD THE $27.50 12/01/04 12/27/04 26 715
51 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC $68.52 12/01/04 12/27/04 26 1,782
52 RIGGSLAWNLANDSCAPE ANDNIJRS[ $30.00 12/04/04 01/04/05 31 930
53 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA $40.00 12/06/04 01/03/05 28 1,120
54 DIAMOND CARWASH $61 .00 12/06/04 12/21/04 15 915
55 RICHLAND $7.49 12/09/04 12/10/04 I 7
56 NEXAIRLLC $8849 12/09/04 1222/04 13 1,150
57 PIEDMONTCITYOF $467.33 12/09/04 12/10/04 1 467
58 UNION '$9,777.56 12/09/04 12/10/04 I 9,778
59 DITCH WITCH SALES $484.46 12/10/04 12/20/04 - 10 4,845
60 UPS $40.59 12/11/04 1228/04 17 690
61 MALDEN OPERATING FUND $147.00 12/14/04 12/20/04 6 882
62 CASH BOOK JOURNALTHE $117 .00 12/15/04 01/13/05 29 3,393
63 XEROX CORPORAIION $85.38 12/16/04 01/19/05 34 2,903
64 SIKESTONBOARD OFMUNICIPAL U'Fit $327 .09 II/10/2004 12/82004 11/24/04 12/27/04 01/05/05 42 13,738
65 CITIZENS GLEC'TRI0CORP $9 .43 11/18/2004 12/20/2004 12/04/04 12/28/04 01/05/05 32 302
66 RONS TIRE INC $40.00 1228/04 03/22/05 84 3,360
67 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM $102 .00 12/31/04 01/25/05 25 2,550
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Line
No . Vendor

a

Anions Energy Corporation-Missouri
OtherO&MPayment Lag

For' Pest Year Ended September 30,2005

Service Period Midpoint
Amount From To Service Period

b c d e

Billing
Dale

Date
Paid
g

Date
Due
I

Schedule THP-6

N of Weighted
Days $ Days

i=g-eorf j=i "b
68 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM $139.20 12/31/04 02/01/05 32 4,454
69 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERA $1448 II/30(2004 12/28/2004 12/14/04 01/01/05 01/05/05 22 319
70 HENRYCARO1 . $100.00 01/01/05 01/03/05 2 200
71 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS $2(1.65 11/24/2004 12/24/21104 12/09/04 01/05/05 01/12/05 34 702
72 COMFORT INN $199.65 (H/06/05 01/24/05 18 3,594
73 SIKESTONLIONS CLUB $75.00 01/10/05 02/23/05 44 3,300
74 CINGULAR WIRELESS $489 .35 01/10/05 02/02/05 23 11,255
75 VF IMAGEWPARINC $251 .28 01/12/05 02/07/05 26 6,533
76 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME $1 .27 0014/05 04/14/05 90 114
77 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATINGFUND $10.87 01/14/05 01/19/05 5 54
78 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC: COOP $18.03 12/2/20(14 1/5/2005 12/19/04 01/15/05 01/20/05 32 577
79 AT&T $154,886 .63 12/19/2004 1/18/2005 01/03/05 01119/05 02/10/05 38 5,885,692
80 MORGRETS GARAGE INC $64.22 01/21/05 02/16/05 26 1,670
81 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC $66.24 01/21/05 02/07/05 17 1,126
82 UPS $34.37 01/22/05 02/01/05 10 344
93 VOYAGER FLEEISYSTEMS INC $430,311 .67 01/25/05 02/25/05 31 13,339,662
84 HOLLAND CITY OF $31498 01/25/05 0126/05 1 315
85 WARDELL CITY OF $1,397 .19 01/25/05 01/26/05 1 1,397
86 ARCHIECITY OF $1,475 .00 01/25/05 01/26/05 1 1,475
87 DAYS INN $180.09 01/27/05 02/17/05 21 3,782
88 SCHROEDER HARDWARE $23.72 02/01/05 03/21/05 48 1,139
89 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS $580.10 02/01/05 02/28/05 27 15,663
90 REDWINGBRANDSOFAMERICA $2,177.32 02/01/05 0228/05 27 58,788
91 UNITED TERMI'LE AND PEST CONTROL $35.00 02/02/05 02/14/05 12 420
92 AMERENUE $51 .55 1/4/2005 2/2/2005 01/18/05 02/04/05 02/10/05 23 1,186
93 CENTURYFFL $20.66 2/6/2005 3/5/2005 02/19/05 02/06/05 02/24/05 5 103
94 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $46,600.80 02/09/05 02/10/05 1 46,601
95 XEROXCORPORA I ION $88.51 02/12/05 02/21/05 9 797
96 BIG TOES DOWNTOWN SERVICE STAID $639.99 02/16/05 0223/05 7 4,480
97 LIPS $20.36 02/19/05 03/14/05 23 468
98 ALLTELCORPORATION $25.75 2/19/2005 3/18/2005 03/04/05 02/22/05 03/14/05 10 258
99 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA $84.66 02/22/05 03/21/05 27 2,286
100 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC $534,710.77 02/24/05 03/30/05 34 18,180,166
101' PEMIS(:OT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP $23.83 1/13/2005 2/11/2005 01/27/05 02/25/05 03/01/05 33 796
102 NEXAIR LLC $465 .31 02/28/05 03/28/05 28 13,029
103 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP $16.00 1/15/2005 2/15/2005 01/30/05 03/01/05 03/02/05 31 496
104 GE CAP]FALFLEET SERVICES $644,316 .16 03/01/05 03/30/05 29 18,685,169
105 BLEIGH READYMIX COMPANY $47.99 03/03/05 03/17/05 14 672
106 Kerley, Robert V(Bob) $1,011 .84 - 03/04/05 03/07/05 3 3,036
107 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP $13227 1/26/2005 2/24/2005 02/09/05 03/07/05 03/14/05 33 4,365
108 VINSONPROCESS CONT'ROLS $194.36 03/08/05 04/04/05 27 5,248
109 VINSON PROCESS CONTROLS $134.14 03/10/05 04/04/05 25 3,354
110 KOHL WHOLESALE $72.85 03/14/05 03/18/05 4 291
III SIKESTON OPERATING FUND $200.00 03/14/05 03/21/05 7 1,400
112 CFI'Y OF JACKSON $28,312.57 03/14/05 03/15/05 1 28,313
113 CARCTFIERSVILLE OPERATINGFUND $20.00 03/15/05 03/21/05 6 120
114 SPEEDEE PRINT $18.29 03/16/05 04/11/05 26 476
115 HAGEMEYER NORIit AMERICA ($9.97) 03/17/05 03/17/05 - 0
116 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 08.30) 03/17/05 03/17/05 - 0
117 BONS TIRE INC $144.66 03/17/05 03/21/05 4 579
]IS LEMONS WASTE $60.91 03/20/05 04/07/05 18 1,096
119 QUALLIYCONSTRUCTION $837.00 03/22/05 04/18/05 27 22,599
120 AMERENUE $8.08 2/20/2005 3/21/2005 03/06/05 03/23/05 03/30/05 24 194
121 NATURAL GASODORIZING INC $1000.00 03/23/05 04/14/05 22 22,000
122 MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM $410.40 03/31/05 04/25/05 25 10,260
123 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP $16.00 2/15/2005 3/15/2005 03/01/05 04/01/05 04/04/05 34 544
124 COLTON HILL INVESTMENT $500.00 04/01/05 04/01/05 - 0
125 TAYLOR BARBARA $1500.00 04/01/05 04/01/05 - 0
126 SACOSAGEPUBLISHING INC $7200 04/02/05 04/12/05 10 720
127 BAD GRAPHX S2,365 .91 04/02/05 05/11/05 39 92,270
129 AMERENUE $26.61 3/2/2005 4/3/2005 03/18/05 04/03/05 05/06/05 49 1,304
129 SLINBRITF LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC $21.00 04/12/05 04/14/05 2 42
130 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND $9.76 04/13/05 04/29/05 16 156
131 AMERENUE $9.85 3/10/2005 4/11/2005 03/26/05 04/13/05 04/21/05 26 256
132 BOWLINGGREEN CITY OF $17.07 3/16/2005 4/13/2005 03/30/05 04/13/05 05/03/05 34 590
133 MARTINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE $12.90 04/18/05 05/13/05 25 323
134 DITCH WITCH SALES $413.54 04/19/05 06/28/05 70 28,948
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Line
No . Vendor

a

Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
Other O&M Payment Lag

For Test Year Ended Seplemher 30, 2005

Service Period Midpoint
Amount From 10 Service Period

b c d e

Billing
Date
(

Date
Paid
R

Date
Due
h

Schedule TIJP-6

4 of Weighted
Days $ Days

i=R-1 .1b j=i'h
135 KIRKSVILLE CITY OF $33,959.42 04/19/05 04/20/05 1 33,959
136 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY $12,27 04/21/05 05/05/05 14 172
137 Cl"IYOFNEWMADRID $13,299.39 04/21/05 04/22/05 1 13,299
138 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC. $1,686.20 04/22/05 05/17/05 25 42,155
139 AMEKETUE $11 .87 3/2?/2005 4/21/2005 04/06/05 04/25/05 05/03/05 27 320
140 ONYX WAS'FE $48.02 04/25/05 05/11/05 16 768
141 AMFRENUE $9.03 3/30/2005 4/27/2005 04/13/05 04/29/05 05/09/05 26 235
142 GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL -PCARD $384,486 .72 04/29/05 05/01/05 2 768,973
143 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP $1(1 .00 3/15/2005 4/15/2005 03/30/05 05/01/05 05/05/05 36 576
144 NAHONALCHILDRENSCANCER SUCH $50.00 05/01/05 05/13/05 12 600
145 HENRYCAROL $100 .00 05/01/05 05/02/05 1 100
146 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO $1050.00 05/01/05 05/02/05 I 1,1150
147 BLEIGH READY MIX COMPANY $86.05 05/04/05 05/26/05 22 1,893
148 HANNIBAL CLINIC INC $22.00 05/06/05 05/26/05 20 440
149 CIIANNING L BETE CO INC $177.17 05/11/05 06/14/05 34 6,024
150 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS $21 .35 4/11/2005 5/11/2005 04/26/05 05/16/05 05/25/05 29 619
151 AMERENUE. $8 .08 4/20/2005 5/19/2005 05/04/05 05/19/05 06/02/05 29 234
152 FEDEX $3,901178 05/19/05 06/22/05 34 132,637
153 ARBFLA CITY OF $71 .29 05/20/05 05/23/05 3 214
154 CITY OF JACKSON $15,225.86 05/20/05 05/23/05 3 45,678
155 ALIALL CORPORATION $25.80 5/192005 6/18/2005 06/03/05 05/23/05 06/06/05 3 77
156 AMERENUE $9.66 4/27/2005 5/27/2005 05/12/05 05/27/05 06/07/05 26 251
157 SEMO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE $72.96 4/17/2005 5/17/2005 05/02/05 05/27/05 06/08/05 37 2,700
158 MISSOURI ONECALL . SYSTEM $126.00 05/31/05 06/17/05 17 2,142
159 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERA $111 .53 4/26/2005 5/26/2005 05/11/05 06/01/05 06/07/05 27 284
1611 JACKSON FAMILY CLINIC INC $64.00 06/01/05 06/09/05 8 512
161 XEROXCORPORATION $119.87 06/01/05 07/01/05 30 3,596
162 SIKESTON LITTLE THEATRE $50.00 06/03/05 06/09/05 6 300
163 POSTMASTER $126.00 06/08/05 06/13/05 5 630
164 MALDEN OPERATING FUND $250.00 06/08/05 06/21/05 13 3,250
165 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS $339.48 5/4/2005 6/1/2005 05/18/05 06/09/05 06/15/05 28 9,505
166 Clark, Matthew A $407.36 06/10/05 06/16/05 6 2,444
167 ALTORFERINC $146_44 06/11/05 06/27/05 16 2,343
168 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC $29.70 06/14/05 07/11/05 27 802
169 PUXICO CITY OF $65886 06/15/05 06/16/05 I 659
170 QUALITYCONSTRUCTION $204.00 06/17/05 07/12/05 25 5,100
171 QUALITYCONSTRUCTION $350.00 06/17/05 07/12/05 25 8,750
172 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME $59.64 06/22/05 06/27/05 5 298
173 GOLDEN RULER INC THE $14.69 06/27/05 07/11/05 14 206
174 CINGULAR WIRELESS $2,387 .41 5/29/2005 6/28/2005 06/13/05 06/28/05 07/08/05 25 59,685
175 DAILYDUNKLIN DEMOCRAT $115.23 06/30/05 0726/05 26 2,996
176 MUFFLER S140P ANDCAR CENTER THI $120.43 06/30/05 07/27/05 27 3,252
177 MISSOURI RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERA $16.06 5/25/2005 6/28/2005 06/11/05 07/01/05 07/06/05 25 402
178 LEWIS COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC $19.17 6/1/2005 7/12005 06/16/05 07/05/05 07/12/05 26 498
179 AMERENIJE $32.62 6/12005 6/302005 06/15/05 07/05/05 07/18/05 33 1,076
180 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES $15.63 07/06/05 08/11/05 36 563
181 Martin, Denise A $167.67 07/06/05 07/07/05 I 168
182 JACKSONOPERATING FUND $21 .00 07/07/05 07/18/05 11 231
183 Patterson, Perry R $465.50 07/11/05 07/18/05 7 3,259
184 PRO LURE $26.56 07/12/05 08A18/05 27 717
185 ARBELA CITY OF $15.94 07/18/05 07/19/05 I 16
186 US CELLULAR $278.23 6/18/2005 7/17/2005 07/02/05 07/18/05 08/01/05 30 8,347
187 PUXICO CFFY OF $379.43 07/18/05 07/19/05 1 379
188 CARDWELL CITY OF $1,047.91 07/18/05 07/19/05 I 1,048
189 CITY OF GREENVILLE $1,891 .29 07/18/05 07/19/05 1 1,891
190 WIXTED POPE NORA THOMPSON & $17,989.96 07/20/05 08/01/05 12 215,880
191 AMERENUE $11.61 6/20/2005 7/2/2005 06/26/05 07/22/05 07/28/05 32 372
192 lips $27.00 07/23/05 08/02/05 - 10 270
193 AMERENUE $15.05 6/18/2005 7/18/2005 07/03/05 07/25/05 08/02/05 30 452
194 GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL - PCARD $426,040.86 07/25/05 08/31/05 37 15,763,512
195 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC $15.82 6/28/2005 7/27/2005 07/12/05 0727/05 08/10/05 29 459
196 $66.65 7/27/2005 8/26/2005 08/11/05 07/27/05 08/09/05 (2) (133)
197 FEDEX $56.57 07/28/05 08/11/05 14 792
198 OZARKBORDER ELECTRIC COOP $28.38 6/14/2005 7/20/2005 07/02/05 08/01/05 08/04/05 33 937
199 HENRYCAROL $100.00 08/01/05 08/01/05 - 0
200 ROTARY CLUB $118.97 08/01/05 08/30/05 29 3,450
201 SBC: $254 .87 8/1/2005 8/312005 08/16/05 08/01/05 08/18/05 2 510



Line
No . Vendor

a

Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
OtherO&MPayment Lag

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Service Period Midpoint Billing Date
Amount From To Service Period Date Paid

b c d e ( R

Date
Due
h

Schedule THP-6

N of Weighted
Days $ Days

i=X-e or/ J=i'b
202 OAKENTERPRISESL.LC $1,290 .00 08/01/05 08/25/05 24 30,960
203 -Ilill, RobinM $34.80 08/03/05 08/08/05 5 174
204 'FRI S'I'ATE.CONSTRUCTION FQUIPMFI, $79.08 08/12/05 09/02/05 21 1,661
2115 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE $3241 08/16/05 08/18/05 2 65
206 MEDIATHE $57.50 08/16/05 09/19/05 34 1,955
207 1IY VEIL $57.88 08/16/05 09/06/05 21 1,215
208 UPS $48.63 08/20/05 09/06/05 17 827
209 Head, Linda S $68.04 08/22/05 08/25/05 3 204
210 GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL- PCARD $403,580 .57 08/23/05 09/30/05 38 15,336,062
211 SONNYSSOLID

WASTE $66.00 0825/05 09/06f05 12 792
212 WAYNECOUNTYJOURNALBANNER $270 .00 08/25/05 08/30/05 5 1,350
213 QUALIrYCONSTRUCTION $314.00 08/27/05 09/23/05 27 8,478
214 QUALITY CONSTRUCTION $530.00 08/27/05 09/23/05 27 14,310
215 SCUROEDERHARDWARE $11 .86 08/30/05 09/14/05 15 178
216 AYERSOILCOMPANY INC $16.69 08/31/05 09/30/05 30 501
217 CITY OF BUTLER $399.93 08/31/05 09/06/05 6 2,400
218 OSAGL VALLEY ELECTRICCOOP $14.110 7/312005 8/31/2005 08/15/05 09/01/05 09/14/05 30 420
219 OF YOFMEMPIIIs $50.110 09/01/05 09/19/05 18 900
220 XEROXCORPORATION $74.59 09/10/05 09/26/05 16 1,193
221 MCIUNKINCORPORAI'ION 561,708.34 09/12/05 09/30/05 18 1,110,750
222 SMITH CENTRAI, SUPPLY INC $15.58 09/13/05 09/29/05 16 249
223 CITY OF SIKESTON $70.00 09/21/05 09/26/05 5 350
214 Byars, Carol A $78.37 09/22/05 09/26/05 4 313
215 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF $135.78 09/23/05 09/26/05 3 407
226 CLARKION CITY OF $294.99 09/23/05 09/26/05 3 885
227 STEELECIfYOF $7005 09/23/05 0986/05 3 2,101

3,329,436.66 92,392,724

Other O&M Payment Lag Days : 27 .75

Check Clearing Lag Days : WP 6-1 1 .59

Total O&M Payment Lag Days: 29.34



Line
No .

Accrues

For Test

Vendor

Energy Corporation-Missouri
Check Clearing Days

Year Ended September 30, 2005

Typeof
Check No . Payment Amount

Date
Written

Date k of Days
Cleared Elapsed

WPTHP6-1

Weighted
5 Days

1 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 11789 CHECK $24.00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 2,136.00
2 BUTLER OPERATINGFUND 11790 CHECK $25 .00 10/1312004 12/812004 55 1,375.00
3 BUTLER OPERA'T'ING FUND 11791 CHECK $100.00 10/132004 1/11/2005 89 8,900.00
4 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 11792 CHECK $35 .00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 3,115 .00
5 BU"I1.ER OPI RAIING FUND 11793 CHECK $40.00 10/13/2004 12/8/2004 55 2,200.00
6 BUTLER OPERATINGFUND 11794 CHECK $100.00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 8,900.00
7 BUILEROPERAT[NGFUND 11795 CHECK $35 .00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 3,115 .(10
8 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 11796 CHECK $40.00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 3,560.(10
9 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 11797 CHECK $35.00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 3,115 .00
10 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 11798 CHECK $31 .00 101132004 1111/2005 89 2,759.00
1 I BUTLER OPERATING FUND 11799 CHECK $20.36 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 1,812.04
12 CARUITIERSVILLE OPERATINGFUND 11801 CHECK $79.44 10/132004 1/11/2005 89 7,070.16
13 CARL1'fDERSVILLF.OPERATING FUND 11802 CHECK $150.00 1011312004 111112005 89 13,350 .00
14 CARUTIIFRSVIITE OPERATINGFUND 11803 CHECK $88.09 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 7,840.01
15 CARUI'HERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 11804 CHECK $120.00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 10,680 .00
16 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 11805 CHECK $19.62 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 1,746.18
17 CARUfHERSVILLE OPERATINGFUND 11806 CHECK S107.99 10/132004 1/11/2005 89 9,611 .11
I8 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 11815 CHICK $79.70 10/1312004 1/1 1/2005 89 7,093.30
19 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 11822 CHECK 5250 .00 10/13/2004 I/II/2005 89 22,250.00
20 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 11823 CHECK 5128.25 10/13/2004 1/112005 89 11,414.25
21 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 11824 CHECK 1300.00 1011 Y2004 111112005 89 26,700 .00
22 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 11825 CHECK $3(1 .00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 2,670.00
23 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 11826 CHECK $100.00 10/13/2004 1/II/2005 89 8,900.00
24 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11831 CHECK 525.00 1011312004 111112005 89 2,225.00
25 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11832 CHECK S117.00 10/132004 1/11/2005 89 10,413 .00
26 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11833 CHECK $83.39 10/132004 1/11/2005 89 7,421 .71
27 RIGGS LAWN LANDSCAPEANDNURSERY 11860 CHECK $200.00 10/132004 1111/2005 89 17,800 .00
28 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 11862 CHECK $1,234 .83 10/13/2004 2/7/2005 116 143,240.28
29 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 11863 CHECK $20.08 10/1312004 1/1112005 89 1,787.12
30 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 11864 CHECK $20.00 10/13/2004 1/11/2005 89 1,780.00
31 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 11865 CHECK $50.00 10/13/2004 12/8/2004 55 2,750.00
32 Will"I6SIDEROB 11873 CHECK $50.00 50113/2004 121812004 55 2,750.00
33 BUTLER OPERATING FIND 11877 CHECK $61.00 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 5,063.00
34 BU"I'LER OPERATING FUND 11878 CHECK $25.70 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 2,133.10
35 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 11879 CHECK $20.00 10/192004 1/11/2005 83 1,660.00
36 CARD"ITIERSVILLE OPERATINGFUND 11880 CHECK $16.40 10/192004 1/11/2005 83 1,361 .20
37 CARUILIERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 11881 CHECK $100 .00 10/192004 1/11/2005 83 8,300.00
38 JACKSON OPERA]INGFUND 11888 CHECK $17.99 10/19/2004 I/11/2005 83 1,493.17
39 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 11891 CHECK $276.60 10/19/2004 I/II/2005 83 22,957-80
40 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11895 CHECK 513.80 00/1912004 1111 t2OO5 83 1,145.40
41 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11896 CHECK $15.51 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 1,287.33
42 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11897 CHECK $20.08 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 1,666.64
43 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11898 CHECK SI49.21 101192004 111112005 83 12,384 .43
44 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11899 CHECK $31.20 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 2,589.60
45 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11900 CHECK $9.67 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 802.61
46 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11901 CHECK $60_07 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 4,985.81
47 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11902 CHECK $37.79 10/19/2004 1/11/2005 83 3,136.57
48 SIKES'ION OPERATING FUND 11912 CHECK $160.00 10/19/2004 1/1112005 83 13,280.00
49 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 11913 CHECK 821 .25 10/1920(00 1/11/2005 83 1,763.75
50 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 11917 CHECK $6.86 1027/2004 I/II/2005 75 514.50
51 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATINGFUND 11918 CHECK SL0.00 102712004 12182004 41 410.00
52 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 11926 CHECK SIOA5 10/27/2004 1/11/2005 75 761 .25
53 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 11927 CHECK $75.22 1027/2004 1/11/2005 75 5,641 .50
54 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11933 CIWCK 813.55 10127/2004 1/11/2005 75 1,016.25
55 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11934 CHECK $31 .34 10/27/2004 1/11/2005 75 2,350.50
56 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11935 CHECK $12.00 10/27/2004 12/8/2004 41 492.00
57 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11936 CHECK $2.02 10/27/2004 1/11/2005 75 151 .50
58 SIKESTONOPERATING FUND 11943 CHECK 580.98 10/272004 1/11/2005 75 6,073.50
59 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 11944 CHECK $1156 10/2712004 1/1112005 75 867.00
60 JACKSON OPERATINGFUND 11960 CHECK $60.00 10/292004 12/8/2004 39 2,340-00
61 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 11961 CHECK $38.45 10/29/2004 12/8/2004 39 1,499.55
62 KIRK'WILLEOPERATING FUND 11967 CHECK $45.00 1012912004 111112005 73 3,285.00
63 MALDEN OPERATINGHIND 11971 CHECK $42.48 10/29/2004 12/8/2004 39 1,656.72
64 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11972 CHECK $7 .88 10/29/2004 1/11/2005 73 575.24
65 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 11973 CHECK $24.25 10/292004 12/8/2004 39 945.75
66 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11974 CHECK $108.33 10/29/2004 12/8/2004 39 4,224.87
67 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11975 CHECK $3 .37 10/29/2004
68 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 11976 CHECK 556.80 10/29/2004 12/8/2004 39 2,215.20
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69 HUTIT'R OPERATINGFUND 11994 CHECK $20.00 11/8/2004 2/7/2005 90 100.00
?0 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 11995 CHECK $78.16 11/8/2004 12/8/2004 29 2,266.64
71 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 11996 CHECK $4.20 11/8/21104 I/11/2005 63 264.60
72 CARUTHERSVILLY OPERATINGFUND 11997 CHECK $97.00 11/8/2004 12/8/2004 29 2,81300
73 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12005 CHECK $150.00 U/8/2004 12/8/2004 29 4,35000
74 JACKSON OPERA] INC, FUND 12006 CHECK $136.30 1 /x/2104 12/8/2004 29 3,952.70
75 - MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 12011 CHECK $12.79 11/8/2004 12/8/2004 29 370.62
76 MALDEN OPERA"FIND FUND 12012 CHECK $14.20 11/8/2004 12/8/2004 29 411.80
77 SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12021 (.'HECK $120.00 11/8/20(74 1/11/2(075 63 7,560.00
78 SIXESTON OPERATING FUND 12023 CHECK $268.32 11/8/2004 12/8/2004 29 7,781 .28
79 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12025 CHECK $125.00 11/g/2004 12/8/2004 29 3,625.00
SO WinrESIDEROB 12032 CHECK $50.00 11/g/2004 12/8/2004 29 1,450.00
83 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12033 CHECK $42.97 11/12/2004 12/8/2004 25 1,07425
82 JACKSON OPERATINGFUND 12038 CHECK $53.11 11/12/2004 12/8/2004 25 1,327.75
93 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12039 CHECK $53.61 11/12/2004 12//2/2004 25 1,340.25
84 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12040 CHECK $15.96 11112Y2004 12/8/2004 25 399.00
125 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12041 CHECK $174.72 11/12/2004 12/8/2004 25 4,368.00
96 KIRKSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12044 CBFCK $254.87 11/12/2004 12/8/2004 25 6,371 .75
87 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12045 CHECK $24.82 11/12/2004 12/8/20(14 25 620,50
RR SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12052 CHECK $5.00 11 /12/2004 12/8/2004 25 125.00
129 SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12053 CHECK $39.95 11/12/2004 12//2/2004 25 999.75
90 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12055 CHECK $59.90 11/17/2004 12/8/2004 20 1,198.00
91 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12056 CHECK $45.00 11/17/2004 1/11/2005 54 2,430.00
92 RIGGSLAWN CANDSCAPEANDNURSERY 12074 CHECK $50.00 11/1712004 12/8/2004 20 1,00000
93 ROUSS HILL SERVICECOMPANY 12075 CHECK $153 .03 11/17/2004 12/8/2004 20 3,060.60
94 SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12076 CHECK $464,94 11/17/2004 12/8/2004 20 9,298.90
95 SIKESTONOPERATING FUND 12077 CHECK $567,42 I II17/2004 12/8/2004 26 I L34SA0
96 JACKSON OPERATING FUND )2083 CHECK $190.06 11/23/2004 III I/2005 48 9,122.88
97 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12084 CHECK $2.33 11/23/2004 12/8/2004 14 32 .62
98 KIRKSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12088 CHECK $822.25 I I/2312004 12/8/2004 14 11,511 .50
99 SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12097 CHECK $145.04 11/23/2004 1/11/2005 48 6,96192
100 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12108 CHECK $334 .21 11/30/2004 2/712005 68 22,726 .28
101 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12109 CHECK $20.00 11/30/2004 12/8/2004 7 140.00
102 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12110 CHECK $40.40 11/30/2004 1/11/2005 41 1,656.40
103 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12111 CHECK $26.29 11/30/2004 1/11/2005 41 1,077.89
104 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12112 CHECK $85.00 11/30/2004 1111t2o05 41 3,485.00
105 CARUTIIERSVILLEOPERA'fINGFUND 12113 CHECK $15.75 11/30/2004 I/11/2005 41 045.75
106 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12118 CHECK $500.00 11/30/2004 12/817004 7 3,500.00
107 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12119 CHECK $250.00 I I/30/2004 1/11/2005 41 10,250 .00
168 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12120 CHECK $195.00 11130/2004 1/11/2005 41 7,995.00
109 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12121 CHECK $50.00 11/30/2004 I/11/2005 41 2,050.00
110 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12122 CHECK $451 .51 11/30/2004 I/11/2005 41 18,51191
111 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12123 CHECK $25.65 11/30/2004 1/11/2005 . 41 1,051 .65
112 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12124 CHECK $31 .41 11/30/2004 1/11/2005 41 1,28781
113 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12125 CHECK $7.06 I I /302004 I/11/2005 41 29q.46
114 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12132 CHECK $285.03 11/30/2(04 1/11/2005 41 11,686.23
115 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12133 CHECK $750 .00 11/30/2004 1/1112005 41 - 30,750.00
116 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12142 CHECK $138 .16 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 4,421 .12
117 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12143 CITECK $212.18 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 6,799.76
118 CANTON OPERA77NC FUND 12144 CHECK $584.50 12/9/2004 2/7/2005 59 34,485 .50
119 CARUTHER$VILLEOPERATING FUND 12145 CHECK 112.00 12/9[2004 1/1112005 32 384.00
L20 CARU7HFRSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12146 CHECK $21 .90 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 700.80
121 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12147 CHECK $105.00 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 3,360.00
122 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATINGFIND 12148 CHECK $200.00 12/92004 1/112005 32 6,400.00
123 CARUTHERSVILLIF OPERATINGFUND 12149 CHECK $4,54 12/912004 1/11/2005 32 145.28
124 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12150 CHECK $24.00 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 768.00
125 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12151 CHECK $80.70 1219/2004 1/11/2005 32 2,582.40
126 CARD IHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12152 CHECK $23.79 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 761 .28
127 HANNIBAL OPERATINGFUND 12163 CHECK $631.62 12/9/2004 2/7/2005 59 37265.58
128 HANNIBAL OPERATINGFUND 12164 CHECK $95.34 12/912004 I/112005 32 3,050.98
129 JACKSON OPERATINGFUND 12166 CHECK 5200.00 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 6,400.00
130 JACKSON OPERATINGFUND 12167 CHECK $42.00 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 1,344.00
131 JACKSON OPERATINGFUND 12168 CHECK $54.00 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 1,728.00
132 JACKSON OPERATINGFUND 12169 CHECK $28.00 1219/2004 1/11/2005 32 996.00
133 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12182 CHECK $270 .17 12/9/2004 2/712005 59 15,940 .03
134 SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12183 CHECK $66.29 12/9/2004 2/712005 59 3,911.11
135 SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12184 CHECK $461 .54 12/9/2004 1/11/2005 32 14,769 .28
136 SIKESTON OPERATINGFUND 12185 CHECK $137.50 12/9/2004 1111/2005 32 4,400.00
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137 SIKESFON OPERA"IING FUND 12186 CHECK $10.79 12/92004 1/112005 32 345.29
138 WHIIESIDEROB 12198 CHECK $50.00 12/92004 1/11/2005 32 1,600.00
139 JACKSON OPERAFING FUND 12207 CHE('K $59.00 12/142004 1/11/2005 27 1,593.00
140 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12224 CHECK $30000 12/14/2004 1/11/2005 27 K,100.00
141 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12238 CHECK $55425 12/20/2004 2/7/2005 48 26,604 .00
142 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12239 CHECK $554 .25 12/20/2004 2/7/2005 48 26,604 .00143 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12240 CHECK $554 .25 1220/2004 2/7/2005 48 26,604 .00
144 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12246 CHECK $247 .85 12/20/2004 1/11/2005 21 5,204.85
145 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12247 CHECK $147.00 12/20/2004 1/11/2005 21 3,087.00146 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12248 CHECK $23.47 12/202004 1/11/2005 21 492.87
147 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12249 CHECK $141 .81 1220/2004 1/11/2005 21 2,978.01148 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12250 CHECK $30.00 1220/2004 2/7/2005 48 1,440.00
149 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12251 CHECK $26.51 12/20/2004 1/11/2005 21 556.71
150 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12252 CH17CK $42.69 12/20/2004 1/11/2005 21 896.49151 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12264 CHECK $124 .20 12/20/2004 1/11/2005 21 2,608.20
152 BUILEROPERA"HNGFUND 12273 CHECK $182 .25 12/30/2004 1/11/2005 I I 2,004.75
153 BU"FLER OPERATING FUND 12274 CHECK $250 .00 12/302004 2/7/2005 38 9,500.0(1154 BUTLFROPERATING FUND 12275 CHECK $25.00 12/30/2004 2/7/2005 38 950.00
155 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERA] INGFUND 12276 CHECK $6 .59 12/30/2004 1/11/2005 II 72 .49
156 CARUTUFRSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12277 CHECK $171 .00 12/30/2004 1/112005 II I,SR L00
157 CARETHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12278 CHECK $474 .00 12/30/2004 2/72005 38 18,012 .110
158 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERA] INGFUND 12279 CHECK $5 .00 12/302004 1/1112005 11 55 .00
159 KIRKSVILLEOPERAI'INGFUND 12282 CHECK $137 .50 12/30/2004 1/11/_005 11 1,512.50
160 MALDEN OPERAI INC, FUND 12283 CHECK $59.14 12/30/2004 5/32005 123 7,274.22
161 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12284 CHECK $46.56 12/30/2004 1/112005 11 512.16
162 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12285 CHECK $6 .80 12/30/2004 1/11/2005 I I 74.80
163 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12296 CHECK $30125 12/30/2004 2/72005 38 11,447.50164 SIKESTON OPERATING 1 71JND 12297 ('HECK $10.00 12/30/2004 2/7/_005 38 380.00
165 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12308 CHECK $12.00 1/1 1/2005 2/712005 26 312.00
166 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12309 CHECK $79.01 1/11/2005 2/72005 26 2,054.26
167 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12310 CHECK $25 .00 1/11/2005 2/7/2005 26 650.00168 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12311 CHECK $150 .00 1/11/2005 2/7/2005 26 3,900.00169 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERA"1'INGFUND 12312 CHECK $300 .00 1/1 1/2005 4/11/2005 89 26,700,00
170 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12313 CHECK $6 .99 1/11/2005 2/12005 26 191.74
171 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12338 CHECK $175 .31 1/I1/2005 2/7/2005 26 4,558.06
172 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12344 CHECK $14.25 1/11/2005 2/7/2005 26 370.50173 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12354 CHECK $100 .00 1/11/2005 2/7/2005 26 2,600.00174 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12355 (:HECK $95 .00 1/112005 2/7/2005 26 2,470.00175 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12356 CHECK $4 .00 1/112005 2/7/2005 26 104.00
176 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12357 CHECK $220 .00 1/11/2005 2/7/2(105 26 5,720.00
177 WHITESIDE ROB 12373 CHECK $50 .00 1/11/2005 3/4/2005 51 2,550.00
178 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12377 CHECK $60.09 1/14/2005 2/7/2005 23 1,382.07
179 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12384 CHECK $10.70 1/142005 2/7/2005 23 246.10
180 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12385 CHECK $72.00 1/14/2005 3/42005 48 3,456.00
181 CARUTIIFRSVILI .E OPERATING FUND 12397 CHECK $10.87 1/19/2005 2/7/2005 18 195.66182 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12398 CHECK $41.25 1/19/2005 2/72005 is 742.50
183 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12420 CHECK $40.00 1/26/2005 3/42005 36 1,44(1 .00
184 CARITI'HFRSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12421 CHECK $11 .15 1/26/2005 2/72005 11 122.65185 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12422 CHECK $30.00 126/2005 2/1/2005 11 330.00
196 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATINGFUND 12423 CHECK $111 .00 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 II 1,221.00
187 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12424 CHECK $52.50 1/26/2005 5/6/2005 99 5,197.50
188 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12425 CHECK $38.50 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 11 423.50
189 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12427 CHECK $37.26 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 11 409.86
190 MAIDEN OPERATING FUND 12428 CHECK $6 .60 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 II 72 .60191 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12429 CHECK $100 .00 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 II 1,100.00192 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12450 CHECK $46.00 1/31/2005 2/72005 6 276.00
193 CARD ITERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12451 CHECK $83.05 1/31/2005 2/72005 6 498.30194 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12452 CHECK $30.07 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 180.42
195 CARLITHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12453 CHECK $452 .71 1/31/2005 3/4/2005 31 14,034 .01
196 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12468 CHECK $33.00 1/31/2005 3/4/2005 31 1,023.00197 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12473 (.'HECK $105.75 1/31/2005 3/4/2005 31 3,278.25198 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12474 CHECK $499.82 1/31/2005 3/42005 31 15,494 .42
199 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12475 CHECK $281 .83 1/31/2005 2/72005 6 1,690.98
200 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12481 CHECK $9025 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 541 .50
201 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12482 CHECK $663.00 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 3,978.00
202 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12483 CHECK $40.89 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 245.34
203 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12484 CHECK $33.42 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 200.52204 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12485 CHECK $95.78 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 574.68
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205 SIKES]ONOPERATING FUND 12487 CHECK $40.25 1/31/2005 3/4/2005 31 1,247.75
206 CARIII'IIERSVILLEOPERATINGFUND 12497 CHECK $75.63 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 2,042.01207 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERA"PING FUND 12498 CHECK $110.00 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 2,970.00
208 CARIII11FRSVILLEOPERA'IINGFUND 12499 CHECK $332.79 2/4/2005 3/42005 27 8,985.33204 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12507 CHECK $6522 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 1,760.94210 JACKSON OPERAIINGFUND 12508 CHECK $148.00 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 3,996.00
211 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12511 CHECK $20.88 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 563.76212 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12512 CHECK $21 .28 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 574.56
213 MAI DENOPERATING FUND 12513 CHECK $9.99 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 269.73214 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12514 CHECK $152.50 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 4,117.50215 WHITESIDEROB 12528 CHECK $50.00 2/4/2005 3/4/2005 27 1,350.00
216 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12530 CHECK $24.81 2/10/2005 3/4/2005 21 521 .01
217 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12536 CHECK $15.93 2/10/2005 3/4/2005 21 334.53218 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12537 CHECK $27.00 2/10/2005 3/4/2005 21 567.00
219 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12538 ('HECK $75.00 2/102005 3/4/2005 21 1,575.00
220 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12539 CHECK $75.00 2/10/2005 3/4/2005 21 1,575.00221 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12543 CHECK $21 .30 2/10/2005 3/4/2005 21 447.30
222 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12544 CHECK $12.00 2/10/2005 3/4/2005 21 252.00
223 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12550 CHECK $185.00 2/10/2005 3/4/2005 21 3,885 .00224 BIGIOESDOWNTOWN SERVICE S'FATION 12560 CHECK $639.99 2/23/2005 3/42005 8 5,119.92
225 BU'1LER OPERATING FUND 12563 CHECK $1,180.37 2/232005 3/4/2005 8 9,442.96
226 BUILEROPERATING FUND 12564 CHECK $79.00 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 632.00
227 CARUTIIFRSVH .I.EOPERATING FUND 12565 CHECK $642.76 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 5,142 .08
129 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATINGFUND 12566 CHECK $293.00 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 2,344.00229 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATINGFUND 12567 CHECK $60.00 2232005 3/4/2005 8 480.00
230 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATINGFUND 12569 CHECK $100.00 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 800.00
231 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12577 CHECK $40.00 2/232005 3/4/2005 8 320.00
232 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12578 CHECK $50.00 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 400.00
233 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12579 CHECK $307 .48 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 2,459.84
234 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12580 CHECK $148.97 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 1,191 .76
235 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12581 CHECK $100.00 2/23/2005 4/11/2005 46 4,600.00
236 JACKSON OPERATING RIND 12590 CHECK $38.15 2/232005 3/4/2005 8 30520
237 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12591 CHECK $45.00 2/23/2005 3/42005 8 360.00
238 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12592 CHECK $42.00 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 336.00
239 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12593 CHECK $25.00 2/232005 6/6/2005 102 2,550.00
240 - KIRKSVILLE OPERATINGFUND 12594 CHECK $81 .45 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 651 .60
241 .'MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12597 CHECK $32.00 2/232005 3/4/2005 8 256.00
242 MALDEN OPERA"PING FUND 12598 CHECK $20.21 2/232005 3/4/2005 8 161 .68
243 PEMISCO'fPRIMARY CARE 12609 CHECK $210.00 2/232005 3/4/2005 8 1,680.00244 SIKES[ON OPERATING FUND 12612 CHECK $22.34 2/23/2005 3/4/2005 8 17872
245 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12645 CHECK $200.00 2/282005 4/11/2005 41 8,200.00
246 CARD]HERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12647 CHECK $7.25 2/282005 4/11/2005 41 297.25
247 BU ILER OPERATING FUND 12648 CHECK $50.00 2/282005 3/4/2005 3 150.00248 JACKSON OPERA] INGFUND 12651 CHECK $175.00 2/2M005 4/11/2005 41 7,175.00
249 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12652 CHECK $16.59 2/282005 4/11/2005 41 680.19
250 CARD"FHERSVILLEOPERATINGFUND 12655 CHECK $34.27 3/7/2005 4/11/2005 34 1,165.18251 CAROFHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12656 CHECK $80.00 3/7/2005 4/11/2005 34 2,720.00
252 JACKSON OPERATINGFUND 12665 CHECK 527.00 3/7/2005 4/11/2005 34 918.00
253 KIRKSVILLEOPERA'FINGFUND 12668 CHECK $32.50 3/7/2005 4/112005 34 1,105.00
254 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12693 CHECK $40.00 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 800.00
255 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12694 CHECK $40.00 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 800.00256 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12695 CHECK $120.00 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 2,400.00257 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING RIND 12696 CHECK $20.00 3/212005 4/11/2005 20 400.00
258 JACKSONOPERAI'INGFUND 12704 CHECK $200.00 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 4,000.00
259 JACKSON OPERAI'ING'FUND 12705 CHECK $29.60 3/21/2005 4/112005 20 592.00
260 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12706 CHECK $14.33 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 286.60261 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12707 CHECK $35.00 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 700.00
262 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12708 CHECK $645.25 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 12,905 .00
263 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 127119 CHECK $50.00 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 1,000.00264 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12725 CHECK $285.05 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 5,701 J00
265 SIKESTONOPERATING FUND 12726 CHECK $99.75 3/21/2005 4/11/2005 20 1995.00
266 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12727 CHECK $200.00 321/2005 4/11/2005 20 4,000.00267 WHITESIDEROB 12739 CHECK $50.00 321/2005 4/11/2005 20 1,000.00268 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING RIND 12743 CHECK $25.00 3/30/2005 4/112005 11 275.00
269 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12744 CHECK $9.65 3/30/2005 5/6/2005 36 347.40270 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12745 CHECK $67.50 3/30/2005 4/11/2005 11 742.50271 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12752 CHECK $200.00 3/302005 4/11/2005 11 2,200.00
272 HANNIBALOPERATINGFUND 12753 CHECK $100.00 3/30/2005 5/6/2005 36 3,600.00
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273 3ACKSONOPERAl7NGFUND 12754 CHECK $136.00 3/30/2005 4/11/2005 II 1,496.00
274 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12755 CHECK $825 .00 3/30/2005 4/11/2005 II 9,075.00
275 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12756 CHECK $75.00 3/30/21105 4/11/2005 II 825.00
276 FOX ES'FATESAPARTMENTS 12776 CHECK $150.00 3/31/2005 5/6/2005 35 5,250.00
277 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12777 CHECK $2.00 3/31/2005 4/11/2005 10 20 .00
278 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12778 CHECK $115 .16 3/312005 5/6/2005 35 4,030.60
279 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12779 CHECK $35 .00 3/31/2005 5/6/2005 35 1,225.00
280 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12781 CHECK $250.00 3/312005 5/6/2005 35 8,750.00
281 SIKESION OPERATING FUND 12782 CHECK $197.29 3/31/2005 5/6/2005 35 6,905.15
282 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12791 CHECK $100 .00 4/13/2005 6/6/2005 53 5,300.00
283 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12792 CHECK $20.00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 440.00
284 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12793 CHECK $21 .00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 462.00
285 CARIJTHFRSVILl.EOPERATING FUND 12794 CHECK $21 .00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 462.00
286 CARuTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12795 CHECK $82.95 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 1824.90
287 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERA'rINGFUND 12796 CIIECK $12.00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 264.00
289 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12797 CHECK $12.00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 264.00
289 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12801 CHECK $56.62 4/1312005 5/6/2005 22 1,245.64
290 JACKSONOPERATING HIND 12802 ('.HECK $20.00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 440.00
291 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12803 CHECK $54_00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 1,188.00
292 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12804 CHECK $15.93 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 350.46
293 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12817 CHECK $100 .00 4/13/2005 5/6/2005 22 2,200.00
294 BUTI$R OPERATING FUND 12833 CHECK $20.00 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 120.00
295 CARU'rHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12834 CHECK $1321 4/29/2005 6/6/2005 37 488.77
296 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATINOFUND 12835 CIIECK $80.00 4/29/2005 6/6/2005 37 2,960.00
297 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12836 CHECK $30.00 4/29/2005 6/6/2005 37 1,110.00
298 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12837 CHECK - $41 .60 4/29/2005 6/6/2005 37 1,539.20
299 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12856 CHECK $450 .00 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 2,700.00
300 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12857 CHECK $18.32 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 109.92
301 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12858 CHECK $24.13 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 144.78
302 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12859 CHECK $180 .00 4/29/2005 6/6/2005 37 6,660.00
303 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12860 CHECK $35.00 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 210.00
3114 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12861 CHECK $150_00 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 900.00
305 SIKESI'ON OPERATING FUND 12875 CHECK $9,76 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 58 .56
306 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12876 C14ECK $12.50 4/29/2005 5/6/2005 6 75 .00
307 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12877 CHECK $75.00 4/29/2005 6/6/2005 37 2,775.00
308 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12894 CHECK $75.75 4/30/2005 6/6/2005 36 2,727.00
309 BUTLER OPERATING FUND 12905 CHECK $60.00 5/31/2005 7/II/2005 40 2,400.00
310 BO'FLER OPERATING FUND 12906 CHECK $23.15 5/31/2005 7/112005 40 926.00
311 BU FLER OPERATING FUND 12907 CHECK $250.00 5/312005 7/11/2005 40 10,000 .00
312 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12909 CHECK $79.50 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 397.50
313 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12910 CHECK $388.69 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 . 5 1,943.45
314 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12911 CHECK $87.17 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 435.85
315 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12912 CHECK $35.00 5/312005 6/6/2005 5 175.00
316 CARLITHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12913 CHECK $7.00 5/31/21215 6/6/2005 5 35 .00
317 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12914 CHECK $414.67 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 2,073.35
318 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12915 CHECK $24.64 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 123.20
319 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12916 CHECK $90.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 450.00
320 CARUTHERSVILLE OPERATING FUND 12917 CHECK $250.00 5/31/2005 7/11/2005 40 10,000 .00
321 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12918 CHECK $8.84 5/31/2005 7/11/2005 40 353.60
322 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12927 CHECK $370.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 1,850.00
323 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 12928 CHECK $44.10 5/31/2005 7/11/2005 40 1,764.00
3^'-4 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12930 CHECK $200.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 1,000.00
325 JACKSONOPERATING FUND 12931 CHECK $4.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 20 .00
326 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12932 CHECK $7.22 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 36.10
327 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12933 CHECK $16.91 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 84 .55
328 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 12934 CHECK $42.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 210.00
329 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12940 CHECK $20.34 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 101 .70
330 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12941 CHECK $350_00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 1,750.00
331 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 12942 C14ECK $400.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 2,000.00
332 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12963 CHECK $270.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 1,350.00
333 SIYFSTON OPERATING FUND 12964 CHECK $80.00 5/31/2005 7/1112005 40 3,200.00
334 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12965 CHECK $420.00 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 2,100.00
335 SIKESTON OPERATING FUND 12966 CHECK $40.98 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 204.90
336 SIKESTONOPERATING FUND 12967 CHECK $175.58 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 877.90
337 WHITESIDEROB 12981 CHECK $50.00 5/31/2005 7/11/2005 40 2,000.00
338 WHITESIDE ROB 12982 CHECK $50 .00 5/31/2005
339 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 12988 CHECK $84.64 6/9/2005 7/11/2005 31 7,673.84
340 ELDONS AUTO REPAIR 12990 CHECK $60.00 6/9/2005 7/11/2005 31 1,860.00
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341 JACKSON FAMILY CLINIC INC 12991 CHECK $64.00 61912005 711112005 31 1,984.00
342 NICHOLSWELDING 12997 CHECK $155.00 6/9/2005 7/11/2005 31 4,805.00
343 SIKESTONOPERA[ INGFUND 12999 CHECK $100.00 6/9/2005 7/11/2005 31 3,100.00
344 WHITESIDEROB 13003 CHECK $50.00 6/9/2005 7/11/2005 31 1,550.00
345 BUTILROPERATING FUND 13005 CHECK $41 .75 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 79325
346 CARL]HERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 13007 CHECK $50.00 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 950.00
347 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 13008 CHECK $50.00 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 950.00
348 CARUTHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 13009 CHECK $7.20 6/2112005 7/11/2005 19 136.80
349 CARU'IBERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 13010 CHECK $100.00 6/21/2005
350 FREEZE WILLIAM M 13015 CHECK $60.00 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 1,140.00
351 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13017 CHECK $5-03 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 95 .57
352 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13018 CHECK $100.00 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 1,900.0()
353 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13019 CHECK $111 .00 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 2,109.00
354 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13020 CHECK $83.50 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 1,586.50
355 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13021 CHECK $83.50 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 1,586.50
356 MALDEN OPERATING FUND 13024 CHECK $250.00 6/21/2005 7/11/2005 19 4,7511 .00
357 CARUTHERSVILLEOPBRATINC, FUND 13036 CHECK $150.00 6/30/2005 8/5/2005 35 5,250.00
358 BUTLER OPERATING HIND 13054 CHECK $45.00 6/30/2005 8/5/2005 35 1,575.00
359 CARLITHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 13056 CHECK $42.00 7/18/2005 8/5/2005 17 714.00
360 CARLITHERSVILLEOPERATING FUND 13057 CHECK $21 .53 7/18/2005 8/5/2005 17 366.01
361 HANNIBAL OPERATING FUND 13062 CHECK $15.00 7/18/2005 9/7/2005 44 660.00
362 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13063 CHECK $21 .00 7/18/2005 8/5/2005 17 357.00
363 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13064 CHECK $17.31 7/18/2005 8/5/2005 17 294.27
364 KIRKSVILLE OPERATING FUND 13066 CHECK $280 .00 7/18/2005 9/13/2005 56 15,680 .00
365 MALDEN OPERATINGFUND 13070 CHECK $74.00 7/18/2005 9/1/2005 44 3,256.00
366 SIKHSTONOPERA LINGFUND 13077 CHECK $41 .75 7/18/2005 9/1/2005 44 1,837.00
367 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13088 CHECK $29.72 7/212005 8/5/2005 14 416.08
368 JACKSON OPERATING FUND 13118 CHECK $35.00 7/31/2005 8/5/2005 4 140.00
369 CANTON OPERATINGFUND 13140 CHECK $41 .75 8/12/2005 9/13/2005 31 1,294.25
370 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES 25973 WIRE $528,913 .64 10/1/2004 10/1/2004 0 0.00
371 MISSOURI DEPARTMEN'fOFREVENUE 26006 WIRE $46,600.90 10/14/2004 10/14/2004 0 0.00
372 MISSOURI DFPARTME141OFREVENUE 26007 WIRE $1,706 .90 10/28/2004 1028/2004 0 0.00
373 MCIUNKINCORPORATION 26127 WIRE $1,102,187 .65 10/21/2004 1022/2004 1 1,102,187.65
374 BANK OF AMERICA-?CARD 26154 WIRE $242,543 .22 1020/2004 10/202004 0 0.00
375 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS IN(.' 26180 WIRE $489,969 .95 1024/2004 10/24/2004 0 0.00
376 GECAPITALFLEET SERVICES 26183 WIRE $520,735.29 11/12004 II/1/2004 0 0.00
377 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 26191 WIRE $46,600.90 11/12/2004 11/12/2004 0 0.00
378 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 26192 WIRE $14,269.90 11/22/2004 11/22/2004 0 0.00
379 MCJUNKINCORPORA I[ON 26321 WIRE $1,082,990 .43 11/23/2004 11/24/2004 I 1,082,990.43
380 BANK OF AMERICA-?CARD 26326 WIRE $124,853 .71 11/19/2004 11/19/2004 0 0.00
381 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 26366 WIRE $520,602 .31 11/24/2004 11/24/2004 0 0.00
382 MCIUNKINCORPORATION 26375 WIRE $645,256 .56 12/1/2004 12/22004 1 645,256.56
383 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES ' 26377 WIRE $528,873 .70 12/1/2004 12/12004 0 0.00
384 MISSOURI DEPARTMEN"IOFREVENUE 26431 WIRE $38,694 .90 12/20/2004 12/20/2004 0 0.00
385 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 26467 WIRE $347,109 .93 12/14/2004 12/15/2004 I 347,109.93
386 GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL-?CARD 26520 WIRE $227,783 .30 1223/2004 12/23/2004 0 0.00
387 BANK OF AMERICA-?CARD 26527 WIRE $15,369.04 12/202004 1220/2004 0 0.00
388 1PMORGANCHASE BANK 26541 WIRE $746,360 .00 1/7/2005 1/7/2005 0 0.00
389 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 26559 WIRE $430,221-67 121242004 12/242004 0 0-00
390 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES 26580 WIRE $533,733 .79 1/1/2005 1/1/2005 0 0.00
391 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 26585 WIRE $46,600.80 1/122005 1/12/2005 0 0.00
392 MISSOURI DEPARTMENTOFREVENUE 26599 WIRE $113,660 .80 1212005 1/212005 0 0.00
393 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 26616 WIRE $836,054 .92 1/182005 1/19/2005 1 836,054.92
394 GE CAPITAL. FINANCIAL.-?CARD 26738 WIRE $246,529 .43 1/242005 1/24/2005 0 0.00
395 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 26752 WIRE $543,700 .00 2/4/2005 2/42005 0 0.00
396 MCIUNKINCORPORATION 26758 WIRE $525,308 .62 1/2712005 1/28(2005 1 525,308.62
397 VOYAGERFLEET SYSTEMS INC 26764 WIRE $430,311 .67 1/24/2005 1/24/2005 0 0.00
398 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 26777 WIRE $655,961 .09 2/16/2005 2/17/2005 1 655,961 .09
399 GE CAPITAL FLEE I SERVICES 26800 WIRE, $535,200 .50 2/1/2005 2/1/2005 0 0.00
400 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 26802 WIRE $46,600.80 2/10/2005 2/10/2005 0 0.00
401 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 26870 WIRE $192,093 .90 2/22/2005 2/22/2005 0 0.00
402 GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL.-?CARD 26951 WIRE $280,855 .83 5/1/2005 5/1/2005 0 0.00
403 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 26983 WIRE $534,7!0.77 22412005 21242005 0 0.00
404 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES 27025 WIRE $644,316 .16 3/12005 3/1/2005 0 0.00
405 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 27032 WIRE $46,600.80 3/10/2005 3/10/2005 0 0.00
406 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT 01: REVENUE 27033 WIRE $151,713 .51 3/222005 3/22/2005 0 0.00
407 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 27045 WIRE $908,155 .62 3/15/2005 3/16/2005 1 908,155.62
408 JPMORGANCHASE BANK 27102 WIRE $352,180 .00 3/82005 3/8/2005 0 0.00
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409 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 27137 WIRE $552,037 .27 3/31/2005 4/1/2005 1 552,037.27
410 OFCAPI'IALFINANCIAL -PCARD 27138 WIRE $259,757 .98 5/1/2005 5/1/2005 0 0.00
411 VOYAGER FLEETSYSTEMS INC 27189 WIRE $497,598 .96 312412005 3/2412005 0 0.00
412 GECAPI,'TALFLEET SERVICES 27205 WIRE $840,989.72 4/1/2005 4/1/2005 0 0.00
413 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 27215 WIRE $46,600.80 4/11/2005 4/11/2005 0 0.00
414 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT01: REVENUE 27216 WIRE $119,022 .13 4/20/2005 4/20/2005 0 0.00
415 MCJUNKINCORPORAL'ION 27234 WIRE $507,055 .45 4/11/2005 4/12/2005 1 507,055.45
416 SPECIALTY RISK SERVICES 27254 WIRE $21,878.87 4/22/2005 4/22/2005 0 0.00
417 MCIUNKINCORPORATION 27320 WIRE $813,091 .36 4/27/2005 4/28/2005 I 813,091 .36
418 GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL-PCARD 27344 WIRE $384,486 .72 51112005 51112005 0 0.00
419 VOYAGER FLEW' SYS"FEMS INC 27377 WIRE $819,664.47 4/24/2005 4./24/2005 0 0.00
420 GECAPH'ALFLEETSERVICES 27393 WIRE $817,950 .49 5/1/2005 5/1/2005 0 0.00
421 MISSOIIRIDEPARTMENT OFREVENUE 27397 WIRE $46,600.80 5/12/2005 5/12/2005 0 0.00
422 MISSOURI DEPARTMENTOFREVENUE 27398 WIRE $66,827.59 5/21/2005 5/21/2005 0 0.00
423 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 27513 WIRE $416,427 .57 5/19/2005 5/20/2005 I 416,427.57
424 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 27567 WIRE $672,779 .17 5/26/2005 5/27/20(15 I 672,779.17
425 GE CANI'ALFINANCIAL -PCARD 27581 WIRE $324,233 .99 5/23/2005 523/2005 0 0,00
426 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 27610 WIRE $804,242 .29 5/24/2005 5/24/2005 0 0.00
427 MCJUNKINCORPORAIION 27633 WIRE $793,282 .70 6/7/2005 6/8/2005 1 793,282.70
428 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES 27648 WIRE $915,946.15 6/1/2005 6/1/2005 0 0.00
429 MISSOURIDEPARTMENT OFREVENUE 27649 WIRE $46,600.80 6/13/2005 6/13/2005 0 0.00
430 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 27650 WIRE $17,083.31 621/2005 6/21/20(15 0 0.00
431 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 27708 WIRE $327,814.25 6/15/2005 6/16/2005 I 327,814.25
432 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 27760 WIRE $820,915 .55 6/24/2005 6/24/2005 0 0.00
433 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES 27775 WIRE $741,331 .83 7/1/2005 7/12005 0 0.00
4.34 GFCAPI'1'ALFINANCIAL -PCARD 27776 WIRE $380,709 .00 6/23/2005 6/23/2005 0 0.00
435 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 27809 WIRE $39,360.80 7/12/2005 7/12/2005 0 0.00
436 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 27920 WIRE $2,294,296.08 7/19/2005 7202005 1 2,294,296.09
437 GE CAPITAL FINANCIAL-PCARD 27930 WIRE $426,040.86 7/25/2005 7/25/2005 0 0.00
438 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 27987 WIRE $785,365 .89 7/242005 7/24/2005 0 0.00
439 MC1UNKINCORPORATION 27988 WIRE $570,883 .76 7/27/2005 7/28/2005 1 570,883.76
440 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES 28013 - WIRE $790,933 .59 8/1/2005 8/12(105 0 0.00
441 MISSOURI DEPARIMENTOFREVENUE 28015 WIRE $39,360.80 8/10/2005 8/10/2005 0 0.00
442 MCIUNKINCORPORATION 28062 WIRE $1,799,717 .32 8/19/2005 8/202005 1 1,798,717.32
443 MCJUNKINCORPORA]"ION 28112 WIRE $451,413 .56 9/1/2005 9/2/2005 I 451,413.56
444 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 28133 WIRE $939,254 .88 8/24/2005 9242005 0 0.00
445 GE CAPITAL FLEET SERVICES 28162 WIRE $861,312 .33 9/1/2005 9/12005 0 0.00
446 GE CAPITAL. FINANCIAL-PCARD 28163 WIRE $403,580 .57 823/2005 8/23/2005 0 0.00
447 MCJUNKINCORPORATION 28178 WIRE $354,427 .24 9/7/2005 9/8/2005 I 354,427.24
448 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 28186 WIRE $39,360.80 9/13/2005 9/13/2005 0 0.00
449 MCANKINCORPORATION 28191 WIRE $1,406,616 .54 9/132005 9/14/2005 1 1,406,616.54
450 MCIUNKINCORPORATION 28272 WIRE $2,047,279 .81 9/27/2005 9/28/2005 1 2,047,279.81
451 GECAPITALFINANCIAL -PCARD 29307 WIRE $823,923 .40 9/23/2005 9232005 0 0.00
452 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 28334 WIRE $1,087,418 .79 924/2005 9/24/2005 0 0.00
453 A I AUTO ELECTRIC 649256 CHECK $45.00 10/1/2004 10/72004 5 225.00
454 AMERENUE 649263 CHECK $9.54 10/12004 1027/2004 25 238.50
455 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 649288 CHECK $27.08 10/12004 10/8/2004 6 162.48
456 1'HOMPSON INVESTMENTS 649319 CHECK $24.45 10/1/2004 10/8/2004 6 146.70
457 KAHN "FRANSPORTATIONCOINC 649356 CHECK $23.56 10/1/2004 10/6/2004 4 94 .24
458 Olt,ANDLUBECENTER 649386 CHECK $24.45 10/1/2004 10/14/2004 12 293.40
459 SLUSHERINC 649408 CHECK $215 .32 10/1/2004 10/7/2004 5 1,076.60
460 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 649442 CHECK $17.00 10/1/2004 10/72004 5 85 .00
461 XEROXCORPORATION 649445 CHECK $172 .68 101112004 10/912004 6 1,036.08
462 AMERENUE 649541 CHECK $14.66 10/4/2004 10/12/2004 7 102.62
463 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 649550 CHECK $68.52 10/4/2004 10/12/2004 7 479.64
464 AT&T 649555 CHECK $54,583.75 10/4/2004 10/12/2004 7 382,086.25
465 BOWLINGGREENCITY OF 649569 CHECK S12.98 10/4/2004 10/14/2004 9 116.82
466 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 649585 CHECK $18.86 10/4/2004 10/12/2004 7 132.02
467 CORPORATE ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTION 649599 CHECK $8,623 .75 10/4/2004 10/25/2004 20 172,475.00
468 EGWUTILITIES INC 649625 CHECK $2,195.09 10/4/2004 1011212004 7 15,295 .63
469 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 649655 CHECK $2,542 .00 10/42004 10/62004 I 2,542.00
470 LEMONS WASTE 649696 CHECK $58.95 10/4/2004 10/13/2004 8 471 .60
471 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 649714 CHECK $23.63 10/4/2004 10/12/2004 7 16541
472 MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM 649729 CHECK $175 .00 10/4/20(14 10/12/2004 7 125.00
473 WHILE STAR LAUNDRY INC 649825 CHECK $46.99 10/4/2004 10/12/2004 7 328.93
474 AQUILA 649866 CHECK $2,343 .95 10/5/2004 10/12/2004 6 14,063 .70
475 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 649867 CHECK $52.85 1015/2004 10/12/2004 6 317.10
476 BATES COUNTY DISPOSAL INCORPORATED 649873 CHECK $70.00 10/5/2004 10/14/2004 8 56000

7 OF 58



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri WP THP 6-I
Check Clearing Days

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line Typeof Date Date #ofDays Weighted
No . Vendor Check No . Payment Amount Written Cleared Elapsed $ Days
477 CITY (31'CANTON-MO 649881 CHECK $138 .73 10/52004 10/152004 9 1,249,57
478 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 649896 CHECK $1,383 .42 10/52004 10/14/2004 8 11,067.36
479 DANIELS PLUMBING 649897 CHECK 123.70 10/5/2004 10/14/2004 8 189,60
490 DAYS INN 649999 CHECK $120.06 10/5/2004 10/122004 6 720.36
481 FAMILY CENTER I HE 649911 CHECK $207.06 10/5/2004 10/14/2004 8 1,656.48
492 1IENRY CAROL 649933 CHECK $100.00 101512004 12/1/2004 56 5,600.00
493 KENNYS SMALLENGINE REPAIR 649952 CHECK $50.01 10/512004 10/282004 22 1,100.22
484 NAPA AUTO PARTS 649978 CHECK $100.10 10/5/2004 10/12/2004 6 60060
485 RAMADA LIMITED 649993 (.'HECK $121 .54 10/5/2004 10/14/2004 8 972.32
486 SEMO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 650002 CHECK $145.66 10/5/2004 10/15/2004 9 1,310.94
487 AMERENUE 650097 CHECK $40.61 10/62004 10/14/2004 7 284.27
489 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 65(H08 CHECK $81 .00 10/6/2004 10/15/2004 8 649.00
489 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 650109 CHECK $30.67 10/6/2004 10/15/2004 8 245.36
490 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 650111 (:HECK $282 .19 10/6/2004 I0/1R/2004 II 3,104.09
491 CENTRAL. STONECOMPANY 650118 CHECK $5544 10/6/2004 10/132004 6 332.64
492 GEORGE KELLER ANDSONS COMPANY 650149 CHECK $239 .72 10/6/2004 10/142004 7 1,678.04
493 GROEBNER AND ASSOCINC 650154 CHECK $3,904.22 10/6/2064 10/15/2004 8 30,433 .76
494 HANNIBALC:frYOF 650158 CHECK $100.00 10/6/2004 10/25/2004 18 1,800.00
495 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 650159 CHECK $75.31 - . 1(I/6/2004 10/28/2004 21 1,581-51
496 HEATON SECURITY ANDJANfR)RIAC 650163 CHECK $181.00 10/6/2004 10/14/2004 7 1,267.00
497 CITY OF JACKSON 650172 CHECK $21.74 10/6/2004 10/19/2004 11 239.14
498 MARTINSTRUE VALUEHARDWARE 650191 CHECK $16.12 10/6/2004 10/14/2004 7 112.84
499 MIDWEST WASTE 650196 CHECK $70.95 10/6/2004 10115/2004 8 567 .60
500 MISSOURI RURAL ELHC"fR)CCOOPERATIVE 650197 CHECK $51.62 10/6/2004 10/15/2004 8 412.96
501 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 650207 CHECK $32.00 10/6/2004 10/142004 7 224.00
502 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COOP 650209 CHECK $58.78 10/6/2004 10/14/2004 7 411 .46
503 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 650214 CHECK $19_0 10/6/2004 10/15/2004 8 153,60
504 PIKE RENTAL CENTER INC 650216 CHECK $53.99 10/6/2004 10/1212004 5 26995
505 ROLAND OUTDOOR INC 650227 CHECK $320 .00 10/62004 10/18/2004 11 3,520.00
506 RYAN MELVIN 650229 (:HECK $375.00 10/6/2004 10/14/2004 7 2,625 .00
507 SMITH CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 650236 CHECK $50.00 10/6/2004 10/15/2004 8 400.00
509 UPS 650250 CHECK $473.79 10/6/2004 10/15/2004 R 3,790.32
509 ALLTELCORPORATION 650308 CHECK $25.54 10/7/2004 10/18/2004 10 255.40
510 DITCH WITCH SALES 650348 CHECK $347.52 10/7/2004 10/14/2004 6 2,085.12
511 HOWARD WELDING 650366 CHECK $125.00 10/7/2004 10/15/20" 7 875.00
512 LYNXWiI,ER COMMUNICATIONS 650382 CHECK $13.28 1017/2004 10/18/2004 10 132.80
513 NAPA AUTO PARTS 650389 CHECK $436,05 1017/2004 10/1412004 6 2,616.30
514 RCC INC 650408 CHECK $135 .10 10/7/2004 10/18/2004 10 1,351 .00
515 SBC 650417 CHECK $2,689 .14 10/7/2004 10/13/2004 5 13,445 .70
516 SMITH CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 650423 CHECK $29 .55 10/7/2004 10/15/2004 7 206.95
517 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 650440 CHECK $322.32 10/7/2004 10/14/2004 6 1,933.92
518 XEROX CORPORATION 650454 CHECK $3,280 .75 10/7/2004 10/14/2004 6 19,684 .50
519 AMERENRJE 650507 CHECK $8.34 10/8/2004 10/18/2004 9 75.06
520 AQUILA 650510 CHECK $71 .19 10/8/2004 10/152004 6 427.14
521 BAYMONT INNS ANDSUil'ES INC 650517 CHECK $682.00 10/82004 10/152004 6 4,092.00
522 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 650529 CHECK $32.41 10/82004 10/18/2004 9 291 .69
523 CITY OF BUTLER 650530 CHECK $47399 10/8/2004 10/14/2004 5 2,369.95
524 HAGEMEYE:R NORTH AMERICA 650580 CHECK $1,260.85 10/8/2004 10/13/20" 4 5,043.40
525 TEWISCOUNTY RURALELECTRIC 650600 CHECK $90.48 10/8/2004 10/18/2004 9 814.32
526 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 650623 CHECK 551 .00 10/8/2004 10/15/2004 6 306.00
527 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 650627 CHECK $175 .15 10/8/2004 10/18/2004 9 1,576.35
529 SHELTON BUSINESS MACHINES INC 650639 CHECK $125.22 10/820" 10/14/2004 5 626.10
529 SIN13RITE LAUNDRY ANDLINEN INC 650653 CHECK $21 .00 10/8/20" 10/15/2004 6 126.00
530 TRISTATE CONS"I'RUCTIONEQUIPMENTCO 650660 CHECK $92.40 10/8/2004 10/192004 10 924.00
531 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 650740 CHECK $44.40 10/11/2004 10/18/2004 6 266.40
532 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 650774 CHECK $21 .01 10/11/2004 10/21/2004 9 189.09
533 CINGULAR WIRELESS 650792 CHECK $3,381 .96 10/11/2004 10/18/2004 6 20,291-76
534 INGRAM PLUMBING 650872 CHECK $28.78 10/11/2004 10/18/2004 6 172.68
535 MIDWESTPAGING 650921 CHECK $10.95 10/112004 10/212004 9 98.55
536 NATIONAL DIRECTMEDIASERVICE 650931 CHECK $10,989.40 10/112004 10/1R/2004 6 65,936 .40
537 SBC 650977 CHECK $67.70 10/11/2004 10/18/2004 6 406.20
538 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 650984 CHECK $514.66 10/11/2004 102120" 9 4,631 .94
539 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 651026 CHECK $150.60 10/I I/20" 10/18/2004 6 903.60
540 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 651036 CHECK $18.88 10/11/2004 10/22/2004 10 188,80
541 WILLIAMSONPRINTING CORPORATION 651037 CHECK 51,064.77 10/1)/2004 10/19/2004 7 7,453.39
542 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 651080 CHECK $14.29 10/12/2004 10/18/2004 5 71 .45
543 CAPE GIRARDEAUCOUNTY 651081 CHECK " $137 .00 10/12/2004 10/29/2004 16 2,192.00
544 JACKSPLUMBING 651095 CHECK $350.39 10/12/2004 10/20/2004 7 2,452 .73
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545 NFXAIR LI.C 651101 CHECK $187.29 10/12/2004 10/18/2004 5 936.45
546 QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 651102 CHECK $3,821 .15 10/12/2004 10/21/2004 8 30,569.211
547 SEMOCOMMUNICATIONS, INC 651103 CHECK $140.78 1011212004 10/IR12004 5 70390
548 AMERENUE 651179 CHECK $4577 10/13/2004 10/22/2004 8 366.16
549 BLEIGH READYMIXCOMPANY 651194 CHECK $3992 10/13/2004 1021/21104 7 279.44
550 HOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 651196 CHECK $699.30 10/13/2004 10/22/2004 5,594.40
551 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 651209 CHECK $27740 10/13/2004 10/21/2004 1941.R0
552 ELLIS,6ARY 651224 CHECK $15,000.00 10/13/2004 10/21/2004 105,0110.00
553 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 651242 CHECK $36.82 10/13/2004 10/20/2004 220.92
554 HEATH CONSULTANTS INC 651243 CHECK $5,45440 10113)2004 10)1812004 21,817 .60
555 1 ANDN ENTERPRISES INC 651253 CHECK $68-74 10/13/2004 10/21/2004 481 .18
556 MARTINSTRUE VALUEHARDWARE 651264 CHECK $6120 10/13/2004 1020/2004 367.20
557 MUFFLER SHOP ANDCAR CENTER THE 651276 CHECK $17.00 10/132004 1020/2004 102.00
558 RADIOSHACK 651296 CHECK $16.23 10/13/2004 10/18/2004 64 .92
559 1 OMSLAWN CARL 651317 CIIECK $465.00 10/13/2004 10/27/2004 6,045.00
560 UPS 651321 CHECK $93.24 10/13/2004 10/20/2004 55944
561 ON)H;DTERMI"IFANDPESTCONTROLCO 651322 CHECK $3500 10/132004 102012004 210.00
562 AT&T 651423 CHECK $94,618.72 10/14/2004 10/20/2004 473,093.60
563 JACKSONSIND LAUNDRY 651511 CHECK $28.59 10/14/2004 10/20/2004 142.95
564 KOHL WHOLESALE 651519 CHECK $30530 10/14/2004 10/20/2004 5 1,526.50
565 SBC 651577 CHECK $321 .51 10/14/2004 10/19/2004 4 1,286.04
566 AMERENUF 651716 CHECK $17.70 10/15/2004 10/25/2004 9 159.30
567 BURCHCOFFEESERVICE 651730 CHECK $27.28 10/15/2004 10/21/2004 5 136.40
568 CHILDRENSWISH FOUNDATION INTEKNATIC051736 CHECK $50.00 1011512004 102912004 13 65000
569 DAVIS LISA 651743 CHECK $227.50 10/15/2004 10/21/2004 5 1,137.50
570 DEERE CREDIT INC 651744 CHECK $2,753.55 10/15/2004 10/26/2004 10 27,535.50
571 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 651762 CHECK $1,438.82 10/15/2004 10/19/2004 3 4,316.46
572 MEDIA THE 651796 CHECK $86.50 10115/2004 10/27/2004 II 951 .50
573 MORGRETSGARAGE INC 651799 CHECK $316.10 10/152004 10/2012004 4 1,264.40
574 ONYX WASTE 651805 CHECK $47.38 10/15/2004 10/21/2004 5 236.90
575 PRECISION AUTOBODY ANDTOWING 651812 CHECK $72.99 1011512004 10129/2004 12 875.88
576 ST LOUIS POST DISPATCH 651828 CHECK $10-00 10/15/2004 11/29/2004 44 440.00
577 SONNYSSOLID WASTE 651938 CHECK $66.00 10/15/2004 10/21/2004 5 330.00
578 1RUE VALUEIIARDWARF: 651849 CHECK $16.13 10/152004 10/21/2004 5 90.65
579 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 651863 CHECK $17.00 10/15/2004 10/22/2004 6 102.00
580 WIRELESSUSA 651865 CHECK $42.00 10/15/2004 10/21/2004 5 210.00
581 SCOTTCOUNTY 651927 CHECK $20.00 10/18/2004 1028/2004 9 180.00
582 CITY OF 3ACKSON 651955 CHECK $6.35 10118/2004 1012512004 6 38 .10
583 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 651976 CHECK $68.52 10/18/2004 10/25/2004 6 411 .12
584 B AND S CONTRACTORS INC 651980 CHECK $290.00 10/182004 10/27/2004 8 2,320.00
585 CANTEEN COFFEE SERVICE 651998 CHECK $77.66 10/18/2004 10/29/2004 10 776.60
586 DITCII WITCH SALES 652017 CHECK $312.50 10/18/2004 10/2220114 3 937.50
587 ECOLOTREEINC 652022 CHECK $16,900.00 10/18/2004 10/25/2004 . 6 101,400.00
588 ENVAMERICAN INCORPORATED 652029 CHECK $67,613.38 10/18/20(4 10/25/2004 6 405,680.28
599 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 652047 CHECK 53,741 .09 10/18!2004 10202004 I 3,741.09
590 KIRKSVILLE PLUMBING 652068 CHECK $15.76 10/18/2004 10/25/2004 6 94.56
591 NATURAL GASOXIDIZING INC 652090 CHECK $370.15 10/18/2004 10/12/2004 3 LI 10 .45
592 REDWING BRANDS OF AMERICA 652113 CHECK $2,743.86 10/182004 10/25/2004 6 16,463.16
593 SMITH CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 652123 CHECK $98.97 10/182004 10/272004 8 791.76
594 STANDARD DEMOCRAT 652128 CHECK $400.00 10118)2004 10250004 6 2,400.00
595 TOM BOLAND FORD INC 652138 CHECK $17.42 10/18/2004 10/22/2004 3 52.26
596 PRESLEY SALES ANDSERVICE 652312 CHECK $665.13 10/19/2004 10127/2004 7 4,655,91
597 ADRIAN CITY OF 652344 CHECK $469.77 10/20/2004 1027/2004 6 7,818.62
598 ARBELA CITY OF 652346 CHECK $12.79 10/20/2004 11/17/2004 27 345.33
599 ARRYRD CITY OF 652347 CHECK $515 .31 10/20/2004 12/2/2004 42 71,643 .02
600 ARCADIA CITY OF 652348 CHECK $686.62 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 4,806.34
601 ARCHIECITY OF 652349 CHECK $244 .41 1012012004 1012712004 6 1,466.46
602 BENTON CITY OF 652351 CHECK $858.14 10/20/2004 11/1/2004 II 9,439.54
603 BERTRAND CITY OF 652352 CHECK $610-05 10/20/2004 10128/2004 7 4,27035
604 HOWLING GREEN CITY OF 652353 CHECK $4,557 .97 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 31,905 .79
605 CITY OF BUTLER 652355 CHECK $2,717 .94 10/20/2004 10/29/2004 8 21,743 .52
606 CAMPBELLCITYOF 652356 CHECK $2,394 .75 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 16,763 .25
607 CITY OF CANTON-MO 652357 CHECK $1,089 .99 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 7,629.23
608 CARDWELLCITY OF 652358 CHECK $459 .81 10/2012004 111512064 15 6,897 .15
609 CITY OF CARUTIIERSVILLE 652359 CHECK $1,970 .53 10/20/2004 11/5/2004 15 28,057 .95
610 CHAFFFE CTl'Y OF 652360 CHECK $3,176 .21 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 22,233 .47
611 CHARLES1 ON CITY OF 652361 CHECK $6.086 .73 10/20/2004 10/282004 7 42,607.11
612 CLARKTON CITY OF 652362 CHECK $357.67 10/20/2004 11/1/2004 II 3,934.37
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613 ('001 ER Cl FY OF 652363 C11ECK $356 .17 1020/2004 11/9/2004 18 6,411 .06
614 DONIPHAN (711Y OF 652364 CHECK $2,52701 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 17,689.07
615 EAST PRAIRIE Cl IN OF 652365 CHECK $4,804 .70 10/20/2004 11/4/2004 14 67,265 .80
616 EDINA CITY OF 652366 CHECK $949 .51 10/20/2004 10/292004 8 7,596.08
617 GIDEON CITY OF 652370 CHECK $358 .30 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 2,50K 10
618 GORDONVILLHCI'FYOF 652371 CHECK $404 .36 10/202004 11/9/2004 18 7,278.48
619 CITY OF GREENVILLE 652373 CHECK $780 .31 10/20/2004 11/10/2004 20 15,606 .20
6211 HANNIBAL CITY OF 652374 CHECK $5,051 .32 10/20/2004 1028/2004 7 35,359 .24
621 HAYfI CITY OF 652375 CHECK $1,56023 10/20/2004 10/29/2004 8 12,481 .84
622 HAYTI HEIGHT'S CITY OF 652376 CHECK $126 .54 10/20/2004 10/27/2004 6 759.24
623 HOLCOMBCITY OF 652377 CHECK $215.39 10/20/20114 11/12004 11 2,369.29
624 HOLLAND CI'T'Y OF 652378 CHECK $7290 10/202004 10/29/2004 8 593.20
625 HORNERSVILLECITY OF 652379 CHECK $65109 10/20/2004 10/29/2004 8 5,208.72
626 HOWAROVILLF CITY OF 652380 CHECK $229.26 10/20/2004 11/1/2004 11 2,521 .86
627 IRONTON CITY OF 652381 CHECK $52405 10/20/2004 II/l/2004 11 5,764.55
628 CITY OF JACKSON 652382 CHECK $5,719.24 1020/2004 11/1/2004 11 62,911 .64
629 KAIIOKA CITY OF 652385 CHECK $3,92785 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 27,494 .95
630 KIRKSVILLECITY OF 652387 CHECK $7,17223 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 50,205 .61
631 LA PLATACITY OF 652388 CHECK $326.19 10/20/2004 10/27/2004 6 1,957.14
632 LABELLE CITY OF 652389 CHECK $244.94 10/20/2004 1028/2004 7 1,714.58
633 LAGRANGEClTYOF 652390 CHECK $952 .23 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 6,665.61
634 LAMBERTVILLAGE OF 652391 CHECK $17.33 10/20/2004 1129/2004 39 675.87
635 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 652392 CHECK $205 .10 10/202004 10/2912004 8 1,640.80
636 LEWISTOWNCI'FYOF 652393 CHECK $647 .14 1020/2004 11/3/2004 13 8,412.82
637 LILBOURN CITY OF 652395 CHECK $989 .83 1020/2004 10/28/2004 7 6,928.81
638 CITY OF MALDEN 652396 CHECK $2,04009 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 14,280 .63
639 MARSTON CITY OF 652397 CHECK $407 .50 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 2,852.50
64(1 MATTHEW$ CITY OF 652398 CHECK $624 .44 10/20/2004 10/29/2004 8 4,995.52
641 CITY OF MEMP141S 652399 CHECK $1,702 .34 10/20/2004 11/3/2004 13 22,130.42
642 MINERCITY OF 652400 CHECK $1,03768 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 7,263.76
643 MONTROSE CITY OF 652402 CHECK $343.44 10/202004 10/2812004 7 2,404.08
644 MOREHOUSECITYOF 652403 CHECK $1,07149 10202004 111112004 11 11,786 .39
645 MORLEY CI FY OF 652404 CHECK $622.98 10/20/2004 10/2912004 8 4,983 .94
646 NAYLOR CITY OF 652407 CHECK $352.98 1020/2004 10/28/2004 7 2,470.86
647 NEELYVILLF CITY OF 652408 CHECK $242.71 10/20/2004 10/29/2004 8 1,941 .68
648 CITY OF NEW MADRID (352409 CHECK $1,952 .11 1012012004 1012712004 6 11,112 .66
649 NORTH LILBOURN CITY 01 7 652411 CHECK $45.38 1020/2004 10/2712004 6 272.28
650 OAKRIDGECITY OF 652412 CHECK $144 .03 10/20/2004 11/222004 32 4,608.96
651 ORAN CITY OF 652413 CHECK $1,19107 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 8,337.49
652 CITY OF PALMYRA 652414 CHECK $192188 102012004 101292004 8 15,375 .04
653 PASSAIC CITY OF 652415 CHECK $14.62 10/20/2004 12/17/2004 57 833.34
654 PIEDMONT CITY OF 652416 CHECK $2,671 .35 10/20/2004 10/28/2004 7 19,699.45
1,55 PUXIC0 CITY 01 : 652418 CHECK $356.06 10/202004 11/26/2004 36 12,819 .16
656 OULIN CITY OF 652419 CHECK $256.67 1'0/2012004 10128/2004 7 1,796.69
657 SENATII CITY OF 652420 CHECK $1,589.93 10/202004 10/27/2004 6 9,539.58
658 CITY OF SIKESTON 652421 CHECK $23,879.67 10/20/2004 10/272004 6 143,278.02
659 STEELE CITY OF 652424 CHECK $626.29 10/20/2004 11/12004 11 6,889.19
660 WARDELL CITY OF 652427 CHECK $326 .71 1012012004 1111/2004 11 3,593.81
661 WAYLAND CITY OF 652428 CHECK $460 .66 10/20/2004 11/112004 11 5,06726
662 AMERENUE 652471 CHECK $11 .92 10/20/2004 1027/2004 6 71 .52
663 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 652483 CHECK $24.58 10202004 1029/2004 8 196.64
664 DEERECREDIT INC 652512 CHECK $1,933 .60 102012004 1029)2004 8 15,468 .80
665 DITCH WITCH SALES 652515 CHECK $484 .46 1020/2004 10/25/2004 4 1937.84
666 EGYPTIAN GAS STORAGECORPORATION 652519 CHECK $16,006.75 10/20/2004 10/27/2004 6 96,040 .50
667 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 652547 CHECK $132 .16 10/20/2004 11/12004 11 1,453.76
668 P BPROPERTIES LLC 652595 CHECK $4,500 .00 1072012004 11112004 11 49,500.00
669 1'ERMINIX 652633 CHECK $37.00 10/20/2004 10282004 7 259.00
670 UPS 652643 CHECK $36541 1020/2004 10/262004 5 1,827.05
671 VF IMAGEWEARINC 652649 CHECK $2,568 .94 1020/2004 1026/2004 5 12,844 .70
672 ARAMARK UNIFORMSERVICES INC 652725 CHECK $52.85 10121 t2004 10128)2004 6 317.10
673 Byars, Carol A 652741 CHECK $91 .88 10/21/2004 11/5/2004 14 1,286.32
674 DITCH WITCH SALES 652770 CHECK $1,494 .02 1021/2004 10/27/2004 5 7,470.10
675 FEDEX 652791 CHECK $118 .76 1021/2004 10/27/2004 5 593.80
676 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 652791 CHECK $1289,46 101212004 1012512004 3 3,868.38
677 OIL ANDLUBE CENTER 652827 CHECK $2445 10/21/2004 11/3/2004 12 293.40
678 WESTAIRPRAXAIR DIST INC 652841 CHECK $198 .36 1021/2004 11/1/2004 10 1,983.60
679 Small, Carry K 652856 CHECK $107 .50 10/21/2004 11/12004 10 1,075.00
680 VERMEEROF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 652877 CHECK $6,074 .78 1021/2004 16/282004 6 36,448 .68

10 OF 58



Linc
No.

Almos

ForTest

Vendor

Energy Corporation-Missouri
Check Clearing Days

Year Ended September 30, 2005

Type of
Check No. Paymenl Amount

Date Dale #ofDays
Written Cleared Elapsed

WP THP6-I

Weighted
$ Days

691 VF IMAGEWLAR INC 652878 CHECK $558.78 10121/2004 10127/2004 5 2,793.90
682 AMERENUF 652983 'CHECK $14.96 10/22/2004 11/1/2004 9 134.64
693 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 653106 CHECK $17_91 10/2212004 111112004 9 161 .19
694 "FBI COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 653145 CHECK $8.44 10/22/2004 11/1/2004 9 7596
685 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 653168 CHECK $17.00 10/22/2004 11/1/2004 9 153.00
686 BATES COUNTY MEDICAL CLINIC 653330 CHECK $30.00 10/25/2004 11/3/2004 8 240.00
687 C ANDR STORAGE 653344 CHECK $48.011 10/25/2004 10/29/2004 3 144.00
688 DEERE CREDIT INC 653365 CHECK $4,900.97 1012512004 111212004 7 34,306 .79
689 DELTANEWS CITIZEN 653368 CHECK $25.00 10/25/2004 11/1/2004 6 150.00
690 DITCH WITCH SALES 653371 CHECK $1,655.69 10/25/2004 10/29/2004 3 4,967.07
691 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 653399 CHECK $25,261 .17 10/25/2004 10/28/2004 2 50,522 .34
692 WORKPLACERESOURCE 653404 CHECK $644.09 10/25/2004 11/5/2004 10 6,440.90
693 HYDRA STOP PITOMETER PIPELINE SERVICE 653415 CHECK $18,563.39 1012512004 111112004 6 111,380.34
694 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 653416 CHECK $182.40 10/25/2004 11/5/2004 10 1,824.00
695 IMPACTPRINTINGANDGRAPHICS 653417 CHECK $40.43 10/25/2004 11/3/2004 8 323.44
696 KAHN 'I'RANSPORTATIONCOINC 653427 CHECK $32.56 10/25/2004 11/1/2004 6 195.36
697 MIDWES"I' LUMBER ANDSUPPLY INC 653450 CHECK $33 .24 10/25/2004 10/29/2004 3 99 .72
698 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSI'EM 653452 CHECK $75L25 10125/2004 IIli12004 6 4,507.50
699 MISSOURIAN 653453 CHECK $245 .00 10/25/2004 11/1/2004 6 1,470.00
700 OAKENTERPRISFSLLC 653465 CHECK $1,290.00 10125/2004 1 vv2004 6 7,740.00
701 PAGEINC 653472 CHECK $31 .12 10/25/2004 10/29/2004 3 93 .36
702 RON'S TIRE SERVICE 653494 CHECK $148.09 10/25/2004 11/3/2004 8 1,184.72
703 SI"EWARI STORAGE 653508 CHECK $40.00 10/2512004 111312004 8 320.00
704 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 653528 CHECK $68.51 10/25/2004 II/l/2004 6 411.06
705 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 653533 CHECK $18.88 10/25/2004 11/11-7004 6 113.28
706 AMERENUE 653578 CHECK $9.69 10/26/2004 11/4/2004 8 7252
707 HUERKLE BEESON LUDWIG JACKSONAND B, 653595 CHECK $200.00 10/26/2004 11/3/2004 7 1,400.00
708 GEORGE KELLER ANDSONS COMPANY 653623 CHECK $229.83 10/26/2004 11/3/2004 7 1,608.81
709 MARK TWAN REDI MIX INC' 653656 CHECK $90.39 10/26/2004 11/3/2004 7 632.73
710 RELIABLE PESTSOLUTIONS 653680 CHECK $39.00 10126/2004 111812004 12 468.00
711 SBC 653684 CHECK $33.31 10/26/2004 11/3/2004 7 233.17
712 SPRINT 653690 CHECK $411 .57 10/26/2004 11/2/2004 6 2,469.42
713 SUNBRITE LAUNDRYANDLINEN INC 653692 CHECK $21 .00 10/262004 11/4/2004 8 168.00
714 AMERENUE 653840 CHECK $135.74 10/27/2004 11/5/2004 8 1,085.92
715 FASTENALCOMPANY 653876 CHECK $13.89 101272004 111312004 6 83.34
716 HANNIBAL CLINIC NC 653887 CHECK $22.00 10/27/2004 11/4/2004 7 154.00
717 KIRKSVILLE DAILY EXPRESS 653899 CHECK $133 .51 10/27/2004 11/4/2004 7 934.57
718 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 653912 CHECK $593.75 10/27/2004 11/4/2004 7 4,156.25
719 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 653919 CHECK $42.81 10/27/2004 11/4/2004 7 299.67
720 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY NC 653944 CHECK $54.76 10127/2004 111812004 11 602.36
721 AMERENUE 654073 CHECK $18.74 10/28/2004 11/8/2004 10 18740
722 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 654089 CHECK $30.30 10/2812004 11/3/2004 5 151 .50
723 HAGEMEYERNORTHAMERICA 654138 CHECK $2,002.65 10/282004 11/22004 4 8.010 .60
724 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 654144 CHECK $132.16 10/28/2004 11/10/2004 12 1,585.92
725 MERCURY INSTRUMENTS INC 654172 CHECK $2,176.85 1012812004 111412004 6 13,061 .10
726 R F KLO"rE INC 654197 CHECK $1,533.46 10/29/2004 11/3/2004 5 7,667.30
727 UPS 654222 CHECK $36.66 10/28/2004 11/4/2004 6 219.96
729 DAYS INN 654321 CHECK $303.60 10/29/2004 12/1/2004 32 9,71510
729 SHELLEY LANDSCAPING 654373 CHECK $122.72 10/29/2004 11/10/2004 11 1,349.92
730 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 654391 CHECK $34.00 1012912004 1118120114 9 306.00
731 LOCALUNION 1439 654422 CHECK $3,906 .15 10/29/2004 11/8/2004 9 35,155 .35
732 AMERENUE 654556 CHECK $341.22 11/1/2004 11/12/2004 10 3,412.20
733 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 654563 CHECK $68.52 1111/2004 11/12/2004 10 685.20
734 AYERS OILCOMPANYINC 654571 CHECK $29.90 11/1/2004 11/8/2004 6 173.40
735 RICKEY BELLIANITORIALSERVICE 654581 CHECK $300.00 I L(1/2004 11/10/2004 9 2,400.00
736 CENTURY'FEL 654606 CHECK $724.56 11/1/2004 11/12/2004 10 7,245.60
737 CINGULAR WIRELESS 654612 CHECK $515.99 1111/2004 11/912004 7 3,611 .86
738 DAVIS LOUIE ANDFAYE 654631 CHECK $400.00 11/1/2004 11/24/2004 22 8,800.00
739 HAGEMEYER NORTHAMERICA 654673 CHECK $5,053.85 11/1/2004 11/5/2004 3 15,161 .55
740 HEATON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 654679 CHECK $235 .00 11/1/2004 11/12/2004 10 2,350.00
741 HENRYCAROL, 654681 CHECK $100 .00 11/1/2004 12/15/2004 43 4,300.00
742 ILMOPRODUCTSCOMPANY 654692 CHECK $108.90 111112004 11/912504 7 762.30
743 CITY OF MEMPHIS 654745 CHECK $50.00 11/1/2004 11/10/2004 8 400.00
744 MIDWEST WAS'I"E 654750 CHECK $70.95 IL/1/2004 11/15/2004 13 922.35
745 MISS NORTHEAST MISSOURI 654752 CHECK $40.00 11/1/2004 11/8/2004 6 240.00
746 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 654753 CHECK $1,050.00 11/1/2004 11/19/2004 17 17,950 .00
747 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 654754 CHECK &173.75 1111/2004 1119/2004 7 1,216.25
748 MOORERANDY 654757 CHECK $175.00 11/1/2004 11/912004 7 1,225.00
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749 SPACE STATION SlORAGE 654823 CHECK $60.00 11/1/2004 12/2/2004 30 1,800.00
750 US CELLULAR 654852 CHECK $274.59 11/12004 11/912004 7 1,922.13
751 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 654863 CHECK $9,536.54 111112004 11/82004 6 57,219.24
752 WALKER CAROLYN 654867 CHECK $425.00 11/1/2004 11/29/2004 27 11,475 .00
753 TAYLOR BARBARA 654874 CHECK $1,500 .00 I I/1/2004 11/10/2004 17,000.00
754 XEROXCORPORATION 654879 CHECK $197.77 11/1/2004 11/8/2004 I , 186.62
755 XEROXCORPORATION 654883 CHECK $1,094 .77 11/1/2004 11/1012004 8,758.16
756 HOWLING GREENCITY OF 654961 CHECK $13.81 11/2/2004 11/10/2004 96.67
757 CASH BOOK JOURNAI. rillIE 654968 CHECK $360.00 11/2/2004 11/8/2004 1,8001)0
758 CHILDRENS WISH FOUNDATION INTERNATIC 654972 CHECK $50.00 1822rx14 18152cw4 600.00
759 HEINTZELECTRIC COMPANY 655006 CHECK $89.73 11/22004 11/9/2004 538.38
760 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY - 655010 CHECK $17.10 112/2004 11/9/2004 102.60
761 MAR'TINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 655025 CHECK $38.94 11/2/2004 11/10/2004 272.58
762 MONROE CITY SHELTERED WORKSHOP 655031 CHECK $10.00 11/2/2004 11/192004 160.00
763 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 655033 CHECK $64.02 1122004 1118/2004 5 320.10
764 QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 655042 CHECK $875 .50 112/2004 11/26/2004 23 20,136 .50
765 SATTERFIELDWRECKER SERVICE 655051 CHECK $90090 11212004 11110!2004 7 6,300.00
766 UPS 655074 CHECK $417 .02 11/2/2004 11/92004 6 2,502.12
767 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 655077 CHECK $280 .53 11/2/2004 11/8/2004 5 1,402.65
768 VP IMAGEWEAR INC 655079 CHECK $5,232 .45 11/2/2004 11/8/2004 5 26,162 .25
769 WALMART 655083 CIIECK $53.44 112/2004 11/12/2004 9 480.96
770 WALMART 655084 CHECK $114 .41 11122004 1111212004 9 1,029.69
771 AMF;RENCE 655136 CHECK $36.22 11/3/2004 11/12/2004 8 289.76
772 CITIZEN ELECTRIC CORP 655160 CHECK $25.04 11/3/2004 11/12/2004 8 200.32
773 Cl"FIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 655161 CHECK $9.43 11/3/2004 11/12/2004 8 75 .44
774 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 655171 CHECK $1,762 .66 11/3/2004 11/10/2004 6 10,575 96
775 CITY OF JACKSON 655201 CHECK $27.75 11/3/2004 11/12/2004 8 222.00
776 LEMONS WASTE 655218 CHECK $58 .95 11/3/2004 11/15/2004 I1 648.45
777 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 655237 CHECK $32.00 IU32004 11182004 4 128.00
778 QUALITYCONSTRUCTION 655247 CHECK $4,556 .45 11/3/2004 11/26/2004 22 100,241 .90
779 SIKESI-ON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITES 655256 CHECK 5388 .58 11/3/2004 11/152004 I I 4,274.38
780 AMHRENUF 655335 CHECK $12.87 11/4/2004 11/15/2004 10 128.70
781 Byars, Cam] A 655357 CHECK $553 .42 11/4/2004 11/15/2004 10 5,534.20
782 CITY OF CANTON-MO 655359 CHECK $72.39 111412004 1111012004 5 361 .95
783 COPPAGE REALTY CO 655369 CHECK $1,200 .00 11/42004 18122004 7 8,400.00
794 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 655467 CHECK $53.98 111412004 1111012004 5 269.90
785 OZARKBORDER ELECTRIC COOP 655480 CHECK $51 .63 11/4/2004 11/12/2004 7 361 .41
786 QULFNCITY OF 655494 CHECK $100.00 11/42004 11/10/2004 5 500.00
787 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 655537 CHECK $872.43 11/42004 11/1012004 5 4,362.15
788 AMERENUE 655621 CIIECK $15.38 11/5/2004 11/15/2004 9 138.42
799 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 655636 CIIECK $166 .43 111512004 1111212004 6 999.58
790 BURCHCOFFEESERVICE 655639 CHECK $36.10 11/5/2004 11/15/2004 9 324.90
791 DAVIS LISA 655667 CHECK $227 .50 11/5/2004 11/172004 I1 2,502.50
792 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 655696 CHECK $407.24 11/5/2004 11/82004 2 814.48
793 HEATON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 655701 CHECK $77.00 11/5/2004 11/12/2004 6 462.00
794 LEWISCOUNTY RURALELECTRIC 655715 CHECK $88.97 11/5/2004 11/122004 6 533.82
795 NAPA AUTO PARTS 655733 CHECK $23.60 11/5/2004 11/12/2004 6 141.60
796 QUALITYCONSTRUCTION 655752 CHECK $104.50 11/52004 11/262004 20 2,090.00
797 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY ANDLINEN WC 655778 CHECK $21.00 11/5/2004 11/12/2004 6 126.00
798 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 655786 CHECK 18.44 11/5/2004 11/12/2004 6 50.64
799 VF IMAGEWEARINC 655800 CHECK $10,401.35 11/512004 11/12/2004 6 62,408 .10
800 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 655838 CHECK $52.85 11/8/2004 11/15/2004 6 317.10
801 AT&T 655942 CHECK $56.940.37 11182004 111152004 6 341,642.22
802 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 655904 CHECK $2,400.05 11/8/2004 11/10/2004 1 2,400.05
803 IFrr BULK OIL 655923 CHECK $189 .45 11182004 11/17/2004 8 1,515.60
904 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 655939 CHECK $28.60 11/82004 1817/2004 8 228.80
805 Prunt, Leona C 655966 CHECK $40.50 11/82004 11/17/2004 8 324.00
906 VERMEEROF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 655995 CHECK $266 .45 11/8/2004 11/15/2004 6 1,598.70
807 VF IMAGEWEARINC 656011 CHECK $65,162.04 11/8/2004 11/15/2004 6 390,972.24
909 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 656018 CHECK $18.99 I 11912W4 11/1912004 10 198.80
809 ZEE MEDICALCOMPANY 656027 CHECK $137 .60 11/8/2004 11/18/2004 9 1,238.40
810 ALLTEL CORPORATION 656091 CHECK $462.43 11/92004 11/19/2004 9 4,161 .87
811 AMERENUE 656093 CHECK $17.06 11/9/2004 11/19/2004 9 153.54
812 AT&T 656103 CHECK $116,187 .87 11/9/2004 11/17/2004 7 813,315.09
813 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 656113 CHECK $20.56 11/912004 11/18/2004 8 164.48
814 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 656169 CHECK $3,021 .61 11/9/2004 11/15/2004 5 15,108 .05
815 ILLINOIS SICjNALCOMMUNICATIONS 656178 CHECK $349.40 11/9/2004 111182004 8 2,795.20
816 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 656203 CHECK $403.75 11/9/2004 11/192004 9 3,633 .75
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817 PAGEINC 656220 CHECK $32.14 11/9/2004 11/22/2004 12 385.68
818 RAI)GRAPIIX 656229 CHECK $21,477.29 11/92004 11/15/2004 5 107,386.45
819 RCC INC 656230 CHECK $117 .60 1119/2004 1111812004 8 940.80
820 S13C 656235 CHECK $2,555 .43 11/9/2004 11/152004 5 12,777 .15
821 VF IMAGEWEARINC 656261 CHECK $29,94320 11/9/2004 11/17/2004 7 209,602.40
822 XEROX CORPORATION 656273 CHECK $2,223 .12 11/92004 11/17/2004 7 15,561 .84
823 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 656358 CHECK $393.50 11/10/2004 11/192004 8 3,148.00
824 Cl IY OF BUTLER 656363 CHECK $459.22 1111012004 1111512004 4 1,836.88
825 BU-1l.ER MO'IERS INC 656364 CHECK $1,655 .15 11/10/2004 11/17/2004 6 9,930.90
826 DANIELS PLUMBING 656375 CHECK - $10.45 11/102004 11/15/2004 4 41 .80
827 GA'I'T:CITYPUBLISHING 656387 CHECK $220 .00 11/10/2004 11/17/2004 6 1,320.00
828 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 656422 CHECK $61 .00 11/10/2004 11/172004 6 366.00
829 PEMISCOTDUNKLINELE0COOP 656425 CHECK $19.08 11/10/2004 11/18/2004 7 133.56
830 ST LOUIS POST DISPATCH 656438 CHECK $10.00 11/102004 11/292004 I8 180.00
831 VF IMAGEWEARINC 656470 CHECK $17,965 .03 11/1012004 1111712004 6 107,790.18
832 CI'FY OF JACKSON 656498 CHECK $1,944.80 II/10/2004 11/19/2004 8 15,55840
833 AQUILA 656528 CHECK $85 .10 11/11/2004 11/172004 5 425.50
834 COPPAGE REALTY CO 656548 CHECK $2,400.00 11/11/2004 11/19/2004 7 16,800 .00
935 MEYER SUPPLY 656610 CHECK $3 .41 11/11/2004 11/19/2004 7 23 .87
836 MIDWES"f PAGING 656612 CHECK $10.95 11111 J2004 1112612004 14 153.30
837 NICHOLSWELDING 656616 CHECK $40.40 11/112004 11/17/2004 5 20200
838 ROBERTSONS OFFICE PRODUCTS CENTER 656631 CHECK $25.70 11/11/2004 11/22/2004 10 257.00
839 ADRIAN CITY OF 656689 CHECK $891 .68 11/12/2004 11/18/2004 5 4,458.40
940 ARBELA CITY OF 656690 CHECK $15.27 11/12/2004 12/6/2004 23 3512I
841 ARBYRD CITY OF 656691 CHECK $515.31 11/122004 12/2/2004 19 9,790.89
942 ARCHIECITY OF 656692 CHECK $338.30 11/122004 11/17/2004 4 1,353.20
843 ClTY OF BUTLER 656698 CHECK $3,292 .95 1111212004 11/1912004 6 19,757 .70
944 CITY OF CANTON - MO 656699 CHECK $1,996 .82 11/12/2004 1122/2004 9 17,971 .38
845 CITY OF CARDIDERSVILLE 656700 CHECK $3,027.98 11/12/2004 11/22/2004 9 27,25182
846 CLARKTON CITY OF 656701 CHECK $476 .98 11/12/2004 11/192004 5 2,384.90
847 GIDEON CITY OF 656712 CHECK $523 .98 11/122004 11/192004 6 3,143.88
848 HANNIBAL CITY OF 656715 CHECK $7,080.26 11112/2004 1111812004 5 35,401 .30
849 HAYTI Cl rY OF 656717 CHECK $1,968.88 II /12/2004 11/18/2004 5 9,844.40
850 HAYTI HEIGH FS CITY OF 656718 CHECK $179.32 11/12/2004 11/24/2004 II 1,972.52
851 HOLCOMB CI'FY OF 656720 CHECK $214.27 11/12/2004 11/26/2004 13 2,785.51
852 HOLLAND CITY OF 656721 CHECK $74.81 11/12/2004 1122/2004 9 673.29
853 HORNERSVILLECITYOF 656722 CHECK $651.09 11/12/2004 12/3/2004 20 13,021 80
854 IRONTON CITY OF 656723 CHECK $903.94 11/122004 11/172004 4 3,615.76
955 CE CY OF JACKSON 656724 CHECK $6,517 .60 11/1212004 1211121104 I9 117,316.80
856 KIRKSVILLECI"FYOF 656725 CHECK $12,634.24 11/12/2004 1124/2004 II 138,976.64
857 LA PLAI'A CITY OF 656726 CHECK $643.84 11/12/2004 11/17/2004 4 2,57536
859 LAGRANGE CITY OF 656728 CHECK $709 .18 11/12/2004 11/22/2004 9 6,382.62
859 LAMBERI'VILLAGEOF 656731 CHECK $18.53 11/122004 11/292004 16 296.48
860 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 656732 CHECK $291 .66 11)) 2)2004 1112212004 9 2,624.94
861 CFTY OF MALDEN 656734 CHECK $2,502.48 11/12/2004 11/182004 5 12,512.40
862 MATTIIEWSCITYOF 656735 CHECK $762.30 11/12/2004 11/26/2004 13 9,909.90
963 MINER CITY OF 656737 CHECK $1,059 .08 11/12/2004 11/18/2004 5 5,295.40
864 CITY OF PALMYRA 656746 CHECK $2,028 .91 11/12/2004 11/18/2004 5 10,144.55
965 PASSAIC CITY OF 656747 CHECK $21.60 1111212004 12/17/2004 34 734.40
866 PUXICOCITY OF 656749 CHECK $414.66 11/12/2004 1126/2004 13 5,390.58
867 STEELECITY OF 656750 CHECK $995.87 11112/2004 1216/2004 23 22,905 .01
868 DITCH WITCH SALES 656800 CHECK $179.14 11/12/2004 11/17/2004 4 71656
869 11IOMPSONINVESTMENTS 656811 CHECK $66.63 11/12/2004 11/19/2004 6 399.78
870 MARIINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 656853 CHECK $12.90 11/12/2004 11/19/2004 6 77,40
871 METALWELDINC 656855 CHECK $118.89 11/12/2004 11/18/2004 5 594,45
872 SIKESTON LIONS CLUB 656890 CHECK $75.00 11/1212004 112212004 9 675.00
873 SIKESI ON MOTORCO INC 656891 CHECK $81.77 11/12/2004 11/18/2004 5 409.85
874 SONNYS SOLID WASTE 656893 CHECK $66.00 11/122004 11/22/2004 9 594.00
875 TERMINIX 656902 CHECK $37.00 11/12/2004 11/19/2004 6 222.00
876 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 656920 CHECK $19,493.82 11/12/2004 11/18/2004 5 97,469.10
877 AMERENUE 657022 CHECK $27.68 11115/2004 11/24/2004 8 22144
878 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 657027 CHECK $68.52 11/15/2004 11222004 6 411.12
879 B ANDS CONTRACTORSINC 657032 CHECK $75.00 1111512004 11 t2412004 8 600.00
880 CENTRAL PLASTICS COMPANY 657049 CHECK $379 .91 11/15/2004 11/19/2004 3 1,139.73
881 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP 657051 CHECK $629.99 11/15/2004 11/24/2004 9 5,039 .92
R82 CI LIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 657055 CHECK $148.44 11/15/2004 11/24/2004 8 1,187.52
883 HAGEMEYER NORTHAMERICA 657114 CHECK $1,795 .69 11/15/2004 11/18/2004 2 3,571 .39
994 PUNTER TIRE 657124 CHECK $39 .72 111152004 11/2412004 8 31T7b
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885 MARTINSTRUE VALUEHARDWARE 657148 CHECK $17.21 11/15/2004 11/24/2004 8 137.68
886 VF IMAGEWEAR INC - 657235 CHECK $39,258.05 11/15/2004 11/24/2004 9 314,064.40
887 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 657247 CHECK $17.00 11/15/2004 11/26/2004 10 170.00
988 AMERENUE 657363 CHECK $34.67 11 /16/2004 11/26/2004 9 312.03
889 FGWUTILITIES INC 657442 CHECK $4,162 .69 11/16/2004 11/24/2004 7 29,138 .93
890 GREASE LIGHI"NING 657460 CHECK $27.00 11/16/2004 12/13/2004 26 702.00
891 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 657462 CHECK $1,266 .61 11/16/2004 11/19/2004 2 2,533.22
892 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 657467 CHECK $477 .20 11/16/2004 12/8/2004 21 10,021 .20
893 KIRKSVILLECITY OF 657476 CHECK $45.46 11/16/2004 11/26/2004 9 409.14
894 ONYX WASTE 657503 CHECK $47.38 11/16/2004 11/26/2004 9 426.42
895 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 657508 CHECK $18.03 11/16/2004 11/26/2004 9 162.27
896 SMITH CENTRALSUPPLY INC 657533 CHECK $121 .64 11/16/2004 11/242004 7 851 .48
997 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 657562 CHECK $16,028.70 11/16/2004 11/24/2004 7 112,200.90
898 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 657670 CHECK $52.85 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 317.10
899 CANEDY SIGN ANDGRAPHICS 657687 CHECK $415 .70 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 2,494.20
900 CINGULAR WIRELESS 657694 CHECK $4,083,18 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 24,499 .08
901 COLTONHILL INVESTMENT 657700 CHECK $500 .00 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 3,000.00
902 17EDFX 657719 CHECK $206 .44 11/17/2004 11/22/2004 4 825.76
903 FLOWERPA1CH1'HE 657720 CHECK $26.99 11/172004 11/24/2004 6 161 .94
904 GRAPIIICCON"IROLSLLC 657730 CHECK $123 .76 11/172004 11/24/2004 6 742.56
905 JACKSONSINDLAUNDRY 657737 CIIECK $28.59 11/172004 11/242004 6 171 .54
906 RADGRAPHX 657771 CHECK $3,000 .00 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 19,000 .00
907 REDCOWELDING SUPPLY 657773 CHECK $130.84 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 785 .04
908 SEC 657776 CHECK $343 .33 11/17/2004 11/22/2004 4 1,373.32
909 SMI'LHCFNTRALSUPPLY INC 657780 CHECK $158 .49 11/17/2004 11 n412004 6 950.94
910 UPS 657797 CHECK $53.31 11/17/2004 11/23/2004 5 266.55
911 US CELLULAR 657800 CHECK $1,460 .51 11/17/2004 12/6/2004 18 26,289 .18
912 VF IMAGEWEAR INC, 657907 CHECK $3,213 .29 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 19,279 .74
913 XEROXCORPORATION 657915 CHECK $313.26 11/17/2004 11/23/2004 5 1,566.30
914 XEROXCORPORATION 657818 CHECK $1,052 .84 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 6,317.04
915 XEROXCORPORATION 657819 CHECK $91 .11 11/17/2004 11/24/2004 6 546.66
916 ABEL OILCOMPANY INC 657895 CHECK $56.29 11/18/2004 II/24/2004 5 291 .45
917 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 657896 CHECK $14.80 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 74 .00
918 AMERENUE 657901 CHECK $11 .87 11/18/2004 11/26/2004 7 93 .09
919 AT&T 657906 CHECK $67,376.61 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 336,883 .05
920 BIG RIVER OILCO 657915 CHECK $16.73 11/18/2004 11/26/2004 7 117.11
921 BLEIGHREADYMIXCOMPANY 657917 CHECK $113 .33 11/18/2004 11/26/2004 7 793 .31
921 GRANDVIEW NURSERY 657955 CHECK $1208 11/18/2004 11/26/2004 7 84 .56
923 HANNIBAL . CUSTOM PROCESSING 657960 CHECK $559.52 11/18/2004 1124/2004 5 2,797.60
924 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 657961 CHECK $161 .11 11/18/2004 11/262004 7 1,127.77
925 INGRAM PLUMBING 657971 CHECK $25.05 11 /IR/2004 11/26/2004 7 175.35
926 KAHN TRANSPORTATION CO INC 657976 CHECK $329.03 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 1,645.15
927 KINDER SIGNSANDDESIGN COMPANY 657982 CHECK $196.39 11/18/2004 11/29/2004 10 1,963.90
928 KOHL WHOLESALE 657983 CHECK $36.89 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 184.45
929 MARTINSTRUE VALUEHARDWARE 657987 CHECK $20.27 11/18/2004 11/262004 7 141 .89
930 NAPA AUTO PARTS 657997 CHECK $93.86 11/18/2004 11/26/2004 7 657.02
931 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 658004 CHECK $16.66 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 83 .30
932 Rice, Thomas C 658019 CHECK $980.46 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 4,902.30
933 RYAN MELVIN 658021 CHECK $375 .00 II/I8/2004 11/242004 5 1,875.00
934 STEWARTREFRIGERATION INC 658032 CHECK $45.00 11/18/2004 12/9/2004 20 900.00
935 UPS 658038 CHECK $13L96 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 659.80
936 UNIT'ED TERMITE AND PEST CONTROL CO 658040 CHECK $35.00 11/18/2004 11/24/2004 5 175.00
937 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 658121 CHECK $23.51 11/19/2004 11/26/2004 6 141 .06
939 MEDIATHE 658180 CHECK $22.50 11/192004 11/292004 9 202.50
939 ROGER FARRELL 659194 CHECK $64.19 11/19/2004 12/6/2004 16 1,027.04
940 SMITH CENTRALSUPPLY INC 658200 CHECK $39.93 11/19/2004 11/26/2004 6 239.58
941 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 658219 CHECK $15,766.05 11/19/2004 11/26/2004 6 94,596.30
942 BASCOM TURNER INSTRUMENTS INC 658365 CHECK $356.20 11/22/2004 12/1/2004 9 2,849.60
943 EASTERN MISSOURI INDUSTRIES INC 658419 CHECK $800.00 11/22/2004 12/1/2004 R 6,400.00
944 THOMPSON INVESTMENTS 658431 CHECK $24.45 11/22/2004 122/2004 9 220.05
945 MIDWESTLUMBER ANDSUPPLY INC 658495 CHECK $21.43 II/22/2004 11/29/2004 6 128 .58
946 RADGRAPHX 658525 CHECK $2,445 .39 1122/2004 12/12004 8 19,563 .12
947 RED WING BRANDS OF AMERICA 658528 CHECK $8,365 .80 11/22/2004 11/29/2004 6 50,194.80
948 VERMEEROF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 658580 CHECK $6,074 .78 1122/2004 12/1/2004 9 48,598 .24
949 VF IMAGEWEARINC 658589 CHECK $20,674.49 11/22/2004 11292004 6 124,046.94
950 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 658600 CHECK $17.00 11/22/2004 12/2/2004 9 153.00
951 LOCAL UNION 1439 659613 CHECK $2,604.10 11/23/2004 12/2/2004 8 20,832 .80
952 BASCOM TURNER INSTRUMENTS INC 658630 CHECK $195.57 11/23/2004 12/2/2004 9 1,564.56
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953 BUERKLFBEESON LUDWIGJACKSONAND 8, 658641 CHECK $100.00 11/23/2004 12/1/2004 7 700.00
954 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 658642 CHECK $76.70 11/23/2004 12/1/2004 7 536.9()
955 WES'FAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 658719 CHECK $27.21 11/13/2004 11/30/2004 6 163.26
956 eHECfON BUSINESS MACHINES INC 658729 CHECK $110.67 11123/2004 11129/2004 5 553.35
957 AMERENUE 658799 CHECK $374.20 11/24/2004 12/6/2004 11 4,116.20
958 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 658807 CHECK $68.52 11/24/2004 12/6/2004 11 753.72
959 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 658821 CHECK $81 .00 11/24/1004 12/8/2004 13 1,053.00
960 C ANDR STORAGE 658830 CHECK $48.00 11/24/2004 12/62004 11 528.00
961 DEERE CREDIT INC 658860 CHECK $490-90 112412004 1216/2004 11 5,39990
962 FEDEX 658875 CHECK $3,352.09 11/242004 12/6/2004 I I 36,87.99
963 GFCKOINVES'FMENTS 658885 CHECK $22.00 11/24/2004 12/102004 15 330.00
964 GOLDEN RULER INCTHE 658888 CHECK $11 .79 11124/2004 121612004 11 129.69
965 HANNIBAL CLINIC INC 658899 CHECK $22.00 11/24/2004 12/8/2004 13 286.00
966 HANNIBAL CUSTOM PROCESSING 658900 CHECK $251 .04 11/24/2004 12/60004 11 2,761 .44
967 HANNIBAL . FARM ANDHOME 658901 CHECK $319_44 11/24/2004 12/8/2004 13 4,152.72
968 HANNIBAL HOMESTORE 658902 CHECK $66.58 11/24/2004 12/6/2004 I I 732.38
969 ILMOPRODUCTSCOMPANY 658918 CHECK $17.52 11124121104 121812004 13 227.76
970 MISSOURI ONECALL SYS'rEM 658974 CHECK $393.60 11/24/2004 12/7/2004 12 4,723.20
971 MONROE CITY SHELTEREDWORKSHOP 658977 CHECK $10.00 11/24/2004 12/10/2004 IS 1501)0
972 NEXAIR t.LC 658991 CIIECK $205.09 11/242004 12/3/2004 8 1,640.72
973 NICHOLSWELDING 658992 CHECK $88.84 11/24/2004 12/15/2004 20 1,776.80
974 OAK ENTERPRISES LLC 658996 CHECK $1,290.00 11/24/2(104 12/8/2004 13 16,770 .00
975 SHELTON BUSINESS MACHINES INC 659027 CHECK $95.32 11/24/2004 12/3/2004 8 762.56
976 STEWARTSTORAGE 659042 CHECK $40.00 11/242004 12/8/2004 13 520.00
977 TOMBOLAND FORD INC 659057 CHECK $31 .72 112412004 12162004 11 348.92
978 TOMS LAWN CARE 659058 CHECK $265.00 11/24/2004 12/20/2004 25 6,625.00
979 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 659074 CHECK $12,355.74 11/24/2004 12/3/2004 8 98,845 .92
980 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 659084 CHECK $54.76 11/24/2004 12/6/2004 11 602.36
981 tips 659170 CHECK $16.32 11/30/2004 12/7/2004 6 97 .92
982 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 659212 CHECK $1,385.40 11/30/2004 1219/2004 H 11,083 .20
983 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 659238 CHECK $1,826.50 11/30/2004 12/2/2004 1 1,826.50
984 HIGHTOWER WHOLESALE 659245 CHECK $23.90 11/30/2004 12/9/2004 8 191 .20
985 MARTINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 659272 CHECK $47.19 11/30/2004 12/8/2004 7 330.26
986 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 659276 CHECK $178.80 11/30/2004 12/7/2004 6 1,072.80
987 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 659289 CHECK $24.68 11/3012004 12/6/2004 5 123.40
998 QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 659300 CHECK $5,093 .70 11/30/2004 12/15/2004 14 71,311 .80
989 AMERENUE 659420 CHECK $84.73 12/12004 12/8/2004 6 508.38
990 RICKEY BELL JANITORIAL SERVICE 659434 CHECK $300.00 1211/2004 121812004 6 1,800.00
991 COPPAGEREALTYCO 659451 CHECK $1,200.00 12/1/2004 12/9/1004 7 8,400.00
992 DAVIS LOUIEANDFAYE 659456 CHECK $400.00 12/12004 12/9/2004 7 2,800.00
993 HEATON SECURI"FY AND JANITORIAL 659484 CHECK $235.00 12/1/2004 12/9/2004 7 1,645.00
994 HENRYCAROL - 659485 CHECK $100.00 12/1/2004 3/16/2005 104 10,400 .00
995 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 659523 CHECK $1,050.00 1211120(14 1211312004 11 11,550 .00
996 MISSOURI ONECALL SYS'rEM 659524 CHECK $294.00 12/1/2004 12/9/2004 7 2,058.00
997 MOORE RANDY 659525 CHECK $175.00 12/1/2004 12/9/2004 7 1,225.00
998 SEABAUGHTDATE 659551 CHECK $1,954.00 12/1/2004 12/9/2004 7 13,678 .00
999 SPACESTATIONSTORAGE 659555 CHECK $60.00 12/12004 1/10/2005 39 2,340.00

1,000 WALKER CAROLYN 659573 CHECK $425.00 12/1/2004 12/27/2004 25 10,625 .00
1,001 TAYLOR BARBARA 659583 CHECK $1,500.00 12/1/2004 12/10/2004 8 12,000 .00
1,002 UPS 659732 CHECK $344.43 12/2/2004 12/82004 5 1,722.15
1,003 VF IMAGEWEARINC 659737 CHECK $3,111 .84 1222004 1211312004 10 31,118 .40
1,004 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 659832 CHECK $295.20 12/3/2004 12/9/2004 5 1,476.00
1,005 SEMOELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 659858 CHECK $70.27 12/32004 12/92004 5 351 .35
1,006 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 659880 CHECK $6,960.59 12/32004 12/9/2004 5 34,802 .95
1,007 ALLLELCORPORATION 659930 CHECK $58,71 12/6/2004 12/17/2004 10 587.10
1,009 BOLANDQUALITYMAINTENANCE 659966 CHECK $10.00 121612004 1212012004 13 130.00
1,009 BUCK BROS SUNNYSLOPE 659971 CHECK $26.76 12/62004 12/152004 8 214.08
1,010 CENTURY'I'EL 659982 CHECK $727.20 12/6/2004 12/16/2004 9 6,544.90
1,011 CINGULAR WIRELESS 659987 CHECK $481,80 12/6/2004 12/10/2004 3 1,445.40
1,012 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 659989 CHECK $2829 12/6/2004 12/13/2004 6 169.74
1,013 DITCH WFICHSALES 660024 CHECK $2,258.15 12/6/2004 12/132004 6 13,548,90
1.014 DONNAS FLOWERS ANDGIFTS 660026 CHECK $47.59 12/6/2004 12/13/2004 6 285.54
1,015 JACKSONSINDLAUNDRY 660083 CHECK $28.59 12/6/2004 12/132004 6 171 .54
1,016 MISSOURI ONECALL, SYSTEM 660127 CHECK $217.20 12/6/2004 12114/2004 7 1,520.40
1017 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 660149 CHECK $3200 12/62004 12/10/2004 3 96 .00
1018 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS 660172 CHECK $39.00 12/6/2004 12/202004 13 507.00
1,019 SBC 660182 CHECK $526.52 12/6/2004 12/14/2004 7 3,685.64
1,(120 SCHROEDER HARDWARE 660183 CHECK $8.38 12/6/2004 12/15/2004 S 67 .04
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1,021 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 660188 CHECK $71 .86 12/6/2004 12/15/2004 8 574.88

1,022 SPRINT 660198 CHECK $493.84 12/6/2004 12/13/2004 6 2,963.04

1,023 SONBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 660206 CHECK $21 .011 12/6/2004 12/13/2004 6 126.00

1,024'I'ERMINIX 660208 CHECK $52.00 12/6/2004 12/16/2004 9 468.00

1,025 TRI STATEFLAG AND FLAGPOLE 6611216 CHECK $9329 12/612004 12/13/2004 6 559,74

1,026 US CELLULAR 660228 CHECK $1,553 .84 12/6/2004 12/13/2004 6 9,323.04

1,027 VF IMAGEWEARINC 660241 CHECK $3,156 .97 12/6/2004 12/13/2004 6 18,941 .82

1,028 WALMART 660244 CHECK $119 .69 12/6/2004 12/16/2004 9 1,077.21

1,029 XEROX CORPORATION 660254 CHECK $1,25(,.98 12/6/2004 12/13/2004 6 7,54188

1,030 CULVER SIOCKTON COLLEGE 660317 CHECK $1,000 .00 12/7/2004 12/15/2004 7 7,000.00

1,031 AMERENUE 660326 CHECK $25.38 12/7/2004 12/15/2004 7 177.66

1,1132 BOWLING GREEN CITY OF 660339 CHECK $12.73 12/7/2004 12/17/2004 9 114.57

1,033 CITY OF CANTON-MO 660343 CHECK $58.67 12/72004 12/13/2004 5 293.35

1,034 DAVIS LISA 660368 CHECK $227.50 12/7/2004 12/152004 7 1,592.50

1,035 Cl FY OF JACKSON 660399 C14FCK $19.75 12/7/2004 12/16/2004 8 158.00

1,036 MUFFLER SHOP AND CAR CENTER THE 660416 CHECK $149 .74 12/7/2004 12/16/2004 8 1,197.92

1,037 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 660454 CHECK $928 .33 12/7/2004 12/15/2004 7 6,498.31

1,038 AMERENUE. 660526 CHECK $9.14 12/8/2004 12/15/2004 6 54.84

1,039 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 660539 CHECK $2140 12/8/2004 12/17/2004 8 171 .20

1,040 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 660540 CHECK $139.72 12/8/2004 12/20/2004 11 1,536.92

1,041 COTTON HILL INVESTMENT 660558 CHECK $500.00 12/8/2004 12/15/2004 6 3,000 .00

1,042 LEWISCOUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 660603 CHECK $80.48 12/8/2004 12/16/2004 7, 563 .36

1,043 MISSOURI RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 660615 CHECK $57.15 12/8/2004 12/162004 7 400.05

1,044 MISSOURI 'IELECOMMIINICA9"IONS 660616 CHECK $61.00 12/8/2004 12/15/2004 6 366.00

1,045 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 660626 CHECK $18.89 12/82004 12/16/2004 7 132.23

1,046 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITES 660640 CHECK $392 .19 12/8/2004 12/16/2004 7 2,745.33

1,047 UPS 660659 CHECK $7103 12/8/2004 12/15/2004 6 426.18

1,048 CHARLESTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 660680 CHECK $300 .00 12/9/2004 12/20/2004 10 3,000.00

1,049 AMERENUE 660772 CHECK $38.84 12/9/2004 12/16/2004 6 233.04

1,050 AT&T 660780 CHECK $127,703 .79 12/9/2004 12/15/2004 5 639,51 K95
1,051 Gough, Mary 1 660846 CHECK $86.25 12/92004 12/16/2004 6 517.50

1,052 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 660884 CHECK $403 .20 12/9/2004 12/16/2004 6 2,419.20

1,053 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COOP 660888 CHECK $63.42 12/9/2004 12/20/2004 10 634.20

1,054 R FKLOTE INC 660899 CHECK $229.09 12/9/2004 12/16/2004 6 1,374.54

1,055 SCOTT COUNTY 660907 CHECK $25.00 12/9/2004 12/16/2004 6 150.00

1,056 STEWARTREFRIGERATIONINC 660922 CHECK $45.00 12/9/2004 12/23/2004 13 585.00

1,057 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 660937 CHECK $2,90285 12/92004 12/15/2004 5 14,539 .25

1,058 Waldrop, Terry A 660942 CHECK $99.75 12/92004 12/16/2004 6 598.50

1,059 ADAIR COUNTY 660963 CHECK $63,54897 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 317,744.85

1,060 ADRIAN CITY OF 660964 CHECK $591 .13 12/102004 12/1612004 5 2.955 .65

1,061 ALEXANDRIA MISSOURI CITY OF 660965 CHECK $90.56 12/10/2004 1/5/2005 25 2,264.00

1,062 AMORE'rCITY OF 660967 CHECK $63.47 12/10/2004 12/2012004 9' 571 .23

1,063 APPLEFON CITY CITY OF 660968 CHECK $959.86 12/102004 12/16/2004 5 4,794.30

1,064 ARBYRDCfryOF 660969 CHECK. $291 .04 12/10/2004 1/18/2005 38 11,059 .52

1,065 ARCADIA CITY OF 660970 CHECK $231 .94 12/10/2004 12/242004 13 3,015.22

1,066 BENTON CITY OF 660973 CHECK $302.28 12/10/2004 12/27/2004 16 4,836.48

1,067 BOWLING GREEN MO CITY OF 660974 CHECK $3,769.01 12/10/2004 12/21/2004 10 37,690.10

1,069 BUFFALO 660975 CHECK $2,352.76 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 14,116 .56

1,069 CITY OF BUTLER 660976 CHECK $2,891 .00 12/102004 12/16/2004 5 14,405 .00

1,070 BUTLER COUNTY COLLECTOR 660977 CHECK $7,630 .42 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 38,152 .10

1,071 CITY OF CANTON-MO 660978 CHECK $1,760 .87 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 8,804.35

1,072 CAPE GIRARDEAUCOUNTY 660979 CHECK $53,658.01 12/10/2004 12/212004 10 536,580.10

1,073 CARDWELLCITY OF 660980 CHECK $616.92 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 3,701 .52

1,074 CITY OF CARUTHERSVILLE 660981 CHECK $3,743 .58 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 22,461 .49

1,075 LASS COUNTY 660982 CHECK $10,595.81 12/10/2004 12/162004 5 52,979 .05

1,076 CHAFFEE CITY OF 660983 CHECK $2,192 .20 12/102004 12/20/2004 9 19,729.80

1,077 CHARLO"ITE 660984 CHECK $818 .92 12/10/2004 12/172004 6 4,912.92

1,079 CLARK COUNTY COLLECTOR 660985 CHECK $18,341.82 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 110,050.92

1,079 CLARKTON CITY OF 660986 CHECK $492.78 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 2,463.90

1,080 CLAY 660997 CHECK $2,553.22 12/10/2004 1220/2004 9 22,978 .98

1,081 LOOTER CITY OF 660988 CHECK $265 .92 12/10/2004 1/14/2005 34 9,041 .28
1,082 COTTON HILL 660989 CHECK $18,884.10 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 169,956.90

1,093 DEEPWATER 660990 CHECK $1096.40 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 6,578.40
1,084 DEER CREEKCOLLECTOR 660991 CHECK $5,621 .55 12/10/2004 12/2012004 9 50,593 .95

1,085 DONIPHANCITY OF 660992 CHECK $612.14 12/102004 12/16/2004 5 3,060.70

1,096 DUCK CREEK 660993 CHECK $2906.16 12/10/2004 12/20/21104 9 26,155 .44
1,087 EWING Cl IY OF 660994 CHECK $79.66 12/10/2004 12/212004 10 796.60

1,098 FABIUS RIVER DRAINAGE DISTRICT 660995 CHECK $24.00 12/102004 12/17/2004 6 144.00
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1,089 FREEBORN 660996 CHECK $4,198 .60 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 25,191 .60

1,090 GI DLONCHYOF 660997 CHECK $523.31 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 2,616.55

1,091 GREENTOPCITY OF 660998 CHECK $20548 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 1,235.88

1,092 HANNIBAL CITY 01: 660999 CHECK $38,707.62 12/102004 12/20/2004 9 348,368.58

1,093 HAYTI CIIY OF 661000 CHECK $2,427.96 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 14,567 .76
1,094 I IAYTI I IFIGHTS Cl FY OF 661001 CHECK $263 .11 12/10/2004 12/29/2004 18 4,735.98

1,095 HENRYCOUNTY 661002 CHECK $2,924 .97 12/10/2004 12/15/2004 4 11,699 .88

1,096 HOLCOMBCFIYOF 661003 CHECK $333 .21 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 2,99889
1,097 HOLCOMHTOWNSHIP 661004 CHECK $6,660 .48 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 59,944 .32

1,098 1-IOLLAND CITY OF 661005 CHECK $112.24 12/10/2004 12120/2004 9 1,010.16

1,099 HOMERTOWNSHIP 661006 CHECK $1,002.68 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 9,024.12

1,100 HORNERSVILLF CITY OF 661007 CHECK $286.48 12/10/2004 12/29/2004 18 5,15664
1,101 INDEPENDENCE MO - CITY 661011 CHECK $5,151 .14 12110/2004 12/17/2004 6 30,906.84
1,102 IRON COUNTY 661012 CHECK $7,515.42 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 67,638 .78

1,103 IRONTON CITY OF 661013 CHECK $787.40 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 7,086.60

1,104 KAHOKACITY OF 661014 CHECK $710.05 12/10/200412/172004 6 4,260.30

1,105 KNOXCOUNTY COLLECI'OROFREVENUE 661015 CHECK $34,227.34 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 205,364.04

1,106 LA PLATACITY OF 661016 CHECK $1,009 .19 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 6,055.14

1,107 LAHELLECI'FYOF 661017 CHECK $467.42 12/10/2004 12/24/2004 13 6,076.46

1,108 LAGRANGECITY OF 661018 CHECK $356.63 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 1,783.15

1,109 LANCASITRMISSOURI Cl'fYOF 661019 CHECK $498.63 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 4,487.67

1,110 LEWIS COUNTY COLLLCTOR OF REVENUE 661020 CHECK $30,620.03 12/10/2004 12/15/2004 4 122,480 .12
1,111 LEWISTOWNCITY OF 661021 CHECK $165 .80 12/10/2004 1/5/2005 25 4,145 .00

1,112 TOWN OF LIBERTY 661022 CHECK $727 .15 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 4,362.90
1,113 LILBOURN CITY OF 661023 CHECK $1,027 .71 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 6,166.26

1,114 MACONCOUN'fy 661024 CHECK $5,742 .52 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 28,712 .60

1,115 CITY OF MALDEN 661025 CHECK $2,656 .46 12/10/2004 12/172004 6 15,938 .76

1,116 MARION COUNTY COLLECTOR 661026 CHECK $30,994.81 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 185,968.86
1,117 MARION COUNTY FAX COLLECTOR 6,61027 CHECK $153,946 .01 12/102004 12/16/2004 5 769,730.05

LI III MARSTON CITY OF 661028 CHECK $300.63 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 2,705.67
1,119 MAT-1 HLWS CITY OF 661029 CHECK $176.23 12/10/2004 1220/2004 9 1,586.07
1,120 MINER C) FY OF 661030 CHECK $130.34 12/10/2004 12/21/2004 10 1,303.40
1,121 MISSISSIPPI COUN FY 661031 CHECK $38,247.04 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 229,482.24

1,122 MON]ICELLOTOWN OF 661033 CHECK $56.55 12/10/2004 12/15/2004 4 226.20
1,123 MONTROSE CITY OF 661034 CHECK $382.39 12/10/2004 12/202004 9 3,441 .51
1,124 MOM, iOUSE Cl FY OF 661035 CHECK $385.95 12/10/2004 12/30/2004 19 7,333.05

1,125 MORLEYCITY OF 661036 CHECK $260.97 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 2,348.73
1,126 MOUND 1 OWNS]UP 661037 CHECK $1,497 .21 12/10/2004 1222/2004 11 16,469.31

1,127 MOUNT PLEASANT 661038 CHECK $21,491 .02 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 107,455.10

1,128 NAYLORCffYOF 661039 CHECK $373.56 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 3,362.04
1,129 NEELYVILLECITYOF 661040 C14ECK $461 .05 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 4,149.45

1,130 CITY OF NEW MADRID 661041 CHECK $1,347 .26 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 8,083.56
1,131 NEW MADRID COUNTY 661042 CHECK $46,518.10 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 279,108.60

1,132 ORAN CITY OF 661043 CHECK $612.79 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 3,676.74
1,133 CITY OF PALMYRA 661045 CHECK $25794 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 1,547.64
1,134 PASSAICCITY 01 : 661046 CHECK $32.98 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 197.88
1,135 PEMISCUT000NTY 661047 CHECK $58,166.72 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 290,833.60
1,136 PIEDMONT CITY OF 661048 CHECK $467 .33 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 2,336.65

1,137 PIKE COUNTY COLLECIOR 661049 CHECK $19,846.65 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 99,233 .25
1,138 PORTAGEVILLECITY OF 661050 CHECK $1,848.29 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 . 16,634.61

1,139 PUXICOCITYOF , 661051 CHECK $536.00 12/10/2004 1/10/2005 30 16,080 .00

1,140 QUI.IN CITY OF 661052 CHECK $80.45 12/10/2004 12/15/2004 4 321 .80

1,141 RALLSCOHN'I'YCOLLECTOR 661053 CHECK $18,981 .44 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 94,907 .20
1,142 RICHLAND 661056 CHECK $749 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 44 .94

1,143 RIPLEYCOUNTY COLLECTOR 661057 CHECK $19,181.44 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 95,907 .20
1,144 SALEM 661058 CHECK $11,260.45 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 67,562.70

1,145 SCHUYLERCOUNTY 661059 CHECK $11,379.30 12/10/2004 12/162004 5 56,896 .50
1,146 SCOTLAND COHN'FYCOLLEC1'OR 661060 CHECK $6,915 .53 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 41,493 .18
1,147 SCOTFCOUNTY 661061 CHECK $81,702.70 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 408,513 .50
1,148 SENATH CITY OF 661062 CHECK $663 .77 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 5,973 .93
1,149 CITY OF SIKESTON 661063 CHECK $9,682.03 12/10/2004 12/212004 10 86,820 .30
1,150 ST CLAIRCOUNI'Y 661067 CHECK $3,371 .56 12/10/2004 12/21/2004 10 33,715 .60
1,151 S'FEELECITY OF 661068 CHECK $1,498.48 12/10/2004 1/3/2005 23 34,465 .04
1,152 SUMMIT70WNSHIP 661069 CHECK $701.19 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 4,207 .14
1,153 UNION 661071 CHECK $9,777 .56 12/10/2004 12116/2004 5 48,887.80
1,154 WARDELLCITYOF 661073 CHECK $192.53 12/10/2004 12/23/2004 12 2,310.36
1,155 WAYLANDCITY OF 661074 CHECK $143J I 12/10/2004 12/20/2004 9 1,287.99
1,156 WAYNECOUNTY 661075 CHECK $14,427.46 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 72,137.30
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1,157 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 661082 CHECK $114.18 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 685.08
1,158 BIG RIVER 011, CO 661089 CHECK $99,036.82 12/10/2004 12/162004 5 495,184.10
1,159 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP 661103 CHECK $11,150.33 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 66,901 .98
1,160 COOKINSURANCE AGENCY INC 661109 CHECK $100 .00 12/1012004 12117/2004 6 600.00
1,161 CORNER HARDWARE 661110 CHECK $23.57 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 117.85
1,162 DEEMS FARM EQUIPMENT OF BUTLER INC 661119 CHECK $124.20 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 745 .20
1,163 DITCH WITCH SALES 661123 CHECK $230.85 12/102004 12/15/2004 4 923.40
1,164 EDINACILY01: 661126 CHECK $50.00 12/102004 12/17/2004 6 300.00
1,165 MORGRE'I'SGARAGE INC. 661170 CHECK $29.21 12/10/2004 12/212004 10 292.10
L166 NATIONALDIRECT MEDIASERVICE 661174 CHECK $7,908.60 12/10/2004 12/16/2004 5 39,543 .00
1,167 VV IMAGEWEARINC 661222 CHECK $1,866 .70 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 11,200.20
1,168 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 661229 CHECK $17.00 12/10/2004 12/17/2004 6 102.00
1,169 MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY 661297 CHECK $75.00 12/13/2004 1229/2004 15 1,125.00
1,170 AQUILA 661327 CHECK $388.17 12/13/2004 12/17/2004 3 1,164.51
1,171 BLEIGHREADYMIXCOMPANY 661344 CHECK $25.95 12/13/2004 12/20/2004 6 155.70
1,172 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 661346 CHECK $374 .35 12/132004 12/23/2004 9 3,369.15
1,173 BUERKLEBEESON LUDWIG JACKSON AND B, 661352 CHECK $100.00 12/13/2004 12/20/2004 6 600.00
1,174 CITY 01; BUTLER 661355 CHECK $181 .24 12/13/2004 12/20/2004 6 1,087.44
1,175 CORNER HARDWARE , 661376 CHECK $50.00 12/13/2004 12/20/2004 6 300.00
1,176 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 661426 CHECK $23 .66 12/13/2004 12/2712004 13 307.58
1,177 HANNIBAL HOMESTORE 661427 CHECK $17.69 12/13/2004 12/22/2004 8 141 .52
1,178 HANNIBAL RENTAL CENTER LLC 661428 CHECK $161 .40 12/13/2004 12/23/2004 9 1,452.60
1,179 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 661446 CHECK $112 .38 12/13/2004 12/21/2004 7 786.66
LI80 NAFURALGASODORIZINGINC 661505 CHECK $200.00 12/13/2004 12/21/2004 7 1,400.00
1,181 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC (:OOP 661516 CHECK $61 .00 12/13/2004 12/17/2004 3 183.00
1,182 ()Th0BURNER POST 170 661518 CHECK $15.00 12/13/2004 1/10/2005 27 405.00
1,193 REXSPENCER EQUIPMENT' COMPANY 661541 CHECK $1,023 .39 12/13/2004 12/17/2004 3 3,070.17
1,184 Roberts, David A 661546 CHECK $1,371 .61 12/13/2004 12/23/2004 9 12,34449
1,185 RYAN MELVIN 661549 CHECK $375.00 12/13/2004 12/22/2004 8 3,000.00
1,186 SMHTI CENTRAL. SUPPLY INC 661559 CHECK $182.46 12/13/2004 12/22/2004 8 1,459.68
1,187 TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 661586 CHECK $4.72 12/132004 12/22/2004 8 37.76
1 .188 UPS 661591 CHECK $41 .80 12/13/2004 12/21/2004 7 292.60
1,189 VF IMAGEWEARINC 661597 CHECK $6,010.21 12/13/2004 12/22/2004 8 48,081 .68
1,190 VINSONPROCESS CONTROLS 661599 CHECK $8,764 .70 12/13/2004 12/17/2004 3 26,294 .10
1,191 WHITE STAR LAUNDRYINC 661611 CHECK $35.88 - 12/132004 1222/2004 8 287.04
1,192 A I AUTO ELECTRIC 661718 CHECK $12.71 12/14/2004 12/222004 7 88 .97
1,193 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 661727 CHECK $68.52 12/14/2004 1220/2004 5 342.60
1,194 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 661737 CHECK $27.28 121142004 1212312004 8 218,24
1,195 11IOMPSON INVESTMENT'S 661764 CHECK $26.66 12/142004 12272004 12 319.92
1,196 CREASE LIGHTNING 661771 CHECK $26.00 12/142004 12/22/2004 7 182.00
1,197 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 661774 CHECK $301 .99 12/142004 12/162004 1 301 .99
1,198 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 661775 CHECK $18.27 12/14/2004 12/27/2004 12 219.24
1,199 HAWKEYETHE 661777 CHECK $399.04 1211412004 21102005 57 22,745 .28
1,200 MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY ASSOCIATION 661815 CHECK $50.00 12/142004 1222/2004 7 350.011
1,201 PhAZA TIRE SERVICE INC 661827 CHECK $13.07 12/14/2004 12/20/2004 5 65 .35
1,202 REDCOWELDING SUPPLY 661834 CHECK $29.02 12/142004 1222/2004 7 203.14
1,203 RON'S'TIRE SERVICE 661838 CHECK $90.00 12/14/2004 12/23/2004 8 720.00
1,204 SIKESTONAREA CHAMBEROFCOMMERCE 661845 CHECK $650 .00 12114/2004 122012004 5 3,250.00
1,205 SLUSHER INC 661847 CHECK $469 .75 12/14/2004 1222/2004 7 3,28825
1,206 SONNYS SOLID WASTE 661849 CHECK $66.00 12/142004 1223/2004 8 528.00
1,207 SO INBRI'TE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 661853 CHECK $21 .00 12/142004 122012004 5 105.00
1,208 WALMART 661867 CHECK $181 .30 12/142004 12/242004 9 1,631 .70
1,209 ADRIAN CITY OF 661912 CHECK $1,477.73 12115/2004 1D23f2004 7 10,344 .11
1,210 ARBELA CITY OF 66191'4 CHECK $30.18 12/15/2004 1/242005 39 1,177.02
1,211 ARBYRDCITYOF 661915 CHECK $515 .31 12/152004 1/282005 43 22,158 .33
1,212 ARCHIE CITY OF 661916 CHECK $607.43 12/15/2004 12/202004 4 2,429.72
1,213 BRYAN'F MIKE 661918 CHECK $198 .00 12/15/2004 12/23/2004 7 1,386.00
1,214 CITY OF BUTLER 661919 CHECK $5,758.93 1211512004 122012004 4 23,035 .72
1,215 CITY OF CANTON-MO 661920 CHECK $3,802 .18 12/15/2004 12/22/2004 6 22,813 .08
1,216 CITY OF CARUTHERSVILLE 661921 CHECK $4,305 .05 12/15/2004 12/23/2004 7 30,135 .35
1,217 CLARKTON CITY OF 661922 CHECK $771 .73 12/15/2004 12/23/2004 7 5,402.11
1,218 GIDEON CITY OF 661924 CHECK $848.83 12/152004 12/23/2004 7 5,941 .81
1,219 HANNIBAL CITY OF 661925 CHECK $12,313.20 12/15/2004 1/1012005 25 307,830.00
1,220 HAYTI Cl LY OF 661926 CHECK $2,607.67 12/15/2004 12/29/2004 13 33,899 .71
1,221 HAYTI HEIGHTS CITY OF 661927 CHECK $27127 12/15/2004 12/23/2004 7 1,898 .89
1,222 HOLCOMBCITY OF 661928 CHECK $315.82 12/15/2004 I/10/2005 25 7,895.50
1,223 HOLLAND CITY OF 661929 CHECK $106.41 12/15/2004 1/3/2005 18 1,915.38
1,224 IIORNERSVILLE CITY OF 661930 CHECK $651 A9 12/15/2004 12/29/2004 13 8,464.17
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1,225 1RONTON CITY OF 661933 CHECK $1,344.65 12/15/2004 12/22/2004 6 8,067.90
1,226 CITY OF JACKSON 661934 CHECK $8,130 .70 12/15/2004 1/3/2005 18 146,352.60
1,227 KIRKSVILLEClFYOF 661935 CFIECK $15,869.36 - 12/15/2004 12/23/2004 7 111,085.52
1,228 LA PLATACITY 01' 661936 CI IECK $1,344 .17 12/15/2004 1222/2004 6 8,065.02
1,229 LAGRANGEC11YOF 661937 CHECK $2,302 .45 12/15/2004 12/312004 15 34,536 .75
1,230 LAMBERTVILLAGEOF 661938 CHECK $27.08 12/15/2004 3/28/2005 102 2,762.16
1,231 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 661939 CHECK $587 .93 12/15/2004 12/31/2004 15 8,818.95
1,232 Cl FYOFMALDEN 661940 CHECK $3,198 .75 12/15/2004 12/23/2004 7 22,391 .25
1,233 MATIHEWSCITY OF 661941 CHECK $1,242 .42 12/15/2004 12/222004 6 7,454.52
1,234 MINERCl FY OF 661942 CHECK $1,069 .04 12/15/2004 12/23/2004 7 7,483.28
1,235 CITY OF PALMYRA 661946 CHECK $3,129 .42 12/15/2004 12/24/2004 8 25,035 .36
1,236 PASSAIC CITY OF 661947 CHECK $30.47 1211S/2004 11132005 28 853.16
1,237 PUXICOCITY OF 661948 CHECK $566.36 12/15/2004 1/3/2005 18 10,1 WAS
1,238 S'FEELE CITY OF 661949 CHECK $1,654.92 12/15/2004 1/3/2005 18 29,788 .56
1,239 AMERENUE 661958 CHECK $17.82 12/15/2004 12/24/2004 8 142.56
1,240 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 662047 CHECK $2 .69 12/15/2004 12/20/2004 4 10 .76
1241 AMERENUE 662148 CHECK $38.74 12/162004 1224/2004 7 271 .18
1,242 ONYX WAS'FE 662267 CHECK $47.38 12/162004 12/22/2004 5 236.90
1,243 RON", TIRE SERVICE 662292 CHECK $346.46 12/16/2004 1229/2004 12 4,157.52
1,244 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY ANDLINEN INC 662307 CHECK $21.00 12/162004 12/232004 6 126.00
1,245 ATMOSENERGY CORPORATION 662378 CHECK $135.35 12/17/2004 121/2005 34 4,601 .90
1,246 DRURYINNS INC 662414 CHECK $1,172.79 12/17/2004 12/27/2004 9 10,555 .11
1,247 MARTINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 662466 CHECK $9 .22 12/17/2004 12/24/2004 6 55 .32
1248 NAPA AUTO PARTS 662475 CHECK $25.14 12/17/2004 12/302004 12 301 .68
1,249 SIMPSONPRINT INGCO 662502 CHECK $31 .27 12/17/2004 12/23/2004 5 156.35
1,250 SPRINT 662507 CHECK $413.76 12/17/2004 12/23/2004 5 2,068.80
1,251 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 662523 CHECK $134 .31 12/17/2004 12/23/2004 5 671.55
1,252 ALL]EL CORPORATION 662884 CHECK $58.62 12/20/2004 12/31/2004 10 586.20
1,253 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 662907 CHECK $81 .00 12/20/2004 1/5/2005 15 1,215 .00
1,254 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 662908 CHECK $7.10 12/20/2004 1227/2004 6 42.60
1,255 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 662911 CHECK $15.15 12/20/2004 12/27/2004 6 9090
1,256 CENTURYTEL 662930 CHECK $558.83 12/20/2004 1/5/2005 15 8,382.45
1,257 CINGULAR WIRELESS 662936 CHECK $3,638 .03 1220/2004 12/28/2004 7 25,466 .21
1,258 DITCH WITCH SALES 662956 CHECK $1,655 .69 12/20/2004 12/24/2004 3 4,967.07
1,259 DITCH WITCH SALES 662957 CHECK $484.46 12/20/2004 12/24/2004 3 1,453.38
1,260 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 662977 CHECK $1,365 .31 12/20/2004 1222/2004 I 1,365.31
1,261 HUNTER TIRE 662986 CHECK $280 .65 12202004 12/30/2004 9 2,525.85
1,262 ILMOPRODUCrsCOMPANY 662988 CHECK $126.00 12/20/2004 12/28/2004 7 882.00
1,263 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 662989 CHECK $349.40 12/20/2004 12/30/2004 9 3,144.60
1,264 3 ANDN ENTERPRISES INC 662993 CHECK $154.03 12/20/2004 12/30/2004 9 1,386.27
1,265 KIRKSVILLEOFFIMISTCLUB 663003 CHECK $54.00 12/20/2004 1/10/2005 20 1,080.00
1,266 LYNXWILERCOMMUNICATIONS 663012 CHECK $13.28 12/20/2004 12/30/2004 9 119.52
1,267 MIDWESTPAGING 663020 CHECK $10.95 12/202004 12/31/2004 10 109.50
1,268 MIDWESTWASTE 663022 CHECK $70.95 12/20/2004 12/31/2004 10 709.50
1,269 NORTHEAS"F MISSOURI COOPERATIVE SRVS 663036 CHECK $15.00 12/20/2004 12/272004 6 90.00
1,270 PALMYRA BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 663042 CHECK $16.57 1220/2004 12/27/2004 6 99.42
1,271 RCC INC 663058 CHECK $135 .10 12/20/2004 12127/2004 6 810.60
1,272 RED WING BRANDS OF AMERICA 663060 CHECK $5,857.62 12/20/2004 12/27/2004 6 35,145 .72
1,273 ST LOUIS POS"f DISPATCH 663063 CHECK $10.00 12/20/2004 1/21/2005 31 310.00
1,274 SBC 663065 CHECK $232 .02 12/202004 12/24/2004 3 696.06
1,275 SBC 663066 CHECK $99.91 12/20/2004 12/27/2004 6 599.46
1,276 SBC 663067 CHECK $1,556 .20 12/202004 12/30/2004 9 14,005 .80
1,277 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 663080 CHECK $21.00 12/20/2004 12/27/2004 6 126.00
1,278 TD WILLIAMSON INC 663081 CHECK $64.13 12/202004 12/23/2004 2 128.26
1,279 TREASURE PLUM13ING 663088 CHECK $66.93 12/20/2004 1/212005 31 2,074.83
1,280 TRICOUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 663090 CHECK $8.44 12/20/2004 12/30/2004 9 75.96
1,281 UPS 663094 CHECK $82.25 12/20/2004 12/31/2004 10 822.50
1,282 WHITE STAR LAUNDRYINC 663119 CHECK $35.88 12/20/2004 12/30/2004 9 322.92
1,283 XEROX CORPORATION 663125 CHECK $1,420 .40 1220/2004 12/24/2004 3 4,261 .20
1,284 LOCAL. UNION 1439 663188 CHECK $2,604 .10 12/212004 1/3/2005 12 31,249 .20
1,295 ADVANCEINDUSTRIES 663253 CHECK $29.60 12/21/2004 12/29/2004 7 207 .20
1,286 CORNER HARDWARE 663281 CHECK $424 .45 12/21/2004 12/27/2004 5 2,122 .25
1,287 DIAMOND CARWASH 663290 CHECK $61 .00 12/21/2004 12/3012004 8 488 .00
1,288 HANNIBAL . CLINIC INC 663302 CHECK $58.00 12/21/2004 1/3/2005 12 696.00
1,289 RANNIBAI,FARM AND DOME 663303 CHECK $28.97 12/21/2004 1/7/2005 16 463.52
1,290 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 663325 CHECK $12.76 12/212004 12/30/2004 8 102.08
1,291 MEDIA THE 663328 CHECK $38.00 12/21/2004 1/3/2005 12 456.00
1,292 MEMPHIS DEMOCRAT 663330 CHECK $25.56 12/21/2004 1/3/2005 12 306.72
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1,293 MONROE CITY SHELTEREDWORKSHOP 663333 CHECK $10.00 12121/2004 1/312005 12 120.00
1,294 MORGRE'1SGARAGE INC 663334 CHECK $156.76 12/21/2004 12/30/2004 8 1,254.08
1,295 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 663342 (.'HECK $70.82 12/21/2004 12/27/2004 5 354.10
1,296 SCHROEDER HARDWARE 663358 CHECK $10.29 12/21/2004 1/3/2005 12 123.48
1,297 TOMS LAWN CARE 663380 CHECK $67.00 12/21/2004 1/18/2005 27 1,809.00
1,298 UNITED TERMITE ANDPEST CONTROLCO 663387 CHECK $35 .00 12/21/2004 12/29/2004 7 245.00
1,299 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 663390 CHECK $6,074 .78 12/21/200412/30/2004 e 48,598 .24
1,3011 AMERENUE 663419 CHECK $27.79 12/22/2004 1/3/2005 11 305.69
1,301 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 663436 CHECK $23.27 12/22/2004 1/7/2005 15 349.05
1,302 Ed ICH WITCH SALES 663465 CHECK $1,224 .46 12/22/2004 12/31/20114 8 9,795.68
1,303 JACKSONS INDLAUNDRY 663508 CHECK $2859 12/22/2004 12/30/2004 . 7 200.13
1,304 LEMONS WASTE 663527 CHECK $58 .95 12/22/2004 12/31/2004 8 471.60
1,305 NEXAIR LLC 663546 CHECK $88.49 12/22/2004 12/29/2004 6 530.94
1,306 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 663559 CHECK $1822 12/22/2004 1/3/2005 11 200.42
1,307 WAGNER LEROY 663601 CHECK $3,624 .56 12/22/2004 1/52005 13 47, 119.28
1,308 AQUILA 663748 CHECK $35.39 12/27/2004 12/31/2004 3 106.17
1,309 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 663749 ('HECK $68.52 12/27/2004 1/3/2005 6 411 .12
1,310 CANDRSTORAGE 663765 CHECK $48.00 12/2727_684 1/10/2005 13 624.00
1,311 DITCH WITCH SALES 663907 CHECK $2,44892 12/27/2004 1/5/2005 8 19,591 .36
1,312 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 663852 CHECK $8,840.18 12/27/2004 12/29/2004 1 8,840.18
1,313 MARTINS I'RUEVALUE HARDWARE 663911 CHECK $7.92 12272004 1/3/2005 6 47 .52
1,314 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 663924 CHECK $787.20 1227/2004 1/3/2005 6 4,723.20
1,315 MORGRETS GARAGE INC 663928 CHECK $193.04 12/27/2004 1/5/2005 8 1,544.32
1,316 NEXAIR LLC: 663935 CHECK $280.47 1227/2004 12/31/2004 3 841 .41
1,317 OAT( ENTERPRISES LLC 663937 CHECK $1,290 .00 12272004 1/6/2005 9 11,610 .00
1,318 OSCAR WELKER AND SONS 663942 CHECK $19500 1227/2004 1/7/2005 10 1,950.00
1,319 WESTAIRPRAXAIRDISTINC. 663955 CHECK $104.73 12/27/2004 1/3/2005 6 628 .38
1,320 RADGKAPHX 663961 CHECK $25,111 .05 12/272004 1/5/2005 8 200,888 .40
1,321 RBMM 663964 CHECK $51,61827 12/27/2004 12/31/2004 3 154,854.81
1,322 STEWARI'STORAGE 663986 CHECK $40.00 1227/2004 1/5/2005 8 320.00
1,323 UPS - 664008 CHECK $53.15 12/27/2004 1/4/2005 7 372.05
1,324 WEEKLY RECORD THE 664027 CHECK $27.50 12/27/2004 1/3/2005 6 165 .00
1,325 WESTLAKEHARDWARE INC 664029 CHECK $14.76 12/272004 12/31/2004 3 44.28
1,326 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 6(14030 CHECK $17.00 12/27/2004 1/10/2005 13 221 .00
1,327 AMERENUE 664092 CHECK $208.74 12/282004 1/5/2005 7 1,461 .18
1,328 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 664094 CHECK $57,09 12/28/2004 115/2005 7 399.63
1,329 BLEIGH READY MIX COMPANY 664100 CHECK $20.98 12/28/2004 1/7/2005 9 188.82
1,330 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 664105 CHECK $2728 12/28/2004 1/6/2005 8 218.24
1,331 COTTON HILL INVES"I'MENT 664116 CHECK $500.00 12/28/2004 1/5/2005 7 3,500.00
1,332 FBDEX 664125 CHECK $1321 12/28/2004 114/2005 6 79.26
1,333 1HOMPSONINVESTMENTS 664126 CHECK $25.85 12/28/2004 1/20/2005 22 568.70
1,334 GARAGE DOOR 664133 CHECK $75.63 12/28/2004 1/5/2005 7 529.41
1,335 GRANDVIEW NURSERY 664135 CHECK $29.47 12/28/2004 1/7/2005 9 265.23
1,336 LYNCHS FIRE PROTECTION INC 664159 CHECK $40.14 12/2812004 113/2005 5 200.70
1,337 MAR'FINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE ' 664162 CHECK $9.66 12/28/2004 1/7/2005 9 86.94
1,338 ME1'ALWELDINC 664167 CHECK $37&79 12/28/2004 1/7/2005 9 3,409.11
1,339 OREILLY AU'IOMOIIVE INC 664176 CHECK $50.96 12/28/2004 1/3/2005 5 254.80
1,340 PIKE RENTALCENTER INC 664177 CHECK $21 .60 121282004 111012005 12 259.20
1,341 WESTAIRPRAXAIRDISTINC 664180 CHECK $36.11 12/28/2004 1/3/2005 5 180.55
1,342 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS 664184 CHECK $39.00 12/28/2004 1/122005 14 546.00
1,343 '1ERMINIX 664195 CHECK $37.00 12/28/2004 1/6/2005 8 296.00
1,344 THOMPSON INVESTMENTS INC 664196 CHECK $26.66 1212812004 112012005 22 S86.52
1,345 TRI STATE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTCO 664199 CHECK $357.93 12/28/2004 1/10/2005 4,295.16
1,346 UPS 664202 CHECK $40.59 12/28/2004 1/4/2005 243.54
1,347 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 664206 CHECK $2,289 .95 12/28/2004 1/3/2005 11,449 .75
1,348 AMERENUE 664249 CHECK $132.02 1212912004 116/2005 924.14
1,349 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 664260 CHECK $31 .72 12/29/2004 1/5/2005 190.32
1,350 DEERE CREDIT INC 664275 CHECK $5,002 .78 1229/2004 1/6t)005 35,019,46
1,351 CITY OF PALMYRA 664318 CHECK $31 .72 12/29/2004 1/5/2005 190.32
1,352 PIKE RENTAL CENTER INC 664322 CHECK $32.39 1212912004 111012005 356.29
1,353 TRI STATE ME ITSANDREGULATORSERVIC.664340 CHECK $141 .69 12/29/2004 1/5/2005 850.14
1,354 WALMART 664346 CHECK $36.12 12/29/2004 1/7/2005 288.96
1,355 WALMART 664347 CHECK $8.63 12/292004 1/7/2005 69.04
1,356 WESTLAKEHARDWARE.INC 664352 CHECK $13.96 122912004 11312W5 4 55 .84
1,357 COMFORT INN 664412 CHECK $66.55 12/30/2004 2/17/2005 48 3,194.40
1,358 COMFORT' INN 664413 CHECK $147.15 12/30/2004 112005 7 1 .030 .05
1,359 COPPAGE REALTY CO 664416 CHECK $1,200.00 12/30/2004 1/7/2005 7 8,400.00
1,360 FEDEX 664429 CHECK $4,175.58 1213012004 11712005 7 29,229.06
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1,361 Small, Garry K 664495 CHECK $129 .11 12/302004 1/10/2005 10 1,291 .10
1,362 DAVIS LOl11E ANDFAYE 664588 CHECK $450 .00 1/3/2005 1/19/2005 14 6,300.00
1 .363 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 61111626 CHECK $3.244.14 1/3/2005 1/6/2005 2 6,488.28
1,364 HENRYCAROL 664632 CHECK $100 .00 1132(H35 2124/2005 51 5,100.110
1,365 IMPACT PRINTING ANDGRAPHICS 664641 CHECK $40.43 1/3/2005 1/7/2005 3 121 .29
1,366 INDUSTRIAL PROCESS EQUIPMENT CO DBA 1664643 CHECK $1,904 .80 1/3/2005 1/10/2005 6 11,428.80
1,367 MEDIATITE 664689 CHECK $83.85 1/3/2005 1/13/2005 9 754.65
1,368 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 664696 CHECK S) .050 .00 11312005 1/26/2005 22 23,100 .110
1,369 MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE 664697 CHECK $42,475.35 1/3/2005 1/10/2005 6 254,852_10
1,370 NAPA AUTO PARTS 664700 CHECK $52.37 1/3/2005 1/10/2005 6 314.22
1,371 NA'rIJRALGASODORIZINGINC 664701 CHECK $120.00 1/3/2005 1/13/2005 9 1,080.00
1 .372 PRESSNEWS JOURNALTFIE 664719 CHECK $68 .25 1/3/2005 1/10/2005 6 409.50
1,373 SPACESTATION STORAGE 1164747 CHECK $60 .00 1/3/2005 I /28t2005 24 1,440.00
1,374 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 664768 CHECK $907.27 1/3/2005 1/10/2005 6 5,443.62
1,375 WAYNE COUNTY JOURNAL BANNER 664773 CHECK $107.25 1/3/2005 1/12/2005 8 858.00
1,376 WHITE S'FAR LAUNDRYINC 664780 CHECK $35 .88 1/3/2005 1/10/2005 6 215.28
1,377 AMERENTJE 664952 CHECK $90.18 1/4/2005 1/13/2005 8 721 .44
1,378 DANIFLS PLUMBING 664982 CHECK $9 .14 1/42005 1/13/2005 8 73 .12
1,379 DEEMSFARM EQUIPMENT OF BUTLER INC 664983 CHECK $657 .81 1/42005 1/13/2005 8 5,262.48
1,380 FEDEX 664997 CHECK $3,100 .61 1/4/2005 1/12/2005 7 21,704.27
1,381 MCFARLANDSWAN 665034 CHECK $135.29 1/4/2005 1/132005 8 1,082.32
1,382 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSI EM 665043 CHECK $165-60 1/4/2005 1/13/2005 8 1,324.80
1,383 NAPA AUTO PARES 665045 CHECK $28.$5 11412005 111312005 S 228.40
1,384 RIGGS LAWN LANDSCAPE AND NURSERY 665062 CHECK $30.00 1/4/2005 112612005 21 630.00
1,385 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 665089 CHECK $4,152 .41 1/4/21105 1/12/2005 7 29,066 .87
1,386 AMERENUE 665127 CHECK $48.62 1/52005 1/13/2005 7 340.34
1,387 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 665137 CHECK S159.24 11512005 111412005 8 1,273.92
1,388 HOWLINGGREEN CITY OF 665139 CHECK $12.73 1/5/2005 1/13/2005 7 89 .11
1,389 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 665148 CHECK $28.29 1/5/2005 I/I3/2005 7 198.03
1,390 KIRKSVILLE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCI 665207 CHECK $1 .390.00 1/5/2005 1/14/2005 8 11,120 .00
1,391 LEMONS WASTE 665211 CHECK $117 .90 1/5/2005 1/14/2005 8 943.20
1,392 MILLER GOLD 665231 CHECK $2,482.15 1/52005 1/12/2005 6 14,892 .90
1,393 MISSOURI ONE CALL . SYSTEM 665232 CHECK $182.40 1/5/2005 1/13/2005 7 1,276.80
1,394 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERAI'IVE 665233 CHECK $53.19 1/52005 1/122005 6 319.14
1,395 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 665246 CHECK $86.90 1/5/2005 1/13/2005 7 608 .30
1,396 QUALfTYCONSTRUCTION 665251 CHECK $2,146 .30 1/5/2005 1/20/2005 14 30,048 20
1,397 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITES 665260 CHECK $327.09 1/52005 1/14/2005 8 2,616.72
1,398 SUPERIOR ENERGY SYSTEMS LTD 665267 CHECK $3,526 .62 1/5/2005 1/12/2005 6 21,159 .72
1,399 UPS 665273 CHECK $115.70 1/512005 1/12/2005 6 694.20
1,400 TAYLOR BARBARA 665289 CHECK $1,500 .00 1/52005 1/12/2005 6 9,000.00
1,401 CITY OF JACKSON 665310 CHECK $26.74 1/52005 1/13/2005 7 187.18
1,402 GREASE LIGHTNING 665389 CHECK $53.00 V612005 111812005 11 583.00
1,403 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 665399 CHECK $222.48 1/6/2005 1/18/2005 I I 7,447.28
1,404 SUNHRLIT LAUNDRY ANDLINEN INC 665451 CHECK $21 .00 1/6/2005 1/122005 5 105.00
1,405 WAL MART 665459 CHECK $39.87 1/62005 1/18/2005 11 438.57
1 .406 WAYLANDVOLUNTEER FIRE PROTECTION A 665462 CHECK $51 .12 1/62005 11142005 7 357.84
1,407 CANTEENCOFFEE SERVICE 665526 CHECK $77.66 1/7/2005 1/182005 10 776.60
1,408 CEIY OF CANTON - MO 665527 CHECK $67.40 1/7/2005 1/13/2005 5 337.00
1 .409 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 665620 CHECK $32.00 1/7/2005 1/13/2005 5 160.00
1 .410 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 6,65765 CHECK $68.52 1/1012005 1/18/2005 7 479.64
1 .411 BOWLING GREEN TIMES 665777 CHECK 592.63 1/10/2005 1/21/2005 10 926.30
1,412 CASS COUNTY PUBLISHING COMPANY 665788 CHECK $214.50 1/102005 1/142005 3 643.50
1,413 ENTERPRISE COURIER THE 665822 CHECK 114256 1/10/2005 1/182005 7 997.92
1,414 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 665840 CHECK $966.79 1/10/2005 1/13/2005 2 1,933.58
1,415 HUNTER TIRE 665855 CHECK $20.00 1/10/2005 1/20/2005 9 180.00
1,416 KELLY LIME AND RUCK 665867 CHECK $10.34 1/10/2005 1/20/2005 9 93.06
1,417 MISSOURIAN 665901 CHECK $91 .65 11102005 11182005 7 641 .55
1,418 OZARKBORDER ELECTRIC COOP 665919 CHECK $76.49 1/10/2005 120/2005 9 688.41
1,419 PEOPLES TRIBUNE THE 665921 CHECK $115.50 1/10/2005 1/21/2005 10 1,155.00
1,420 SEMOELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 665939 CHECK $73.33 1/10/2005 1/20/2005 9 659.97
1,421 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 665974 CHECK $578.08 111012005 (/1812005 7 4,046.56
1,422 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 665991 CHECK $35.88 1/102005 1/20/2005 9 322.92
1,423 CIIIZENSELECTRIC CORP 666075 CHECK $139.95 1/11/2005 1/20/2005 8 1,119.60
1,424 DAILY AMERICAN REPUBLIC 666086 CHECK $240.68 1/11/2005 1/21/2005 9 2,166.12
1,425 EDINASENTINELTHE 666090 CHECK $97.50 III 112W5 112412005 12 1,170.00
1,426 HANNIBAL COURIER POST 666103 CHECK $11 .00 1/11/2005 1/21x2005 9 99 .00
1,427 L17WIS COUNTY RURALELECTRIC 666123 CHECK $107.28 1/11/2005 1/18/2005 6 643.68
1,428 MCFARLANDSWAN 666130 CHECK $17.11 1/11/2005 1/182005 6 102.66
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1,429 MISSOURI ONBCALLSYSTEM 666137 CHECK $744.35 1/11/2005 1/19/2005 7 5,210.45
1,430 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 666147 CHECK $19.58 1111 P-005 1/2012005 8 156.64
1,431 BAYMONT INNS AND SUI"TES INC 666229 CHECK $191 .31 1/12/2005 1/20/2005 7 1,339.17
1,432 RICKEYBELL IANITORIALSERVICE 666230 CHECK $300.00 1/12/2005 1/26/2005 13 3,900.00
1,433 BLACKWELL SANDERS PEPER MAR"I1N FLY 666231 CHECK $2,547.50 1/12/2005 1/20/2005 7 17,832 .50
1,434 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 666233 CHECK $20.65 1/12/2005 124/2005 I 1 227.15
1,435 .IACKSONS IND LAUNDRY 666278 CHECK $28.59 1/1212005 112112005 8 228.72
1,436 MIDWEST WASTE 666295 CHECK $7095 1/12/2005 I/21/2005 8 567.60
1,437 MCXIRE RANDY 666299 CHECK $17500 1/12/2005 1/20/2005 7 L225.00
1,438 BARNES LAW FIRM PC 666329 CHECK $11,046.81 1/122005 1/18/2005 5 55,234.05
1,439 PRESS NEWS JOURNAL THE 666401 CHECK $25.00 1/13/2005 1/21/2005 7 175.00
1,44(1 S1' LOUIS POST DISPATCH 666403 CHECK $1000 1/13/2005 2/42005 21 210.00
1,441 A I AIfI'O ELBCIRIC 666415 CHECK $554.07 1/13/2005 1/24/2005 10 5,540.70
1,442 ADRIAN JOURNAL 666421 CHECK $12383 1/13/2005 1/20/2005 6 74298
1,443 BILL HAYES FORD ANDMERCURY SALES IN(666452 CHECK $69498 1/132005 112412005 10 6,99480
1,444 BLEIGH READY MIX COMPANY 666454 CHECK $14.29 1/13/2005 1/24/2005 10 142.90
1,445 CASH BOOK JOURNALTHE 666468 CHECK $11700 1/13/2005 1/21/2005 7 819.00
1,446 Delamalt, James D (Jim) 666503 CHECK $235 .21 1/13/2005 3/9/2005 54 12,701 .34
1,447 DITCH WITCH SALES 666505 CHECK $745 .81 1/13/2005 1/20/2005 6 4,474.86
1,449 DITCH WITCH SALES 666506 CHECK $48446 1/1312005 1/202005 6 2,906.76
L449 GRANDVIEW NURSERY 666536 CHECK $24.00 1/13/2005 1/21/2005 7 168.00
1,45(1 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 666540 CHECK $64.53 1/13/2005 1/24/2005 10 645.30
1,451 INGRAM PLUMBING 666548 CHECK $33.75 11132005 1/2012005 6 202.50
1,452 1 ANDN ENFERPRISES INC 666549 CHECK $730.79 1/13/2005 1/26/2005 12 8,76948
1,453 JARVISAUTOMOTIVEGROUP 666552 CHECK $236.37 1/13/2005 1/24/2005 10 2,363.70
1,454 KIRKSVILLEClTYOF 666565 CHECK $69.19 1/13/2005 1/21/2005 7 484.33
1,455 NATURAL GASODORIZING INC 666610 CHECK $155 .00 1/132005 1/19/2005 5 775.00
1,4S6 R FKLOTE INC 666639 CHECK $271 .04 1113/2005 112412005 10 2,710.40
1,457 RADIOSNACK 666640 CHECK $19.54 1/13/2005 2/7/2005 24 468.96
1,459 SMITH CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 666658 CHECK $43.89 1/13/2005 1/21/2005 7 307.23
1,459 SONNYS SOLID WASTE 666660 CHECK $66.00 1/132005 1/262105 12 792.00
1,460 TERMINIX 666679 CHECK $37.00 1/13/2005 1/26/2005 12 444.00
1,461 UPS 666700 CHECK $161 .14 1/132005 1/20/2005 6 966-84
1,462 UNITED TERMITEANDPEST CONTROL CO 666704 CHECK $35.00 1/13/2005 1/27/2005 13 455.00
1,463 DAVIS LISA 666833 CHECK $227.50 1/14/2005 1/24/2005 9 2,047.50
1,464 DEERE CREDIT INC 666834 CHECK $1,933 .60 1114/2005 11212005 6 11,601 .60
1,465 HAGEMEYERNOR1'HAMERICA 666847 CHECK $859.89 1/14/2005 1/19/2005 3 2,579.67
1,466 KIRKSVILLECRIER 666866 CHECK $150.00 1/14/2005 1/26/2005 II 1,650.00
1,467 MEDIATHE 666874 CHECK $80.00 1/14/2005 124/2005 9 720.00
1,469 MORGRE"1'SGARAGE INC 666980 CHECK $30.02 1/14/2005 1/24/2005 9 270.18
1,469 MOUNTAIN ECI10 THE 666883 CHECK $89.06 1/142005 1/24/2005 9 801.54
1,470 ONYX WASTE 666888 CHECK $48.02 1/14/2005 1/24/2005 9 432.18
[,471 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 666897 CHECK $14043 1/14/2005 1/24/2005 9 1,263.87
1,472 RYAN MELVIN 666905 CHECK $375.00 1114/2005 124/2005 9 3,375.00
1,473 STEWART REFRIGERATION INC 666916 CHECK $45.00 1/14/2005 1/24/2005 9 405.00
1,474 THOMPSON INVESTMENTS 666919 CHECK $53.12 1/14/2005 1/24/2005 9 478.08
1,475 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 666927 CHECK $163.63 1/14/2005 1/20/2005 5 918.15
1,476 XGROUP T'HE 666934 CHECK $16740 1/142005 121/2005 6 1,004.40
1,477 PALMYRACHAMBER OFCOMMERCE 667162 CHECK $125.00 1/1712005 2172005 20 2,500.00
1,478 AI'&T 667272 CHECK $114,175 .17 1/17/2005 1/26/2005 8 913,401 .36
1,479 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 667282 CHECK $520.51 1/17/2005 1/28/2005 10 5,205.10
1,480 HUNTER TIRE 667338 CHECK $162.52 1117/2005 1/31/2005 13 2,112.76
1,481 1 ANDNENTERPRISES INC 667346 CHECK $98 .22 1/17/2005 1/26/2005 8 785.76
1,482 KIRKSVILLEDAILY EXPRESS 667355 CHECK $163.13 1/17/2005 1/27/2005 9 1,468.17
1,483 CITY OF MEMPHIS 667372 CHECK $100.00 1/17/2005 1/31/2005 13 1 .300 .00
1,484 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 667420 CHECK $21 .00 1/17/2005 1/26/2005 8 168.00
1,48$ WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 667441 CHECK $35.89 1117/2005 112712005 9 322.92
1,486 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 667454 CHECK $31 .16 1/18/2005 1/24/2005 5 155.80
1,487 HEATON SECURITY AND JANITORIAL 667501 CHECK $235.00 1/18/2005 1/26/2005 7 1,645.00
1,488 ALLTEL CORPORATION 667596 CHECK $58.83 1/19/2005 128/2005 8 470.64
1,489 AMERENUE 667597 CHECK $10.32 1/192005 1/27/2005 7 72 .24
1,490 AQUILA 667601 CHECK $27.60 1/19/2005 126/2005 6 165.60
1,491 CENTURYTEL 667625 CHECK $64.09 1/19/2005 1/312005 11 704.99
1,492 DEERE CREDI'TINC 667639 CHECK $4,300.99 1/19/2005 126/2005 6 25,805 .94
1,493 KAHN TRANSPORTATION CO INC 667681 CHECK $23.56 1/192005 11242005 4 94 .24
1,494 MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM 667705 CHECK $225.00 1/19/2005 1/27/2005 7 1,575.00
1,495 PALMETTO MEASUREMENT 667721 CHECK $6,492.20 1/19/2005 1/26/2005 6 38,953 .20
1,496 RED WING BRANDS OF AMERICA 667733 CHECK $3,670.77 1/19/2005 1/26/2005 6 18,424.62
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1,497 SBC 667741 CHECK $261 .49 1/19/2005 1/24/2005 4 1,045.96
1,498 SBC 667742 CHECK $2,486 .55 1119/2005 1/25/2005 5 12,432 .75
1,499 SPRINT 667749 CHECK $494.22 1/19/2005 1/26/2005 6 2,965.32
1,500 LIPS 667757 CHECK $104 .61 1/19/2005 1126/2005 6 627.66
1,501 XEROX CORPORATION 667779 CHECK $1,015 .05 1/19/2005 1/27/2005 7 7,105.35
1,502 XEROX CORPORATION 667782 CHECK $480_84 1/19/2005 1/31/2005 11 5,299.24
1,503 XEROX CORPORATION 667784 CHECK $5,031 .91 1/19/2005 1/29/2005 8 40,255 .28
1,504 AMERENUE 667947 CHECK $2848 1/20/2005 1/29/2005 7 199.36
1,505 BIG RIVERDISPOSAL INC 667963 (:HECK $81 .00 1/20/2005 1/27/2005 6 486.00
1,506 CITY OF BtITLER 667968 CHECK $190 .56 1/20/2005 1/29/2005 7 1,333.92
1,507 DEERE CREDI'fINC 667986 CHECK $18,494.34 1/20/2005 1/26/2005 5 92,471 .70
1,508 Lewis, Francis E Jr 668034 CHECK $188 .75 1/20/2005 1/31/2005 10 1,887.50
1,509 OREILLYAU1OMOTIVEINC 668057 CHECK $23.63 1120/2005 1/26/2005 5 119.15
1,510 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 668058 CHECK $01 .00 1/20/2005 1/26/2005 5 205.00
1,511 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN FLEC COOP 668061 CHECK $18 .03 1/20/2005 1127/2005 6 108.18
1,512 TRENTPERRYCONSTRUCFIONINC 668082 CHECK $250.00 1/20/2005 1/27/2005 6 1,500.00
1,513 UPS 668085 CHECK $950 .71 1120/2005 112512005 4 3,802.84
1,514 UNITED TERMITE ANDPEST CONTROLCO 668087 CHECK $150.00 1/20/2005 1/27/2005 6 900.00
1,515 Waldrop, ferry A 668099 CHECK $149.00 1/2012005 1/31/2005 10 1,490.00
1,516 WALKER CAROLYN 668100 CHECK $425.00 1/20/2005 1/31/2005 10 4,250.00
1,517 AMERENUE 668270 CHECK $18.05 121/2005 1/282005 6 108.30
1,518 ARAMARK UNIFORMSERVICES INC 668275 CHECK $62.25 1212005 1/27/2005 5 311 .25
1,519 BURCHCOFFEESERVICE 668299 CHECK $34.46 1/212005 1/26/2065 4 137.84
1,520 HUNTER TIRE 668359 CHECK $112.86 1/212005 1/31/2005 9 1,01574
1,521 LOCAL UNION 1439 668383 CHECK $2,604 .10 1/21/2005 22/2005 11 28,645 .10
1,522 M AND0MOTORS 668389 CHECK $1,354 .65 1/21/2005 1/312005 9 12,191 .85
1,523 MIDWEST LUMBER AND SUPPLY INC 669401 CHECK $50.34 1/21/2005 1/27/2005 5 251 .70
1,524 NAPA AUTO PARTS 668411 CHECK $12.74 121/2005 1/272005 5 63 .70
1,525 NEXAIR LLC 668416 CHECK $195 .14 1/21/2005 1/262005 4 780.56
1,526 PALMETTO MEASUREMENT 668419 CHECK $3,157 .85 1/21/2005 1/28/2005 6 18,947 .10
1,527 PALMYRA SPECTATOR 668420 CHECK $78.00 1/21/2005 1/28/2005 6 468.00
1,528 VERMEEROFMISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 668465 CHECK $6,074 .78 121/2005 1/27/2005 5 30,37390
1,529 ABEL OILCOMPANY INC 668589 CHECK $59.55 124/2005 1/282005 3 178.65
1,530 ALLTELCORPORATION 668598 CHECK $165.72 1/24/2005 2/2/2005 8 1,325.76
1,531 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 668603 CHECK $68.52 124/2005 1/31/2005 6 411.12
1,532 BLACKWELL SANDERSPEPER MARTIN LIT 668619 CHECK $238.50 1/24/2005 1/31/2005 6 1,43100
1,533 CENTIJRY'ITEL 668636 CHECK $89.45 1/24/2005 2/3/2005 9 805.05
1,534 CINGULAR WIRELESS 668638 CHECK $101.80 1/24/2005 2/3/2005 9 916.20
1,535 COMFORTINN 669650 CHECK $1,555 .68 112412005 211712005 23 35,78064
1,536 FAS"TENALCOMPANY 668679 CHECK $14.59 1124/2005 1/31/2005 6 87 .54
1,537 GRANDVIEW NURSERY 669695 CHECK $12.72 1/24/2005 1/31/2005 6 76 .32
1,538 HANNIBAL, FARM AND HOME 668701 CHECK $212.42 1/242005 1/312005 - 6 1,274.52
1,539 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 668720 CHECK $35.04 124/2005 2/12005 245.28
1,540 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 669721 CHECK $349.40 124/2005 1/312005 6 2,096.40
1,541 LYNXWILFRCOMMUNICATIONS 669746 CHECK $26.56 124/2005 1/312005 6 159 .36
1,542 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 668752 CHECK $5.78 124/2005 1/31/2005 6 34 .68
1,543 MIDWESTPAGING 668761 CHECK 510.95 1/24/2005 22/2005 8 8760
1,544 MONROE CITY SHELTEREDWORKSHOP 668766 CHECK $10.00 124/2005 2/9/2005 15 150,00
1,545 RCC INC 668797 ('HECK $117.60 1/24/2005 1282005 3 35280
1,546 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS 668798 CHECK $39.00 1/24/2005 1/31/2005 6 234.00
1,547 SBC 668806 CHECK $234.00 1/24/2005 1/27/2005 2 46800
1,548 SBC 668807 CHECK $2,536.16 124/2005 1/28/21105 3 7,60848
1,549 SLUSHER INC 668808 CHECK $35.40 1/24/2005 1/31/2005 6 212,40
1,550 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 668826 CHECK $15.82 1/24/2005 2/412005 10 158.20
1,551 US CELLULAR 668831 CHECK $1,789 .71 1/24/2005 2/3/2005 9 16,107 .39
1,552 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 668848 CHECK $54.76 124/2005 1/31/2005 6 328.56
1,553 BRAHLERS TRUCKERS SUPPLY INC 668952 CHECK $165.89 12512005 2/4/2005 9 1,497.01
1,554 C ANDRSTORAGE 668954 CHECK $48.00 125/2005 2/10/2005 15 720.00
1,555 DELTANEWS CITIZEN 668967 CHECK 8276 .23 1/252005 2/2/2005 7 1,933.61
1,556 MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM 669004 CHECK $636 .00 1/25/2005 2/1/2005 6 3,816.00
1,557 OAKENTERPRISESLLC 669010 CHECK $1,290 .00 1125/2005 212/2005 7 9,030110
1,558 WES'LAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 669020 CHECK $34244 1/25/2005 2/1/2005 6 2,054.64
1,559 STANDARD DEMOCRAT 669028 CHECK $206.50 1/25/2005 2/2/2005 7 1,44550
1,560 ADRIAN CITY OF 669072 CHECK $3,593 .44 IP6/2005 2/3/2005 7 25,154,08
1,561 ALEXANDRIA MISSOURI CITY OF 669073 CHECK $261.74 126/2005 2/9/2005 13 3,402.62
1,562 APPLETON CITY CITY OF 669075 CHECK $13,336.52 1/26/2005 2/72005 11 146,701 .72
1,563 ARBELA C11'Y OF 669076 CHECK $72.56 1/26/2005 2/14/2005 18 1,306.08
1,564 ARBYRDCITYOF 669077 ('HECK $515 .31 1/262005 222/2005 26 13,398 .06
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1,565 ARCADIACITYOF 669078 CHECK $2,885 .12 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6 17,310 .72
1,566 ARCHIE CITY OF 669079 CHECK $1,475.00 112612005 21212005 6 8,850.00
1,567 BENTON CITY OF 669081 CHECK $2,064 .59 1/26/2005 2/10/2005 14 28,904.26
1,568 HER'IRANDCITY OF 669082 CHECK $1,438 .88 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 10,072 .16
1,569 BOWLING GREEN CIFY OF 669083 CHECK $15,12349 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 8 120,987.92
1,570 CITY of; IIIITER 669086 CHECK $9,66346 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6 57,983 .76
1,571 CAMPBELL CITYOF 669088 CHECK 18,699 .95 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 60,899.65
1,572 CHYOFCANTON-MO 669090 CHECK $6,570 .64 126/2005 2/3/2005 7 45,994.48
1,573 CARDWELLClFYOF 669091 CHECK $2,801 .32 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 II 30,814.52
1,574 CfFYOFCARUTIIERSVILLE 669092 CHECK $13,692.99 1/26/2005 2/28/2005 32 438,17249
1,575 CHAFFEECITY OF 669093 CHECK $7,071 .21 1/262005 2/42005 8 56,569.68
1,576 CHARLESTON CITY OF 669094 CHECK $16,287.46 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 114,W2 .22
1,577 CLARKTON CITY OF 669096 CHECK $1,723 .10 1/26/2005 2/32005 7 12,061 .70
1,579 COOTERCfrYOF 669099 CHECK $88192 126/2005 2/14/2005 18 15,874 .56
1,579 IbNIPHAN CITY OF 669100 CHECK $6,060.06 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 8 48,480 .48
1,580 EAST PRAIRIE CITY OF 669101 CHECK $12,522.06 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 87,654 .42
1,591 EDINACfrYOF 669102 Cl IECK $4,728 .68 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 8 37,829 .44
1,582 GIDEON CITY OF 669107 CHECK $1,688 .71 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 11,920 .97
1,583 GORDONVILLECITY OF 669108 CHECK $1,122 .11 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6,732 .66
1,594 GREEN3'OPClIYOF 669109 CHECK $1,059 .13 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 11,650 .43
1,585 CITY OF GREENVILLE 669110 CHECK $1,510 .18 1/26/2005 2/9/2005 19,632 .34
1,586 HANNIBALCITYOF 669111 CHECK $22,853.46 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 182,827.68
1,597 HARRISONVILLECITY OF 669112 CHECK $2,063 .34 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 16,506 .72
1,589 1IAYTI CITY OF 669113 CIIECK $5,470 .61 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 38,294 .27
1,589 HAYTIHEIGIIISCITYOF 669114 C14ECK $728 .68 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 9,01549
1,590 HOLCOMB CITY OF 669115 (:HECK $1,017.37 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 8 9,138.96
1,591 I IOLLAND CITY OF 669116 CHECK $314.98 1/26/2005 2/22/2005 26 8,189.48
1,592 HORNFRSV[LLE CITY OF 669117 CHECK $651 .09 1/26/2005 2/14/2005 Is 11,719.62
1,593 HOWARDVILLECITY OF 669118 CHECK $530.20 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 I I 5,932.20
1,594 IRONTON CITY OF 669119 CHECK $3,685 .81 126/2005 2/2/2005 6 22,114.86
1,595 CHYOFJACKSON 669120 CHECK $24,534.46 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 1I 269,879.06
1,596 KAHOKA CITY OF 669123 CHECK $9,325 .72 . 1/262005 2/3/2005 7 65,280 .04
1,597 KIRKSVILLEOfYOF 669125 CHECK $35,836.09 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 250,852.63
1,598 LA PLATA CITY OF 669126 CHECK $2,312.98 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6 13,977 .88
1,599 LABFLLE CITY OF 669127 CHECK $1,828.53 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 R 14,628 .24
1,600 LAGRANGE(:ITYOF 669128 CHECK $2,630 .17 1/26/2005 222005 6 15,781 .02
1,601 LAMBERTVILLAGEOF 669129 CHECK $60.18 1/26/2005 328/2005 60 3,610.80
1,602 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 669130 CHECK $1,206 .12 I/26/2005 3/2/2005 34 41,(0809
1,603 LEWISTOWNCITY OF 669131 CHECK $1,719 .55 1/26/2005 2/10/2005 14 24,073 .70
1,604 LILBOURN Cl FY OF 669132 CHECK $2,931 .62 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 8 23,452 .96
1,605 CITYOFMALDEN 669133 CHECK $8,553 .59 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 59,875 .13
1,606 MARSTON Cl"fY OF 669134 CHECK $857.25 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 11 9,429.75
1,607 MA17HEWSCITY OF 669135 CHECK $2,771 .92 1/26/2005 2/32005 7 19,403.44
1,608 CITY OF MEMPHIS 669136 CHECK $4,428 .21 1/26/2005 2/72005 II 48,710.31
1,609 MINERCITYOF 669137 CHECK $2,116.10 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 14,812.70
1,610 MONTROSECITY OF 669139 CHECK $999.60 11262005 2/9/2005 13 12,994 .80
1,611 MOREHOUSECITYOF 669139 CHECK $2,517 .10 126/2005 2/7/2005 I I 27,688 .10
1,612 MORLEY CITY OF 669140 CHECK $1,914 .26 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 13,399 .82
1,613 NAYLOR CITY OF 669144 CHECK $1,04422 1/26/2005 2n/2005 II 11,486 .42
1,614 NEELYVILLECITY OF 669145 CHECK $554.12 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 8 4,43296
1,615 CI`I'YOFNEWMADRID 669146 CHECK $4,595 .90 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 32,171 .30
1,616 NORI11 LILBOURN CITY OF 669148 CHECK $123.59 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 11 1,359.38
1,617 OAK RIDGE ClrYOF 669149 CHECK $1,085 .09 1/26/2005 2/10/2005 14 15,191 .26
1,618 ORAN CITY OF 669150 CHECK $3,056.50 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 9 24,45200
1,619 CITY Of: PALM YRA 669151 CHECK $5,919.90 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6 35,518 .80
1,620 PASSAIC CITY OF 669152 CHECK $66.20 1/26/2005 2111/2005 15 993.00
1,621 PIEDMONTCITYOF 669153 CHECK $5,884 .16 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 41,189.12
1,622 PORIAGEVILLECITY OF 669154 CHECK $40,921 .07 1/26/2005 2/22005 6 245,526.42
1,623 PLIXICO CI'FY OF 669155 CHECK $1,253 .69 1/26/2005 3/2/2005 34 42,625.46
1,624 QUEEN CI'LY CITY OF 669156 CHECK $2,003 .57 126/2005 2/10/2005 14 28,049 .98
1,625 QULIN Cl CY OF 669157 CHECK $743.83 12612005 2/22005 6 4,462.98
1,626 SENAI'II CITY OF 669158 CHECK $5,827 .79 1/26/2005 2/10/2005 14 91,589 .06
1,627 Cfry of: SIKES'FON 669159 CHECK $51,241 .42 1/26/2005 2/4/2005 8 409,931 .36
1,628 STEELECITY OF 669163 CHECK $3,187.19 1/26/2005 2/72005 11 35,059 .09
1,629 WARDELLCI'IYOF 669166 CHECK $1,397.19 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6 8,383.14
1,630 WAYLAND CITY OF 669167 CHECK $2,894.45 1/26/2005 2/72005 II 31,838 .95
1,631 AMERENUE 669230 CHECK $12.17 1/26/2005 2/3/2005 7 85.19
1,632 A3&T' 669242 CHECK $133,301 .87 1/262005 2/22005 6 799,81122
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1,633 CENTIIRYTEF 669268 CHECK $734.90 1/26/2005 2/7/2005 11 8,08390
1,634 CINGULAR WIRELESS 669271 CHECK $3,512.99 126/2005 2/1/2005 5 17,564.95
1,635 COPPAGEREALTY ('.O 669278 CHECK $1200.00 1/26/2005 2/14/2005 I8 21,600 .00
1,636 CUMBERLAND ELEC"fRONICS INC 669284 CHECK $55690 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6 3,341,40
1,637 DRURY INNS INC 669293 CHECK $659 .69 126/2005 2/2/2005 6 3,958.14
1,638 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 669321 CHECK $362 .37 1/26/2005 1/2812005 1 362.37
1,639 MERCURY INSTRUMENTS INC 669367 CHECK $1,721 .25 1262005 2/3/2005 7 12,04875
1,640 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 669372 CHECK $244 .80 1/26/2005 2/1/2005 5 1,224.00
1,641 STEWARTSTORAGE 669419 CHECK $40.00 1/26/2005 2/2/2005 6 24000
1,642 WALMART 669443 (IIECK $43.13 126/2005 2/3/2005 7 301.91
1,643 WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE INC 669453 CHECK $3,614 .96 1/26/2005 2/412005 8 28,919 .68
1,644 XEROXCORPORATION 669456 CHECK $18521 1/26/2005 2/1/2005 5 926.05
1,645 XEROXCORPORATION 669461 CHECK $1,012 .24 1/26/2005 222005 6 6,07344
1,646 SOUTHEASTMISSOURISTONECOINC 669607 CHECK $146 .89 1/2712005 211112005 14 2,056.46
1,647 WALMART 669624 CHECK 514.41 127/202/15 2/42005 7 1011 .87
1,648 KEOKUK COLLISION CENTER 669668 CHECK $5,02232 128/2005 2/2/2005 4 20,089 .28
1,649 AMERENUE 669723 CHECK $26.17 1/28/2005 2/4/2005 6 157.02
1,650 CENTURYTEL 669740 CHECK $31 .88 1/28/2005 2/7/2005 9 286.92
1,651 CHEVRONPHILLIPS CHEMICAL COLP 669741 CHECK $4,363 .62 1/2812005 2/42005 6 26,181 .72
1,652 CRNIC OVERHEAD DOOR CO 669750 CHECK $38.50 1/2812005 2/10/2005 12 462.00
1,653 DEERE CREDIT INC. 669757 CHECK $2,745 .04 1/28/2005 2/3/2005 5 13,725.20
1,654 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 669771 CHECK $112.38 128/2005 2/3/2005 5 561 .9)
1,655 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 669790 CHECK $108.00 1/28/2005 2/3/2005 5 540.00
1,656 PEMISC(7T DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 669801 CHECK $43.57 112812005 21312005 5 217.85
1,657 AMERENUE 669911 CHECK $364.19 1/3112005 2/7/2005 6 2,185.14
1,658 GARYSGLASS 669981 CHECK $270.61 1/31/2005 2/9/2005 8 2,164.88
1,659 14AGEMEYER NORT11 AMERICA 669990 CHECK $4,175 .41 1/312005 2/3/2005 2 8,352/1 .82
1,660 KIRKSVILLE FARM ANDHOME SUPPLY 670020 CHECK $26.00 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 . 156.00
1,661 LOVEGREENFORD MERCURY 6,70030 CHECK $207 .57 1/312005 21712005 6 1,24542
1,662 NATURAL.. GAS ODORIZING INC 670051 CHECK $96.58 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 579.48
1,663 NEXAIR LLC 670056 CHECK $1 .65 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 9.90
1,664 Waldrop, Terry A 670116 CHECK $8875 1/31/2005 2/7/2005 6 532.50
1,665 WEEKLY RECORD THE 670120 CHECK $52.00 1/312005 2/7/2005 6 312.00
1,666 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 670125 CHECK $35.88 113V2005 21712005 6 21529
1,667 RICKEY BELL JANITORIAL SERVICE 670191 CHECK $300.00 2/1/2005 2/9/2005 7 2,100.00
1,668 'BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 670196 CHECK $23.12 2/1/2005 2/92005 7 161.84
1,669 COTTON HILL INVESTMENT 670220 CHECK $500.00 2/1/2005 2/7/2005 5 2,500.00
1,670 DAVIS LOUIEANDFAYE. 670225 CHECK $450.00 2/1/2005 2/11/2005 9 4,050.00
1,671 HEATON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 00263 CHECK $235 .00 21112005 2/912005 7 1,645.00
1,672 HENRYCAROL. 670264 CHECK $100 .00 2/12005 3/16/2005 42 4,200.00
1,673 CLTYOFJACKSON 670285 CHECK $41 .82 2/12005 2/7/2005 5 209.10
1,674 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 670322 CHECK $1,050 .00 2/12005 2/14/2005 12 12,600 .00
1,675 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 670323 CHECK $139 .20 2/1/2005 2/8/2005 6 835 .20
1,676 MOORERANDY 670325 CHECK $175.00 211/2005 2172005 5 875.00
1,677 RIBACK SUPPLY CO 670351 CHECK $10.70 2/1/2005 217/2005 5 53 .50
1,678 SPACE STATION S"FORAGE 670364 CHECK $60.00 211/2005 2/282005 26 1,560.00
1,679 SUNBRITE LAUNDRYANDLINEN INC 670365 CHECK $21.00 2/12005 2/7/2005 5 105.00
1,680 UPS 670379 CHECK $265.07 2/12005 2/8/2005 6 1,590.42
1,681 VFIMAGEWEARINC 670384 CHECK $266.21 27112005 2172005 5 1,331 .05
1,682 WALKERCAROLYN 670386 CHECK $425.011 2/1/2005 2/28/2005 26 11,050.00
1,683 TAYLOR BARBARA 670392 CHECK $1,500.00 2/12005 2/7/2005 5 7,500.00
1,684 ALLTEL CORPORATION 670431 CHECK $25.75 2/22005 2/11/2005 8 206.00
1,685 AMERENUE 670434 CHECK $500.00 22/2005 2/92005 6 3,000.00
1,686 AMERENUE 670435 CHECK $11 .35 21212005 21912005 6 68.10
1,687 BOWLING GREENCITY OF 670457 CHECK $12.73 2/2/2005 2/10/2005 7 89 .11
1,688 CFNTURYTEL 670465 CHECK $309 .13 2/2/2005 2/14/2005 11 3,400.43
1,689 CINGULAR WIRELESS 670467 CHECK $489 .35 2/2/2005 2/92005 6 2,936.10
1,690 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 672/1469 CHECK $37.89 2/2/2005 2/10/2005 7 265.23
1,691 CORPORATEENVIRONMENTAL SOLUT 670482 CHECK $1,198 .64 222005 21112005 8 9,589.12
1,692 MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM 670541 CHECK $207 .60 22/2005 2/8/2005 5 1,038.00
1,693 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 670563 CHECK $38.83 2/2/2005 2/92005 6 232.98
1,694 US CELLULAR 670600 CHECK $1,512 .13 222005 2/16/2005 13 19,657.69
1,695 BATESCOUNTY MEDICAL. CLINIC 670725 CHECK 5375.00 2/32005 2/10/2005 6 2,250.00
1,696 Dclamati, JamesD(Jim) 670750 CHECK $221 .58 2!372005 3!92005 33 7,312.14
1,697 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 670766 CHECK 520.42 2/3/2005 2/11/2005 7 142.94
1,698 HANNIBAL HOMES1ORE 670767 CHECK $69.65 2/32005 2/10/2005 6 417.90
1,699 NEXAIR LLC 670803 CHECK $72.34 2/32005 2/11/2005 7 506.38
1,700 Ray, Scott L 670810 CHECK $53.77 2/3/2005 2/7/2005 3 161.31
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1,701 SEMOELEC'LRI0COOPERATIVE 670817 CHECK $167.10 2/3/2005 2/11/2005 7 1,169.70
1,702 RICIISALI10BODY 670855 CHECK $2,706.07 213/2005 211012005 6 16,236 .42
1,703 IIEPPES 13ODY SHOP 670867 CHECK $787 .41 2/4/2005 2/17/2005 12 9,448.92
1,704 AMERENUL 670880 CHECK $106.62 2/4/2005 2/11/2005 6 639.72
1,705 BCRC31COFFEFSFRVICE 670887 CIIECK $56.76 21412005 2111 J2005 6 340.56
1,706 DITCH WITCH SALES 670906 CHECK $1,655.69 2/4/2005 2/9/2005 4 6.622 .76
1,707 GANDDCOMMtJNICAi'IONS INC 670915 CHECK $47.98 2/4/2005 2/112005 6 287.88
1,7118 HEPPES BODY SHOP 670922 CHECK $458.66 2/4/2005 2/14/2005 9 4,127.94
1,709 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 670951 CHECK $53,97 2/4/2005 2/9/2005 4 215.88
1,710 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 670956 CHECK $32.00 2/42005 2/102005 5 160.00
1,711 OZARKBORDER ELECTRIC COOP 670957 CHECK $125.24 2/4/2005 2/11/2005 6 751 .44
1,712 POAGEAUTO CEN"IER 670962 CHECK $12.00 2/4/2005 2/142005 9 108.00
1,713 KYANMELVIN 670968 CHECK $375 .00 21412005 2/1412005 9 3,375.00
1,714 ST LOUIS POST DISPATCH 670969 CHECK $20.00 2/4/2005 2282005 23 460.00
1,715 SLUSHER INC 670977 CHECK $281 .29 2/4/21105 2/10/2005 5 1,406.45
1,716 SMII'll CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 670978 CHECK $118 .58 2/4/2005 2/10/2005 5 592.90
1,717 'SONNYS SOLID WASTE 670979 CHECK $66.00 2/4/2005 2/10/2005 5 330.00
1,718 UPS 670990 CIIECK $141 .77 2/4/2005 2/11/2005 6 850.62
1,719 ALI, AMERICAN LUBE AND WASH 671112 CHECK $30.11 2/7/2005 2/16/2005 8 240.88
1,720 AMERENUE 671120 CHECK $32.33 2/7/2005 2/142005 6 193.99
1,721 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 671126 CHECK $74.71 2/7/2005 2114/2(105 6 449.26
1,722 130ARDOFPUBLIC WORKS 671135 CHECK $150.09 2/72005 2/14/2005 6 9110 .54
1,723 DAVIS LISA 671170 CHECK $227 .50 2/72005 2/162005 8 1,820.0(1
1,724 DITCH WITCH SALES 671178 CHECK $1,610.64 2/72005 2/11/2005 3 4831 .92
1,725 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 671237 CHECK $110.78 2/72005 2/14/2005 6 664.68
1,726 MEDIATHE 671241 CHECK $7.50 2/7/2005 2/14/2005 6 45.00
1,727 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 671264 CHECK $301 .99 2/7/2005 . 2/14/2005 6 1811 .94
1,728 RADGRAPHX 671281 CHECK $3,000.00 2/7/2005 2/16/2005 8 24,000 .00
1,729 SIKESTONBOARD OFMUNICIPAL UTILITES 671295 CHECK $340.62 2172005 2/142(105 6 2,043.72
1,730 VFIMAGEWEARINC 671330 CHECK $366.91 2/72005 2/14/2005 6 _2,201 .46
1,731 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 671342 CHECK $35.88 2/7/2005 2/14/2005 6 21528
1,732 CITY OF BUTLER 671416 CHECK $231 .44 218/2005 211412005 5 1,15720
1,733 REDCOWELDING SUPPLY 671503 CHECK $79.32 2/82005 2/16/2005 7 55524
1,734 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 671584 CHECK $30.90 2/9/2005 2/14/2005 4 123.60
1,735 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 671606 CHECK $20.70 2/9/2005 2/18/2005 8 165.60
1,736 BEERKLE BEESON LUDWIG JACKSON AND B, 671611 CHECK $100.00 2/9/2005 2/16/2005 6 60(1.00
1,737 Byars,Carol A 671614 CHECK $330 .90 2/912005 3142005 22 7,279.80
1,738 JACKSONS IND LAUNDRY 671667 CHECK -$28.59 2/9/2005 2/18/2005 8 228.72
1,739 LEWIS COUNTY RURAL ELECIRIC 671679 CHECK $83.11 2/9/2005 2/17/2005 7 581 .77
1,740 NATIONAL DIRECT MEDIASERVICE 671698 CHECK $18,574.60 21912005 2/1412005 4 74,298 .40
1,741 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 671706 CHECK $18.95 2/9/2005 2/18/2005 8 151 .60
1,742 1RICOUNTY ELECTRICCOOP INC 671736 CHECK $15.82 2/9/2005 2/17/2005 7 110.74
1,743 AMERENUE 671774 CHECK $99.42 2/10/2005 2/17/2005 6 596.52
1,744 A"I&T 671779 CHECK $47,235.38 2/10/2005 2/16/2005 5 236,176.90
1,745 AT&'1' 671780 CHECK $154,886 .63 2/10/2005 2/17/2005 6 929,319.78
L746 CITYOFCANTON -MO 671797 CHECK $67.61 2/10/2005 2/17/2005 6 405.66
1,747 DeJamall, James 1) (Jim) 671822 CHECK $95.87 2/102005 3/9/2005 26 2,492.62
1,748 MIDWESTWASTE 671898 CHECK $70.95 2/1012005 2222005 11 780.45
1,749 SOUTHEASTMISSOURI SlONECOINC 671929 CHECK $160.04 2/102005 2/18/2005 7 1,120.28
1,750 Waldrop,Ferry A 671955 CHECK $116.50 2/10/2005 2/16/2005 5 582.50
1,751 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 672011 CHECK $467.57 2/11/2005 2/182005 6 2,805.42
1,752 BURCH COFFEE SERVICE 672015 CHECK $72.57 2/112005 3/7/2005 23 1,669.11
1,753 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 672020 CHECK $13243 2/11/2005 2/17/2005 5 662.15
1,754 DITCHWITCIiSALES 672(125 CHECK $484.46 2/11/2005 2/16/2005 4 1,937.84
1,755 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 672040 CHECK $22,971 .15 2/11/2005 2/14/2005 2 45,942.30
1,756 NATURALGAS ODORIZING INC 672067 CHECK $368.90 211112005 211912005 6 2,212.80
1,757 AIPITOMATION SERVICES 672209 CHECK $1,100.53 2/142005 2/182005 3 3,301 .59
1,758 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 672276 CHECK $9,111 .41 2/14/2005 2/172005 2 18,222 .82
1,759 KELLY LIME ANDROCK 672287 CHECK $102.00 2/142005 212212005 7 714.00
1,760 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 672303 CHECK $11 .80 2/14/2005 2/222005 7 82.60
1,761 NEXAIRLLC 672312 CHECK $192.14 2/14/2005 2/222005 7 1,344.98
1,762 UNITED TERMITEANDPEST CONTROLCO 672372 CHECK $35.00 2/142005 2/22/2005 7 245.00
1,763 Waldrop,Terry A 672381 CHECK $115.15 2/14/2005 2/22/2005 7 806.05
1,764 WHITF S'FAR LAUNDRY INC 672388 CHECK $35.88 211412005 21252005 10 358 .80
1,765 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 672529 CHECK $80.00 2/15/2005 2/24/2005 8 640.00
1,766 MEMPHISDEMOCRAT 672531 CHECK $86.52 2/15/2005 2242005 8 692.16
1,767 NATURALGASODORIZINGINC 672537 CHECK $272.60 211512005 212212005 6 1,635.60
1,769 AMERENUE 672655 CHECK $52.64 2/16/2005 2/25/2005 8 421 .12
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1,769 BIC, RIVER DISPOSAL . INC 672668 CHECK $81 .110 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 567.00
1,770 BURCHCOFFEE'

SERVICE
672679 CHECK $3241 21162005 2/24/2005 7 226.97

1,771 CAPPS OFFICE SUPPLY 672681 (:HECK $3226 2/16/2005 2/25/2005 8 258.08
1,772 DAYS MN 672694 CHECK $300 .15 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 2,101 .05
1,773 DIAMONDCAR WASH 672696 CHECK $57 .00 2/16/2005 7/24/2005 7 399.00
1,774 DRURYINNS INC 672699 CHECK $659 .70 2116/2005 2/25/2005 8 5,27T60
1,775 FRONABARGERCONCRETERSINC 672711 CHECK $3,751 .00 2/162005 212812005 11 41,261 .00
1,776 GOLDEN RULER INCTHE 672717 CHECK $22 .22 2/16/2005 2/25/2005 8 177.76
1,777 HANNIBAL AREA CHAMBEROF COMMERCE 672724 CHECK $220 .00 2/16/2005 3/2/2005 13 2,860.00
1,778 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 672725 CHECK $44.52 2/1612005 2124/2005 7 311 .64
1,779 HANNIBALHOMESTORE 672726 CHECK $6.23 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 43 .61
1,780 HANNIBAL RENTAL CENTER LLC 672727 CHECK $64.56 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 451.92
1,781 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 672733 CHECK $135.48 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 948.36
1,782 INGRAM PLUMBING 672734 CHECK $46.63 2/162005 2/22/2005 5 233.15
1,793 J ANDN ENTERPRISES INC 672735 CHECK $2,964 .50 VIW200S 212512005 9 23,71600
1,784 KAHOKA CLARKCOUNTY CHAMBER OF COP672742 CHECK $50.00 2/16/2005 3/16/2005 27 1,350.00

'1,785 MARTINSTRUE VALLEHARDWARE 672753 CHECK $10.06 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 70 .42
1,786 MONROE CITY SHELTERED WORKSHOP 672765 CHECK $20,00 2/1612005 2/25/20115 8 160.00
1787 MORGRETSGARAGE INC 672766 CHECK $64,22 2/16/2005 2/25/2005 8 513.76
1,788 ONYX WASTE 672774 CHECK $48,02 2/16/2005 2/22/2005 5 240.10
1,789 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 672775 CHECK $34,88 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 244.16
1 .790 STEWART REFRIGERATION INC 672797 CHECK $45.00 2/16/2005 2/25/2005 8 360.00
1,791 TRI STATECONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CO 672804 CHECK $221 .79 211612005 3/22005 13 288327
1,792 LIPS 672811 CHECK $37408 2/16/2005 2/24/2005 7 2,618.56
1,793 ADRIAN CITY OF 672829 CHECK $5,229 .12 2/17/2005 2/28/21105 10 52,29120
1,794 ARBEI,A CITY OF 672830 CHECK $116.99 2/172005 4/182005 59 6,902.41
1,795 ARBYRD CITY OF 672831 CHECK $468 .15 2/17/2005 2/28/2005 10 4,681 .50
1,796 ARCHIE CITY OF 672832 CHECK $2,217 .34 2/17/2005 2/24/2005 6 13,304 .04
1,797 CITY OF BUTTER 672834 CHECK $15,585.93 2/17/2005 2/28/2005 10 155,859.30
1,798 CITY OF CANTON - MO 672836 CHECK $9,09805 2/172005 2/24/2005 6 54,588 .30
1,799 CI"LYOFCARUTITERSVILLE 672837 CHECK $20,068.65 21172005 212812005 10 200686.50
1,800 CLARK')ON CITY OF 672839 CHECK $3,031 .74 2/17/2005 2/25/2005 7 21,222.18
1,801 GIDEON CITY OF 672840 CHECK $2,833 .10 2/17/2005 2/25/2005 7 19,831 .70
1,802 HANNIBAL CITY OF 672841 CHECK $34,60121 21172005 212512005 7 242208.47
1,803 HAYTI CITY OF 672842 CHECK 510,710.13 2/17/2005 228/2005 10 107,101 .30
1,804 HAYTI HEIGHTS CITY OF 672843 CHECK $1,296.48 2/17/2005 228/2005 10 12,964.80
1,805 HOLCOMBCITY OF 672944 CHECK $1,714.08 2/17/2005 14 23,997 .12
1,806 HOLLAND CITY OF 672845 CHECK $636 .35 2/17/2005 2/252005 7 4,454.45
1,907 HORNERSVILLECITY OF 672846 CHECK $62520 211712005 3/712005 17 10,628 .40
1,808 IRONTON CITY OF 672848 CHECK $5,765 .12 2/17/2005 2/25/20115 7 40,355 .84
1,809 CILYOFJACKSON 672849 CHECK $34,32528 2/172005 32/2005 12 411,903.36
1,810 KIRKSVILLE CITY OF 672851 CHECK $51,016.50 2/172005 2/25/2005 7 357,115.50
1,811 LAGRANGE CITY OF 672852 CHECK $2,585 .80 2/172005 2/25/2005 7 18,100.60
1,812 I-AMBER I VILLAGE OF 672853 CHECK $100 .33 2/172005 3/28/2005 38 3,812.54
1,913 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 672854 CHECK $2,14742 2/17/2005 3/22005 12 25,769 .04
1,814 CITY OF MALDEN 672956 CIIECK $14,747.55 2/17/2005 225/2005 7 11)3,232.85
1,815 MA'I'IHEWS CITY OF 672857 CHECK $3,594.39 2/1712005 21292005 10 35843.911
1,816 MINERCITY OF 672859 CHECK $4,111 .98 2/172005 2/25/2005 7 28,783 .16
1,817 CITYOFPALMYRA 672862 CHECK $9,614 .37 2/172005 2/25/2005 7 67,300 .59
1,818 PASSAICCITY OF 672863 CHECK $10562 2/1712005 3110/2005 20 7,112.40
1,819 PUXICO CITY OF 672864 CHECK $2,658 .58 2/172005 3/2/2005 12 31,902 .96
1,820 STEELE CITY OF 672866 CHECK $5,955 .05 2/172005 3/72005 17 101,235.85
LR21 DAYS INN 672927 CHECK $360.18 2/17/2005 2242005 6 2,161 .09
1,822 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 672951 CHECK $11.28 2/17/2005 2/28/2005 10 112.80
1,923 LOCALUNION 1439 672975 CHECK $2,554 .20 2/1712005 2/2812005 10 25,542 .00
1,824 GPM EQUIPMENT SALES INC 673192 CHECK $443,00 2/182005 2/28/2005 9 3,987.00
1,825 JACKSON$ INDUS] RIALLAUNDRY 673203 CHECK $28.59 2/18/2005 3/4/2005 13 371 .67
1,826 ARAMARK UNIFORMSERVICES INC 673533 CHECK $74.71 2/21/2005 2/28/2005 6 448.26
1,827 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 673542 CHECK $21.55 2/21/2005 322005 8 172.40
1,928 CENTRAL STONECOMPANY 673559 ('HECK $348.20 2/21/2005 2/28/2005 6 2,089.20
1,829 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 673577 CHECK $1,165 .94 2/212005 2/28/2005 6 6,995 .64
1,830 DITCH WITCHSALES 673598 CHECK $2,351 .45 2/21/2005 2/28/2005 6 14,108 .70
1,931 MARLINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 673655 CHECK $IS.04 2/212005 2/2812005 6 90 .24
1,832 NEW MADRID CHAMBEROF COMMERCE 673669 CHECK $100.00 2/21/2005 2/28/2005 6 600.00
1,833 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 673685 CHECK $18.86 2/21/2005 2282005 6 113.16
1,834 RICHARDSONWYNETFEMOTORS INC 673699 CHECK $35.54 2/2112005 3212005 8 284.32
1,835 VERMEER OI' MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 673737 CHECK $6,134 .76 2/21/2005 228/2005 6 36,808.56
1,836 VINSON PROCESSCONTROLS 673741 CHECK $912.44 2/21/2005 2252005 3 2,737.32

27 OF 58



Line
No.

Atmos

For Test

Vendor

Energy Corporation-Missouri
Check Clearing Days

YearEnded September 30,2005

Type of
Check No. Payment Amount

Date
Written

Date
Cleared

W ofDays
Elapsed

WP FLIP 6-1

Weighted
S Days

1,937 WLII'FE STAR LAUNDRY INC. 673753 CHECK $35.88 2/21/2005 2/28/2005 6 215.28
1,938 XEROXCORPORATION 673756 CHECK $716.68 2/21/2005 3/1/2005 7 5,016.76
1,839 XEROX CORPORATION 673759 CHECK $909.63 2121,1005 212812005 6 5,457,78
1,840 XEROXCORPORA'I'ION 673760 CHECK $700.94 2/21/2005 2e9r2005 6 4,205.64
1,841 AMERENUE 673823 CHECK $15.02 2/22/2005 2/28/2005 5 75.10
1,842 DCYI'PIPELINE SAFETYPROGRAM 673854 CHECK $70,606.40 2/22/2005 3/1/2005 6 423,638.40
1,843 OREILLY AUTOMOLIVE INC 673914 CHECK $41 .38 2/22/2005 2/28/2(105 5 206.90
1,844 OSCARWALKER ANDSONS 673915

CHECK
$240.00 2/22/2005 2/28/2005 5 1,200.(10

1,845 Waldrop, "Terry A 673956 CHECK $86.50 2/22/2005 2/28/2065 5 432.50
1,846 WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE INC 673964 CHECK $998.00 2/22/2005 2/28/2005 5 4,990.00
1,947 NATIONAL FIRE SAFETY COUNCIL. 673993 CHECK $64.00 223/2005 4/1/2005 36 2,304.00
1,848 EAST PRAIRIE EAGLE THE 6741154 CHECK $20.50 2/23/2005 3/2/2005 6 123.00
1,849 JACKSONSINDLAUNDRY - 674076 CHECK $28.59 2/232005 3/4/2005 8 228.72
1,850 SIKESION [.IONS CLUB 674099 CHECK $75.00 21232005 3114/2005 Is 1,350.00
1,851 AMFRENUE 674210 CHECK $165.82 2/24/2005 3/3/2005 6 994.92
1,952 CENTURYTEI- 674227 CHECK $50.07 2/242005 3/3/2005 6 300.42
1,853 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 674261 CHECK $444.96 212412005 41192005 52 23,137 .92
1,854 R F KLO'FE INC 674293 CHECK $323.73 2/24/2005 3/3/2005 6 1,942.38
1,955 SAMS FARM SPECIALTIES 674299 CHECK $8.18 2/24/2005 3/4/2005 7 57.26
1,856 SLUSIIFR INC 674303 CHECK $15 .00 21242005 3/3/2005 6 90.00
1,857 TERMINIX 674313 CHECK $37.00 224/2005 3/3/2005 6 222.00
1,858 TERMINIX 674314 CHECK $52.00 2/24/2005 3/4/2005 7 36400
1,859 WES'I'AIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 674320 CHECK $40.13 2/24/2005 3/4/2005 7 280.91
1,860 C.' ANDR STORAGE 674405 CHECK $48.00 2125/2005 3/7/2005 432.00
1,861 CANTEEN COFFEE SERVICE 674406 CHECK $117.92 2/25/2005 3/7/2005 1,061 .28
1,862 DRURY INNS INC 674426 CHECK 5439.80 2/25/2005 3/4/2005 2,63R.90
1,863 HANNIBAL. CLINIC INC 674444 CHECK $80.00 2/25/2005 3/72005 720.00
1,864 HUNTER IIRE 674451 CHECK $8.00 22512005 3/4/2005 48.00
1,865 KIRKSVILLEFARM ANDIIOMESUPPLY 674467 CHECK $15.96 2/25/2005 3/15/2005 17 271 .32
1,866 KIRKSVILLEPLUMBING 674468 CHECK $124.63 2/25/2005 3/7/2005 9 1,121 .67
1,967 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 674485 CHECK $937.20 2/2512005 3/3/2005 5 4,686.00
1,868 OAK ENTERPRISES LLC 674493 CHECK $1,290 .00 2/252005 3/4/2005 6 7,740.00
1,869 REDCOWELDING SUPPLY 674511 CHECK $106.19 225/2005 3/3/2005 5 530.95
1,870 SUNBRI'fF LAUNDRY ANDLINEN INC 674527 CHECK 821.00 212512005 3/212005 4 x4.00
1,871 UPS 674541 CHECK $101 .04 2/25/2005 3/7/2005 9 909.36
1,872 AML RBNUF 674641 CHECK $9.45 2/28/2005 3/7/2005 6 56.70
1,873 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICALCO LP 674687 CHECK 5129.99 2/2912005 317/2005 6 779.94
LR74 COPPAGEREALLYCO 674694 CHECK $1,200.00 2/28/2005 3/16/2005 15 18,000.00
1,875 DeJamatt, James D (Jim) 674703 CHECK $214.36 2/282005 3/9/2005 8 1,714.88
1,876 GOLDEN RULER INC THE 674737 CHECK $10.68 2/28/2005 3/7/2005 6 64.08
1,877 HAGEMEYER NORI'li AMERICA 674745 CHECK $7,330 .01 2/28/2005 3/3/2005 2 14,660.02
1,878 MARIINSTRUEVALUE HARDWARE 674790 CHECK $17.52 2/282005 3/7/2005 6 105.12
1,879 MIDWEST RENTAL 674798 CHECK $46.91 228/2005 3/7/2005 6 281 .46
1,880 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 674819 CHECK $33.31 2/28/2005 3/4/2005 3 99.93
1,881 PAGFINC 674822 CHECK $13.01 2/28/2005 3/4/2005 3 39.03
1,882 REDWING BRANDS OF AMERICA 674837 CHECK $8,680 .36 228/2005 3/7/2005 6 52,082 .16
1,883 RELIABLE PESI'SOLUIIONS 674838 CHECK $39.00 2/28/2005 3/10/2005 9 351.00
1,894 SHELTON BUSINESS MACHINES INC 674847 CHECK $125.22 2/28/2005 3/712005 6 751 .32

674860 CHECK $40.00 2/28/2005 3/11/2005 10 400.00
1,886 SUNBRI"FE LAUNDRYAND LINEN INC 674961 CHECK $21 .00 2/28/2005 3/7/2005 6 126.00
1,887 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS . 674878 CHECK $580.10 21282005 3/712005 6 3,480.60
1,888 WHIFF STAR LAUNDRY INC 674992 CHECK $35.88 2/28/2005 3/10/2005 9 322.92
1,889 AMERENUE 674947 CHECK $194.89 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 1,364.23
1,890 RICKEY BELL JANITORIAL. SERVICE 674956 CHECK $300.00 3112005 317/2005 5 1,500.00
1,891 COTTON HILL INVESTMENT 674977 CHECK $500.00 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 3,500.00
1,892 DAVIS LOUIEAND FAYE 674982 CHECK $450.00 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 3,150.00
1,893 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 675009 CHECK $856.85 3/1/2005 3/3/2005 I 856.85
1,894 HEA7'ON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 675012 CHECK $235.00 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 1,645.00
1,895 HENRYCAROL 675013 CHECK $100.00 3/1/2005 5/11/2005 70 7,000.0(1
1,896 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 675058 CHECK $1,050 .00 3/1/2005 3/31/2005 29 30,450 .00
1,897 MISSOURI ONECALLSYSTEM 675059 CHECK $123 .60 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 865.20
1,898 MOORERANDY 675062 CHECK $175 .00 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 1,225.00
1,899 PEMISCOTOUNKLINELE0COOP 675066 CHECK $42.17 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 295.19
1,900 SPACE STATION STORAGE 675083 CHECK $60.00 3/1/2005 3/28/2005 26 1,560.00
1,901 VF IMAGEWEARINC 675099 CHECK $463.65 3/1/2005 3/712(105 5 2,31925
1,902 WALKER CAROLYN 675101 CHECK $425.00 3/1/2005 3/28/2005 26 11,050 .00
1,903 TAYLOR BARBARA 675109 CHECK $1,500 .00 3/1/2005 3/9/2005 7 10,500 .00
1,904 ALL-1' ILCORPORALION 675149 CHECK $89.86 31212005 3/112005 8 470.98
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1,905 AMERENIJE 675150 CHECK $183 .59 3/2/2005 3/9/2005 6 1,101 .54
1,906 BOWLINGGREEN CITY OF 675174 CHECK $13.81 3/2/20()5 3/10/2005 7 96 .67
1,907 CENTURYTEL 675182 CHECK $421 .22 3/22005 3/10/2005 7 2,948.54
1,409 DITCH WITCH SALES 675195 CHECK $227 .91 3/2/2005 3/7/2005 4 911 .64
1,909 CITY OF JACKSON 675229 CHECK $36.25 3/2/2005 3/14/2005 11 398.75
1 .910 LYNXWl1.ERCOMMUNICATIONS 675241 CHECK S1319 312200$ 319/2(105 6 79 .68
1,911 MIDWEST PAGING 675249 CHECK $21 .90 3/2/2005 3/112005 8 175.20
1,912 OSAGI' VALLEY ELECTRIC. COOP 675261 CHECK $32.00 3/2/2005 3/7/21105 4 128.00
1,913 RCC INC 675272 CHECK $117.60 3/2/2005 3/9/2005 6 705.60
1,914 SBC 675279 CHECK $264 .48 3/2/2005 3/9/2005 6 1,586.88
1,915 SEC 675280 CHECK $2,752 .51 3/2/2005 319/2005 6 16,515 .06
1}» 6 SPRINT 675289 CHECK $60$.75 312/2005 31912005 6 3,652.50
1,917 XEROX CORPORATION 675319 CHECK $366.84 3/2/2005 3/9/2005 6 2,201 .04
1,918 AMERENUE 675340 CHECK 510.78 3/3/2005 3/14/2005 10 107.80
1,919 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 675347 CHECK $28.96 3/3/2005 3/9/2005 5 144.80
1,920 UeJamatt, James D (Jim) 675381 CHECK $102.75 3/3/2005 6/22/2005 110 11,302 .5()
1,921 FHDEX 675389 CHECK $5,247.29 3/3/2005 3/11/2005 7 36,731 03
1,922 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 675427 CHECK $141 .60 3/32005 3/102005 6 849.60
1,923 UPS 675463 CHECK $65.54 3/3/2005 3/10/2005 6 39324
1,924 Waldrop, Terry A 675471 CHECK $131 .00 3/3/2005 3/14/2005 10 1,310.00
1 .925 COMFORT INN 675557 CHECK $64.89 3/4/2005 4/142005 40 2,595.60
1,926 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 675576 CHECK $1,205 .02 3/4/2005 3/8/2005 3 3,615.06
1,927 MARTINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 675589 CHECK $34.83 3/4/2005 3/10/2005 5 17415
1,928 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STONE CO INC 675615 CHECK $232 .75 3/42005 3/142005 9 2,094.75
1,929 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 675670 CHECK $78.48 3/7/2005 3/112005 3 235.44
1,930 BASCOM TURNER INSTRUMENTS INC 675675 CHECK $284.12 3/72005 3/16/2005 8 2,272.96
1,931 ClrYOFCAN"TON-MO 675684 CHECK $61 .14 3/72005 3/142005 6 366.84
1,932 DI'FCIIWITCHSALES 675704 CHECK $1,655.69 3/7/2005 3/14/2005 6 9,934.14
1,933 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 675729 CHECK $2,316.30 3/7/2005 3/10/2005 2 4,632.60
1,934 JJ KELLER ANDASSOCIATES INC 675750 CHECK $428.69 3/7/2005 3/17/2005 9 3,858.21
1,935 RCKIERSTRUCKING INC 675803 CHECK $222 .91 3/7/2005 3/18/2005 10 2,22910
1,936 SEYIOELECTRIC 00OPERATIVE 675808 CHECK $13.95 3/7/2005 3/14/2005 6 83.70
1,937 BARNES LAW FIRM PC 675825 CHECK $24,086.16 3/7/2005 3/16/2005 8 192,689.28
1,938 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 675843 CHECK $35.88 3/7/2005 3/14/2005 6 215.28
1,939 ZEEMEDICALCOMPANY 675852 CHECK $159 .11 3!7/2005 3/14/2005 6 954.66
1,940 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 675909 CHECK $153 .16 3/8/2005 3/16/2005 7 1,072.12
1,941 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 675952 CHECK $808 .28 3/812005 3/11/2005 2 1,616.56
1,942 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 675987 CHECK $53.18 3/8/2005 3/14/2005 5 265.90
1,943 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COOP 676000 CHECK $89.78 3/82005 3/16/2015 7 628.46
1,944 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITES 676022 CHECK $282 .92 3/8/2005 3/16/2005 7 1,980.44
1,945 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 676035 CHECK $15.82 31812005 311612005 7 110.74
1,946 AMERENUE 676173 CHECK $60.34 3/10/2005 3/21/2005 10 603.40
1,947 AQUILA 676181 ('HECK $65.90 3/10/2005 3/16/2005 5 329.50
1,948 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 676195 CHECK $20 .76 3/10/2005 3212005 10 207.60
1,949 ClFYOFBUTLER 676204 CHECK $202 .64 3/102005 3/18/2005 7 1,418A8
1,950 Clark, Matthew A 676210 CHECK $214.10 3/102005 3/30/2005 19 4,067.90
1,951 GRAPHICCONTROLS LLC 676247 CHECK $120.20 3110/2005 31162005 5 601 .00
1,952 LEMONS WASTE 676274 CHECK $58.00 3/10/2005 3/21/2005 10 580.00
1,953 LEWISCOONFYRURAL ELECTRIC 676275 (:HECK $85.78 3/10/2005 3/162005 5 428.90
1,954 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 676291 CHECK $47.00 3/102005 3/17/2005 6 282.00
1,955 PEM[SCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP . 676296 CHECK $19.71 3/102005 3/17/2005 6 118.26
1,956 Snodgrass, Randall K 676314 CHECK $136 .10 3/10/2005 3/17/2005 6 816.60
1,957 SPARKS DR ROBERT W 676318 CHECK $75.00 3/10/2005 4/282005 48 3,600.00
1,958 UPS 676331 CHECK $24.26 3/10/2005 3/172005 6 145.56
1,959 VF IMAGEWEARINC - 676337 CHECK $93.81 3/10/2005 3/162005 5 469.05
1,960 Waldrop, Terry A 676340 CHECK $67.65 3/10/2005 3/21/2005 10 676.50
1,961 AMERENIJE 676379 Cl IECK $15.38 3/11/2005 321/2005 9 13842
1,962 CENJ'URYTEL 676394 CHECK $1,268.64 3/112005 3/21/2005 9 11,417 .76
1,963 ROGER$ TRACKING INC 676459 CHECK $178.25 3/11/2005 3/18/2005 6 1,(169.50
1,964 WOLLAM LES 676502 CHECK $3(;8 .05 3/11/2005 3/21/2005 9 3,312.45
1,965 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 676544 CHECK $410.77 3/14/2005 3/17/2005 2 821 .54
1,966 ALLTELCORPORATION 676579 CHECK $51 .41 3/14/2005 3/23/2005 8 41128
1,967 AMERENUE 676583 CHECK $33.63 3/14/2005 3212005 6 201 .78
1,968 AQUILA 676590 CHECK $25,406,12 3/14/2005 3117/2005 2 50,8(2,24
1,969 CENT URYTEL 676620 CHECK $165 .16 3/14/2005 3/23/2005 8 1,321 .28
1,970 CINGULAR WIRELESS 676623 CHECK $484 .30 3/14/2005 3/22/2005 7 3,390.10
1,971 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 676625 CHECK $132 .27 3/142005 3/21/2005 6 793.62
1,972 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 676671 CHECK $1,776 .79 3/142005 3/17/2005 2 3,553.58

29 OF 58



Atmns Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WPTHP6-1
Check Clearing Days

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No . Vendor Check No .

Type of
Payment Amount

Date
Written

Date kofDays
Cleared Elapsed

Weighted
$ Days

1,973 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 676686 CHECK $531 .80 3/14/2005 3/23/2005 8 4,254.40
1,974 MIDWEST PACING 676723 CHECK $21 .90 3/14/2005 3/28/2005 13 284.70
1,975 P.ALMEFIO MEASUREMENT 676743 CHECK $6,855 .95 3/14/2005 3/23/2005 8 54,847 .60
1,976 RCC INC 676760 CHECK $117.60 3/14/2005 3/21/2005 6 705.60
1,977 SBC 676771 CHECK $2,475 .71 3/14/2005 3/18/2005 3 7,42T 13
1,978 UPS 676795 CHECK $325 .15 3/14/2005 3/21/2005 6 1,950.90
1,979 IIS CELLULAR 676797 CHECK $278.65 3/14/2005 3/22/2005 7 1950.55
1,980 US CELLULAR 676798 CHECK $1,438 .06 3/14/2005 3/22/2005 7 10,066 .42
1,981 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 676804 CHECK $63.54 3/14/2005 3/21/2005 6 381 .24
1,982 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 676811 CHECK $63.62 3/14/2005 3/22/2005 7 445.34
1,983 XEROX CORPORA"LION 676822 CHECK $575 .68 3/14/2005 3/17/2005 2 1,151 .36
1,984 XEROXCORPORATION 676824 CHECK $1,607 .43 3/14/2005 3/21/2005 6 9,644.58
1,985 ADRIAN CITY OF 676830 CHECK $3,696 .77 3/15/2005 3/24/2005 8 29,574 .16
1,986 ARBELACITY OF 676832 CHECK $102.87 3/15/2005 4/18/2005 33 3,394.71
1,987 ARBYRDCITY OF 676833 CHECK $468 .15 3/15/2005 3/31/2005 15 7,022.25
1988 ARC141ECITYOF 676834 ('HECK $2,024 .28 3/15/2005 3/23/2005 7 14,169.96
1,989 OILY OF BUTI.FR 676837 CHECK S14,50727 311512005 3/2812005 12 174,087.24
1,990 CITY OF CANTON-MO 676839 CHECK $6,847 .02 3/15/2005 3/24/2005 8 54,776 .16
1,991 CITY OF CARUTHERSVILLE 676840 ('HECK $16,154.82 3/15/2005 4/7/2005 22 355,406.04
1,992 CLARKTON CITY OF 676842 CHECK $2,207 .03 3/15/2005 3/23/2005 7 15,449 .21
1,993 GIDEONCllYOF 676845 CHECK $2,143 .12 3/15/2005 3/24/2005 8 17,144 .96
1,094 HANNIBAL CITY (1F 676846 CHECK $30,140.30 3/15/2005 3/25/2005 9 271,262.70
1,995 IIAYI'I CITY OF 676847 CHECK $9,475 .98 3/15/2005 3/24/2005 8 75,807 .84
1,996 HAYTI "EIGHTS CITY OF 676848 CHECK $1,036.84 3/15/21105 3/30/2005 - 14 14,515 .76
1,997 HOLCOMBCITY OF 676849 CHECK $1,757.00 3/15/2005 3/28/2005 12 21,084 .00
L998 HOLLANDCITY OF 676850 CHECK $612 .02 311512005 313012005 14 8,568.28
1,999 HORNERSVILLECITY OF 676851 CHECK $625 .20 3/15/2005 4/15/2005 30 18,756.00
2,000 IRON"ION CITY OF 676854 CHECK $4,629 .30 3/15/2005 3/24/2005 8 37,034.40
2,001 CITY OF JACKSON 676855 CHECK $28,312.57 3/15/2005 4/4/2005 19 537,938.83
7,002 KIRKSVILLECITY OF 676857 CHECK $38,392.53 3/15/2005 3/24/2005 8 307,140.24
2,003 LAGRANGECITYOF 676858 CHECK $1,986 .06 3/15/2005 3/21/2005 5 9,930.30
2,004 LAMBERT VILLAGE OF 676859 CHECK $76.44 3/15/2005 3/28/2005 12 917.28
2,005 LANCASTERMISSOURI CIT'YOF 676860 CHECK $1,886 .77 3/15/1005 4/1/2005 16 30,188 .32
2,006 CITY OF MALDEN 676862 CHECK $12,137.93 3/152005 3/252005 9 109,241 .37
2,007 MATTHEWSCITY OF 676863 CHECK $2,916_6! 3/15(2005 312512005 9 26,249 .49
2,008 MINER CITY OF 676864 CHECK $4,038.66 3/15/2005 3/31/2005 15 60,579.90
2,009 CITY OF PALMYRA 676871 CHECK $9,069.74 3/15/2005 3/24/2005 8 72,557 .92
2,010 PASSAICCITYOF 676873 CHECK $74.12 3/15/2005 7/11/2005 117 8,672.04
2,011 PUXICOCITY OF 676874 CHECK $2,224.95 3/15/2005 3/282005 12 26,699.40
2,012 STEELECITY OF 676876 CHECK $5,396.96 . 3/15/2005 4/42005 19 102,542.24
2,013 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 676955 CHECK $843 .54 3/152005 3/182005 2 1,687.08
2,014 VERBLESTV ANDSATELLITE SYSTEMS 677017 CHECK $121 .55 3/15/2005 4/12005 16 1,944.80
2,015 KNOX COUNTY BOOSTERCLUB 677032 CHECK $55.00 3/162005 4/1/2005 15 825 .00
2,016 AMERENUE 677067 CHECK $16.87 3/16/2005 3/25/2005 8 134.96
2,017 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 677074 CHECK $483.46 3/16/2005 3/25/2005 8 3,867.68
2,018 DITCH WITCH SALES 677088 CHECK $1,655 .69 3/16/2005 3/23/2005 6 9,934.14
2,019 KIRKSVILLECITY OF 677113 CHECK $38.84 3/16/2005 3/24/2005 7 271 .88
2,020 SMITH CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 677149 CHECK $114 .61 3/16/2005 323/2005 6 687.66
7,021 TRICOUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC. 677159 CHECK $208.66 3/16/2005 324/2005 7 1,460.62
2,022 UPS 677163 CHECK $515 .95 3/16/2005 3/22/2005 5 2,579.75
2,023 UNITED TERMITEANDPESTCONTROLCO 677165 CHECK $35.00 3/16/2005 323/2005 6 210.00
2,024 BLFIG14 READY MIXCOMPANY 677224 CHECK $47.99 3/17/2005 324/2005 6 287.94
2,025 AMERENUE 677422 CHECK $52.64 3/18/2005 3/25/2005 6 315.84
2,026 SLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 677435 CHECK $28.57 3/18/2005 324/2005 5 142.85
2,027 BURCH COFFEE SERVICE 677439 CHECK $71.02 3/18/2005 324/2005 5 355.10
2,028 DITCII WITCH SALES 677467 CHECK $3,500.85 3/18/2005 3/23/2005 4 14,003 .40
2,029 DITCH WITCH SALES 677468 CHECK $135 .31 3/18/2005 3/23/2005 4 541.24
2,030 DRURYINNS INC 677473 CHECK $1,026.20 3/18/2005 325/2005 6 6,157.20
2,031 GILMOREROBERTM 677496 CHECK $450.00 3/18/2005 324/2005 5 2,250.00
2,032 GOLDEN RULER INC 771E 677499 CHECK $58.91 3/18/2005 3/24/2005 5 294.55
2,033 HANNIBAL CLINIC INC 677505 CHECK $22.00 3/18/2005 3/25/2005 6 132.00
2,1134 HANNIBAL COURIER POST 677506 CHECK $120.10 3/182005 328/2005 9 1,080.90
2,035 HEINTZELECT RICCOMPANY 677507 CHECK $12.45 31182005 3/232005 4 49.80
2,036 KOHL WHOLESALE 677529 CHECK $72.85 3/18/2005 3/24/2005 5 364.25
2,037 MARTINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 677537 CHECK $72.23 3/18/2005 3/24/2005 5 361 .15
2,038 MIDWESTWASTE 677546 CHECK $70.95 3/18/2005 3/28/2005 9 63855
2,039 MO ARKCOMMUNICA770NS 677548 CHECK $96.00 3/18/2005 3/25/2005 6 576.00
2,040 NATIONAL DIRECTMEDIASERVICE 677553 CHECK $2,478 .00 3/18/2005 3232005 4 9,912.00
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7,041 OREILLY AIfromOTIVE INC 677560 CHECK $26.99 3/18/2005 3/23/2005 4 107.96
2,042 RELIABLE PFST SOLUTIONS 677571 CHECK $39.00 3/18/2005 328/2005 9 351.00
2,043 RYAN MELVIN 677574 CHECK $375.00 3/18/2005 3/242005 5 1,875.00
2,044 UPS 677606 CHECK $1,017 .01 3/18/2005 3/282005 9 9,153.09
2,045 WESCAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 677614 CHECK $349.69 31!8/2005 3/242005 5 1,748.40
2,046 Will I E STAR LAUNDRY INC 677616 CHECK $37.76 3/182005 3/25/2005 6 226.56
2,047 ABLL 011. COMPANY INC 677783 CHECK $50.00 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 300.00
2,048 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 677804 CHECK $29.70 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 17820
2,049 BERHORST FRANK 677814 CHECK $6(16.99 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 3,641 94
2,050 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 677815 CHECK $81 .00 3/21/2005 3/31/2005 9 72900
2,051 BIG RIVER OIL ('U 677816 CHECK $15.34 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 92 .04
2,052 BILL WORLEY GASPIPING 677117 CHECK $600.00 3/21/2005 4/12005 10 6,000.00
2,053 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 677820 CHECK $18.38 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 110.28
2,054 Byars, Carol A 677832 CHECK $104.91 3/21/2005 3/30/2005 8 839.28
2,055 DAVIS LISA 677862 CHECK $227.50 3/21/2005 328/2005 6 1,365.00
2,056 DEERE CREDIT INC 677864 CHECK $1,612 .83 3121/2005 328/2005 6 9,676.98
2,057 DITCII WITCH SALES 677869 CHECK $150.00 3/21/2005 328/2005 6 900.00
2,058 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 677894 CHECK $2,356 .33 3/21/2005 323/2005 1 2,356.33
2,059 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 677896 CHECK $42.96 3/21/2005 4/6/2005 15 644.40
2,060 HANNIBALHOMESI'ORE 677897 CHECK $29.28 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 175.68
2,061 HUNTER TIRE 677912 CHECK $25.79 3/21/2005 1/312005 9 232.11
2,062 IMINTERS BANNER TIRE 677913 CHECK $49.45 3/21/2005 3/31/2005 9 445.05
2,063 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 677915 CHECK $16.82 3/212005 3292005 7 117.74
2,064 JJ KELLER ANDASSOCIATES INC 677919 CHECK $346.68 3/21/2005 3/312005 9 3,120.12
2,065 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 677943 CHECK $64.55 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 387.30
2,066 MEDIA'THE 677948 CHECK $2L00 3212005 4/1/2005 10 210.00
2,067 ONYX WASTE 677974 CHECK $48 .02 3/212005 3/28/2005 6 288.12
2,069 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 677981 CHECK $17.97 321/2005 3/30/2005 8 143.76
2,069 POAGEAUTO CENTER 677987 CHECK $263.86 321/2005 3/30/2005 8 2,110.88
2,070 R FKLOTE INC 677996 CHECK $160.79 3/21/2005 3/30/2005 8 1,286.32
2,071 RAMADALIMITED 677997 CHECK $243.08 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 1,458.48
2,072 RED WING RRANDSOF AMERICA 678000 CHECK $6,0!6 .38 3121/2005 31302005 9 48,131 .04
2,073 REDCOWELDING SUPPLY 678001 CHECK $171 .96 3/21/2005 3/302005 8 1,375.68
2,074 RONS'HRE INC 678009 CHECK $578 .64 3/21/2005 3/282005 6 3,471 .84
2,075 SCHROEDER HARDWARE 678014 CHECK $23 .72 3/21/2005 3/282005 6 142.32
2,076 SPEEDEE PRINT 678024 CHECK $24.75 3/21/2005 328/2005 6 148.50
2,077 STEWART REFRIGERATION INC 678028 CHECK $45 .00 3/21/2005 4/1/2005 10 450.00
7,078 SUNBRH'E LAUNDRYANDLINEN INC 678032 CHECK $21 .00 3/21/2005 3/28/2005 6 126.00
7,079 I'RI STATE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CO 678049 CHECK $170.70 3/212005 3/28/2005 6 1,024.20
2,080 VERMEEROFMISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 678059 CHECK $6,074.78 3/21/2005 3/2812005 6 36,448 .68
2,091 VINSONPROCESS CONTROLS 671063 CHECK $2,032 .24 3/21/2005 325/2005 3 6,096.72
2,082 Waldrop, Terry A 678065 CHECK $476 .71 3/21/2005 3282005 6 2,860.26
2,083 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 678073 CHECK $17.00 31212005 313012005 8 136.00
2,084 GREASE LIGHTNING 679164 CHECK $39.50 3/22/2005 4/11/2005 19 750.50
2,085 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 678167 CHECK $2,151 .03 3/222005 4/5/2005 13 27,963.39
2,086 MAIdIINS'TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 678193 CHECK $12.34 3/22/2005 3/31/2005 8 98.72
2,087 RONS LIRE INC 678215 CHECK $89 .43 3/22/2005 328/2005 5 442.15
2,088 UPS 678226 CHECK $42.70 3/222005 3292005 6 25620
7,089 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 678230 CHECK $80.26 3/22/2005 3292005 6 481 .56
7,090 AT&T 678254 CHECK $216,786 .91 3/23/2005 3/312005 7 1,517,508.37
2,091 SLUSHERINC 678307 CHECK $15.00 3/23/2005 4/1/2005 8 120.00
2,092 THOMPSON INVESTMENTS INC 678313 CHECK $53.12 323/2005 4/7/2005 14 743.68
2,093 VERBLESTV ANDSATELLITE SYSTEMS 678318 CHECK $144.19 3232005 4/1/2005 8 1,153.52
7,094 WHEELER STEELWORKSINC 678320 CHECK $12.69 3/23/2005 3/30/2005 6 76 .14
2,095 LOCAL ANION 1439 678356 CHECK $2,554 .20 3/242005 4/42005 10 25,542 .00
2,096 UNITED WAY 678384 CHECK $3,144 .22 3/24/2005 4/42005 10 31,442 .20
2,097 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 678457 CHECK $21 .75 3/24/2005 4/12005 7 152.25
,2098 .... . . .. . . . . . . 678478 CHECK $171 .73 3/24/2005 6/22/2005 89 15,283 .97

2,099 HANNIBAL CLINIC INC 678503 CHECK $22.00 32412005 411/2005 7 154.00
2,100 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 678513 (.'NECK $135.02 3/24/2005 3/31/2005 6 910.12
2,101 McChristiaa, Jeffrey L 678534 CHECK $141 .76 3/242005 4/1/2005 7 992.32
2,102 ClI'YOFMEMPHIS 678539 CHECK $50m 3/24/2005 4/6/2005 12 600.00
2,103 OBERMANN AND SON PLUMBING INC 678550 CHECK $65.00 3/24/2005 3/31/2005 6 390.00
2,104 SOUTTIFASI MISSOURI STONECO INC 678584 CHECK $147.83 3/24/2005 4/1/2005 7 1,034.81
2,105 VERBLESTV ANDSATELLITE SYSTEMS 678602 CHECK $119.19 3/24/2005 4/1/2005 7 834.33
2,106 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 678607 CHECK $34.00 3/24/2005 4/1/2005 7 238.00
2,107 WIRELESSUSA 678609 CHECK $42.00 3/242005 3/302005 5 210.00
2,108 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 679703 CHECK $14.80 3/282005 4/1/2005 3 44.40
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2,109 AMERENUE 678719 CHECK $23.46 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 140.76

2,110 BASCOM TURNER INSTRUMENTS INC 678738 CHECK $187.66 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 1,125.96

2,111 C ANDR STORAGE 678761 CHECK $48.00 3/282005 4/18/2005 20 960.00
2,112 CHBVRONPHILLIPS CHEMICAL COLP 678773 CHECK $14,675.47 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 88,052 .82
2,113 COPPAGE REALTY CO 678788 CHECK $1,200.00 3/28/2005 4/11/2005 13 15,600 .00

2,114 DELPANEWSCITIZEN 678801 CHECK $273.00 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 1,638.00
2,115 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 678849 CHECK $5,719 .96 328/2005 3/30/2005 1 5,719.96
2,116 HENRYAPETTERSUPPLYCO 678852 CHECK $883 .08 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 5,298.48

2,117 JIM ROBERTSON CHEVROLET-TOYOTA 678881 CHECK $556 .55 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 3,339.30
2,118 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 678924 CHECK $511 .20 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 3,06720
2,119 NEXAIR LLC 678943 CHECK $288 .11 3/28/2005 4/1/2005 3 864.33
2,120 OAK ENTERPRISES LLC 678947 CHECK $1,290 .00 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 6 7,740.(10
2,121 POAGEALIT0CENTER 678967 CHECK $24.05 3/28/2005 4/5/2005 7 168.35
2,122 POXICOPRESSTHE 678978 CHECK $21 .110 3282005 4/7/2005 9 189.00
2,123 RED(Yl WELDING SUPPLY 678987 CHECK $87 .05 328/2005 4/4/2005 6 522.30
2,124 STANDARD DEMOCRAT 679022 CHECK $873 .00 3/28/2005 4/5/2005 7 6,111.00
2,125 STEWARTSTORAGE 679025 CHECK $40.00 3/28/2005 4/6/2005 8 320.00
2,126 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 679054 CHECK $161 .95 3/28/2005 4/4/2005 971 .70

2,127 VINSON PROCESSCONTROLS 679055 ('HECK $7,769 .64 3/28/2005 4/1/2005 23,308 .92

2,128 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 679070 CHECK $72.26 328/2005 4/4/2005 433.56
2,129 BLACKWELLSANDERS PEPER MARTIN LLP 679124 CHECK $56.00 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 280.00
2,130 BRAHLERS TRUCKERS SUPPLY INC 679126 CHECK $76.60 3/29/2005 4/7/2005 612.80
2,131 GROEBNER AND ASSOC INC. 679169 CHECK $804.79 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 4,023.95
2,132 HANNIBAL. FARM ANDHOME 679171 CHECK $54.62 3/29/2005 4/7/2005 436.96
2,133 HANNIBAL HOMESTORE 679172 CHECK $56.46 3/29/2005 4/62005 7 395 .22

7,134 MARTINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 679191 CHECK $69.55 3/29/2005 4/6/2005 7 486.85
2,135 MIDWESTRENTAL 679195 CHECK $81 .06 3/29/2005 4/7/2005 8 648.48

7,136 NATURAL GAS ODORIZING INC 679197 CHECK $384 .18 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 5 1,920.90

2,137 ORFILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 679201 CHECK $27.87 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 5 139.35
2,138 PAGEINC 679203 CHECK $16.07 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 5 80 .35
2,139 RYAN MELVIN 679215 CHECK $375.00 3/29/2005 4/7/2005 8 3,000.00

7,140 SBC 679218 CHECK $33.06 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 5 165.30
2,141 UPS 679236 CHECK $117.26 3/29/2005 4/5/2005 6 703.56

2,142 VF IMAGEWEARINC 679239 CHECK $65.01 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 5 325.05
2,143 XEROXCORPORATION 679248 CHECK $259 .41 3/29/2005 4/4/2005 5 1,297.05
7,144 AMERENUE 679330 CHECK $179 .78 3/302005 4/62005 6 1,078.68
2,145 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 679342 CHECK $213 .82 3/30/2005 - 4/72005 7 1,496.74
2,146 BOWLING GREENCITY OF 679344 CHECK $11 .64 3/30/2005 4/82005 8 93.12
2,147 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 679393 CHECK S26-88 3/30/2005 4/11/2005 11 295.68
7,148 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 679425 CHECK $12.89 3/302005 4/7/2005 7 90 .23
2,149 MISSOURIONECALL SYSTEM 679436 CHECK $168.00 3/30/2005 4/5/2005 5 840.00
7,150 PALMYRA BOARD OF PUBLIC: WORKS 679447 CHECK $30.30 3/30/2005 4/72005 7 212.10
2,151 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 679448 CHECK $41 .61 3/30/21105 4/7/2005 7 291.27

2,152 RADGItAPHX 679455 CHECK $2,141 .41 3/30/2005 4/6/2005 6 12 .848 .46
7,153 "1'RUEVALUE HARDWARE 679474 CHECK $30.12 3/302005 4/7/2005 7 210.84
2,154 WIESEPLANNING ANDENGINEERING 679488 CHECK $568.84 3/302005 4/11/2005 11 6,257.24

2,155 ACTORFERINC 679540 CHECK $34.14 3/31/2005 4/7/2005 6 204.84
2,156 AMERENUE 679542 CHECK $166.16 3/31/2005 4/82005 7 1,163.12
2,157 Al &1 679549 CHECK $54,276.65 3/31/2005 4/8/2005 7 379,936.55
2,158 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 679560 CHECK $113 .68 3/31/2005 4/8/2005 7 795.76
2,159 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 679602 CHECK $5.90 3/31/2005 4/11/2005 10 59.00
2,160 LAPLAT'A LUMBER ANDHARDWARE INC 679625 CHECK $51 .29 3/312005 4/11/2005 10 512.90
2,161 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 679635 CHECK $4.93 3/312005 4/82005 7 34 .51
2,162 NAPA AUTO PARTS 679653 CHECK $4.85 3/31/2005 4/72005 6 29.10
2,163 APTER PROM PARTY 679759 CHECK $25.00 4/12005 4/142005 12 300.00
2,164 RICKEYBELL JANITORIAL SERVICE 679782 CHECK $300.00 4/1/2005 4/13/2005 3,300.00

2,165 BUCK BROS SUNNYSLOPE 679791 CHECK $223.13 4/1/2005 4/11/2005 2,008.17
7,166 COTTON HILL INVESTMENT 679817 CHECK $500.00 4/1/2005 4/8/2005 3,000.00
2,167 DAVIS LOUIEANDFAYE 679825 CHECK $450.00 4/1/2005 4/7/2005 2,250.(10
2,168 DEERECREDIT INC 679826 CHECK $1,933.60 4/1/2005 4/7/2005 9,668.00
2,169 DITCH WITCHSALES 679833 CHECK $1,200 .78 4/1/2005 4/6/2005 4,803.12
2,170 1[EATON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 679874 CHECK $235 .00 4/12005 4/6/2005 940.00
2,171 HENRYCAROL 679875 CHECK $100 .00 4/12005 5/11/2005 39 3,900.00
2,172 MISSOIIRI FARM LOAN CO 679933 CHECK $1,050 .00 4/1/2005 4/7/2005 5 5,250.00
2,173 MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE 679934 CHECK $42,475.35 4/1/2005 4/6/2005 4 169,901.40
2,174 MOORERANDY 679935 CHECK $175.00 4/1/2005 4/72005 5 875.00
2,175 NEXAIR ITC 679946 CHECK $465 .31 4/12005 4/62005 4 1,861 .24
2,176 ROGERS TRUCKING INC 679974 CHECK $200 .71 4/1/2005 4/8/2005 6 1,204.26
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2,177 SONNY,, SOLID WASTE 679989 CHECK $66.00 4/1/2005 418/2W5 6 396.00
2,178 SPACE STATION STORAGE 679992 CHECK $60.00 4/1/2005 4/28/2005 26 1,560.00
2,179 SUNBRH'F°. LAUNDRY ANDLINEN INC 680000 CHECK $21 .00 411(2005 4/7(2005 5 105.00
2,180 UPS 680016 CHECK $583.88 4/1/2005 4/11/2005 9 5,254.92
2,181 VINSON PROCESSCONTROLS 680024 CHECK $349.02 411/2005 416(2065 4 1 .396 .08
2,182 WALKERCAROLYN 680027 CHECK $425.00 4/1/2005 4/11/2005 9 3.825 .00
2,183 1AYLOR BARBARA 680035 CHECK $1,500 .00 4/112005 4118/2005 16 24,000(10
2,184 STANDARD DEMOCRAT 680068 CHECK $85.00 4/4/2005 4/13/2005 8 680.00
2,185 AMERENUE 680085 CHECK $82.55 4/4/2005 4/11/2005 6 49530
2,186 AQUILA 680091 CHECK $304.92 4/4/2005 4/8/2005 3 914.76
2,187 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 680092 CHECK $78.48 4/4/2005 4/11/2005 6 470.88
2,188 BLFIGH READY MIX COMPANY 680100 CHECK $554.44 4/4/2005 4/8/2005 3 1663 .32
2,199 CH'IZENSELECTRIC CORP 680130 CHECK $28.29 4/4/2005 4/11/2005 6 169.74
2,190 CLARK COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 680131 (:HECK $5(100 4/4/2005 487/2005 22 1,100.00
2,191 CORPORATE ENVIRONMENTALSOLUTION 680140 CHECK $3,510.00 4/42005 4/15/2005 10 35,100 .00
2,192 DAVIS LISA 680155 CHECK $227.50 4/4/2005 4/13/2005 9 L82(v00
2,193 GREASE LIGHTNING 680197 CHECK $26.00 4/4/2005 4/14/2005 9 234.00
2,194 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 680204 CHECK $2,198 .27 4/4/2005 .4/7/2005 2 4,396.54
2,195 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 690207 CHECK $26.89 4/4/2005 4/11/2005 6 161.34
2,196 IMPACT PRINTING ANDGRAPHICS 680222 CHECK $29.54 4/4/2005 4/13/2005 8 236.32
2,197 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 680298 CHECK $86.00 4/4/2005 4/8/2005 3 258_00
2,198 IT FY OF PALMYRA 680301 CHECK $64.00 4/412005 4/11/2005 6 394.00
2,199 SUNBRITE LAUNDRYANDLINEN INC 680350 CHECK $2100 4/4/2005 4/11/2005 6 126.00
2,200 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 650372 CHECK $52.66 4148005 41812005 3 157.98
2,701 VINSON PROCESS CON] ROES 690374 CHECK $2,792.08 4/4/2005 4/88005 3 8,376.24
2.202 WHIT ESTAR LAUNDRY INC 680389 CHECK $18.98 41412005 411112005 6 11328
2,2(13 WILLIS EROS INC 680390 CHECK $1,920.00 4/4/2005 4/11/2005 6 11,520 .00
2,204 BUSEYTRUCK EQUIPMENI INC 680453 CHECK $159.82 4/52005 4(19/2005 12 1,917.84
2,205 CENTURYTEI, 680461 CHECK $669.45 4/5/2005 4/15/2005 9 6,025.05
2,206 CINGULAR WIRELESS 690465 CHECK $7,026 .65 4158005 511712005 41 288,092.65
2,207 DRURY INNS INC 680488 CHECK $146.60 4/5/2005 4/13/2005 7 1,026.20
2,209 [:ASTERN MISSOURI INDUSTRIES INC 680490 CHECK $2,790_00 4/5/2005 4/1412005 8 22,320,00
2,209 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMEWCA 680509 CHECK $1 .092 .66 4/52005 4/72005 1 1,092.66
2,210 MIDWESTWASTE 680544 CHECK $161 .90 4/5/2005 4/14/2005 8 1,295.20
2,211 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSIEM 690546 CHECK $133.20 4/5/2005 4/12/2005 6 799.20
2,212 PALMETTO MEASUREMENT 680558 CHECK $4,540 .25 4/5/2005 4/13/2005 7 31,781 .75
2,213 SBC 680570 CHECK $231 .12 4/5/2005 4/11/2005 5 1,155.60
2,214 SBC 680571 CHECK $32.53 4/52005 4/12/2005 6 195.18
2,215 SPRINT 680582 CHECK $404.16 4/58005 4/11/2005 5 2,020.80
2,216 SUNSBINE SITE]. PIPE ANDCULVERT 680584 CHECK $483.93 4/5/2005 4/18/2005 12 5,807.16
2,217 VERMEER01; MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 680607 CHECK $49.72 4/5/2005 4/11/2005 5 249.60
2,218 AMERENUE 680643 CHECK $33.38 4/6/2005 4/142005 7 233.66
2,219 BLEIGH READY MIX COMPANY 680659 CHECK $661 AI 4/6/2005 4/14/2005 7 4,629.87
2,220 BOWLING GREEN AUTO PARTS LLC 680660 CHECK $33.25 4/62005 4/14/2005 7 232.75
2,221 CITY OF BUTLER 680665 CHECK $220.65 4/6/2005 4/13/2005 6 1,323.90
2,222 CITY OF CANTON-MO 680668 CHECK $72.25 4/6/2005 4/13/2005 6 433.50
2,223 DAYS INN 680688 CHECK $193.02 4162005 4114/2005 7 1,351 .14
2,224 INGRAM PLUMBING 680728 CHECK $41 .68 4/68005 4/13/2005 6 250.08
2,225 CITY OF JACKSON 680729 CHECK $34.21 4168005 4!!812005 11 376.31
2,226 JONES EROS AD 10 SERVICE 680733 CHECK $131 .67 4/6/2005 4/142005 1 921 .69
2,227 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 680764 CHECK $53.18 4/612005 4/142005 7 372.26
2,228 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COOP 680780 CHECK $71.22 4/6/2005 4/14/2005 7 498.54
2,229 SCHROEDER HARDWARE 680901 CHECK $7.71 416/2005 4(11/2005 4 30 .84
2,230 STEWAR"I REFRIGERATION INC 680819 CHECK $45.00 4/6/2005 4/15/2005 8 360.00
2,231 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC

COOP INC 680829 CHECK $15 .82 4/6/2005 41142005 7 1171 .74
2,232 1 BUT VALUEHARDWARE 680832 CHECK $12.36 4/6/2005 4/13/2005 6 74 .16
2,233 LIPS 680841 CHECK $23.78 4/6/2005 4/1412005 7 166.46
2,234 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 680878 CHECK $44.40 4/7/2005 4/13/2005 5 222.00
2,235 AMERENUE 680892 CHECK $9.14 4/7/2005 4/15/2005 7 63 .98
2.236 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 680920 CHECK $168.54 4/7/2005 4/15/2005 7 1,179.78
2,237 DITCH WITCH SALES 680990 CHECK $311 .75 4/7/2005 4/13/2005 5 1,558.75
2,238 LEMONS WASTE 681073 CHECK $60.91 4/7/2005 4/18/2005 10 609.10
2,230 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 681091 CHECK $100.80 4/7/2005 4/14/2005 6 604.90
2,240 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELE000OP 681118 CHECK $19.02 4/7/2005 4/14/2005 6 114.12
2,241 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITES 681144 CHECK $280.76 4/7/2005 4/15/2005 7 1,965.32
2,242 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 681319 CHECK $2.56 4/8/2005 4/14/2005 5 12 .80
2,243 HANNIBAL REN'T'AL . CENTER LLC 681320 CHECK $161 .40 4/8/2005 4/15/2005 6 968.40
2,244 HIGHTOWER WHOLESALE 681324 CHECK $82.07 4/8/2005 4/18/2005 9 738.63
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2,245 MARTINSTRUE VALUEHARDWARE 681352 CHECK $56.39 4/8/2005 4/14/2005 5 281,95
2,246 SMITHCENTRALSUPPLY INC 681391 CHECK $62.81 418/2005 411412005 5 314.05
2,247 WALMART' 681422 CHECK $30,19 4/812005 41142005 5 15(1.95
2,248 W1l) RETAIL ENERGY 681432 CHECK $999 .44 4/8/2005 4/12/2005 3 2.998 .32
2,249 A'f&T' 681482 CHECK $193,370.00 411)12005 4/18/2005 6 1,160,220.00
2,250 Clark, Matthew A 681515 CHECK $30.02 4/1112005 51512(105 23 690.46
2,251 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 681541 CHECK $1,976 .91 4/11/20115 4/18/2005 6 11,861,46
2,252 DAN$ AUTO SERVICE 681543 CHECK $40276 41)112005 4/21/2005 9 3,624.84
2,253 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 681591 CHECK $2,221 .79 4////2005 4/14/2005 2 4,443.58
2.254 JACKSON$ INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 681613 CHECK $55.59 4111/2005 4/18/20115 6 333.54
2,255 KIRKSVILLEFARM ANDHOMES13PPI-Y 681622 CHECK $7.68 4/1112005 4/18/2005 6 46.08
2,256 NATIONAL DIRECT MEDIA SERVICE 681652

CHECK
$11,631 .00 4/11/2005 4/14/2005 2 23,262 .00

2,257 REDWING BRANDS OF AMERICA 681687 CHECK $8,251 .59 4111/2005 41182005 6 49,509 .54
2,250. SOUTHFASI MISSOURI 51 ONECO INC 681707 CHECK $56.09 4111/2005 4/20/2005 8 448.72
2,259 SPEFDEE PRINT 681714 CHECK $18.29 4/112005 4/2012005 8 146.32
2,260 STANDARD DEMOCRAT 681716 CHECK $13.10 4111/2005 4222005 10 131 .00
2,261 TD WILLIAMSON INC 681723 CHECK $70323 4/11/2005 4/18/2005 6 4,219.38
2,262 UNI"fEDTERMITE ANDPESTCONTROLCO 691738 CHECK $35.00 4/1112005 4/1812005 6 210.00
2,263 VINSON PROCESSCONTROLS 681753 CHECK $511.83 4/11/2005 4/1412005 2 1,023.66
2,264 BASCOM TURNER INSTRUMENTS INC 681804 CHECK $64.75 4112/2005 4120/2005 7 453.25
2,265 BLEIGII READYMIXCOMPANY 681806 CHECK $514.67 411212005 4/18/2005 5 2,573.35
2,266 CASH HOOK JOURNAL THE 681818 CHECK $195.42 411212005 4/1812005 5 977.10
2,267 DBR PUBLISHING LLC 6SIR43 CHECK $85,00 4/1212005 4/18/2005 5 425.00
2,268 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 681876 CHECK $138.64 4/1212005 4121/2005 8 1,109.12
2,269 MEDIATHE 681902 CHECK $15,00 4/1212005 425/2005 12 1913.00
2,270 MEMPHISDEMOCRAT 681903 CHECK $78.00 4/12/2005 4/20/2005 7 546.00
2,271 ONYX WASTE 681918 CHECK $48.02 4/12/2005 4/2012005 7 336.14
2,272 PROJECTGRADUATION 681927 CHECK $SOHO 41122005 41272005 14 700.00
2,273 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS 6RI930 CHECK $39.00 4/12/2005 4/25/2005 12 468.00
2,274 SAC OSAGEPUBLISHING INC 681937 CHECK $72.00 4/12/2005 4)1912005 6 432.011
2,275 ST LOUIS POST DISPATCH 681938 CHECK $10.00 4112/2005 5120/2005 37 370.00
2,276 SBC 681941 CHECK $28728 4112212005 4/20/2005 7 1,982.96
2,277 SUMO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 681944 CHECK $74.21 4112/2005 411812005 5 371 .05
2,278 AMERENUE 682005 CHECK $15.38 41132005 4/2012005 6 92.28
2,279 BIGRIVER DISPOSAL INC 682026 CHECK $81 .00 4/13/2005 420/2005 6 486.00
2,280 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 682094 CHECK $354.64 4113/2005 4121/2005 7 2,482.48
2,281 BARNES LAW FIRM PC 682171 CHECK $166.00 41132005 4127/2005 - 13 2,158,00
2,282 XEROX CORPORATION 682212 CHECK $2,097.07 4/13/2005 4/20/2005 6 12,58242
2283 BUCK BROS SUNNY SLOPE 682250 CHECK $26.98 4/14/2DO5 4/25/2005 10 269.80
2,284 CI'HZENS ELECTRIC CORP 682270 CHECK $125 .79 4/14/2MS 4/21/2005 6 754.68
2,285 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 682334 CHECK $74.52 4/14/2005 4/2112005 6 447.12
2, 286 NATURAL GAS ODORIZING INC. 682399 CHECK $1,000 .00 41142005 4/19/2005 4 4,00000
2,287 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 682450 CHECK $21 .00 411412005 4/20/2005 5 105.00
2,288 AMERENUE 682559 CHECK $1653 4/15/2005 4/2212005 6 99.18
2,^89 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS - 682578 CHECK $20.61 411512005 4/25/2005 9 185.49
2,>9L1 CENTRAL. STONECOMPANY 682593 CHECK $67.61 4/1512005 4/2012(105 4 270.44
2.291

. . ._ . . . . . . . _ . . . ._ .. . . ._, .
682598 CHECK $489.55 4/152005 42212005 6 2,937.30

2,292 GANDDCOMMUNICATIONS INC. 682637 CHECK $244 .21 4/1512005 4122/2005 6 1,465.26
293 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 682647 CHECK $855 .87 4/152005 4n8/2W5 2 1,711.74

2,794 ILMOPRODUCTS COMPANY 682658 CHECK $18.14 4115/20115 42212005 6 10884
2,295 LEWIS COUNTY RURAL. ELECTRIC 682675 CHECK $20.80 4115/2005 4/20/2005 4 83.20
2,296 MONROECITY SHELTEREDWORKSHOP 682698 CHECK $40 .00 41152005 427/2005 11 440.00
7,297 PETERS HEATING ANDAIRCONDITIONING IF 682713 CHECK $55.00 4/1512005 4/22/2005 6 330.00
2,298 QUALITYCONSTRUCTION 682717 CHECK $677.00 4/15/2005 427/2005 11 7,447.00
2,299 SMITHCENT'RALSUPPLY INC 682733 CHECK $3,64 411512005 4/25/2005 9 32.76
2,300 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 682784 CHECK $260 .75 4/152005 412512005 9 2,346.75
2,301 WINGA'FE INN 682804 CHECK $195 .86 411512005 4121/2005 5 979.30
2,302 XEROXCORPORATION 682808 CHECK $92.41 411512005 4/2112005 5 462.05
2,303 ALLTEL CORPORATION 682837 CHECK $437 .06 4/18/2005 5/62005 17 7,43002
2,304 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 682867 CHECK $242 .98 4/IS20O5 4/27/2005 8 1,943.84
2,305 BURCH COFFEE SERVICE 682876 CHECK $56.66 411812005 412512005 6 339.96
2,306 CENTURYTEL 682889 CHECK $157.06 4/182005 4/272005 9 1,25648
2,307 CINGULAR WIRELESS 682897 CHECK $4,664 .58 4/18/2005 4126/2005 7 32,652 .06
2,309 HAGEMEYERNORTTt AMERICA 682983 CHECK $1,005 .21 4/182005 4!2012005 1 1,00521
2,309 KELLYLIME ANDROCK 683010 CHECK $9 .40 4/18/2005 4/27/2005 8 75 .20
2,310 KIRKSVILLEPLUMBING 683014 CHECK $84.79 4/1812005 4/25/2005 6 508.74
2,311 LYNXWILERCOMMIJNICATIONS 683033 CHECK $50.46 41182005 4/2512005 6 302.76
2,312 PALMETTO MEASUREMENT 683068 CHECK $3,329 .90 4/18/2005 4/282005 9 29,969 .10
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2.313 PLAZATIRESERVICE INC 683072 CHECK $12.00 4/18/2005 4/25/2005 6 72.00
7,314 PRESLEY SALESAND SERVICE 683075 CHECK $434,94 411812005 41292005 10 4,349.411
2,315 QUALI'T'Y CONSTRUCTION 683078 CHECK $3,039 .58 4/18/2005 4/27/2005 8 24,316.64
2,316 RCC INC 683082 CHECK $119.60 4/18/2005 42712005 8 956.80
2,317 SBC 683091 CHECK $230 .31 4/18/2005 4/26/2005 7 1,612.17
2,318 SBC 683092 CHECK $2,680 .19 4/18/2005 4/22/2005 3 8,040.57
2,319 SPRINT 683102 CHECK $523.62 41182005 412212005 3 1,570.86
2,3211 'rRI STATE METERAND REGULATOR SERVIC 683129 CHECK $249.46 4/18/2005 4/25/2005 6 1,49676
2,321 ONION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 683137 CHECK $475.00 4/18/2005 4/25/2005 6 2,850.00
2,322 118 CELLULAR 683143 CHECK $1,508.59 41182005 41282005 9 13,577 .31
2,323 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 683153 CHECK $6,074 .78 4/18/2005 4/25/2005 6 36,448 .68
7,324 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 683169 CHECK $36.38 4/18/2005 4/25/2005 6 218,28
2.325 XEROXCORPORATION 683177 CHECK $873.39 4/182005 4/25/2005 6 5,240.34
2,326 XEROXCORPORATION 683180 CHECK $2,035.16 4/182005 4/25/2005 6 12,21096
2,327 AMERENUE 683235 CHECK $162.03 411912005 425/2005 5 810.15
2,328 BERHORSTFRANK 683249 CHECK $362.73 4/19/2005 5/9/2005 19 6,891.87
2,329 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 683254 CHECK $264.23 4/19/2005 4/27/20115 7 1,849.61
2,330 DEERE CREDIT INC 683285 CHECK $8968 .89 4/1912005 4/26/2005 6 53,813.34
2,331 FEDEX 693303 CHECK $13,281 .14 4/19/2005 4/26/2005 6 79,686.84
2,332 HAGEMEYER NORTHAMERICA 683317 CHECK $2,602 .44 4/19/2005 4/21/2005 I 2,60144
2,333 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 683325 CHECK $135 .48 4/19/2005 4/27/2005 7 948.36
2,334 KAHN TRANSPORTATION CO INC 683334 CHECK $287 .55 4/19/2005 4/25/2005 5 1,437.75
2 335 MOTHERS TIRE AND AUTO 683357 CHECK $1,001 .60 4/1912005 41291200S 8 8,012.80
2,336 UPS 683420 CHECK $1,305.76 4/192005 4/26/2005 6 7,834.56
2,337 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DISH IN(: 683432 CHECK $93.24 4/19/2005 5/3/2005 13 1,212.12
2,338 WHITE S1 AR LAUNDRY IN(: 683437 CHECK - 335.00 411912005 4125/2005 5 175 .00
2,339 VF IMAGEWEARINC 683442 CHECK $952.12 4/19/2005 4/25/2005 5 4,760 .60
2,340 ADRIAN CI'FY OF 683443 CHECK $2,861 .53 420/2005 4/28/2005 7 20,030 .71
2,341 ARBELACITY OF 683445 CHECK $85.66 4/20/2005 5/26/2005 35 2,998.10
2,342 ARBYRD(.'ITY OF 683446 CHECK $468.15 420/2005 5/4/2005 13 6,085 .95
2,343 ARCHIECHYOF 683447 CHECK $1,330.14 4120/2005 4252005 4 5,32056
2,344 CITY 01 : BUTLER 683453 CHECK $10,459.45 4/20/2005 428/2005 7 73,216 .15
2,345 CITY OF CANTON-MO 683456 CHECK $6,370.14 4/20/2005 4/27/2005 6 38,220 .84
2,346 CITY OF CARUTHERSVILLE 683457 CHECK $13,340.25 4/20/2005 5/5/2005 14 186,763.50
2,347 CI'TYOFJACKSON 683460 CHECK $24,905.76 4/20/2005 4/27/2005 6 149.434.56
2,348 CLARKTON CITY OF 683461 CHECK $1,990.23 4/20/2005 4/27/2005 6 11,941 .38
2,349 GIDEONCITY OF 683474 CHECK $1,892.16 4/20/2005 4/25/2005 4 7,568.64
2,350 HANNIBAL CITY OF 683478 CHECK $24,966.11 4/20/2005 4/27/2005 6 149,796.66
2,351 HAYTI CITY OF 683481 CHECK $7,459.53 4120/2005 51212005 11 82,054 .83
2,352 HAY3"I HEIGHTS CITY OF 683482 CHECK $873 .91 4/20/2005 4/272005 6 5,243.46
2,353 HOLCOMBCITYOF 683484 CHECK $1,360 .74 4/20/2005 4/25/2005 4 5,442.96
2,354 HOLLAND CITY OF 683485 CHECK $405 .91 4/202005 4/25/2005 4 1,623.64
2,355 HORNERSVILLECITY OF 683487 CHECK $625.20 4/20/2005 5/5/2005 14 8,752.80
2,356 IRONTON CITY (1F 683488 CHECK $4,070.76 4/20/2005 4/25/2005 4 16,283 .04
2,357 KIRKSVILLE (:TTY OF 683490 CHECK $33,959.42 4/202005 4272005 6 203,756.52
2,358 LAGRANGE CITY OF 683491 CHECK $1,885.10 4/202005 4/25/2005 4 7,540.40
2,359 LAMBERTVILLAGE OF 683492 CHECK $70.12 4/2012005 912312005 155 10,868 .60
2,360 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 683493 CHECK $1,473 .03 4/20/2005 52/2005 11 16,203 .33
2,361 (711Y OF MALDEN 683497 CHECK $9,207 .72 4/20/2005 4272005 6 55,246 .32
2,362 MATTHEWSCITY OF 683500 CHECK $2,485 .30 42012005 52/2005 II 27,338 .30
2,363 MINERCI'TY0I 7 683506 CHECK $2,462 .13 4/20/2005 4/28/2005 7 17,234 .91
2,364 CITY OF PALMYRA 683513 CHECK $7,201 .57 4/20/2005 5/2/2005 II 79,21727
2.365 PASSAICCITY OF 683514 CHECK $56.11 4/20/2005 7/11/2005 81 4,544.91
2,366 PUXICO CITY OF 683516 CHECK $1,789.83 4/20/2005 5/22005 II 19,688 .13
2,367 S1 FELL CITY OF 683521 CHECK $4,203.00 412012005 4129/2005 8 33,624.00
2,368 AMERENUE 683541 CHECK $8.26 420/2005 4/28/2005 7 57.82
2,369 DITCH WITCH 683592 CHECK $218.68 4/20/2005 4/28/2005 7 1,530.76
2,370 GREASE LIGHTNING 683611 CHECK $26.00 4/20/2005 5/2/2005 II 286.00
2,371 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 683667 CHECK $18.03 4/20/2005 4/282005 7 126.21
2,372 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 683757 CHECK $14.80 421/2005 4/27/2005 5 74.00
2,373 AMERENUE 683765 CHECK $169.69 4212005 5/2/2005 10 1,696.90
2,374 BLEIGH READYMIXCOMPANY 683792 CHECK $385.58 4212005 4/28/2005 6 2,313.48
2,375 GASUNLIMITED INC 683880 CHECK $3,527 .23 4212005 425/2005 3 10,59169
2,376 MORGRETS GARAGE INC 683969 CHECK $33.02 4/21/2005 4/29/2005 7 231.14
2,377 ROGERS TRUCKING INC 684002 CHECK $704.28 4/21/2005 5/212005 10 7,042.80
2,378 Small, Garry K 684014 CHECK $405 .52 4212005 4/29/2005 7 2,838.64
2,379 'HERMINIX 684036 CHECK $52.00 4212005 5/42005 12 624.00
2,380 BARNES LAWFIRM PC 684038 CHECK $38,172.51 4/21/2005 4/27/2005 5 190,862.55
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2,381 UPS 684054 CHECK $215 .39 4/21/2005 5/2/2005 10 2,153.90
2,382 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 684092 CHECK 52970 41222005 42812005 5 148 .50
2,383 BOARD Of PUBLIC WORKS 684105 CHECK $21 .85 4/222005 51212005 9 19(, .65
2,384 HANNIBAL . FARM AND DOME 684178 CHECK $113 .60 4/22/2005 5/11/2005 I8 2,044 .80
2,385 JACKSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 684190 CHECK $300 .00 422(2005 412912005 6 1,800 .00
2,386 MISSOURI ONECAIA,SYSTEM 684226 CHECK $222 .DD 4/22/2005 428)2005 5 1,110 .00
2,387 PIKF RENTAL CENTER INC 684243 CHECK $32.39 4/22/2005 4/282005 5 161 .95
2,388 REDCO WELDING SUPPLY 684249 CHECK $190 .44 42212005 51212005 9 1,71396
2,389 SIKFSTON AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 684257 CHECK $210 .00 4/2212005 427/2005 4 840 .00
2,390 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 684295 CHECK $330 .80 4122/2005 4/28/2005 5 1,654_00
2,391 ALEXANDRIA MISSOURI CITY OF 684313 CHECK $826 .90 422/2005 5/9/2005 16 13,230 .40
2,392 ARCADIACITY OF 684316 CHECK $4,079 .55 4/22/2005 5/2/2005 9 36,715.95
2,393 BENTON CITY OF 684323 CHECK $5,140 .77 4/22/2005 5/11(2005 I8 92,533,86
2,394 BERTRANDCITY OF 684324 CHECK $4,414 .85 412212005 51512005 12 52,978.20
2,395 BOWLING GREEN CITY OF 684326 CHECK $28,227 .32 4222005 5/4/2005 II 310,500.52
2,396 CAMPBELL CITY OF 684332 CHECK $15,26164 412212005 5/42005 I1 167,878 .04
2,397 CARDWELLCITY OF 684335 CHECK $3,730 .03 41222005 51512005 12 44,760.36
2,398 CHAFFEE CITY OF 684337 CHECK $22,922 .26 4/22/2005 5/5/2005 12 275,067.12
2,399 CHARLESTON CITY OF 684338 CHECK $40,728 .18 4222005 420/2005 6 244,369 .08
2,400 CITY OF GREENVILLE 684364 CHECK $3,877,01 4122)2005 5212005 9 34,893.09
2,401 COOTERCITY OF 684392 CHECK $2,966.46 4/22/2005 5/22005 9 26,698.14
2,402 OONIPHAN CITY OF 684399 CHECK $18,41774 4/2212005 5/22005 9 165,759 .66
2,403 EAST PRAIRIE CITY OF 684402 CHECK $19,122.95 402/2005 51512005 12 229,47540
2,404 EDINA CITY OF 684405 CHECK $9,999.49 422/2005 5/4/2005 II 109,994 .39
2,405 GORDONVILLFCITYOF 684419 CHECK $3,168 .90 42212005 5125/2005 32 101,404 .80
2,406 HOWARDVILLE CITY OF 684427 CHECK $1,696 .10 4/2212005 5/2/2005 9 15,264 .90
2,407 KAHOKACITY OF 684433 CHECK $19,574.84 422/2005 51212005 9 176,173 .56
2,408 LABELLECITY OF 684437 CHECK $3,9881 4/22/2005 5122005 9 35,893 .89
2,409 LEWISFOWNCITY OF 684441 CHECK $3,600 .10 4222005 5/11/2005 18 64,801 .80
2,410 LILBOURN CITY OF 684442 CHECK $7,565 .28 41222005 5!5/2005 12 90,78336
2,411 MARSTON CITY OF 684448 CHECK $3,054 .43 42212005 51512005 12 36,653 .16
2,412 CFFYOFMEMPHIS 684449 CHECK 512,023.29 4/2212005 5/4/2005 I1 132,256.19
2,413 MONTROSE CITY OF 684452 CHECK $2,796 .73 4/22/2005 511112005 I8 50,341 .14
2,414 MOREIIOUSHCITY OF 684453 CHECK $6,345 .55 4/2212005 51212005 9 57,109 .95
2,415 MORLEY CITY OF 684454 CHECK $4,647.62 4/22/2005 515/2005 12 55,77144
2,416 MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY 684456 CHECK $50 .00 41222005 5212005 9 450 .00
2,417 NAYLOR CITY OF 684458 CHECK $2,642.62 41222005 51212005 9 23,783 .58
2,418 NEELYVILLE CITY OF 684459 CHECK $1,353 .54 4/220005 52/2005 9 12,181 .86
2,419 CITY OF NEW MADRID 684460 CHECK $13,299.39 42212005 514/2005 II 146,293 .29
2,420 NORTH LILBOURN CITY OF 684462 CHECK $302.37 402/2005 51412005 I1 3,326 .07
2,421 OAK RIDGE CITY OF 684464 CHECK $1,881 .58 402/2005 5/5/2005 12 22,578 .96
2,422 ORAN CITY OF 684466 CHECK $9,578 .01 42212005 5122005 9 86,202 .09
2,423 PIEDMONT CITY OF 684467 CHECK $16,75859 4220005 41292005 6 100,551 .54
2,424 QULIN CITY OF 684474 CHECK $1,692 .91 4/2212005 5/2/2005 9 15,236 .19
2,425 SENATH CITY OF 694484 CHECK $11,191 .11 4/220005 42912005 6 67,146 .66
2,426 CITY OF SIKESTON 684485 CHECK $124,176 .30 4122/2005 52/2005 9 1,117,586 .70
2,427 WARDELL CITY OF 684503 CHECK $2,661 .76 4/22/2005 520005 9 23,955 .84
2,428 WAYLAND CITY OF 684504 CHECK $2=96 .48 4/22/2005 5/2/2005 9 20,668 .32
2,429 A I AUTO ELECTRIC 684555 CHECK $57 .05 4/25/2005 5/2/2005 6 342 .30
2,430 BUERKLE BEESON LUDWIG JACKSON AND B , 684630 CHECK $200 .00 4/25/2005 5/20005 6 1,200 .00
2,431 C AND R STORAGE 684634 CHECK $48 .00 4125/2005 514/2005 8 384 .00
2,432 DITCH WITCH 684714 CHECK $54 .89 4/25/2005 5/2/2005 6 329.34
2,433 ESI COMM 684731 CHECK $30,00 412512005 51212005 6 180410
2,434 FISCHER AND DORITY 684739 CHECK $4,820 .00 4250005 51612005 10 48,200 .00
2,435 HUNTER TIRE 684785 CHECK $436 .11 405/2005 5/4/2005 8 3,488 88
2,436 IACKSONS INDUST RIAL LAUNDRY 684805 CHECK $28 .59 41252005 514/2005 e 228 .72
2,437 MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM 684859 CHECK $1,941 .60 412512005 51312005 7 13,591 .20
2,438 NATURAL GAS ODORIZfNG INC 684878 CHECK $385 .84 405/2005 5/3/2005 7 2,700 .88
2,439 NEXAM LLC 684884 CHUCK $201 .85 41252005 41290005 3 605 .55
2,440 OAK ENTERPRISES LLC 684886 CHECK $1,290.00 4/250005 5142005 8 10,320 .00
2,441 OSCAR WELKER AND SONS 684891 CHECK $195 .00 4/25/2005 5/4/2005 8 1,560 .00
2,442 PIKE RENTAL . CENTER INC 684899 CHECK $21 .60 4125/2005 51412005 8 172 .80
2,443 RABURN EVANS GLASS SERVICE 684914 CHECK $43 .11 412512005 5212005 6 258.66
2,444 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 685021 CHECK $18 .89 4/25/2005 5/2/2005 6 113 .28'
2,445 ZEE. MEDICAL COMPANY 685027 CHECK $112 .69 41250005 5/2/2005 6 676.14
2,446 CENTURYTEL 685137 CHECK $.022 .23 4126/2005 5/512005 8 3,377 .84
2,447 COPPAGE REALTY CO 685186 CHECK $1,200,00 426/2005 5/12/2005 15 18,000.00
2,448 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 685493 CHECK $2148 412612005 5142005 7 150 .36
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2,449 PAGEINC 695503 CHECK $16.07 4/26/2005 5/4/2005 7 112.49
2.450 ST'EWART STORAGE 685630 CHECK $40.00 4/26/2005 5/6/2005 9 360.00
2,451 VINSONPROCESS CONTROLS 685720 CHECK $125 .72 4/26/2005 4/29/2005 2 251 .44
2,452 WHITE SIA2LAUNDRY INC 685742 CHECK $18.88 4/26/2005 5/5/2005 8 151 .04
2,453 DITCH WITCH SALES 695910 CHECK $3,673 .38 4/27/2005 5/2/2005 4 14,693 .52
2,454 I1ead,Linda S 685939 CHECK $29.16 4/27/2005 5/4/2005 6 174.96
2,455 MARTINS]'RUEVALUEHARDWARE 685971 CHECK $11 .70 4/27/2005 5/4/2005 6 70.20
2,456 LOCALUNION 1439 686147 CHECK $3,775.40 4/28/2005 5/11/2005 12 45,304.80
2,457 DAVIS LISA 686282 CHECK $227.50 4/28/2005 5/11/2005 12 2,730.00
2,458 DITCH WITCH SALES 686677 CHECK $484 .46 4/29/2005 5/4/2005 4 1,937.84
2,459 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 686755 CHECK $8.05 4/29/2005 5/4/2005 4 32 .20
2,460 ALCFEL CORPORAIION 686870 CHECK $25.77 5/2/2005 5/13/2005 10 257.70
2,461 AMERENUE - 686871 CHECK $233.17 5/22005 5/11/2005 8 1,865.36
2,462 RICKEYBELL JANITORIAL SERVICE 686896 CIIECK $300.00 5/2/2005 5/11/2005 8 2,400 .00
2,463 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 686904 CHECK $30.30 5/2/2005 5/9/2005 - 6 191 .80
2,464 CENTURYTEL 686934 CHECK $297 .01 5/2/2005 5/13/2005 10 2,970.10
2,465 CINGULAR WIRELESS 686942 CHECK $490.67 52/2005 5/10/2005 7 3,434.69
2,466 CG"ITONHILL INVESTMENT 686979 CHECK $500.00 5/22005 5/9/2005 6 3,000.00
2,467 DAVIS LOUIE ANDFAYE 696987 CHECK $450.00 5/22005 5/16/2005 13 5,850.00
2,469 DtJamatt,JamesD(Jinn) 686991 CHECK $92.62 5/22005 6/22/2005 50 4,631 .00
2,469 DITCH WITCHSALES 687001 CHECK $I _24.46 52/2005 5/9/2005 6 7,346.76
2,470 HEATONSECURITY ANDIANITORIAL 687072 CHECK $235.00 5/2/2005 5/9/2005 6 1,410.00
2,471 HENRYCAROL 687073 Cl IECK $100.00 5/22005 7/15/2005 73 7,300.110
2,472 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 687175 CHECK $1,050.00 5/2/2005 523/2005 20 21,000 .00
2,473 MOORFRANDV 687180 CHECK $175.00 5/2/2005 5/9/2005 6 1,050.00
2,474 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 69721.1 CHECK $45.08 5/2/2005 5/9/2005 6 270.48
2,475 RIGGS LAWN LANDSCAPEANDNURSERY 687236 CHECK $110 .00 5/2/2005 5/11/2005 8 9811 .00
2,476 SBC 687256 CHECK $357.63 5/2/2005 5/9/2005 6 2,145.78
2,477 SBC 687257 CHECK $32.56 5/2/2005 5/9/2005 6 195.36
2,478 SPACE STATION STORAGE 687275 CHECK $60.00 5/2/2005 5/20/2005 17 1,020.00
2,479 UPS 687325 CHECK $291 .04 5/2/2005 5/11/2005 8 2,328.32
2,480 1IS CELLULAR 687326 CHECK . $1,739 .54 5/22005 5/112005 8 13,909 .32
2,481 Waldrop, Terry A 687342 CHECK $72.00 5/2/2005 5/9/2005 6 432.1)0
2,482 WALKERCAROLYN 687343 CHECK $425.00 5/2/2005 5/16/2005 13 5,525.00
2,483 'TAYLOR BARBARA 687358 CHECK $1,500.00 5/2/2005 5/11/2005 8 12,000 .00
2,484 AMERENUE 687399 CHECK $11 .87 5/3/2005 5/12/2005 8 94 .96
2,495 BLACKWELL SANDERS PEPER MARTIN LLP 687423 CHECK $173 .00 5/3/2005 5/9/2005 5 865.00
2,496 HOWLING GREEN CITY OF 687427 CHECK $17 .07 5/3/2005 5/13/2005 9 153.63
2,497 CENTRAL STONECOMPANY 687440 CHECK $209 .31 5/32005 5/9/2005 5 1,046.55
2,488 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP 687444 CHECK $16,203 .58 5/3/2005 5/9/2005 5 81,017 .90
2,489 GRAND VIEW NURSERY 687517 CHECK $123.57 5/3/2005 5/12/2005 8 988.56
2,490 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 687555 CHECK $12.14 5/3/2005 5/12/2005 8 97 .12
2,491 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 687567 CHECK $147.60 5/32005 5/12/2005 - 8 1,180.80
2,492 RIBACKSUPPLY CO 687601 CHECK $9.48 5/3/2005 5/9/2005 5 42 .40
2,493 RYAN MELVIN 687604 CHECK $375.00 5/32005 5/12/2005 8 3,000.00
2,494 SINBRIIE LAUNDRYANDLINEN INC 687622 CHECK $21 .00 5/3/2005 5/12/2005 8 168.00
2,495 BARNES LAW FIRM PC 687627 CHECK $1,124.90 5/3/2005 5/12/2005 8 8,999.20
2,496 LIPS 687638 CHECK $35.70 5/3/2005 5/11/2005 7 249.90
2,497 VF IMAGEWEARINC 687643 CHECK $1,895.03 5/3/2005 5/9/2005 5 9,425 .15
2,498 GEORGE KELLERANDSONS COMPANY 687764 CHECK $181 .35 5/42005 5/11/2005 6 1,088.10
2,499 MARI'INS'fRUEVALUE HARDWARE . 687793 CHECK $25.90 5/42005 5/11/2005 6 155.40
2,500 ROTARY CLUB 687839 CHECK $75.00 5/4/2005 5/20/2005 15 1,125.00
2,501 AMERENUE 687990 CHECK $90.38 5/52005 5/122005 6 542.28
2,502 AQUILA 687990 CHECK $285.69 5/5/2005 5/132005 7 1,999.83
2,503 BLEIGH READYMIXCOMPANY 689014 CHECK $95.06 5/5/2005 5/12/2005 6 570.36
2,504 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 698016 CHECK $189.45 5/5/2005 5/13/2005 7 1,319.15
2,505 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 688050 CHECK $28.29 5/5/2005 5/12/2005 6 169.74
2,506 CITY OF BUTLER 688053 CHECK $189.93 5/5/2005 5/13/2005 7 L32&8I
2,507 CITY OF JACKSON 688061 CHECK $33.41 5/52005 5/19/2005 13 434.33
2,508 DI CH WITCH SALES 688104 CHECK $1,655.59 5/52005 5/11/2005 5 8,277.95
2,509 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 688157 CHECK $58.03 5/5/2005 5/12/2005 6 348.18
2,510 HEIN"I'ZELECT RI0COMPANY 688165 CHECK $18.48 5/5/2005 5/12/2005 6 110.88
2,511 LAWN SOLUTIONS INC 688203 CHECK $227.75 5/5/2005 5/11/2005 5 1,138.75
2,512 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 688226 CHECK $17.20 5/5/2005 5/122005 6 103.20
2,513 MIDWEST RENTAL 688244 CHECK $23.49 5/5/2005 5/16/2005 10 234.90
2,514 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 688246 CHECK $53.98 5/5/2005 5/12/2005 6 323.88
2,515 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 688264 CHECK $78.00 5/52005 5/11/2005 5 390.00
2,516 SIKESTONBOARD OFMUNICIPAL Uf1LITES 688308 CHECK $326.85 5/5/2005 5/13/2005 7 2287.95
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2,517 SMITH CENTRAL. SUPPLY INC 688312 CHECK $51 :4 5/5/2005 5/12/2005 6 307.44
2518 IRUEVALUEHARDWARE 688350 CHECK $23.63 575/2005 511212005 6 141 .78
2,519 AMERENUE 688436 CHECK $26.61 5/6/2005 5/16/2005 9 239.49
2,520 FEDEX 688531 CHECK $222 .59 5/6/2005 5/13/2005 6 1,335.54
2,521 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 688549 CHECK $666 .47 5/6/2005 5/9/2005 2 1,332.94
2,522 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 688611 CHECK $26.23 5/6/2005 5/11/2005 4 104.92
2,523 PLAZA TIRE SERVICE INC; 688618 CHECK $141 .10 5/6/2005 5/11/2005 4 564.40
2,524 SONNYS SOLIDWASTE 688642 CHECK $66.00 5/6/2005 5/12/2005 5 330.00
2,525 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 688681 CHECK $283 .27 5162005 511212005 5 1,41635
2,526 AMERENUE 688751 CHECK $31 .49 5/9/2005 5/18/2005 8 251 .92
2,527 BRAHLERSTRUCKERSSUPPLY INC 688786 CHECK $470 .75 5/912005 5/1912005 9 4,236.75
2,528 CITY OF CANTON-MO 688799 CHECK $59.89 5/94005 5/132005 3 179.67
2,529 1 ANDN ENTERPRISES INC 688946 CHECK $660 .94 5/9/2005 5/19/2005 9 5,948.46
2,530 MIDWEST WASTE 689018 CHECK $7346 5/9/2005 5/18/2005 8 587.68
2,531 OLDDOMINION FREIGHT LINE INC -689042 CHECK $406.66 5/92005 5/13/2005 3 1,219.98
2,532 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COUP 6891148 CHECK $73.28 5/9/2005 5/13/2005 3 219.84
2,533 PRESS NEWS JOURNAL I HE 689059 CHECK $68.25 5/9/2005 5/16/2005 6 409.50
2,534 QUINCYMACK SALES ANDSERVICE INC 689067 CHECK $3,732 .57 5192005 511612005 6 22,395 .42
2,535 RAI) GRAPHX 689069 CHECK $8,535.99 5/9/2005 5/12/2005 2 17,071 .98
2,536 REDWING BRANDS OF AMERICA 689071 CHECK $3,95497 5/9/2005 5/16/2005 6 23,726 .22
2,537 ROGERS TRUCKING INC 689082 CHECK $161 .42 5/9/2005 5/16/2005 6 968.52
2.538 SEMO ELEC"1'RIC COOPERATIVE 689095 CHECK $78.65 5/9/2005 5/16/2005 6 471 .90
2,539 SEVERN'TRENTSERVICES 689097 CHECK $1,438 .55 5/9/2005 5/16/2005 6 8,631 .30
2,540 SMITH CENTRALSUPPLY INC 689104 CHECK $25.04 5/9/2005 5/16/2005 6 150.24
2,541 'LR1 COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 689143 CHECK $15.82 5192005 51162005 6 94.92
2,542 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 689163 CHECK $63.54 5/9/2005 5/13/2005 3 190.62
2,543 VINSON PROCESSCONTROLS 689168 CHECK $5,931 .14 51912005 511312005 3 17,493 .42
2,544 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 689181 CHECK $57.46 5/9/2005 5/18/2005 8 459.68
2,545 WEII IT STAR LAUNDRY INC 689184 CHECK $36,38 5/9/2005 5/162005 6 218.28
2,546 ADVANCEINDUSTRIES 689215 CHECK $30.43 5/10/2005 5/16/2005 5 152.15
2,547 AMERENUE 689225 CHECK $7.70 5/10/2005 5/18/2005 7 53 .90
2,548 BOAR DOF PUBLIC WORKS 689245 CHECK $20.50 5/10/2005 5/19/2005 8 164.00
2,549 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LT 689262 CHECK $1,309.99 5/10/2005 5/17/2005 6 7,859.94
2,550 DITCH WITCH SALES 689296 CHECK $1,655 .69 511012005 5116/2005 5 8,278.45
2,551 DITCH WITCH SALES 689297 CHECK $781 .29 5/10/2005 5/16/2005 5 3,906.45
2,552 G AND D COMMUNICATIONS INC 689325 CHECK $199 .51 51102005 5118/2005 7 1,396.57
2,553 LEWISCOUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 689367 CHECK $162 .45 5/10/2005 5/16/2005 5 812.25
2,554 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 689406 CHECK $19.49 5/10/2005 5/19/2005 8 155.92
2,555 SLUSHER INC 689442 CHECK $145 .90 5/102005 5/18/2005 7 1,021.30
2,556 TERMINIX 689465 CHECK $37.00 5/10/2005 5/18/2005 7 259.00
2,557 UNITED TERMITEANDPEST CONTROLCO 689476 CIIECK $40.00 5/10/2005 5/16/2005 5 200.00
2,558 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 689607 CHECK $98.91 5/112005 5/20/2005 8 791 .28
2,559 HENfONSECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 689610 CHECK $210 .00 5111(2005 5118/2005 6 1,260.00
2,560 INGRAM PLUM13FNG 689619 CHECK $11.34 5/11/2005 5/16/2005 4 45 .36
2,561 MARTINSTRUE VALUEHARDWARE 689640 CHECK $4.54 5/11/2005 5/18/2005 6 27 .24
2,562 MISSOURI PETROLEUM STORAGETANK 689645 CHECK SI25 .00 5/11/2005 5/19/2005 7 875.00
2,563 ONYX WASTE 689656 CHECK $48.02 5/112005 5/19/2005 7 336.14
2,564 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 689657 CHECK $65.77 5/11/2005 5/16/2005 4 263.08
2,565 ICAD GRAPHX 689670 CHECK $12,156.24 5/11/2005 5/18/2005 6 72,937 .44
2,566 REDCOWELDINGSUPPLY 689672 CHECK $88.77 51112005 511912005 7 621 .39
2,567 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS . 689673 CHECK $39.00 5/11/2005 5/20/2005 8 312.00
2,568 RONSTIREINC 689677 CHECK $38.76 8/112005 51162005 4 155.04
2,569 STEWART REFRIGERATION INC 689694 CHECK $45.00 5/11/2005 5/19/2005 7 315.00
2,570 'TOMS LAWN CARE 689708 CHECK $497.00 5/11/2005 5/312005 19 9,443.00
2,571 AMERENUE 689760 CHECK $104A2 5/12/2005 5/27/2005 14 1,461.88
2,572 AT&T 689766 CHECK $56,030.58 5/12/2005 5/16/2005 3 168,091.74
2,573 Byars, Carol A 689788 CHECK $100 .41 5/12/2005 5/20/2005 7 702.87
2,574 FEDEX 689842 CHECK $3,248.05 5/12/2005 5/19/2005 6 19,488 .30
2,575 NATURALGASODORIZINGINC 689927 CHECK $5470 511212005 512012005 7 382.90
2,576 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 689933 CHECK $34.47 5/12/2005 5/18/2005 5 172.35
2,577 UPS 690003 CHECK $145.98 5/12/2005 5/23/2005 10 1,459.80
2,578 AMERENUE 690053 CHECK $19.74 5/132005 520/2005 6 11844
2,579 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 690064 CHECK $29.70 5/13/2005 5/19/2005 5 148.50
2,580 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 690076 CHECK $81 .00 5/13/2005 5/26/2005 12 972.00
2,581 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP 690100 CHECK $2,418 .69 5/13/2005 512012005 6 14,512 .14
2,582 C11IZENS ELECTRIC CORP 690104 CIIECK $148 .93 5/1312005 511912005 5 744.65
2,583 DIAMONDCARWASH 690139 CHECK $36.00 5/13/2005 5/20/2005 6 216.00
2,584 GRAPHICCONTROLS LLC 690176 CHECK $134 .53 511312005 51202005 6 807.18
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7.585 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 690195 CHECK $149.10 5/13/2005 5/20/2005 6 894.60
2,586 MARION COUNTY FAIR 690228 CHECK $85 .00 5/13/2005 5/23/2005 9 76500
2,587 MARTINS'TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 690229 CHECK $12.90 5/132005 5/20/2005 6 77 .40
7,588 NA'FIONALCHILDRENSCANCER SOCIhFY 690244 CHECK $50.00 5/13/2005 5/20/2005 6 300.00
2,599 PALMYRASPECTATOR 690258 CHECK 522.00 511312005 5120/2005 6 13200
2,590 S3 LOUIS POS"I DISPATCH 690290 CHECK $10.00 5/13/2005 5/27/2005 13 130.00
2,591 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 690428 CHECK $29.70 5/16/2005 5/23/2005 6 178.20
2,592 I3 AND S CONTRACTORS INC 690439 (;HECK $280.00 5/16/2005 5/27/2005 10 2,800.00
2,593 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 690457 CHECK $436.03 5/16/2005 5/23/2005 6 2,616.18
2,594 BOWLINGGREEN AUTO PARTS LLC. 690459 CHECK $9.79 5/16/2005 5/23/2005 6 5874
2,595 BURCHCOF17EESERVICE 690464 CHECK $2833 5/16/2005 523/2005 6 169.98
2,596 DITCH WITCH SALES 690533 CHECK $199.30 5/16/2005 5/20/2005 3 597.90
2,597 GREASE LIGHTNING 690566 CHECK $26.00 5/16/2005 5/25/2005 8 20800
2,598 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 690573 CHECK $7,140 .83 5/16/2005 5/18/2005 I 7,140.83
2,599 FAINTER TIRE 690584 CHECK $484.00 5/16/2005 5/25/2005 8 3,87200
2,600 MISSOURI TIRE COMPANY 690645 CIIECK $472.29 5116/2005 St2512005 8 3,778.32
2,601 NELSON TRACTOR& EQUIPMENTCO INC 690655 CHECK $2,093 .64 5/16/2005 5/23/2005 6 12,561 .84
2,602 OLE N CI TV 017 690684 CHECK $50.00 5/16/2005 5/20/2005 3 150.00
2,603 SMITH CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 690707 C)IHOK $14.50 511612005 512312005 6 87.00
2,604 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 690723 CHECK $21.00 5/16/2005 5/23/2005 6 126.00
2,605 '1 'CS SALES LI.C 690725 CHECK $1,808 .83 5/16/2005 5/23/2005 6 10,852 .98
2,606 T'ERMINIX 690731 CHECK $37.00 5/16/2005 5/25/2005 8 296.00
2,607 VERMEEROFMISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 690769 CHECK $6,459 .83 5/16/2005 5/20/2005 3 19,379 .49
2,608 VF IMAGEWEARINC 690770 CHECK $158 .01 5/16/2005 5/2312005 6 948.06
2,609 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 690789 CHECK $36.47 5/16/2005 5/23/2005 6 218.82
2,610 RELAY FOR LIFE 690810 CHECK $50.00 5/17/2005 5/31/2005 13 650.00
2,61 I HUCK BROS SUNNYSLOPE 690856 CHECK $258.78 511712005 512512005 7 1,81146
2,612 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 690857 CHECK $32.00 5/17/2005 5/232005 5 160.00
2,613 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 690885 CHECK $1,686 .20 5/17/2005 5/23/2005 5 8,431 .00
2,614 DITC11 WITCH 690896 CHECK $3,757 .21 51172005 512612005 8 30,057 .68
2,615 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 690979 CHECK $31 .96 5/17/2005 5/25/2005 7 223.72
2,616 SIKASTON CAREER ANDTECHNOLOGY CENT 691019 CHECK $270.00 5/172005 6/6/2005 19 5,130.00
2,617 UPS 691038 CHECK $244.40 5/172005 5/25/2005 7 1,710.80
2,618 BURCH COFFEE SERVICE 691091 CHECK $82.37 5/182005 5/26/2005 7 576.59
2,619 DRURY INNS INC 691121 CHECK $439.80 5/19/2005 5/25/2005 6 2,638.80
2,ti20 HAGEMEYER NORTHAMERICA 691137 CHECK $288.70 5/18/2005- 5/23/2005 4 1,154.80
2,621 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 691142 CHECK $331 .02 5/18/2005 6/6/2005 18 5,958.36
2,622 JIM BLUMENBER6 STANDARD STATION 691150 CHECK $192,50 5118/2005 51252005 6 1,095.00
2,623 MONROE CITY SHELTEREDWORKSHOP 691175 CHECK $20.00 5/18/2005 5/25/2005 6 120.00
2,624 SCHUYLER COUNTY TIMES 691206 CHECK $22.00 5/18/2005 5/31/2005 12 264.00
2,625 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STONE CO INC 691213 CHECK $303.36 511812005 512712005 9 2,426.98
2,626 G A S UNLIMITED INC 691353 CHECK $9,112.39 5/19/2005 5/24/2005 4 36,449 .52
2,627 GRAPHICCONTROLS LLC 691355 CHECK $60.93 5/19/2005 5/26/2005 6 365.58
2,628 HAGEMEYERNORTHAMERICA 691360 CHECK $458.48 5/19/2005 523/2005 3 1,375.44
2,629 ILMOPRODIJCISCOMPANY 691378 CHECK $54.65 5/19/2005 526/2005 6 327.90
2,630 NEXAIR LLC: 691417 CHECK $176.04 5/19/2005 5/252005 5 880.20
2,631 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 691425 CHECK $20.35 5/19/2005 5/25/2005 5 101 .75
2,632 AMERENUE 691648 CHECK $19.05 5/20/2005 5/27/2005 6 108.30
2,633 DITCH WITCH SALES 691725 CHECK $111 .00 5/20/2005 5/25/2005 4 444.00
2,634 KIRKSVILLE PLUMBING 691780 CHECK $29.68 5/202005 5/262005 5 148.40
2,635 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 691836 CHECK $76.87 5/202005 5/25/2005 4 307.48
2,636 PEMISCOT' DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 691845 CHECK $19.23 512012005 512612005 5 96.15
2,637 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 691929 CHECK $1,527 .40 5/202005 5/262005 5 7,637.00
2,638 ADRIANCITYOF 691948 CHECK $1,689 .26 5/23/2005 5/31/2005 7 11,824.82
2,639 ARBELA CITY OF 691949 CHECK $71 .29 5/23/2005 7/5/2005 42 2,994.18
2,640 ARBYRD CITY OF 691950 CHECK $468.15 5/23/2005 8/3/2005 71 33,238.65
2,641 ARCHIE CITY OF 691951 CHECK $957.39 5/23/2005 5/31/2005 7 6,701.73
2,642 CIT'YOFCANTON -MO 691957 CHECK $3,085 .77 5/23/2005 6/6/2005 13 40,115 .01
2,643 CITY OF CARU'lIlERSVILLE 691959 CHECK $8,474 .23 5/23/2005 6/6/2005 13 110,164.99
2,644 CITY OF BUTLER 691963 CHECK $9,082 .61 5/23/2005 6/2/2005 9 9t,743A9
2,645 CITY OF JACKSON 691966 CHECK $15,225.86 5/23/2005 6/2/2005 9 137,032.74
2,646 CLARKTON CITY OF 691969 CHECK $1,084 .94 5232005 6/2/2005 9 9,764.46
2,647 GIDEON Cl rY OF 691976 CHECK $1,070 .82 512312005 6/212065 9 9,637.38
2,648 HANNIBAL . CITY OF 691977 CHECK $16,544.61 5/23/2005 62/2005 9 148,901 .49
2,649 HAYTICl"I'YOF 691979 CHECK $5,415 .54 5/23/2005 6/3/2005 10 54,155 .40
2,650 DAYf1 HEIGHTS CITY OF 6919SO CHECK $577 .75 5/23/2005 61312005 10 5,777.50
2,651 1IOLCOMB CITY OF 691983 CHECK $1,105 .03 5/23/2005 6/6/2005 13 14,365 .39
2,652 110LLAND CI FY 01 : 691984 CHECK $304 .63 5/23/2005 6/2/2005 9 2,741 .67
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2,653 1[ORNERSVILLECI'FY OF 691985 CHECK $62520 $/2312005 6/13/2005 20 12,504 .00
2,654 IRONION CITY OF 691986 CHECK $2,430 .75 5/23/2005 5/31/2005 7 17,015 .25
2,655 KIRKSVILLECITY OF 691987 CHECK $21,164.69 52312005 61212005 9 190,482.21
2,656 LAGRANGE CITY Oh 691989 CHECK $839 .58 5/23/2005 6/2/2005 9 7,556.22
2,657 LAMBERT VILLAGE OF 691991 CHECK $41 .13 5/23/2005 9/23/2005 122 5,017.86
2,658 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 691992 CHECK $1,15631 5/23/2005 6/6/2005 13 15,032-03
7,659 CITY OF MALDEN 691995 CHECK $7,468 .61 5232005 5/31/2005 7 52,280 .27
2,660 MAI-FI41 7WS CITY OF 691996 CHECK $1,461 .75 5/23/2005 6/3/2005 10 14,617 .50
2,661 MINER CITY OF 691998 Cl IECK $2,369 .77 5/23/2005 6/3/2005 10 23,697 .70
2,662 CITY OF PALMYRA 692003 CHECK $5,778 .61 5/23/2005 6/6/2005 13 75,121 .93
2,663 PASSAIC CITY OF 692004 CHECK $38.27 5/23/2005 7/11/2005 48 1,836.96
2,664 PUXICO CITY OF 692006 CHECK $1,284 .83 51232005 62712005 34 43.684.22
2,665 STEELE CITY OF 692008 CHECK $3,222 .18 5/23/2005 6/6/2005 13 41,888 .34
2,666 ADVANCEINDUSTRIES 692017 CHECK

-
$15.63 512312005 52712005 3 46 .89

2,667 Byars, Carol A 692073 CHECK $113 .25 5/23/2005 5/31/2005 7 792.75
2,668 FEDEX FREIGHT' 692160 CHECK $202.00 5/23/2005 6/1/2005 8 1,616.00
2,669 HAGEMEYER NOR 111 AMERICA 692181 CHECK $1,149.98 5/23/2005 5/25/2005 1 1,149.98
2,670 JACKSON$ INDUS"TRIAL LAUNDRY 692210 CHECK $2859 5/23/2005 6/32005 10 285.90
2,671 LEMONS WASHE 692239 CHECK $61 .03 5/23/2005 6/1/2005 8 488.24
2,672 MISSOURI TIRE COMPANY 692281 CHECK $210.18 5/232005 6/22005 9 1,891 .62
2,673 MISSOURI TIRE COMPANY 692282 CHECK $234_51 512312005 6(2/2005 9 2,110 .59
2,674 MO ARK COMMIJNICAI'IONS 692284 CHECK $558.55 5/23/2005 5/31/2005 7 3,909.85
2,675 NATURALGASODORLZINGINC 692292 CHECK $196 .82 5232005 (11/2005 8 1,574.56
2,676 OSCAR WELKER ANDSONS 692302 CHECK $195.00 523/2005 5/312005 7 1,365.00
2,677 VERMEEROF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 692407 CHECK $45.00 5123/2005 513112005 7 315 .00
2,678 WHIT/: STAR LAUNDRY INC 692421 CHECK $36.47 5/23/2005 5/31/2005 7 25519
7,679 ARAMARK UNIFORM Sl-RVICES INC 692480 CHECK $313,92 524/2005 5/31/2005 6 1,883 .52
2,680 BLACKWELLSANDERS PEPERMARTIN LLP 692498 CHECK $112.00 524/2005 5/31/2005 6 672.00
7,681 BRASWELLSAUTO REPAIR 692502 CHECK $31 .50 5242005 6/6/2005 12 378 .00
2,682 BUERKLE BEESON LUDWIG JACKSON AND B, 692508 CHECK $100 .00 5/242005 6/6/2005 12 1,200 .00
7,683 DELTA AREA ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITYCOB692557 CHECK S5tX00 524/2005 6/3/2005 9 450.00
2,684 DELTANEWS CITIZEN 692558 CHECK $25750 51242005 6212005 B 2,060.00
2,685 DITCH WITCH 692565 CHECK $4.62 5/24/2005 6/3/2005 9 41 .58
2,686 FLOWER PATCHTHE 692589 CHECK $32.39 52412005 612/2005 8 259.12
7,687 GROEBNER AND ASSOC INC 692599 CHECK $12.07 524/2005 62/2005 8 96.56
7,688 UPS 692765 CHECK $537 .85 5/24/2005 6/112005 7 3,764.95
2,689 WESTAIRPRAXAIRDISTINC 692781 CHECK $350 .41 5/24/2005 611/2005 7 7,452.87
2,690 AMERENUE 692866 CHECK $46.13 5/25/2005 6/3/2005 8 369,04
2,691 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 692898 CHECK $21 .35 5/25/2005 6/6/2005 11 234.85
2.692 C ANDR STORAGE 692906 CHECK $48.00 525/2005 6/15/2005 20 960.0(7
7,693 MISSOURI ONECALL. SYSTEM 693062 CHECK $1,209-60 5/2512005 6/32005 8 9,676.80
2,694 OAK ENTERPRISES LLC 693078 CHECK $1,290 .00 525/2(705 6/6/2005 11 14,190 .00
2,695 OSCARWELKER AND SONS 693086 CHECK $65 .00 52512005 612I2WS 7 455.00
2,696 BIG RIVER OIL CO 693250 CHECK $66.92 5/262005 6/3/2005 7 468.44
2,697 BLEMHREADY MIXCOMPANY 693251 CHECK $86.05 512612005 6162005 10 860.50
2,698 COPPAGEREALTYCO 693288 CHECK $1,200 .00 5/26/2005 6/13/2005 17 20,400 .00
2,699 HANNIBAL CLINIC INC 693346 CHECK $44.00 526/2005 6/62005 10 440.00
2,700 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 693347 CHECK $35.49 5/26/2005 6/13/2005 17 603.33
2,701 MEDIA THE 693398 CHECK $7.50 5/26/2005 6/62005 10 75 .00
2,702 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 693407 CHECK $470.40 5262005 6/3/2005 7 3,292.80
2,703 MORGRETS GARAGE INC 693413 CHECK $35 .75 5/26/2005 6/22005 6 214.50
2,704 NIEMANN FOODS 693419 CHECK $64 .46 51262005 616/2005 10 644.60
2,705 STEWART STORAGE 693467 CHECK $40.00 5/26/2005 6/8/2005 12 480.00
2,706 Waldoap,TerryA 693502 CHECK $535 .43 5126/2005 61312W5 7 3,748.01
2,707 WILLIS BROS INC 693519 CHECK $930 .00 5/26/2005 6/3/2005 7 6,510.00
2.709 CENTURYTEI, 693550 CHECK $561 .(9 512612005 61612005 10 5,616.90
2,709 CINGULAR WIRELESS 693555 CHECK $5,090111 5/26/2005 6/9/2005 13 66,171 .43
2,710 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 693584 CHECK $349 .40 5/262005 6/3/2005 7 2,445.80
2,711 LYNXWILERCOMMUNICATIONS 693593 CHECK $13 .28 5/262005 6/10/2005 14 185.92
2.712 PAGEINC 693606 CHECK $32.14 5/26/2005 6/2/2005 6 192.84
7,713 RCC INC 693610 CHECK $117 .60 5262005 6/6/2005 10 1,176.00
7,714 SBC 693613 CHECK $233 .20 5262005 6/8/2005 12 2,798.40
2,715 SBC 693614 CHECK $230 .35 5/26/?005 6182005 l2 2,764.20
7,716 SBC 693615 CHECK $2,471 .20 5/26/2005 6/9/2005 13 32,125 .60
7,717 SPRINT 693622 CHECK $648.04 5/2612005 6(212005 - 6 3,88824
2,718 XEROX CORPORATION 693654 CHECK $436.87 526/2005 6/62005 10 4,368.70
2,719 XEROXCORPORATION 693656 CHECK $1,008 .49 51262005 6212005 6 6,050.94
2,720 XEROX CORPORATION 693657 CHECK $302.77 526/2005 6/3/2005 7 2,119.39
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2,721 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 694294 CHECK $15,63 5/272005 6/2/2005 5 78 .15
2,722 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 694396 CHECK $12.89 5/27/2005 6/3/2005 6 77.34
2,723 LOCALUNION 1439 694481 CHECK $2,415 .27 5/31/2005 6/7/2005 6 14,49L62
2,724 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 694517 CHECK $29.70 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 148.50
2,725 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 694519 CHECK $7848 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 392.40
2,726 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP 694581 ('HECK $2,439.98 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 12,199.90
2,727 DAVISLISA 694609 CHECK $227.50 5/31/2005 6/8/2005 7 1,592.50
2,728 DITCH WITC11 694620 CHECK $1026 51312005 618/2005 7 71 .82
2,729 FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS 694644 CHECK $75 .52 5/31/2005 6/132005 12 906.24
2,730 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 694666 CHECK $8,143 .92 5/31/2005 6/2/2005 1 8,143.92
2,731 ILMOPRODUCTS COMPANY 694685 CHECK $36.60 5131/2005 6/8/2005 7 25620
2,732 INDUSTRIAL SALESCOMPANYINC 694688 CHECK $299.65 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 1,498.25
2,733 INSULDEADCORPORA'I'ION 694691 CHECK $404.24 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 2,021 .20
2,734 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 694729 CHECK $37 42 5/3112005 6/812005 7 261 .94
2,735 MEDIATHE 694742 CHECK $27.50 5/31/2005 6/6/2005 5 137.50
2,736 RIOGSLAWN LANDSCAPE AND NURSERY 694794 CHECK $330.00 5/31/2005 6/17/2005 16 5,280.00
2,737 TRIST'ATE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CO 694834 CHECK $5822 5/31/2005 6/13/2005 12 698.64
2,738 'TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 694836 (:HECK $2.99 5/31/2005 6/8/2005 7 20.93
2,739 VINSONPROCESS CON'TROLS 694860 CHECK $4,860 .02 5/312005 6/3/2005 2 9,720.04
2,740 WELLINGTON BATTERYCOMPANY 694868 CHECK $9700 5/31/2005 6/10/2005 9 873.00
2,741 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 694872 CHECK 536.47 5/31/2005 6/9/2005 8 291 .76
2,742 RICKEY BELL JAN]'IORIAL SERVICE 694916 CHECK $300.00 6/1/2005 6/15/2005 13 3,900.00
2,743 BURCH COFFEE SERVICE 694925 CHECK $56.66 6/1/2005 6/9/2005 7 396.62
2,744 COTTON HILL INVESTMENT 694959 CHECK $500.00 6/1/2005 6/82005 6 3,000.00
2,745 DAVIS LOUIEAND FAYE 694969 CHECK $450.00 61112005 6115/2005 13 5,850.00
2,746 DITCH WITCHSALES 694974 CHECK $1,224 .46 6/1/2005 6/8/2005 6 7,346.76
2,747 DITCH WITCHSALES 694975 CHECK $769.74 6/12005 6/8/2005 6 4,618.44
2,748 HEATON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL . 695023 CHECK $235.00 61112005 6/82005 6 1,41).00
2,749 HENRY CAROL. 695024 CHECK $100.00 6/1/2005 6/22/2005 20 2,000.00
2,750 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 695098 CHECK $1,050 .00 6/1/2005 7/28/2005 56 58,800.00
2,751 MOORERANDY 695102 CHECK $175.00 6/112005 6/82005 6 1,050.00
2,752 SPACE STATIONSTORAGE 695160 CHECK $60.00 6/1/2005 7/1/2005 29 1,740.00
2,753 WALKER CAROLYN 695210 CHECK $425.00 6/1/2005 6/9/2005 7 2,975.00
2,754 'TAYLORBARBARA 695221 CHECK $1,500.00 6/12005 6/13/2005 II 16,500 .00
2,755 AMERENUE 695265 CHECK $263.40 6/22005 6/10/2005 7 1,843.80
2,756 AM] PIPE ANDSUPPLY COMPANY 695266 CHECK $18.48 6/2/2005 6/9/2005 6 110.88
2,757 BLOOD READYMIXCOMPANY 695278 CHECK $12.20 6/2/2005 6/9/2005 6 73 .211
2,758 Byars, Carol A 695293 CHECK $2341 6/2/2005 6/132005 10 234.10
2,759 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 695310 CHECK $40.90 62/2005 6/9/2005 6 245.40
2,760 CITY OF BUTLER 695313 CHECK $216.19 6/22005 6/9/2005 6 1,297.14
2,761 EDINA AREA CHAMBEROF COMMERCE 695361 CHECK $60.00 622005 6/10/2005 7 420.00
2,762 G AS UNLIMITED INC 695386 CHECK $1Q831 .61 6t)12005 6/72005 4 43,326 .44
2,763 GRAPHICCONTROLS LLC 695396 CHECK $94.21 6/2/2005 6/92005 6 565 .26
2,764 KIRKSVILLECI'TYOF 695439 CHECK $54.51 6/2/2005 6/9/2005 6 327 .06
2,765 MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY 695490 CHECK $50.00 6212005 6/1512005 12 600.00
2,766 PEMISCOT DUNKI,IN FLEC COOP 695501 CHECK $44.24 622005 6/9/2005 6 265 .44
2,767 RYAN MELVIN 695524 CHECK $375.00 6/22005 6/13/2005 10 3,750.00
2,768 RYCOM INSTRUMENTS INC. 695525 CHECK $75.33 6/212005 6192005 6 451 .98
2,769 ST LOUIS POST DISPATCH 695544 CHECK $19.80 6/2/2005 6/13/2005 10 198.00
2,770 AMERENUF 695612 CHECK $75.35 6/3/2005 6/10/2005 6 452 .10
2,771 AQUILA 695618 CHECK $413.87 6/3/2005 6/13/2005 9 3,724.83
2,772 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 695634 CHECK $30.30 6/3/2005 6/8/2005 - 4 121 .20
2,773 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 695709 CHECK $106.56 6/32005 6/13/2005 9 959.04
2,774 HEATON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 695715 CHECK $215.00 6/3/2005 . 6/9/2005 5 1,075.00
2,775 HEINTZ ELECTRIC COMPANY 695716 CHECK $10.15 6/3/2005 6/92005 5 50.75
2,776 NAGY FLEET (recycle-send original to Derel Willi:695771 CHECK $350.00 613/2005 6/9/2005 5 1,750.00
2,777 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 695776 CHECK $17.50 6/3/2005 6/82005 4 70.00
2,778 RBMM 695789 ('HECK $6,493 .68 6/3/2005 6/13/2005 9 58,443 .12
2,779 SMITHCENTRAL SUPPLY INC 695803 CHECK $151.08 6(32005 6/9/2005 5 755.40
2,780 TANKNOLOGY 695817 CHECK $557.60 6/32005 6/6/2005 2 1,115.20
2,781 ALLTEL CORPORATION 695889 CHECK $51 .48 6/6/2005 6/16/2005 9 463.32
2,782 AMERENUE 695892 CHECK $12.98 6162005 6/1512005 8 103.84
2,783 CITY OF CANTON - MO 695939 CHECK $108.55 6/62005 6/152005 8 868.40
2,784 CENTURYITEL 695949 CHECK $213.33 6/6/2005 6/17/2005 10 2,133.30
2,785 DITCHWITCHSALES 696014 CHECK $432.30 6162005 6/13/2005 6 2,593.80
2,786 FEDEX 696037 CHECK $3,936 .71 6/6/2005 6/142005 7 27,556 .97
2,787 GASUNLIMITED INC 696044 CHECK $641.63 6/6/2005 6/10/2005 3 1,924.89
2,788 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 696060 (;HECK $3,367 .85 6/6/2005 6/9/2005 2 6,735.70

41 OF 58



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
Check Clearing Days

For Test Vear Ended September 30, 2005

Line Type of
No. Vendor Check No . _Payment Amount

Date
Written

Date
Cleared

4 of Days
Elapsed

WP THP 6-I

Weighted
$ Days

2,789 BEAT'HCONSULT AN'FSINC 096070 CHECK $147.53 6/6/2005 6/10/2005 3 442.59
2,790 HEIN'IZELECTRIC COMPANY 696071 CHECK $102.79 6/6/2005 6/13/2005 6 616.74
2,791 NEXAIR LLC 696157 CHECK $364.70 6/62005 6/13/2005 6 2,1 R8 .20
2,792 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 696210 CHECK $422.08 6/6/2005 6/16/2005 9 3,79872
2,793 VERMEEROFMISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 696268 CHECK $286.99 6/62005 6/132005 6 1,721 .94
7,794 WHIT ESTARLAUNDRY INC 696288 CHECK $3638 6/6/2005 6/162005 9 327,42
2,795 XEROXCORPORATION 696305 CHECK $3,116 .86 6/6/2005 6/13/2005 6 18,701 .16
2,796 AMERENUE 696330 CHECK $51 .15 6/7/2005 6/13/2005 5 255.75
7,797 At &1 696344 CHECK $178,440 .94 6/7/2005 6/14/2005 6 1,070,645.64
2,798 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 696355 CHECK $236.53 6/7/2005 6/16;2005 8 1,89224
7,799 BOWLING: GREEN CITY OF 696357 CHECK $15.98 6/72005 6/15/2005 7 1I L96
2,800 MISSOURI RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 696470 CHECK $53.18 6/72005 6/13/2005 5 26590
7,801 DANIELS PLUMBING 696648 CHECK $37.86 6/82005 6/14/2005 5 18430
2,802 SEMOELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 696751 CHECK $72.96 6/8/2005 6/16/2005 7 510.72
7,803 lips 696783 CHECK $380.16 6/8/2005 6/15/2005 6 2,280.96
2,804 GREATER ST LOUIS AREA COUNCIL 696818 CHECK $50.00 6/9/2005 6/22/2005 12 60090
7,805 BURCHCOFFEESERVICE 696854 CHECK $56.66 6/9/2005 6/202005 10 566.60
7,806 CITY OF JACKSON 696873 CHECK $25.79 6/9/2005 6/16/2005 6 154.74
2,807 MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF NATURALGASC 696967 CHECK $360.00 6/9/2005 6/23/2005 13 4,680.00
2 .808 NATIONAL DIREC'I'MEDIASERVICE 696973 CHECK $5,22540 6/9/2005 6/14/2005 4 20,901 .60
7,809 PEMISCOF DUNKLIN FILL COOP 696985 CHECK $19.35 6/9/2005 6/16/2005 6 116.10
:810 PLAZA TIRE SERVICE INC 696989 CHECK $152.62 6/92005 6/16/2005 6 91572
2,811 SIKESTONLFITLEIBEAT RE 697004 CHECK $50.00 6/92005 7/11/2005 31 1,550.00
7,812 .. ., . . . . ......, .. . . .. .., ., 697006 CHECK $132.00 6/9/2005 6/17/2005 7 924.00
2,813 UPS 697034 CHECK $597.17 6/92005 6/15/2005 5 2,985.85
2,814 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 697116 CHECK $40.00 6/10/2005 6/27/2005 16 640.00
2,815 BURGH COFFEE SERVICE 697122 CHECK $18.58 6/102005 6/20/2005 9 167.22
2,816 DELTANEWS CITIZEN 697187 CHECK $257.50 6/102005 6/17/2005 6 1,545.00
2,817 [)It CII WITCH SALES 697194 CHECK $441 .96 6/102005 6/15/2005 4 1,767.84
2,818 DORROH SEED ANDSUPPLY CO 697197 CHECK $953.36 6/1OY2005 6/16/2005 5 4,766.90
2,819 FEDEX 697210 CHECK $3,195 .53 6/10/2005 6/16/2005 5 15,977 .65
2,820 (lead, Linda S 697230' CHECK $67.50 6/10/2005 6/16/2005 5 337.50
2,821 HEATHCONSULTANTS INC 697231 CHECK $268 .71 6/10/2005 6/14/2005 3 806.13
2,922 HOME PRESS 2005 697238 CHECK $114.00 6/10/2005 6/172005 6 684.00
2,823 LEMONS WASTE 697260 CHECK $61 .03 6/10/2005 6/202005 9 549.27
2,824 MARTENS'FRAILER SALES 697275 CHECK $68.14 6/10/2005 6/23/2005 12 817.68
2,825 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 697294 CHECK $392.40 6/10/2005 6/162005 5 1,962.00
2.826 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 697319 CHECK $1,178 .70 6/10/2005 620/2005 9 10,608 .30
2,827 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COOP 697321 CHECK $45.71 6/10/2005 6/17/2005 6 274.26
2,828 QUINCY MACK SALES ANDSERVICE INC 697337 CHECK $2,037 .72 6/10/2005 6/16/2005 5 10,198 .60
2,829 QULINCITY OF 697338 CHECK $40.00 6/10/2005 6/15/2005 4 160.00
2,830 SACOSAGE PUBLISHING INC 697358 CHECK $72.00 6/10/2005 6/15/2005 4 288.00
2,831 VINSONPROCESS CON"FROLS 697431 CHECK $312.52 6/10/2005 6/15/2005 4 1,250.08
2,832 YZ SYSTEMS INC 697455 CHECK $2,984 .04 6/10/2005 6/14/2005 3 8,952.12
2,833 ADAIRCOUNTY FAMILY YMCA 697457 CHECK $100.00 6/13/2005 6/23/2005 9 900.00
2,934 POSTMASTER 697465 CHECK $126.00 6/13/2005 6/22/2005 8 1,008.00
2,835 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 697470 CHECK $31 .26 6/13/2005 6/20/2005 6 187.56
2,836 ARAMAKK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 697491 CHECK $29.70 6/13/2005 6202005 6 179.20
2,837 BASCOM TURNER INSTRUMENT$ INC 697501 CHECK $66.87 6/13/2005 6/222005 8 53496
2,838 BIG ALSTRUCKING 697505 CHECK $120.00 6/132005 6222005 8 960.00
2,839 BIG RIVER OIL CO 697508 CHECK $10.50 6/13/2005 620/2005 6 63.002,840 BNSFRAILWAY COMPANY 697512 CHECK $25.00 6/13/2005 6/20/2005 6 150.00
2,841 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 697513 CHECK $21 .01 6/132005 6/23/2005 9 189.09
2,842 CARUT[iERSVII,LECILAMBEROFCOMMERC1697530 CHECK $500.00 6/13/2005 7/5/2005 21 10,500 .00
2,843 CENTRAL STONE COMPANY 697538 CHECK $58.94 6/13/2005 620/2005 6 353.642,944 GRAPHIC CONTROLS FLU 697617 CHECK $122.12 6/13/2005 6/22/2005 8 976.96
2,845 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 697629 CHECK $266.76 6/13/2005 623/2005 9 2,400.84
2,846 HUCK FINN FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 697642 CHECK $123.15 6/13/2005 623/2005 9 1,108.352,847 HUNTER TIRE 697643 CHECK $104.47 6/13/2005 6/27/2005 13 1.358 .11
2,848 INGRAIN PLUMBING 697648 CHECK $34.18 6/13/2005 6/222005 8 273.44
2,849 KOHL WHOLESALE 697678 CHECK $396.29 6/132005 6/20/2005 6 2,377.74
2,850 LEWIS COUNTY RURALELECTRIC 697696 CHECK $92.00 6/132005 6/20/2005 6 552.00
2,851 M[DWESTRENTAL 697710 CHECK $15.51 6/13/2005 6/22/2005 8 124.08
2,852 NIEMANNFOODS 697730 CHECK $3.50 6/13/2005 6/23/2005 9 31 .502,853 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 697738 CHECK $103.17 6/13/2005 6/20/2005 6 619.022,854 POAGEAUTOCENTER 697752 CHECK $132.62 6/13/2005 6/23/2005 9 1,193.582,855 REDCO WELDING SUPPLY 697763 CHECK $29.02 6/13/2005 6/23/2005 9 261 .18
2,856 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS 697766 CHECK $39.00 6/132005 6/232005 9 351.00
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2,857 SLUSHER INC - 697788 CHECK $9SI 48 611312005 612412005 10 9,514.80
2,858 T ANDTALTO REPAIR 697806 CHECK $27.60 6/13/2005 6/29/2005 15 414.00
2,859 "rOMSLAWN CARE 697817 CHECK $564.00 6/13/2005 6/30/2005 16 9,024.00
2,860 'LRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 697823 CHECK 5300.00 6113/2005 6/2412005 t0 3,000.00
2,861 WillIT STAR LAUNDRY INC.' 697870 CHECK $36.47 6/13/2005 6/22/2005 8 291 .76
2,862 MISSOURI DEPARTMENTOFREVENUE 697910 CHECK 547,145.00 6/14/2005 6/24/2005 9 424,305.00
2,863 CANT FENCOFFEE SERVICE 697968 CHECK $1118.01 6114/2005 6/24/2005 9 972.09
2,864 CHANNING L BETS CO INC 697979 CIIECK $859.85 6/14/2005 6/20/2005 5 4,299.25
2,865 CH'IZENS ELECTRIC CORP 697981 CHECK $166.80 6/14/2005 6/23/2005 8 1,334.40
2,866 KAHNTRANSPORTATIONCOINC 698085 CHECK $61_08 6/14/2005 61202005 5 305.40
2,867 LEMONS WASTE 698098 CHECK $122 .10 6/14/2005 6/232005 8 976.80
2,868 MARTINSTRUEVALUE HARDWARE 698106 CHECK $60.37 6/14/2005 6/222005 7 422.59
2,869 NICHOLSWELDING 698125 CHECK $706.18 6/14/2005 6/24/2005 9 6,355.62
2,870 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 698213 CHECK $6,984 .64 6/142005 6/20/2005 5 34,923.20
2,871 WESTAIRPRAXAIR DIST INC 698223 CHECK $244 .08 6/14/2005 6/21/2005 6 1,464.48
2,872 AMERENIJE 698289 CHECK $180 .66 6/15/2005 624/2005 8 1,445.28
2,873 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 698308 CHECK $535.56 6/15/2005 6/23/2005 7 3,748.92
2,874 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 698444 CHECK $100.00 6/15/2005 6/23/2005 7 700.00
2,875 ADRIAN CITY OF 698546 CHECK 51,088 .13 6/16/2005 7/5/2005 18 19,586.34
2,876 ARBELACHYOF 698547 CHECK $38.67 6/162005 7/11/2005 24 928.08
2,877 ARBYRD CITY OF 698548 CHECK $468 .15 6/16/2005 9/2/2005 77 36,047 .55
2,878 ARCHIE CITY OF 698549 CHECK $521 .68 6/16/2005 6/29/2005 12 6,260.16
2,879 CITY OF CANTON-MO 698555 CHECK $1,798 .29 6/162005 6232005 6 10,789 .74
2,880 CITY OF CARUTHERSVILLE 698556 CHECK $4,311 .16 6/16/2005 7/8/2005 21 90,534 .36
2,881 CITY OF BUTLER 698557 CHECK $5,291 .54 6/16/2005 6/29/2005 12 63,498 .48
2,882 CITY OF JACKSON 698558 CHECK 89,148.40 6/16/2005 6/24/2005 7 64,038 .80
2,883 CITY OF MALDEN 698559 CHECK 83,886.19 6/16/2005 6/23/2005 6 23,317 .14
2,884 CLARKTON CITY OF 698562 CHECK $581.78 6/162005 6/24/2005 7 4,072.46
2,885 GIDEON CITY OF 698563 CHECK $671 .25 6/16/2005 6/24/2005 7 4,698.75
2,886 HANNIBAL CITY OF 698564 CHECK $8,462 .77 6116/2005 6/27/2005 10 84,627 .70
2,887 HAYTI CITY OF 698565 CHECK $3,005.55 6/16/2005 6/24/2005 7 21,038 .85
2,888 HAYTIHEIGHTS CITY OF 698566 CHECK $369 .55 61162005 61272005 10 3,695.50
2,889 HOLCOMB CITY OF 698567 CHECK $465 .78 6/16/2005 7/52005 18 8,384.04
2,890 HOLLANDCITY OF 698568 CHECK $140 .75 6/162005 7/5/2005 18 2,533.50
2,891 HORN£RSVILLECITY OF 698569 CHECK $625.20 6/162005 7/512005 18 11,253 .60
2,992 WONT'ON CITY OF 698570 CHECK $1,332 .65 6/16/2005 6/24/2005 7 9,328.55
2,893 KIRKSVILLECITY OF 698571 CHECK $13,222.07 6/16/2005 7/5/2005 18 237,997.26
2,894 LAGRANGE CITY OF 698573 CHECK $648.13 61162005 612712005 10 6,481 .30
2,895 LAMBERTVILLAGE OF 698574 CHECK $26.57 6/16/2005 9/232005 98 2,603.86
2,896 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 698575 CHECK S55570 6/162005 7/5/2005 18 10,002 .60
2,897 MKITHEWSCITY OF 698576 CHECK $1,056.21 61162005 61272005 10 10,562 .10
2,898 MINERCITY OF 698578 CHECK 51,444.13 6/16/2005 6/232005 6 8,664.78
2,899 CITY OF PALMYRA 698581 CHECK $2,928.35 6/162005 7/1112005 24 70,280 .40
2,900 PASSAIC CITY OF 698582 CHECK $26.71 61162005 7111 J2005 24 641.04
2,9111 PUXICOCITYOF 698583 CHECK $658 .86 6/16/2005 6/27/2005 10 6,588.60
2,902 S'FEELE CITY OF 698585 CHECK $1,453 .13 6/16/2005 6/29/2005 12 17,437.56
2,903 ATMOSENERGYCORPORATION 698607 CHECK $182 .11 611612005 6/3012005 13 2,367 .43
2,904 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 698615 CHECK $81 .00 6/16/2005 6/23/2005 6 486.00
2,905 BUCK BROS SUNNYSLOPE 698625 CHECK $55.51 6/16/2005 6/29/2005 12 666.12
2,906 Freeman, Mark S 698679 CHECK $92.71 6/162005 61242005 7 648.97
2,907 Kimmel, Michael E 698709 CHECK $1 .76 6/16/2005 6/30/2005 13 22 .88
2,908 SEC 698775 CHECK $425 .23 6/16/2005 624/2005 7 2,976.61
2,909 SMITHCENTRAL SUPPLY INC 698781 CHECK $80.711 6/16/2005 6/232005 6 484.20
2,910 STEWARTREFRIGERATION INC 698791 CHECK $45.00 6/16/2005 6/30/2005 13 585.00
2,911 ADVANCEINDUSTRIES 698854 CHECK $19.13 6/17/2005 622/2005 4 76 .52
2,912 B ANDDGLASS CO 698871 CHECK $237 .56 6/17/2005 7/7/2005 19 4,513.64
2,913 EMBASSYSUITES 698943 CHECK $9,406 .39 6/17/2005 6/24/2005 6 56,438 .34
2,914 G A SUNLIMFIED INC 698953 CHECK $3,106 .56 6/17/2005 6/21/2005 3 9,319.68
2,915 GLOBAL EQUIPMENTCO 698958 CHECK $586 .63 6/17/2005 7/1/2005 13 7,626.19
2,916 FAINTER"I'IRE 698970 CHECK $26.87 6/17/2005 6/27/2005 9 241 .83
2,917 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY 698972 CHECK $135 .48 6/17/2005 6/232005 5 677.40
2,918 JIMBLUMENBERGSTANDARD STATION 698976 CHECK $107 .80 6/17/2005 627/2005 9 970.20
2,919 MERCURY INSTRUMENTS INC 699004 CHECK $2,293 .06 6/17/2005 6/22/2005 4 9,172.24
2,920 MISSOURI ONECALL SYST'EM 699011 CHECK $126 .00 6/17/2005 6/23/2005 5 630.00
2,921 UNITED TERMITEANDPEST CONTROL CO 699075 CHECK $40.00 6/17/2005 6/232005 5 200 .00
2,922 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 699082 CHECK $78 .71 6/17/2005 6/22/2005 4 314.84
2,923 NEWS XPRESS 699192 CHECK $23.05 620/2005 6/27/2005 6 138.30
2,924 AMERENIJE 699236 CHECK $18.31 6/20/2005 6/27/2005 6 1,09.86
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2,925 Nf&I 699249 CHECK $130,912 .46 6/20/2005 6/28/2005 7 916,387.22
2,926 AT&'f 699250 CHECK $194,811 .71 6/20/2005 6/282005 7 1,363,681 .97
2,927 Collins, Joseph F 699311 CHECK $338.62 6/20/2005 7/5/2005 14 4,740.68
2,928 HIGHTOWER WHOLESALE 699401 CHECK $23.90 6/20/2005 6/27/2005 6 143.40
2,929 KIRKSVILLE PLUMBING 699438 CHECK $10.50 6/20/2005 6/27/2005 6 6300
2,930 MARIINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 699460 CHECK $3.43 6/20/2005 6/27/2005 6 20.58
2,931 MEDIATHE 699471 CHECK $103.20 6/20/2005 6/28/2005 7 722.41)
2,932 NICHOLS WELDING 699505 CHECK $154.93 6/20/2005 7/11/2005 20 3,098.611
2,933 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 699507 CHECK $345.00 6/20/2005 6/27/2005 6 2,070.00
2,934 PEMISCOI' DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 699525 CHECK $73.52 6/20/2005 6/27/2005 6 441 .12
2,935 1RI COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 699599 CHECK $15.82 6/202005 6/27/2005 6 94.92
2,936 UPS 699614 CHECK $19.92 6/20/2005 6/29/2005 8 159.36
2,937 Waldrop, Terry A 699632 CHECK $132.35 620/2005 6/27/2005 6 794.10
2,939 WHITE S FAR LAUNDRY INC 699639 CHECK $36.47 6/202005 6/272005 218.82
2,939 XGROUP THE 699650 CHECK $225.60 6/20/2005 6/242005 676.80
2,940 ALL] YPE FIRE SAFETY GROUP INC 699674 CHECK $204.98 6/21/2005 7/12005 1,844 82
2941 BROWNSAND ANDGRAVEL 699713 CHECK $1,022.63 6/21/2005 6/29/2005 7,1584I
2,942 Cl FY OF MALDEN 699744 CHECK $134.50 6/212005 6/302005 1,076.00
2,943 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 699765 CHECK $769.33 6/21/2005 6/30/2005 6,154.64
2,944 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO 699808 CHECK $1,992.52 621/2005 7/8/2005 31,880 .32
2,945 GRAPHIC CONTROLS LL.C 699809 CHECK $182.65 6/21/2005 6/30/2005 1,461 .20
2,946 MARTINS TRITE VALUE HARDWARE 699836 CHECK $21 .01 621/2005 6/29/2005 147.07
2,947 RBMM 699873 CHECK $7,264.41 6/21/2005 6/302005 58,11 5.28
2,948 GLIDENOW - 699880 CHECK $467.50 621/2005 6/30/2005 3,740.00
2,949 TERMINIX 699897 CHECK $37.00 6/21/2005 6/302005 296.00
2,950 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 699924 CHECK $103.47 621/2005 7/5/2005 1,345.11
2,951 FEDEX 700032 CHECK $4,153.85 6/22/2005 629/2005 24,923 .10
2,952 AMERENUE 700209 CHECK $9.31 6/232005 6/30/2005 55,86
2,953 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 700229 CHECK $22.43 6/23/2005 6/30/2005 134.58
2,954 13LI'I'LER AREA 700236 CHECK $100.00 6/23/2005 7/5/2005 1,100.00
2,955 DEEMS FARM EQUIPMENT OF BUTLER INC 700265 CHECK $145.48 6/23/2005 6/29/2005 727.40
2,956 Lovell, Don W 700341 CHECK $541.29 6/23/2005 7/5/2005 5,954.19
2,957 Small, Garry K 700411 CHECK $266.42 6/23/2005 7/5/2005 2,930.62
2,958 Swofford, Curtis 700427 CHECK $148.05 6/23/2005 6/30/2005 888.30
2,959 UPS 700450 CHECK $584.05 6/23/2005 7/12005 4,088.35
2,960 LOCALUNION 1439 700504 CHECK $2,388 .14 6/24/2005 7/6/2005 I I 26,269.54
7,961 LYNXWILER COMMUNICATIONS 700672 CHECK $63.74 6/24/2005 6/30/2005 5 31 x.70
2,962 PUBLIC. SERVICE COMMISSION 700697 (:HECK $536.90 6/24/2005 7/1/2005 6 3,221 .40
2,963 ALTORFERINC 700815 CHECK $190.78 6/27/2005 7/52005 7 1,335.46
2,964 AMERENUE 700821 CHECK $18.64 6/27/2005 7/52005 7 130.48
2,965 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 700831 CHECK $29.70 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 20790
2,966 BURCH COFFEE SERVICE 700879 CHECK $41.55 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 290.85
2,967 C ANDR STORAGE 700882 CHECK $48.00 6/27/2005 7/7/2005 9 432.00
7,968 CARROLLCRAIG 700890 CHECK $200.00 6/27/2005 7/11/2005 13 2,600.00
7,969 CENTRAL STONECOMPANY 700897 CHECK $52.04 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 364.28
2,970 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL. CO LP 700903 CHECK $11,90128 6/27/2005 7/52005 7 83,308 .96
2,971 COPPAGE REALTY CO 700927 CHECK $1,200.00 6/27/2005 7/182005 20 24,000.00
2,972 DANNYSAUTO SERVICE 700946 CHECK $156.76 6/27/2005 7/52005 7 1,097.32
2,973 DELTANEWS CITIZEN 700954 CHECK $30.00 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 210.00
2,974 DIAMONDCARWASH 700959 CHECK $34.00 6/27/2005 7/7/2005 9 306.00
2,975 DITCH WITCH SALES 700964 CHECK $484.46 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 3,391 22
2,976 HANNIBAL CUSTOM PROCESSING 701015 CHECK $161 .40 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 1,129.80
2,977 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 701016 CHECK $652.25 6/272005 7/8/2005 10 6,522.50
2,978 MIKES TIRE SERVICE 701117 (:HECK $135.46 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 948.22
2,979 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSI"EM 701120 CHECK $1,722.00 6/27/2005 7/1/2005 3 5,166.0(1
2,990 MONROE CITY SHELTERED WORKSHOP 701129 CHECK $10.00 6/272005 7/7/2005 9 90 .00
2,981 MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY ASSOCIATION 701133 CHECK $100.00 6/272005 7/11/2005 13 1,300.00
2,982 NEXAIR LLC 701137 CHECK $406.59 6/27/2005 7/12005 3 1,219.77
2,983 NIBMANN FOODS 701138 CHECK $100.74 627/2005 7/7/2005 9 906.66
2,984 OAKENTERPRISES LLC 701142 CHECK $1,290.00 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 9,030.00
2,985 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 701147 CHECK $11 .37 627/2005 7/1/2005 3 34 .11
2,986 RYAN MELVIN 701202 CHECK $375.00 6/27/2005 7/7/2005 9 3,375.00
2,987 STEWARTSTORAGE 701247 CHECK $40.00 627/2005 7/7/2005 9 360.00
2,988 UPS 701296 CHECK $429 .11 6/27/2005 7/62005 8 3,432.88
2,989 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 701309 CHECK $709.76 6/27/2005 7/5/2005 7 4,968.32
2,990 VINSON PROCESS CONTROLS 701311 CHECK $3,913.16 6/27/2005 7/12005 3 11,739 .48
2,991 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY1N(: 701328 CHECK $18.97 6/27/2005 7/112005 13 246.61
2,992 AMERENUF 701795 CHECK $8.08 6/282005 7/7/2005 8 64 .64
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2,993 AMERENUE 701796 CHECK $548.31 6128/2005 7/7/2005 8 4,386.48
2,994 BLEIGHREADY MIXCOMPANY 701827 CHECK $126 .07 6/2812005 7/8/2005 9 1,134.63
2,995 13URCIICOFFEE SERVICE 701835 CHECK $36.54 6/28/2005 7/11/2005 12 438A8
2,996 CONTROL SERVICES INC 701889 CHECK $910.00 6/28/2005 715/2005 6 5,460.00
2,997 DAVIS LISA 701896 CHECK $227 .50 6/28/2005 7/13/2005 14 3,185.00
2,998 DITCH WITCH SALES 701905 CHECK $1,18328 6/28/2005 7/7/2005 8 9,466.24
2,999 FRATERNALORDER OF POLICE 701935 CHECK $125.00 612812005 7/812005 9 1,125.00
3,000 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 701954 CHECK $1,158 .15 6/28/2005 6/30/2005 I 1,158.15
3,001 IIANN113AL FARM AND HOME 701956 CHECK $78.36 6/28/2005 7/13/2005 14 1,097.04
3,002 BANNIBALHOMES'FORE 701957 CHECK $5125 6/28/2005 7/7/2005 8 410.00
3,003 HEINTZELECTRIC COMPANY 701959 CHECK $10.29 6/28/2005 7/5/2005 6 61 .74
3,004 MIDWESTWASTE 702015 CHECK $73.51 62812005 71772005 8 588.08
3,005 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 702019 CHECK $366.00 6/28/2005 7/8/2005 9 3,294.00
3,006 MORGRE'ISGARAGE INC 702027 CHECK $34.63 6/28/2005 7/712005 8 277.04
3,007 PRESSNEWS JOURNALTHE 702050 CHECK $41 .26 6/28/2005 7/5/2005 6 247.56
3,008 SHERWIN WILLIAMS - 702081 CHECK $1623 6/28/2005 7/11/2005 12 194.76
3,009 VERMISER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 702130 CHECK $322.74 6/28/2005 7/7/2005 8 2,581 .92
3,010 WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE INC 702145 CHECK $500 .00 6/28/2005 7/8/2005 9 4,500.00
3,011 BOWLING GREEN CITY OF 702195 CHECK $13.81 6/29/2005 7/11/2005 11 151 .91
3,012 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 702256 CHECK $1,459 .92 61292005 717/2005 7 10,219 .44
3,013 MARTINS'rRUE VALUE HARDWARE 702277 CHECK $69.07 6/292005 7/72005 7 483 .49
3,014 AMERENUE 702397 CHECK $14.82 6/30/2005 7/11/2005 10 148.20
3,015 BLEIGH READYMIX COMPANY 702416 CHECK $119.76 6/30/2005 7/8/2005 7 838.32
3,016 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 702417 CHECK $30.30 6/30/2005 7/7/2005 6 181 .80
3,017 C ANDW INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 702429 CHFCK $9,775 .00 6130/2005 7182005 7 69,425 .(*
3,018 CINGULAR WIRELESS 702437 CHECK $2,429.35 6/30/2005 7/12/2005 11 26,722 .85
3,019 G AS UNLIMITED INC 702475 CHECK $13,401 .79 6/30/2005 7/7/2005 6 80,410 .74
3,020 Ledlbrd, Given E 702517 CHECK $29.51 6/30/2005 7/11/2005 10 295.10
3,021 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 702552 CHECK $5 .69 6/30/2005 7/7/2005 6 34 .14
3,022 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 702556 CHECK $46.09 6/302005 718/2005 7 322.63
3,023 Ray, Scott L 702564 CHECK $146.44 6/30/2005 7/6/2005 5 732.20
3,024 RIGGS LAWN LANDSCAPE ANDNURSERY 702571 CHECK $150.00 6/30/2005 7/13/2005 12 1,800.00
3,025 SBC 702580 CHECK $2,615 .93 613012005 711512005 14 36,623 .02
3,026 SPRINT 702593 CHECK $450 .21 6/30/2005 7/712005 6 2,701 .26
3,027 1'RUE VALUE HARDWARE 702610 CHECK $74.07 6/30/2005 7/8/2005 7 518.49
3,028 US CELLULAR 702615 CHECK $1,773 .61 6/30/2005 7/11/2005 10 17,736 .10
3,029 XEROXCORPORATION 702638 CHECK $95.01 6/30/2005 7/7/2005 6 570.06
3,030 ALITEL CORPORATION 702662 CHECK $85.83 711/2005 71112005 9 772.47
3,031 RICKEYBELL JANITORIAL SERVICE 702685 CHECK $300.00 7/1/2005 7/112005 9 2,700.00
3.032 CENTURYTEL 702706 CHECK $728.44 7/1/2005 7/13/2005 11 8,012.84
3,033 COTTON IIILL INVHSTMENT 702737 CHECK $500 .00 7/1/2005 7/8/2005 6 3,000.00
3,034 DAVIS LOUIE AND FAYE 702745 CHECK $450 .00 7/1/2005 7/7/2005 5 2,250.00
3,035 DEERECREDITINC 702747 CHECK $1,933 .60 7/1/2005 7111/2005 9 17,402 .40
3,036 DITCH WITCH SALES 702752 CHECK $1,224 .46 7/1/2005 7/7/2005 5 6,122.30
3,037 DITCH WITCHHSALES 702753 CHECK $936 .89 7/1/2005 7///2005 5 4,684.45
3,038 HEATON SECURITY AND JANITORIAL 702802 CHECK $235.00 711/2005 71812005 6 1,410.00
3,039 HENRYCAROL. 702803 CHECK $100.00 7/112005 9/8/2005 68 6,800.00
3,040 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 702817 CHECK $349.40 7/1/2005 7/8/2005 6 2,096.40
3,041 MIDWESTPAGING 702868 CHECK $10.95 7/12005 7/15/2005 13 142.35
3,042 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 702871 CHECK $1,050 .00 7/1/2005 7/28/2005 26 27,300 .00
3,043 MOORS RANDY 702875 CHECK $175.00 77112005 717/2005 5 875.00
3,044 PAGEINC 702886 CHECK $32.14 7/12005 7/7/2005 5 160.70
3,045 PALME`rTOMEASUREMENT 702888 CHECK $6,894 .20 7/1/2005 7/11/2005 9 62,047 .80
3,046 RCCINC 702406 CHECK $132.10 7/1/2005 7/11/2005 9 1,188.90
3,047 SBC 702930 CHECK $265.19 7/1/2005 7/1512005 13 3,447.47
3,048 SEC 702931 CHECK $284.92 7/1/2005 7/8/2005 6 1,709.52
3,049 SBC 702932 CHECK $60.63 7/1/2005 7/11/2005 9 545.67
3,050 SPACE STATION S1ORAGE 702945 CHECK $60.00 7/1/2005 8/5/2005 34 2,040.00
3,051 US CELLULAR 702978 CHFCK $1,303.03 711/2005 7/1112005 9 11,727 .27
3,052 US CELLULAR 702979 CHECK $295.72 7/1/2005 7/14/2005 12 3,548.64
3,053 WALKER CAROLYN 702995 CHECK $425.00 7/I/2005 7/13/2005 II 4,675.00
3,054 TAYLOR BARBARA 703005 CHECK $1,500 .00 7/1/2005 7/8/2005 6 9,000.00
3,055 XEROX CORPORATION 703014 CHECK $772.01 7/1/2005 7/82005 6 4,632.06
3,056 XEROXCORPORATION 703017 CHECK 91,041 .66 71112005 7111 r)605 9 9,374.94
3,057 XEROXCORPORATION 703018 CHECK . $2,485 .35 7/1/2005 7/8/2005 6 14,912 .10
3,058 Byars, Carol A 703091 CHECK $488 .97 7/5/2005 7/142005 8 3,911 .76
3,059 CARUTHHRSVILLE WATER AND SEWER 703094 CHECK $21 .82 7/5/2005 7/20/2005 14 305 .48
3,060 DITCH WITCH SALES 703126 CHECK $2,140 .15 7/52005 7/25/2005 19 40,662 .85
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3,061 UAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 703168 CHECK $5,065,41 7/5/2005 7/11/2005 5 25,327.05
3;062 MARIINSTRUE. VALUEEHARDWARE 703219 CHECK $476 7/5/2005 7/132005 7 68 .32
3,063 KIT I) FABRICATION INC 703241 CHECK $1,467-08 71512005 711412005 8 11,736 .64
3,064 OREILLYAUTOMO1IVEINC 703261 CHECK $2-36 7/5/2005 7/11/2005 5 11 .80
3,065 SI .AUBACHCOMPANY SOUTHWESTTIlE 703325 CHECK $162.00 7/5/2005 7/11/2005 5 810.00
3,066 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 703368 CHECK $1,02338 7/5/2005 7/12/2005 6 6,140.28
3,067 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC. 703379 CHECK $1897 7/5/2005 7/15/2005 9 170.73
3,068 AMERENUE 703422 CHECK $225.53 7/6/2005 7/15/2005 8 1,804.24
3,069 AYERSOILCOMPANY INC 703431 CHECK $139.13 7/6/2005 7/13/2005 6 834.78
3,070 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 703453 CHECK $2829 7/612005 7/142005 7 198.03
3,071 CITYOFIACKSON 703467 CHECK $19.90 7/6/2005 7/14/2005 7 139.30
3,072 DAILY GATE CITY 703497 CHECK $100.73 7/6/2005 7/14/2005 7 705.11
3,073 MARTIN EQUIPMENT 703567 CHECK $1903 7/62005 7/14/2005 7 133.21
3,074 MEDIA IHE 703572 CHECK $75.00 7/6/2005 7/14/2005 7 525.00
3,075 MISSOURIRURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 703575 CHECK $53.98 7/6/2005 7/14/2005 7 377.86
3,076 S"F LOUIS POST DISPATCH 703612 CHECK $19.80 7/6/2005 7/15/2005 8 158.40
3,077 STANDARD REGISTER COMPANYTHE 703613 CHECK $46.16 71612005 7111/2005 4 184,64
3,078 HAYI'ICHAMBEROFCOMMERCE 703676 CHECK $100.00 7/7/2005 7/15/2005 7 700.00
3,079 ADI PORI'AGFVILLE 703699 CHECK $340.16 7/7/2005 7/14/2005 6 2,040.96
3,090 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 703700 CHECK $17.72 7/72005 7/13/2005 5 88 .60
3,081 AQUILA 703710 CHECK $324.49 7/72005 7/18/2005 10 3,244.90
3,082 CANDWINDUSTRIAL SERVICES 703731 CHECK $6,450.00 7/7/2005 7/18/2005 10 64,500.00
3,083 CITY OF BUTLER 703747 CHECK $31155 7/72005 7/14/2005 6 1,869.30
3,084 DEMOCRATARGUS 703781 CHECK $24.00 7/7/2005 7/21/2005 13 312.00
3,085 DITCH WITCH SALES 703785 CHECK $297.18 7/7/2005 7/13/2005 5 1,485.90
3,086 KIRKSVILLE CITY 01' 703845 CTIECK $57.11 7/72005 7/14/2005 6 342.66
3,087 MDMCBENEFITHALL 703862 CHECK $50.00 7/7/2005 7/18/2005 10 500.00
3,088 07ARKBORDER ELECTRIC COOP 703891 CHECK $99.61 717/2005 7114/2005 6 597.66
3,089 PYLAITS MACHINE ANDWELDING WORKS 11703905 CHECK $61 .32 7/7/2005 7/13/2005 5 306.60
3,090 SEMOELECTRIC 00OPERKI1VE 703924 CHECK $74.35 7/7/2005 7/15/2005 7 520.45
3,091 SENTINEL ADVERTISER 703925 CHECK $12000 7/7/2005 7/14/2005 6 720.00
3,092 SONNYS SOLID WASTE 703930 CHECK $66.00 7/7/2005 7/14/2005 6 396.00
3,093 UPS 703964 CHECK $591 .65 7/72005 7/15/2005 7 4,141.55
3,094 BARNES GWEN 703995 CHECK $480.00 7/8/2005 7/28/2005 19 9,120.00
3,095 ALLTELCORPORATION 704019 CHECK $2572 7/8/2005 7/18/2005 9 231 .48
3,096 SLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 704044 CHECK $16.66 7/8/2005 . 7/14/2005 5 83 .30
3,097 BUCKALLEWS ELECTRIC ANDPLUMBING SEI704051 CHECK $137.50 7/8/2005 7/20/2005 11 1,512.50
3,098 Byars, Carol A 704053 CHECK $7723 7/8/2005 7/18/2005 9 695.07
3,099 CARUTHERSVILLEWATER ANDSEWER 704057 CHECK $69.57 7/82005 7/20/2005 11 765.27
3,100 CLNGULAR WIRELESS 704062 CHECK $2,427.43 7/8/2005 7/14/2005 5 12,137 .15
3,101 HANNIBAL CLINICINC: 704126 CHECK $2200 7/8/2005 7/15/2005 6 132.00
1,102 HEATONSECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 704129 CHECK $25000 718/2005 711512005 6 1,500 .00
3,103 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 704140 CHECK $349.40 7/8/2005 7/14/2005 5 1,747 .00
3,104 LYNXWILERCOMMUNICATIONS 704164 CHECK $13.28 7/8/2005 7/25/21105 16 212 .48
3,105 MARTINS I'RUEVALUE HARDWARE 704168 CHECK $33.86 7/8/2005 7/14/2005 5 169.30
3,106 Pate, Charles D 704196 CHECK $248.00 7/8/2005 7/15/2005 6 1,488.00
3,107 PEMISCOIDUNKLINELE0COOP 704197 CHECK $19.22 7/8/2005 7/14/2005 5 96 .10
3,108 REDWING BRANDS OF AMERICA 704201 CHECK $3,132.13 7/82005 7/14/2005 5 15,660-65
3,109 SBC 704216 CHECK S2,710,97 7/8/2005 7/26/2005 17 46086.49
3,110 SUNBRITE LAUNDRYAND LINEN INC 704235 CHECK $21.00 7/8/2005 7/18/20115 9 189.00
3,111 XEROX CORPORATION 704284 CHECK $714 .91 7/82005 7/142005 5 3,574.55
3,112 XEROX CORPORAL ION 704287 CHECK $8,273 .26 7/8/2005 7/15/2005 6 49,639 .56
3,113 AMERENUE 704311 . CHECK $4.74 7/1112005 71182005 6 28.44
3,114 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 704317 CHECK $29.70 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 178.20
3,115 BLEIGHREADY MIXCOMPANY 704340 CHECK $15.17 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 91 .02
3,116 BOARDOF PUBLIC. WORKS 704342 CHECK $39442 7/11/2005 7/21/2005 9 3,594.78
3,117 CITY 017 CANT'ON - MO 704352 CHECK $69.16 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 414.96
3,118 CARROLLCRAIG 704357 CHECK $10000 7/11/2005 7/25/2005 13 1,300.00
3,119 GAS UNLIMI'I"ED INC 704434 CHECK $88202 7/11/2005 7/14/2005 2 1,764.04
3,120 (',OLDEN RULER INC THE 704441 CHECK $53.71 711112005 721/2005 9 48339
3,121 HAGEMEYER NORTHAMERICA 704445 CHECK $5,384.10 7/11/2005 7/14/2005 2 10,768 .20
3,122 1IIGHTOWER WHOLESALE 704456 CHECK $1703 7/112005 7/21/2005 9 153.27
3,123 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 704500 CHECK $3147 7/112005 7/182005 6 188.82
3,124 MIDWESTPAGING 704518 CHECK $10.95 7/112005 7/25/2005 13 142.35
3,125 MIDWESTRENTAL 704519 CHECK $1502 7/112005 7/20/2005 8 120.16
3,126 MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE 704523 CHECK $34,82530 7/112005 7/20/2005 8 278,602.40
3,127 NATIONAL DIRECT MEDIASERVICE 704531 CHECK $12;220 .40 71112005 7/15/2005 3 36,66120
3,128 QUINCY MACK SALES AND SERVICE INC 704556 CHECK $66736 7/11/2005 7/28/2005 16 10,677 .76
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3,129 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS 704563 ('HECK $39A11 7/112005 7/25/2005 13 507.00
3,130 RIBACK SUPPLY CO 704566 CHECK $19.70 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 118.20
3,131 SCHROEDERHARDWARE 704580 CHECK $9.70 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 58 .20
3,132 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITES 704587 CHECK $545.79 7/11/2005 7/20/2005 8 4,366.32
3,133 SMITII CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 704590 CHECK $9.98 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 59.88
3,134 STEEI .E ENTERPRISE 704608 CHECK $204.76 7/11/2005 7252005 13 2,661.88
3,135 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP INC 704638 CHECK 815.82 7/112005 72(/2005 9 142.38
3,136 UPS 704648 CHECK $216.83 7/11/2005 7/20/2005 8 1,734.64
3,137 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 704657 CHECK $294.47 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 1,766.82
3,138 VF 1MAGEWEAR INC 704658 CHECK $857.35 7/11/2005 7/18/2005 6 5,144.10
3,139 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 704680 CHECK $36.47 7/112005 7/21/2005 9 328.23
3,140 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS - 704739 CHECK $21 .53 711212005 712112005 8 172.24
3,141 LEWISCOUNTY RURALELECTRIC 704845 CHECK $98.03 7/12/2005 7/18/2005 5 490.15
3,142 QUALITY CONS"IRUCTION 704881 CHECK 54,056 .00 7/12/2005 8/1/2005 19 77,06420
3,143 SHELTON BUSINESS MACHINES INC 704901 CHECK $125 .22 7/122005 7/20/2005 7 876.54
3,144 CITY SERVICES BILLING STATEMENT 705023 CHECK $2,95140 7/13/2005 7/22/2005 8 23,611 .20
3,145 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 705096 CHECK $32.56 7/13/2005 7/21/2005 7 227.92
3,146 OSAGEVALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 705116 CHECK $78.00 7/13/2005 7/20/2005 6 468.00
3,147 RCC IN(: 705126 CHECK $119.60 7/13/2005 7/21/2005 7 837.20
3,148 SBC 7(15138 CHECK $265 .08 7/13/2005 7/26/2005 12 3,180.96
3,149 SBC: 705139 CHECK $32.58 711312005 712512005 11 358.38
3,150 VINSON PROCESS CON"I'ROLS 705182 CHECK $1,604.23 7/132005 7/20/2005 6 9,625.38
3,151 ALLIED WASTESERVICES 705218 CHECK $74.37 7/14/2005 7/25/2005 10 743.70
3,152 BLACKWELLSANDERS PEPERMARTIN LLP 705241 CHECK $103.50 7/14/2005 7/20/2005 5 517.50
3,153 DEERE CREDIT INC 705274 CHECK $16,324.04 7/14/2005 7/20/2005 5 81,620.26
3,154 G A SUNIAMI"fED INC 705299 CHECK 810,212.37 7/14/2005 7/19/2005 4 40,849 .48
3,155 GRAPHIC CONTROLS LLC 705305 (:HECK $437 .29 7/14/2005 721/2005 6 2,623.74
3,156 JACKSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 705322 CHECK $40.00 7/14/2005 7/22/2005 7 280.00
3,157 JONESLANDMARK DEVELOPMENT 705326 CHECK $3,650 .00 7/14/2005 8/52005 21 76,650 .00
S,ISR ROBISONANDROWSON 7115384 CHECK $100.00 7/14(2005 712212005 7 700.00
3,159 SEVERN TRENTSERVICES 705396 CHECK $812.96 7/14/2005 7/20/2005 5 4,064.80
3,160 SMITHCENTRAL. SUPPLY INC 705400 CHECK $324 .45 7/14/2005 7/20/2005 5 1,622.25
3,161 STEWARTREFRIGERA9"IONINC 705405 CHECK $45.00 7/14/2005 7/212005 6 270.00
3,162 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 705407 CHECK $21 .00 7/14/2005 7/22/2005 7 147.00
3,163 UPS 705434 CHECK $127 .30 7114)2005 72212005 7 891.10
3,164 BOWLING GREENTIMES 705584 CHECK $117 .56 7/15/2005 7/22/2005 6 705.36
3,165 DAILY AMERICAN REPUBLIC 705615 CHECK $431 .93 7/15/2005 721/2005 5 2,159.65
3,166 ENTERPRISE COURIERTHE 705633 CHECK $380 .16 7/15/2005 7/20/2005 4 1,520.64
3,167 MALDEN 705681 CHECK $500.00 7/15/2005 7/22/2005 6 3,000.00
3,168 PEOPLESTRIBUNETHE 705714 CHECK $142.80 7/15/2005 71222005 6 856.80
3,169 PRESS NEWS JOURNAL TILE 705718 CHECK $86.63 7/15/2005 7/21/2005 5 433.15
3,170 S3'ANDARD DEMOCRAT 705746 CHECK $818 .38 7/15/2005 721/2005 5 4,091.90
3,171 UPS 705768 CHECK $140.60 7/15/2005 7/25/2005 9 1,265.40
3,172 WAYNECOUNTYJOURNALBANNER 705784 CHECK $33.00 711512005 72112005 5 16500
3,173 AMERENUE 705810 CHECK $65.09 7/18/2005 7/27/2005 8 520.72
3,174 AT&T 705818 CHECK $156,618 .70 7/18/2005 7/25/2005 6 939,712.20
3,175 CITIZENS ELE(--rR1C CORP 705859 CHECK $250.89 7/18/2005 725/2005 6 1,505.34
3,176 DAILY DUNKIAN DEMOCRAT 705886 CHECK $115.23 7/18/2005 725/2005 6 691.38
3,177 FEDEX 705915 CHECK $9,319 .42 7/18/2005 7/2512005 6 55,916 .52
3,178 HANNIBAL. COURIER POST 705940 CHECK 5446 .26 7/18/2005 7/25/2005 6 2,677.56
3,179 JACKSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 705954 CHECK $500 .00 7/18/2005 7292005 10 5,000.00
3,180 JACKSONSINDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 705956 CHECK $28.59 7/18/2005 727/2005 8 228.72
3,181 KAHN TRANSPORTATION CO INC 705960 CHECK $138 .68 7/18/2005 722/2005 3 416.04
3,182 Lewis, Francis FJr 705972 CHECK $515.50 7/18/2005 7/29/2005 10 5,155.00
3,183 MOBILE MOUNTING SOLUTIONS INC 705999 CHECK $93.93 7/182005 7/25/2005 6 563.58
3,194 RIG(:% LAWN LANDSCAPE AND NURSERY 706034 CHECK $420 .00 7/18/2005 8/3/2005 IS 6,300.00
3,185 VERMEEROF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 706094 CHECK $2,953 .70 7/18/2005 7/252005 6 17,722 .20
3,186 VF IMAGEWEARINC 706095 CHECK $574.49 7/182005 7/2512005 6 3,446.94
3,187 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC: 706109 CHECK 536.47 7/18/2005 725/2005 6 218.82
3,188 ADRIAN C) I'YOF 706116 CHECK $505.47 7/19/2005 8/1/2005 12 6,065.64
3,189 ALEXANDRIA MISSOURI CITY OF 706117 CHECK $260 .67 7/19/2005 9/8/2005 50 13,033 .50
3,190 ARBELA CITY OF 706119 CHECK $15.94 7/19/2005 8/1/2005 12 191 .28
3,191 ARBYRDCITY OF 706120 CHECK $468.15 7/19/2005 8/3/2005 14 6,554.10
3,192 ARCADIA CITY OF 706121 CHECK $1,394 .06 7/192005 8/1/2005 12 16,728 .72
3,193 ARCIBE CITY OF 706122 CHECK $241 99 7/192005 7/25/2005 5 1,209.45
3,194 BEN70NC11YOF 706124 CHECK $1,458 .92 7/19/2005 8/1/2005 12 17,507 .04
3,195 13EWFRAND CITY OI' 706125 CHECK $1,754.94 77192005 7/27/2005 7 12,294 .58
3,196 BOWLINGGREENCH YOF 706126 CHECK $11,286.51 7/192005 729/2005 9 101,578.59
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3,197 CAMPBELLCITYOF 706128 CHECK $4,102.00 7119/2005 7/27/2005 7 28,714 .00
3,198 CI'FY OF CANTON-MO 706129 CHECK $877 .31 7/19/2005 8/4/2005 15 13,159 .65
3,199 CARDWRLLCI'TYOF 706130 CHECK $1,047 .91 711912615 ,12912005 9 9,431 .19
3,200 CI IY01: CARIfFIIERSVILLE 706131 CHECK $2,484.76 7/19/2005 8/4/2005 IS 37,271 .40
3,201 CHAFFEE CITY OF 706132 CHECK $8,443.04 7119/2005 8/1/2(105 12 101,316.48
3,202 CHARLESTON CITY OF 706133 CHECK $12,649.35 7119)2005 712912005 9 113,835.15
3,203 IT IY OI' BUTLER 706135 CHECK $3,434.32 7/19/2005 7/25/2005 17,171 .60
3,204 CI IYOFGREENVILLE 706136 CHECK $1,89129 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 13,239 .03
3,205 CfI'Y OF JACKSON 706137 CHECK $6,179 .10 711912005 71272005 43,253 .70
3,206 CITY OF MALDEN 706139 ('.HECK $2,249.56 7/19/2005 7/29/2005 20,246 .04
3,207 CLARKTONCfrYOF 706142 CHECK $343.82 7/19/2005 727/2005 2,40674
3,208 COO'IERCITYOF 706145 CHECK $951 .28 7/1912005 8/1/2005 11,415 .36
3,209 DONIPHANCIIYOF 706146 CHECK $5,390.31 7/19/2005 7/28/2005 43,122,48
3,210 EAST PRAIRIE CI1Y OF 706147 CHECK $6,100 .79 7/19/2005 8/32005 95,411 06
3,211 EDINA Cl"IY OF 706148 CHECK $3,050 .38 71192005 712712005 21,352 .66
3,212 GIDEONCITY OF 706151 CHECK $401.00 7/19/2005 727/2005 2,807.00
3,213 GORDONVILLECITY OF 706152 CHECK $911 .28 7/19/2005 7/28/2005 7,290.24
3,214 GREEN FOP CITY OF 706154 CHECK 82,880 .75 7/19/2605 7/292005 25,926.75
3,215 IIANN113AL CITY OF 706155 C1IECK $5,125 .28 7119/2005 8/12005 12 61,503 .36
3,216 HARRISONVILLECHYOF 706156 CHECK $4,920 .76 7/19/2005 7/25/2005 5 24,603 .80
3,217 HAYTI CH'Y Of 706157 CHECK $2,164 .21 7/19/2005 7/29/2005 9 19,477 .89
3,219 BAY 11 HEIGHTS CITY OF 706158 CHECK $144 .73 711912005 71252005 5 723 .65
3,219 1IOLCOMB CITY OF 706159 CHECK $240.74 7/19/2005 7/28/2005 8 1,925 .92
3,220 HOLLANDCITYOF 706160 CHECK $87.26 7/19/2005 8/1/2005 12 1,047.12
3,7;1 HORNERSVILLECITY OF 706162 CHECK $62520 711912005 8/32005 14 8,752.80
3,22_' HOWARDVILLRC'fI'YOF 706163 CHECK $689.34 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 7 4,825 .38
3,223 IRONTON CITY OF 706164 CHECK $620.97 7/192005 7/25/2005 5 3,104.85
3,224 KAHOKA CITY OF 706166 CHECK $7,197.95 7119/2005 727/2005 7 50,385 .65
3,225 KIRKSVILLECHYOF 706167 CHECK $7,293.40 7/192005 7127/2005 7 51,053 .80
3,226 LABELLECfFVOF 706168 CHECK $1,049.69 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 7 7,347.83
3,227 LAGRANGE CITY (IF 706169 CHECK $39924 . 711912005 71272005 7 2,794.68
3,228 LAMBERTVILLAGE OF 706170 CHECK $16.19 7/19/2005 9/23/2005 65 1,052.35
3,229 LANCASTER MISSOURI CITY OF 706171 CHECK $216 .27 7/19/2005 8/4/2005 15 3,244.05
3,230 LEWISTOWNCITY OF 706172 CHECK $1,364 .80 711912005 813/2005 14 19,1W.20
3,231 LILBOURN CITY OF 706173 CHECK $2,325 .84 7/19/2005 7/26/2005 6 13,955 .04
3,232 MARSTON CI'FY OF 706174 CHECK $1,438 .12 7/19/2005 725/2005 5 7,190.60
3,233 MATTIFEWS CITY OF 706175 CHECK $606.90 711912005 7127/2005 7 4,248.30
3,234 CI rY OF MEMPHIS 706176 CHECK $4,826 .53 7/192005 7/29/2005 9 43,438 .77
3,235 MINER CITY OF 706177 CHECK $1,156.67 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 7 8,096.69
3_36 MONTROSECITY OF 706179 (:HECK $934.99 7/1912005 71272005 7 5,844.93
3,237 MOREHOUSE CI1Y OF 706180 CHECK 81,900_68 7/19/2005 7/28/2005 8 15,205 .44
3,238 MORLEY CITY OF 706181 CHECK $1,343.89 7/19/2005 7/25/2005 5 6,719.45
3,239 NAYLORCITYOF 706194 CHECK $800.32 711912005 81812005 19 15,206,08
3,240 NEELYVILLECITY OF 706185 CHECK $371 .92 7/19/2005 7/25/2005 5 1,859.60
3,241 CIFYOFNEWMADRID 706186 CHECK $4,750 .31 7/19/2005 7/26/2005 6 28,501 .86
3,242 NOR"fH IALBOURN CITY OF 706188 CHECK $78.83 711912005 727/2005 7 551 IH
3,243 OAK RIDGE CITY OF 706189 CHECK $425 .31 7/192005 8/22/2005 33 14,03523
3,244 ORAN CITY OF 706190 CHECK $3,368.15 7/19/2005 7/282005 8 26,94520
3,245 CITY OF PALMYRA 706191 CHECK $1,627.03 711912005 712512005 5 8,135.15
3,246 PASSAIC CITY OF 706192 CHECK $13.38 7/192005 10/11/2005 - 83 1,110.54
3,247 PIEDMONT CITY OF 706193 CHECK $7,333.59 7/19/2005 7/252005 5 36,667.95
3,248 PUXICO Cl FY OF 706194 CHECK $379.43 711912005 822/2005 33 12,521,19
3,249 QUEENCITY CITY OF 706195 CHECK $5,798.80 7/19/2005 8/1/2005 12 69,585 .60
3,250 QULIN CITY OF 706196 CHECK $501 .49 7/19/2005 7/25/2005 5 2,507 45
3,251 SENATH CITY OF 706198 CHECK $3,143.12 7/1912005 7126/2005 6 18,858 .72
3,252 CITY OF SIKESTON 706199 CHECK $46,561 .66 7/19/2005 725/2005 5 232,809.30
3-53 S'fTELL CITY OF 706202 CHECK S84L56 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 7 5,890.92
3,2M WARDELL CITY 01 ; 706203 CHECK $900.55 7119/2005 8/1/2005 12 10,806 .60
3,255 WAYLANDCH'YOF 706204 CHECK $804.50 7/19/2005 725/2005 5 4,022.50
3,256 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 706208 CHECK $33.35 7/19/2005 7/25/2005 5 166.75
1,257 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 706238 CHECK $689.80 7/19/2005 7/28/2005 8 5,518.40
3,258 BRENNECKF CHEVROLET CO 706243 CHECK $73-01 7119/2005 7/2712005 7 511 .07
3,259 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 706248 CHECK $28.33 7/19/2005 7/25/2005 5 141 .65
3,260 CANDW INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 706249 CHECK $6,025.00 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 7 42,175 .00
3,261 GREEKS TIRE ANDMUFFLER SERVICE 706350 CHECK $21 .00 711912005 7/252005 5 105.00
3,262 1 AND J SANITATION SERVICE 706369 CHECK $15.50 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 7 108.50
3,263 MEDIATIIE 706391 CHECK $15.00 7/192005 729/2005 9 135.00
3,264 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 706402 ('.HECK $312.00 71192005 72612005 6 1,872.00
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3,265 PALMYRASPECTATOR 706421 CHECK $20.00 711912005 712912005 8 160.00
3,266 PRESSNEWS JOURNALTHE 706427 CHECK $41 .26 7/19/2005 7/28/2005 8 330.08
3,267 RICK LEONARDHEATING ANDAIR CONDITIC 706438 CHECK $74.15 7/19/2005 8/4/2005 15 1,112.25
3,268 SOUTHEAS"I' MISSOURI STONECO INC 706456 C14FCK $151 .19 7/19/2005 7272005 7 1,058.33
3,269 UNITED TERMITEANDPEST CONTROLCO 706490 ('HECK $40.00 7/19/2005 7/272005 7 280.00
3.270 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 706496 CHECK $346.46 71192005 712512005 5 1,982.30
3,271 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 706509 ('HECK $173 .82 7/19/2005 7/27/2005 7 1,216.74
3,272 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 706639 CHECK $81 .00 7/20/2005 7/29/2005 8 648.00
3,273 HANNIBAL CLINIC INC 706693 CIIECK 557.00 7/20/2005 7/29/2005 8 456.00
3,274 ILMO PRODUCT S COMPANY 706701 CHECK $38.14 7/20/2005 728/2005 7 266.98
3,275 SMITUCENTRALSUPPLYINC 706756 CHECK $124.74 72012005 712712005 6 748.44
3,276 AMERENUE 706902 CHECK $308 .91 7212005 7/28/2005 6 1,853.46
3,277 CAS$ COUNTY PUBLISHING COMPANY 706953 CHECK $528,00 7/21/2005 7/27/2005 5 2,640.00
3,278 FRI7EZF WILLIAM M 707035 CHECK $120.00 7/21/2005 8/11/2005 20 2,400.00
3,279 G A S UNLIMIIED INC, 707038 CHECK $7,475,14 721/2005 7262005 4 29,900 .56
3.280 ILMO PRODUC"FSCOMPANY 707075 CHECK $131 .40 7121/2005 712812005 6 788.40
3,281 OZARKGAS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM 707142 CHECK $98,76539 7/21/2005 7/26/2005 4 395,061 .56
3,282 UPS 707210 ('HECK $29,52 7/21/2005 7/28/2005 6 171 .12
3,283 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 707279 CHECK $13.55 7/22/2005 7/27/2005 4 54 .20
3,284 BUCK BIOS SUNNY SLOPE 707313 CHECK $26.98 7/222005 8/3/2005 11 296.78
3,285 BURCH COFFEE SERVICE 707314 CHECK $36.54 72212005 72912005 6 219.24
3,286 G AND DCOMMUNICATIONS INC 707359 CHECK $185.52 7/22/2005 7/292005 6 1,113.12
3,287 GARAGE DOOR 707361 CHECK 856.40 7/22/2005 7/29/2005 6 338.40
3,288 HAGEMEYER NORTH AMERICA 707373 CHECK $1,766.83 7/22/2005 7/26/2005 3 5,300.49
3,289 ONYX WASTE 707425 CHECK $48.21 7/22/2005 7/29/2005 6 28926
3,290 SLUSHERINC 707453 CHECK $12790 71222005 7/282005 5 639.50
3,291 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 707466 CHECK $21 .00 7/22/2005 8/1/2005 9 189.00
3,292 TERMINIX 707471 CHECK $80_34 7/22/2005 8/112005 9 723-06
3,293 WHEELER STEEL WORKS INC: 707505 CHECK $262.02 722/2(105 728/2005 5 1,310.10
3,294 ARAMARKUNIFORM S17RVICES INC 707554 CHECK $29.70 7252005 8/1/2005 6 178.20
3,295 BARNES LAW FIRM PC 707565 CHECK $2,522 .12 7125/2005 8/412005 9 22,699 .08
3,296 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 70757(1 CHECK $2409 7/25/2005 8/4/2005 9 216.81
3,297 BIJERKLE BEESON LUDWIG JACKSONANDB, 707589 CHECK 5200.00 725/2005 8/52005 10 2,000.00
3,298 C ANDRSTORAGE 707592 CHECK $4800 7/25/2005 8/3/2005 8 384.00
3,299 DEMOCRATARGUS 707649 CHECK $179 .44 7/252005 8/32005 8 1,435.52
3.300 FRY EQUIPMENTCO INC 707689 CHECK $4341 7/25/2005 8/12005 6 260.46
3,301 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 707703 CHECK $8,643 .24 71252005 7/29/2005 3 25,929.72
3,302 IMPACT PRINTING ANDGRAPHICS 707725 CHECK $5699 7/252005 814/2005 9 512.91
3,303 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 707773 CHECK $2541 7252005 8/3/2005 8 203.28
3,304 MISSOURI ONECAI.LSYSTEM 707799 CHECK $1,57800 7/25/2005 8/2/2005 7 11,046 .00
3,305 MISSOURIAN 707800 CHECK $12500 7/25/2005 8/3/2005 8 1,000.00
3,306 NEXAIR LLC 707809 CHECK $26908 7252005 8/1/2005 6 1,614.48
3,307 OAK ENTERPRISES LLC 707816 CHECK $1,29000 71252005 81312005 8 10,320 .00
3,308 PORTAGEVILLEMISSIOURIANNEWS 707831 CHECK $123.75 7/25/2005 8/1/2005 6 742.50
3.309 PYLAI'ES MACHINE AND WELDINGWORKS 11707842 ('115CK 88505 7/25/2005 8/1/2005 6 510.30
3,310 RICK LEONARD HEATING ANDAIR CONDITIC 707854 CHECK $598.73 725/2005 8/8/2005 13 7,783.49
3,311 TERMINIX 707904 ('HECK $37.00 7/25/2005 8/32005 8 296.00
3,312 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 707946 CHECK 536.47 7125/2005 81412005 9 328.23
3,313 LOCAL UNION 1439 707976 CHECK $2,388 .14 7/25/2005 8/22005 7 16,716.98
3,314 CASH BOOK JOURNALTHE 708539 CHECK $297 .00 7/262005 8/1/2005 5 1,485.00
3,315 COMFORT INN 708558 CHECK $2,113 .98 7/26/2005 8/8/2005 12 25,367.76
3,316 COPPAGEREALTY CO 708563 CHECK $1,200 .00 7/26/2005 8/11/2005 15 18,000 .00
1,317 DAILYDUNKLIN DEMOCRAT 708572 CHECK $115 .13 7262005 8!12005 5 576.15
3,318 DEERECREDIT INC 708577 CHECK $6,871 .50 726/2005 822005 6 41_29.0(1
3,319 DEERE CREDIT INC 708578 CHECK $670 .05 7/26/2005 8/8/2005 12 8,040.60
3,320 DELI ANEWSCITIZEN 708584 CHECK $149.90 7/262005 8/12005 5 745.00
3,321 GREASE LIGHTNING 708624 CHECK $66.00 7/26/2005 8/8/2005 12 792.00
3,322 HIGHTOWERWHOLESALE 708634 CHECK 519.18 72612005 81412005 8 153.44
3,323 JACKSON$ INDLAUNDRY 708646 CHECK $28.59 7/262005 8/4/2005 8 228.72
3,324 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 708689 CHECK $376 .80 7/26/2005 8/2/2005 6 2,260.80
3,325 MONROE CITY SHELTERED WORKSHOP 708693 CHECK $15.00 726/2005 8/1/2005 5 7500
3,326 PALMYRA SPECTATOR 708709 CHECK $99.00 7/262005 8/42005 8 792.00
3,327 RADGRAPHX 708727 CHECK $14,174.12 7/2(12005 81112005 5 70,870 .60
3,328 ROGERSTRUCKING INC 708737 CHECK $90.65 7/26/2005 8/1/2005 5 45325
3,329 SAC OSAGE PUBLISHING INC 708739 CHECK $102 .00 7/26/2005 8/1/2005 5 510 .00
3,330 S"IEWARTSTORAGE 708762 CHECK $40.00 726/2005 8/52005 9 360.00
3,331 TERMINIX 708767 CHECK $430.68 7262005 8/3/2005 7 3,014.76
3,332 TOMS LAWN CARE 708772 CHECK $453.00 7126/2008 812612005 30 13,59000
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3,333 AMERENUE 708903 CHECK $28.08 7/27/2005 8/8/2005 11 308.88
3,334 BENCHMARK COMMUNICATIONS INC: 709925 CHECK $2,362.50 7/27/2005 8/4/2005 7 16,537.50
3,335 BIG RIVER OIL CO 709926 CHECK $75.10 7/27/2005 8/4/2005 7 525.70
3.336 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP 708942 CHECK $56.70 71272005 81512005 8 453.60
3,337 KIWANISCLI1B 709071 CHECK $88.48 7/27/2005 9/19/2005 21 1,85K118
3,339 MUFFLER SHOP ANDCARCENTER'FHE 709108 CHECK $120.43 7/272005 8/8/2005 11 1,324.73
3,339 PIKE REN"TAI, CENTER INC' 709130 CHECK $32.39 7/27/2005 8/8/2005 I I 356.29
3,340 RYAN MELVIN 709150 CHECK $375 .00 7/272005 8/4/2005 7 2,625110
3,341 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 709336 CHECK $17.82 728/2005 8/3/2005 5 89.10
3,342 AMERENUE 709345 CHECK $609.10 7/28/2005 8/8/2005 10 6,091 .00
3,343 BUSEYTRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 709379 CHECK $611.27 7/28/2005 8/82005 10 6,11270
3,344 DITCH WITCH SALES 709413 CHECK $1,202 .86 7/28/2005 8/3/2005 5 6,014.30
3,345 FEDEX 709422 CHECK $281 .23 7/28/2005 8/3/2005 5 1,406.15
3,346 G ASUNLIMITED INC. 709430 CHECK $9,896 .86 7/282005 8/1/2005 3 29,690 .58
3,347 HEARILAND RSVP 709454 CHECK $250.00 712812005 81412005 6 I,Sw00
3,349 PFMISCOTDUNKLINELECCOOP 709524 CHECK $41 .79 7/28/2005 8/4/2005 6 250.74
3,349 RICK LEONARD HEATINGANDAIR CONDITK 709536 CHECK 83,854.00 7/28/2005 8/8/2005 10 38,540 .00
3,350 SOUTHEAS'I'MISSOURI STONECOINC 709556 CHECK $42.64 7/28/2005 8/112005 13 554.32
3,351 CARROLLCRAIG 709750 CHECK $100.00 729/2005 814/2005 5 500.00
3,352 CUMBERLAND ELECFRONICSINC 709761 CHECK $1,151 .44 7/29/2005 8/42005 5 5,75720
3,353 FEDEX 709775 CHECK $5,585.14 7/29/2005 8/4/2005 5 27,925 .70
3,354 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 709788 CHECK $1,194.48 7/29/2005 8/4/2005 5 5,972.411
3,355 MARTINS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 709797 CHECK $47.88 7/292005 8/4/2005 5 239.40
3,356 RELIABLE PEST SOLU'T'IONS 709825 CHECK $39.00 7/29/2005 8/15/2005 16 624.00
3,357 SEVERN TRENTSERVICES 709831 CHECK $201 .42 729/2005 8/3/2005 4 805.69
3,358 RICKEYBELLJANFI'ORIALSERVICE 709968 CHECK $300.00 8/1/2005 8/10/2005 8 2,400.00
3,359 130ARDOFPUBLIC WORKS 709979 CHECK $15.15 8/1/2005 8/912005 7 106.05
3,360 CENTURYTEL 709989 CHECK $722.74 8/1/2005 8/12/2005 10 7,227.40
3,361 CINGULAR WIRELESS 709994 CHECK $489.57 8/1/2005 8/5/2005 3 1,468.71
3,362 CH Y SERVICES BILLING STATEMENT 710005 CHECK $2,951 .40 81112005 81812005 6 17,708 .40
3,363 COTTON HILL INVESTMENT 710026 CHECK $500.00 8/1/2005 8/8/2005 6 3,000.00
3,364 DAVIS LOUIEANDFAYE 710042 CHECK $450.00 8/1/2005 8/8/2005 6 2,700.00
3,365 DITCH WITCH SALES 710051 CHECK $1,224.46 8/1/2005 8/8/2005 6 7,346.76
3,366 HEATNN SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 710109 CHECK $235.00 R/112005 811012005 8 1,880.00
3.367 HENRYCAROL 710110 CHECK $100.00 8/1/2005 9/21/2005 50 5,00000
3,368 JACKSONSINDUS"FRIALLAUNDRY 710136 CHECK $28.59 8/1/2005 8/102005 8 228.72
3,369 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 710193 CHECK $1,050.00 9/1/2005 8/15/2005 13 13,650 .00
3,370 MOORERANDY 710197 CHECK $175 .00 8/1/2005 8/8/2005 6 1,050.00
3,371 MORGREISGARAGE INC 710199 CHECK $37.74 8/1/2005 8/9/2005 7 264.18
3,372 NEXAIR LLC. 710208 CHECK $29.34 8/1/2005 8/52005 3 88 .02
3,373 PALMETTOMEASHRFMENI 710222 CHECK $1,889.80 8/1/2005 8/8/2005 6 11,339 .80
3,374 S13C 710269 CHECK $330.93 8/1/2005 8/8/2005 6 1,985.58
3,375 SPACE S"FA"f ION STORAGE 710284 CHECK $60.00 8/1/2005 829/2005 27 1,620.00
3,376 SPRINT 710292 CHECK $646.32 8/1/2005 8/5/2005 3 1,938.96
3,377 U9CELLULAR 710332 CHECK $1,555.48 91112005 81812005 6 9,332.48
3,378 VFRI7_ONNORTH 710342 CHECK $534.01 8/1/2005 8/4/2005 2 1,068.02
3,379 WALKERCAROLYN 710353 CHECK $425.00 8/1/2005 8/92005 7 2,975.00
3,380 Will 'fE STAR LAUNDRY INC 710363 CHECK $36.47 8/12005 8/12/2005 10 364.70
3,381 TAYLOR BARBARA 710365 CHECK $1,500.00 81112005 818/2005 6 9,000.00
3,382 WIXTEDPOPE NORAI'HOMPSON& 710374 CHECK $17,989.96 8/1/2005 8/5/2005 3 53,969 .88
3,383 XEROXCORPORATION 710378 CHECK $202.49 8/1/2005 8/5/2005 3 60747
3,384 XEROXCORPORATION 710380 CHECK $1,029.19 8/1/2005 8/8/2005 6 6,175.14
3,395 AMERENUE 710425 CHECK $15.05 8/22005 8/15/2005 12 180 .60
3,386 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 710444 CHECK $15.15 8/2/2005 8/9/2005 6 9090
3,387 CfrYOFCOLEMAN 710459 CHECK $223.45 82/2005 8/8/2005 5 1,117.25
3,388 CON"IROL SERVICES INC 710474 CHECK $866.15 82/2005 8/10/2005 7 6,063.05
3,389 CORNER HARDWARE 710475 CHECK $37.50 8/22005 8/8/2005 5 187.50
3,390 DAYS INN 710480 CHECK $540.45 8/2/2005 8/11/2005 8 4,323 .60
3,391 FENNEWALDPLUMBING 710503 CHECK $23.66 8/2/2005 8/8/2005 5 118.30
3,392 MKITRIALRESOURCERECOVERY INC 710569 CHECK $14,704.00 8122005 9/122005 9 132.336 .00
3,393 MEDIATHE 710575 CHECK $25.00 8/22005 8/8/2005 5 125 .00
3,394 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 710583 CHECK $220.80 8/2/2005 8/9/2005 6 1,324.80
3,395 ROGER FARRELL 710610 CHECK $35.78 82/2005 8/24/2005 21 751 .38
3,396 UPS 710654 CHECK $51 .00 8122005 81102005 7 357.00
3,397 VERMEER OF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 710660 CHECK $1,721 .28 8/2/2005 8/8/2005 5 8,606.40
3.398 YELLOW PAGE DIRECTORIES 710676 CHECK $289.00 8/2/2005 9/9/2005 6 1,734.00
3,399 AMERENUE 710698 CHECK $259.05 8/3/2005 8/15/2005 11 2,849.55
3,400 BOWLING GREEN CITY OF 710719 CHECK 38.65 9/3/2005 8/15/2005 11 95 .15
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3,401 CITY OF CANTON -MO 710729 CHECK $73.79 8/3/2005 8/11/2005 7 516.53
3,402 CITY OF CARUTHERSVILLE 710735 CHECK $113 .60 8/3/2005 8/12/2005 8 908.80
3,403 CFI'Y OF BUTLER 710749 CHECK $369 .30 8/3/2005 8/8/2005 4 1,477.21)
3,404 MISSOURI RURALELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 710867 CHECK $52.39 81312005 81102005 6 314.34
3,405 PALMYRA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 710881 CHECK $372.50 8/3/2005 8/22/2005 18 6,705.00
3,406 Al-LIED WASTE SERVICES 710987 CHECK $237.74 81412005 Sf18n005 13 3,090.61
3,407 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 711007 CHECK $322 .61 8/4/2005 8/12/2005 7 2,258.27
3,408 DANS AUTO SERVICE 711044 CHECK $1}1937 8/42005 8/1812005 13 t7,15L81
3,409 DFI'CH WITCH SALES 711048 CHECK $1,655 .69 8/4/2005 8/102005 5 8,278.45
3,410 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 711116 CHECK $23.10 8/42005 8/10/2005 5 115.50
3,411 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COOP 711117 CHECK $82.33 8/4/2005 8/11/2005 6 493.98
3,412 SEMOELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 711141 CHECK $70.28 8/42005 8/11/2005 6 42168
3,413 SLUSHER INC 711145 CHECK $437.93 8/4/2005 8/1112005 6 2,627.58
3,414 SONNYS SOLIDWASTE 711148 CHECK $66.00 8/42005 8/11/2005 6 396.00
3,415 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 711358 CHECK $28 .29 8152005 811712005 11 311 .19
3,416 CFTY OP JACKSON 711368 CHECK $20.91 8/5/2005 8/152005 9 188.19
3,417 ERNS'f ANDYOUNG LLP 711418 CHECK $6,140.00 87512005 911 112(WS 5 30,70000
3,418 RED WING BRANDS OF AMERICA 711514 CHECK $5,463 .34 8/5/2005 8/15/2005 9 49,170 .06
3,419 ALLFEL CORPORATION 711625 CHECK $77.11 8/8/2005 8/19/2005 10 77L10
3,420 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 711633 CHECK $29,70 8/8/2005 8/17/2005 8 23760
3,421 BOWEN AUTO BODY 711653 CHECK $739.59 8/8/2005 8/15/2005 6 4,437.54
3,422 Hill, Robin M 711753 CHECK $34.80 8/82005 8/22/2005 13 451.40
3,423 MARTINS "I RUEVALUEHARDWARE 711779 CHECK $24.08 8/8/2005 8/18/2005 . 9 216.72
3,424 PROLUBE 711822 CHECK $26.56 8/8/2005 8/172005 8 212,48
3,425 WHITE STAR LAUNDRY INC 711918 CHECK $36.47 8/8/2005 8/19/2005 10 364.70
3,426 XEROXCORPORAI ]ON 711925 CHECK $64741 81812005 811612005 7 4,531 .87
3,427 AMERENUE 711953 CHECK $8.25 8/9/2005 8/192005 9 74 .25
3,428 ATMOSENERGY CORPORATION 711972 CHECK $480() 81972005 9!12005 22 1,056.00
3,429 CINGULAR WIRELESS 712002 CHECK $2,19555 8/9/2005 8/12/2005 2 4,391 .10
3,430 HAGEMEYERNORTHAMERICA 712063 CHECK $1,74646 8/92005 8/11/2005 I 1,746A6
3,431 HEATON SECURITY ANDJANITORIAL 712066 CHECK $135 .00 8/9/2005 8/172005 7 945.00
3,432 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 712071 CHECK $673.87 8/9/2005 8/22/2005 12 8,086.44
3,433 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 712073 CHECK $269 .89 8/9/2005 81182005 8 2,159.12
3,434 JACKSONSINDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 712081 CHECK $28.59 8/9/2005 8/182005 8 228.72
3,435 LYNXWILER COMMUNICATIONS 712093 CHECK $1328 8/9/2005 8/182005 8 106.24
3,436 PALMETTO MEASUREMENT 712124 CHECK $4,170 .35 8/9/2005 8/15/2005 5 20,851 .75
3,437 RCCINC 712538 CHECK $117.60 8192005 811812005 8 940.80
3,438 SBC 712148 CHECK $409 .78 8/9/2005 8/16/2005 6 2,458.68
3,439 SRC 712149 CHECK $2,695 .52 8/912005 811812005 8 21,564 .16
3,440 SBC 712150 CHECK $36843 8/9/2005 8/19/2005 3,315.87
3,441 SIKESTON BOARDOF MUNICIPAL UTILITES 712154 CHECK $664 . 11 8/9/2005 8/18/2005 5,312.88
3,442 SMI'IH CEN"TRA1 . SUPPLY INC 712156 CHECK $46.31 8/9/2005 8/18/2005 370.48
3,443 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 712165 CHECK $21 .00 8/9/2005 8/19/2005 189.00
3,444 TFI,EDIMA 712171 CHECK $199.00 8/9/2005 825/2005 2,985.00
3,445 UPS 712184 CHECK $899.37 8/9/2005 8/172005 6,295.59
3,446 UPS 712185 CHECK $550 .52 81912005 81182005 4,404,16
3,447 WATKINS HAULING 712206 CHECK $104.00 8/9/2005 8/17/2005 728.00
3,449 XEROXCORPORATION . 712219 CHECK $1,476 .70 8192005 80712005 10,336 .9()
3,449 AMERENUE 712238 CHECK $17.03 8/1012005 8/222005 187.33
3,450 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 712269 CHECK $2148 8/102005 811912005 171 .84
3,451 LEWIS COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 712391 CHECK $90.49 8/10/2005 8/18/2005 633.43
3,452 MARTINS IRUE VALUE HARDWARE 712397 CHECK $13.97 8/10/2005 8/252005 14 195.58
3,453 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 712424 CHECK $2055 8/10/2005 8/18/2005 7 143.85
3,454 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC. COOP INC 712483 CHECK $15.82 8/10/2005 8/18/2005 7 110.74
3,455 VF IMAGEWEARINC 712506 CHECK $86.68 8/10/2005 8/18/2005 7 606.76
3,456 WALKER CAROLYN 712510 CHECK $950.00 8/10/2005 8/18/2005 7 6,650.00
3,457 EAST PRAIRIE PARK BOARD 712532 CHECK $50.00 8111/2005 812212005 10 500.00
3,458 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 712538 CHECK $45.00 8/11/2005 8/22/2005 10 450.00
3,459 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 712544 CHECK $33.45 8111/2005 8117/2005 5 J67.25
3,460 AMERENUE 712557 CHECK $7.70 8/11/2005 8/22/2005 10 77 .00
3,46 [ BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 712577 CHECK $13.49 8/112005 8118120!15 6 80.94
3,462 CAPE GIRARDEAU COUNTY 712593 CHECK $7.00 8/11/2005 8/26/2005 14 98 .00
3,463 CHS SIIGER BOOSTER CLUB 712599 CHECK $50.00 8/11/2005 8/24/2005 12 600.00
3,464 DANIELS PLUMBING 712632 CHECK 523.02 8/11/2005 8/17/2005 5 115.10
3,465 FEDEX 712653 CHECK $138.76 8/11/2005 8/17/2005 5 693.80
3,466 GASUNLIMITED INC 712663 CHECK $9,411 .25 8/11/2005 8/16/2005 4 37,645 .00
3,467 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 712678 CHECK $26.87 8/11/2005 8/18/2005 6 161 .22
3,468 KAHN TRANSPORTATION CO INC 712696 CHECK $287 .95 811 IJ2005 811812005 6 1,727.70
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3,469 MIDWEST PAGING 712732 CHECK $1095 8111/2005 825/2005 13 142.35
3,470 OSAGEVALLEY ELEC"I'RC COOP 712753 CHECK $69.00 1/11/2005 8/17/2005 5 345.00
3,471 OSCARWELKHR AND SONS 712754 CHECK $320.00 8/11/2005 8/24/2005 12 3,840.00

3,472 PLAZATIRE SERVICE INC 712757 CHECK $58.52 8/11/2005 8/18/2005 6 351 .12

3,473 RICK LEONARD HEATING ANDAIR CONDITIC712769 CHECK $22.50 8/11/2005 8/25/2005 13 292.50

3,474 ST'EWART REFRIGERATION INC 712798 CHECK $45.00 8/11/2005 8/25/2005 13 585.00

3,475 TOMS LAWN CARE 712812 CHECK $141 .00 8/11/2005 9/22/2005 41 5,781 .00

3,476 TRUE VALUE HARDWARE; 712816 CHECK $57.85 8/11/2005 9/18/2005 6 347.10

3,477 UNIIEDTERMITE ANDPEST CON'IHOT- CO 712823 CHECK $40.00 8/11/2005 8/18/2005 6 240.00

3,478 UPS 712826 CHECK $418.90 8/11/2005 8/22/2005 10 4,189.00

3,479 KIRKSVILLE DAILY EXPRESS 712946 CHECK $215.83 8/12/2005 8/19/2005 6 1,294.98

3,490 AMERENUE 713074 ('HECK $35 .44 8/15/2005 8/262005 10 354.40

3,481 AT&T' 713089 CHECK $53,014 .56 8/15/2005 8/22/2005 6 318,087.36
3,482 CITIZENS ELECrRICCORP 713137 CHECK $3412.09 8/15/2005 8/24/2005 8 7,784.72

3,483 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 713235 CHECK $14.95 8/15/2005 8129/2005 13 194.35

3,494 PALMETTO MEASUREMENT 713338 CHECK $2,637 .70 8/15/2005 8/24/2005 8 21,101 .60

3,495 WHILESTAR LAUNDRY INC 713461 CHECK $36.47 8/15/2005 8/24/2005 8 291 .76

3,486 PIEDMONT CITY Of 713498 CHECK $400.00 9/16/2005 8/29/2005 12 4,900.00

3,487 A 1 AUTO ELECTRIC 713501 CHECK $55.78 8/16/2005 9/25/2005 8 446.24

3,488 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 713522 CHECK $81 .00 8/16/2005 8/25/2005 8 648.00

3,489 FEDEX 713586 CHECK $75.12 8/16/2005 8/25/2005 8 600.96

3,490 1 ANDJ SANI'J'AI'ION SERVICE 713611 CHECK $15.50 8/16/2005 8/242005 7 10950

3,491 MARTINSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 713625 CHECK $1 .10 9/16/2005 824/20(15 7 7.70

3,492 ONYX WAS"IE 713646 CHECK $149.44 8/16/2005 8/24/2005 7 1,046.08

3,493 SPRINT 713674 CHECK $1,142 .22 8/162005 8/23/2005 6 6,853.32

3,494 TOM HILT . ELECTRIC COMPANY 713682 CHECK $53.00 8/162005 8/29/2005 12 636.00

3,495 VF IMAGEWEAR INC 713701 CHECK $30.47 8/16/2005 8/24/2005 7 213.29
3,496 CENTURYTEL 713744 CI IECK $425.54 8/17/2005 8292005 II 4,690.94

3,497 OREILLY AULOMOI'IVE INC 713826 CHECK $4.72 8/17/2005 8/22/2005 4 18.88

3,498 ADRIAN CITY OF 713895 CHECK $361.35 8/182005 8/25/2005 6 2,168.10

3,499 ARBELA CITY OF 713896 CHECK $11.72 8/19/2005 9/16/2005 29 328.16

3,500 ARBYRD CITY OF 713997 CHECK $468.15 8/18/2005 9/2/2005 14 6,554.10
3,501 ARCHIE CIFY OF 713898 CHECK $200 .33 9/19/2005 8/24/2005 5 1,007 .65

3,502 CITY OF CANTON-MO 713900 CHECK $521 .85 8/18/2005 9/24/2005 5 2,609.25

3,503 CITY OF CARUTHERSVILLE 713901 CHECK $2,062 .05 8/18/2005 9/6/2005 18 37,116 .90

3,504 CITY OF BUTLER 713902 CHECK $2,920 .51 8/182005 8/25/2005 6 17,523 .06

3,505 CfI YOF JACKSON 713903 CHECK $5,273 .13 8/18/2005 8/24/2005 5 26,365 .65

3,506 CITY OF MALDEN 713904 CHECK $2,023 .62 8/18/2005 8/25/2005 6 12,141 .72

3,507 CLARETON CITY OF 713906 CHECK $336.63 8/18/2005 8/25/2005 6 2,019.78

3,508 GIDEON ('TTY 01; 713909 CHECK $301 .52 8/18/2005 825/2005 6 1,809.12
3,509 IIANNIBAL (7ITV OF 713911 CHECK $3,983 .77 8/18/2005 8/26/20(15 7 27,886 .39

3,510 HAYTI CITY OF 713912 CHECK $1,707 .72 9/18/2005 8/25/2005 6 10,246 .32

3,511 HAYTIHEIGILISCITY OF 713913 CHECK $188.17 8/19/2005 8/25/2005 6 1,129.02
3,512 HOLCOMBCITY OF 713914 CHECK $156.49 8/18/2005 8/29/2005 10 1,564.90

3,513 HOLLANDCITY OF 713915 CHECK $70.09 8/18/2005 9/2/2005 14 981 .26
3,514 HORNERSVILLECITY OF 713916 CHECK $625 .20 8/18/2005 8/26/2005 7 4,376.40

3,515 IRONTON CITY OF 713919 CHECK $512 .61 8/182005 8/25/2005 6 3,075.66

3,516 KIRKSVILLE CITY OF 713920 CHECK $6,117 .48 8/182005 9/9/2005 21 128,467.08

3,517 LAGRANGECITY OF 713922 CHECK $248.64 8/18/2005 8/242005 5 1,243.20

3,518 LAMBERTVILLAGE Or 713923 CHECK $17.17 8/18/2005 9/23/2005 35 600.95

3,519 LANCASTER MISSOURICITY OF 713924 CHECK 5194.50 8/18/2005 9/26/2005 7 1,361 .50

3,520 MATTHEWSCITY OF 713925 CHECK $695 .51 8/182005 8/29/2005 10 6,955.10

3,521 MINERCITY 01 ; 713926 CHECK $1,099 .72 8/18/2005 8/25/2005 6 6,598.32

3,522 CITY OF PALMYRA 713929 CHECK $1,602 .55 8/18/2005 8/25/2005 6 9,615.30
3,523 PASSAIC Ell'Y 01; 713930 CHECK $12.31 8/19/2005 10/11/2005 53 652.43
3,524 PUXICOCITY OF 713932 CHECK $339.99 8/18/2005 9/6/2005 18 6,119.64
3,525 S"IEFLECHYOF 713933 CHECK $663.43 8/18/2005 8/29/2005 10 6,634.30

3,526 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 713936 CHECK $15.63 8/18/2005 8/24/2005 5 78 .15

3,527 AMERENUE 713942 CHECK $309 .70 8/18/2005 8/29/2005 10 3,097.00
3,529 ARAMARKUNIFORM SERVICES INC 713950 CHECK $470 .88 8/18/2005 8/24/2005 5 2,354.40

3,529 AT&T 713958 CHECK $216,131 .76 9/18/2005 8/24/2005 5 1,080,658.80

3,530 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 713972 CHECK $653.54 8/18/2005 8/26/2005 7 4,574.78
3,531 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 713991 CHECK $32.41 8/18/2005 8/26/2005 7 226.87

3,532 Carter, Maurice 713996 CHECK $160.12 8/182005 8/252005 6 960.72

3,533 CEN"IURY"FFL 713993 CHECK $139.75 8/18/2005 8/29/2005 10 1,397.50
3,534 GA S UNLIMITED INC; 714066 CHECK $6,471 .16 8/19/2005 8/23/2005 4 25,884.64
3,535 Head, Linda S 714085 CHECK $378.76 8/18/2005 8/312005 12 4,545.12

3,536 HHNTERIIRE 714092 CHECK $27.94 8/18/2005 8252005 6 167.64
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3,537 ILMOPRODUCTS COMPANY 714(194 CHECK $18.14 8/182005 8/25/2005 6 108 .84
3,538 RICK LEONARD BEATING ANDAIR CONDITK 714165 CHECK $12375 8/18/2005 8/312005 12 1,495 .00
3,539 SBC 714174 CHECK $254 .87 8/1812005 Sf3012005 11 2,803.57
3,540 S6('. 714175 (:HECK $770.56 8/182005 8/30/2005 11 9,476.16
3,541 Smell, Garry K 714184 CHECK $185 .11 8/18/2005 8/25/2005 6 LI10 .66
3,542 'IERMINIX 714203 CHECK $74,45 8/182005 8/29/2005 10 744.50
3,543 UPS 714221 CHECK $221 .86 8/18/2005 9/31/2005 12 2,662.32
3,544 XEROXCORPORATION 714245 CHECK $181 .23 8/182005 8/25/2005 6 1,087.38
3,545 XEROXCORPORATION 714248 CHECK $1,144.97 8/18/2005 8/25/2005 6 6,869.22
3,546 XEROX CORPORATION 714249 CHECK $90.47 9/18/2005 8/252005 6 542 .82
3,547 AMERENUE 714279 CHECK $18.77 8/19/2005 8/29/2005 9 168.93
3.548 BUTLER ENTERPRISES INC 714314 CHECK $881.00 8/19/2005 8/25/2005 5 4,405 .00
3,549 CONTROL SERVICES INC 714343 CHECK $8,700.00 8/19/2005 8/242005 4 34,800 .00
3,55(1 MARUNSTRUE VALUE HARDWARE 714445 CHECK $20.63 811912005 81252005 5 103.15
3,551 MIDWESTMACHINING 714459 CHECK $30.00 8/19/2005 8/25/2005 5 150.00
3,552 OVERNrrETRANSPORTATIONCO 714477 CHECK $530.57 8/192005 8/26/2005 6 3,183 .42
3,553 UPS 714535 CHECK $199.43 8/19/2005 8/252005 5 997.15
3,554 ADVANCE; INDUSTRIES 714615 CHECK $15.63 822/2005 8/29/2005 6 93 .78
3,555 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 714625 CHECK $29.70 8/22/2005 8/31/2005 8 237.60
3,556 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 714627 CHECK $7848 8/222005 8/29/2005 6 470.88
3,557 BRASWCLLSAUTO REPAIR 714650 CHECK $31.50 8/22/2005 8131(2005 9 252.00
3,558 BUSEYTRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 714656 CHECK $850.00 8/22/2005 9/1/2005 9 7,650 00
3,559 Byars, Carol A 714660 CHECK $943.10 8/22/2005 9/1/2005 9 8,487.90
3,560 HUNTER TIRE 714754 CHECK $405.96 8/2212005 9/1/2005 9 3,653.64
3,561 MOBILE MOUNTING SOLUTIONS INC 714809 CHECK $956.62 8122/2005 8/292005 6 5,739.72
3,562 PALMETTO MEASUREMENT 714827 CHECK $4,825.40 8/22/2005 8/31/2005 8 38,603 .20
3,563 WLIIHE STAR LAUNDRY INC 714912 CHECK $36.47 8/22/2005 9/2/2005 10 364.70
3,564 AMERENUE 714945 CHECK $18.17 8/23/2005 9/31/2005 7 127.19
3.565 BOWLINGGREEN CITY OF 714979 CHECK $10.36 8/23/2005 9/2/2005 9 93.24
3.566 BUCK BROS SUNNY SLOPE 714985 CHECK $606.99 8/23/2005 9/8/2005 IS 9,104.85
3,567 GREASE LIGHTNING 715068 CHECK $26.00 8/2321105 9/12005 8 208.00
3.568 BY VEE 715085 CHECK $13.16 812312005 91112005 R 10528
3,569 KIRKSVILLE R3 BOOS] ER CLUB 715105 CHECK 8100.00 8/23/2005 9/912005 16 1,600.00
3,570 WESTAIRPRAXAIR DIST INC 715240 CHECK $227.98 8/232005 8/29/2005 5 1,139.90
3,571 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 715280 CHECK $23.92 8/24/2005 9/2/2005 8 191 .36
3,572 LOWUTIL1"PIES INC 715320 CHECK $2,179.87 8/24/2005 9/29/2005 4 8,719A8
3,573 FEDEX 715325 CHECK $185.88 824/2005 8/30/2005 5 929.40
3,574 HOWELL BROSCONSTRUCTION 715347 CHECK $9,000.00 824/2005 8/31/2005 6 54,000 .00
3,575 MONTGOMERY AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES INC 715375 CHECK $254.15 8/2412005 91(/2005 7 1,779.05
3,576 AMERENUE 716087 CHECK $10.39 8/25/2005 9/6/2005 114.29
3,577 CANDR STORAGE 716111 CHECK $48.00 8/25/2005 9/2/2005 336.00
3,578 CENTURYTEL 716116 CHECK $157.66 8/252005 9/6/2005 1,734.26
3,579 Head, Linda S 716168 CHECK $68.04 825/2005 9/1/2005 40824
3,590 KEOKUK AREA HOSPITAL 716191 CHECK $40.00 8/25/2005 9/12005 240.00
3,581 MIDWEST MACHINING 716227 CHECK $24.00 8/25/2005 9/12005 144,00
3,582 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 716230 CHECK $1,874 .40 825/2005 9/1/2005 11,246 .40
3,593 NEXAIR LLC 716241 CHECK $263.66 8/25/2005 8/31/2005 1,31830
3,594 OAK ENTERPRISES LLC 716244 CHECK $1,290.00 8/25/2005 9/62005 14,190.00
3,585 PHILIP SERVICES 716255 CHECK $22260 825/2005 8/302005 91)040
3,586 LOCAL UNION 1439 716348 CHECK 52,333.89 912612005 9192WS 29,0()6.56
3,587 CENTRALSTONECOMPANY 716403 CHECK $62.14 826/2005 8/31/2005 248.56
3,588 COPPAGE REALTY CO 716420 CHECK $1,200.00 8/26/2005 9/15/2005 22,800.00
3,589 DIAMONDCAR WASH 71644.1 CHECK $18.00 8/262005 9/22005 108.00
3,590 DITCH WITCL1 SALES 716444 CHECK $1,655.69 8/26/2005 9/31/2005 6,622.76
3,591 G ASUNLIMITED INC 716474 CHECK $5,454 .66 8/26/2005 8/30/2005 16,36398
3,592 ILMOPRODUCTS COMPANY 716503 CHECK $21 .04 8/26/2005 9/1/2005 105.20
3,593 MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 716567 CHECK $22.37 8/26/2005 9/2/2005 134.22
3,594 OREILLYAUTOMOTIVE INC 716580 CHECK $22,57 8/262005 8/312005 90 .28
3,595 SHERWINWILLIAMS 716617 CHECK $88.28 9/26/2005 92/2005 529.68
3,59(1 S"fEWARTS'f08AGE 716632 CHECK $40.00 8/26/2005 9/8/2005 12 48(1 .00
3,597 AMERENUE 716748 CHECK 5671 .33 9/2912005 911212005 13 9,72729
3,598 AMERICAN LEGION 716751 CHECK 575 .00 8/292005 10/3/2005 34 3,550.00
3,599 BASCOM TURNER INSTRUMENTS INC 716772 CLIECK $645 .36 8/29/2005 9/9/2005 10 6,453.60
3,(100 Carter, Doyle W Sr 716800 CHECK $93 .17 9/29/2005 9/16/2005 17 1,583.89
3,6111 CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL CO LP 716812 CHECK $11,144.63 8/29/2005 9/12/2005 13 144,880"19
3,602 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 716814 CHECK $155.14 8/29/2005 9/9/2005 10 1,551 .40
3,603 Cl rYOFMALDEN 716824 CHECK $154.20 829/2005 9/12/2005 13 2,004.60
3,604 DIREC"FOR OF REVENUESTATEOF MISSSOUL 716869 CHECK $2,586 .81 8/29/2005 9/8/2005 9 23,281 .29
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3,605 ILMOPRODIJCISCOMPANY 716953 CHFCK $117 .34 8129/2005 919/2005 10 1,173.40
3,606 JACKSONS INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 716959 CHECK $28.59 8/29/2005 9/8/2005 9 257.31
3,607 KIRKSVILLE PLUMBING 716470 CHECK $85.21 81292005 91912005 10 852.10
3,608 LAWSONCONSTRUCTION ITC 716980 CHECK $100 .00 8/29/2005 9/8/2005 9 900.00
3.609 LIONSCLUB 716984 CHECK $75.00 8129/2005 9/19f2005 20 1,5003N1
3,610 PRESLEY SALES ANDSERVICE 717058 CHECK $98.43 8/29/2005 9/12/2005 13 1,279.59
3,611 TO WILLIAMSON INC 717123 CHECK $4,180 .25 8/29/2005 916121.015 7 29,261 .75
3,612 VERMEEROF MNSO11R1 AND ILLINOIS 717163 CHECK $82.28 8/29/2005 9/8/2005 9 740.52
3,613 WHILE STAR LAUNDRY INC 717182 CHECK $36.47 812912005 9112/2005 13 474 .11
3,614 AYERS OIL COMPANY INC 717246 CHECK 5757 .47 8/30/2005 9/8/2005 8 6,059.76
3,615 DITCH WfLCH SALES 717285 CHECK $484 .46 8/302005 9/912005 9 4,360.14
3,616 G -A S UNLIMI"FED INC 717291 CHECK $1,448 .69 8/39/2005 9/7/2005 7 10,140 .83
3,617 PLAZA I IRE SERVICE INC: 717352 CHECK $58.52 8/30/2005 9/8/2005 8 468.16
3,618 RIGGS LAWN LANDSCAPE ANDNURSERY 717362 (.'HECK $260 .00 8/30/2005 9/14/2005 14 3,640.00
3,619 ROTARY CLUB 717367 CHECK $118.97 8/30/2005 9/19/2005 19 2,260.43
3,620 WAYNECOUNTY JOURNAL. BANNER 717402 CHECK $270.00 8/30/2005 9/9/2005 9 2,430.00
3.621 AMERENUE 717435 CHECK $240.43 8/31/2005 9/14/2005 13 3,125.59
3,622 BOWLINGGREENCITY OF 717463 CHECK $24.17 8/31/2005 9/12/2005 11 265.87
3,623 DRURYINNS INC 717530 CHECK $91 .19 8/31/2005 9/14/2005 13 1,185.47
3.624 IMPACT PRINTING ANDGRAPHICS 717571 CHECK $26.54 8/31/2005 9/8/2005 7 185.78
3,625 PEMISCOTDUNKLINELE0COUP 717626 CHECK $41 .92 8/31/2005 9/12/2005 II 461 .12
3,626 RICKEYBELL JANITORIAL SERVICE 717744 CHECK $300.00 9/1/2005 9/14/2005 12 3.600 .00
3,627 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 717750 CHECK $33.22 9/7/2005 9/9/2005 7 232.54
3,628 DAVISLOUIEAND FAYE 717794 CHECK $450.00 9/1/2005 9/8/2005 6 2,700.00
3,629 DITCH WITCH SALES 717800 CHECK $1,224 .46 9/1/2005 9/9/2005 7 8,571.22
3,630 HEATONSFCURIl'YANDJANITORIAL 717849 CHECK $235.00 9/1/2005 9/9/2005 7 1,645.00
3,631 HENRY CAROL 717850 CHECK $100.00 9/1/1005 11/2/2005 61 6,100.00
3,632 MISSOURI FARM LOAN CO 717928 CHECK $1,050.00 9/1/2005 9/14/2005 12 12,600 .00
3,633 MOORERANDY 717932 CHECK $175.00 9/1/2005 9/8/2005 6 1,050,00
3,634 SPACESTATIONSTORAGE 717997 CHECK $60.00 9/12005 9/29/2005 27 1,620.00
3,635 WALKER CAROLYN 718049 CHECK $900.00 9/1/2005 9/16/2005 14 12,600.00
3,636 TAYLOR BARBARA 718058 CHECK $1,500.00 911/2005 9/122005 10 15,000 .00
3,637 AIRGAS NORTHCENTRAL. 718085 CHECK $104.39 9/2/2005 9/23/2005 20 2,087.80
3,638 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 718102 CHECK $57.23 97212005 9/1212005 9 51507
3,639 CINGIILAR WIRELESS 718110 CHECK $346.25 9/2/2005 9/9/2005 6 2,077.50
3,640 DBR PUBLISHING LLC 718123 CHECK $85.00 91212005 919/2005 6 510.00
3,641 FEDEX FREIGHT 718133 CHECK $89.31 9/2/2005 9/12/2005 9 803.79
3,642 GOLDEN RULER INC,

THE
718135 CHECK $20.90 9122005 9112/2005 9 I88AD

3,643 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 718140 CHECK $52.69 9/2/2005 9/12/2005 9 474.21
3,644 MIKERENTALSINC 718168 CHECK 116.12 91212005 9/12/2005 9 14508
3,645 MONROECITY SHELTERED WORKSHOP 718170 CHECK $15.00 9/2/2005 9/12/2005 9 135.00
3,646 NIEMANNFOODS - 718172 CHECK $65.28 91212005 911412005 11 71808
3,647 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 718173 CHECK $48.38 9/2/2005 9/8/2005 5 241 90
3,648 POAGEAU'TOCENTER 718181 CHECK $11 .43 9212005 9!9/2005 6 68.58
3,649 QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 718183 CHECK $2,805 .00 9/2/2005 9/14/2005 I I 30,855 .00
3,650 RELIABLE PEST SOLUTIONS 718188 CHECK $39.00 912/2005 9/1212005 9 351 .00
3,651 RYAN MELVIN 718192 CHECK $375.00 9/22005 9/12/2005 9 3.375 .00
3,652 SPEEDEE PRINT 718200 CHECK $37.66 9/2/2005 9/12/2005 9 33894
3,653 SUNBRITE LAUNDRY AND LINEN INC 718202 CHECK $21,00 9/2/2005 9/8/2005 5 105.00
3,654 FRI STATECONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTCO 718210 CHECK $79.08 92/2005 9/14/2005 11 86488
3,655 TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 718211 CHECK $10.74 9/2/2005 9/92005 6 64.44
3,656 UPS 718216 CHECK $217 .38 92/2005 9/14/2005 11 2,391 .18
3,657 AMFRENUE 718269 CHECK $25.32 9/6/2005 9/19/2005 12 303.84
3,658 AQUILA 718277 CHECK $468.96 9/6/2005 9/13/2005 6 2,813.76
3,659 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 718279 CHECK 829.70 9/6/2005 9/142005 7 207.90
3,660 AT&T 718284 CHECK $97,421 .23 9/6/2005 9/12/2005 5 487,106.15
3,661 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 718322 CHECK $28.29 9/6/2005 9/16/2005 9 254.61
3,662 CITY OF BUTLER 718325 CHECK $426.79 9/6/2005 9/15/2005 8 3,414.32
3,663 CITY OF COLEMAN 718327 CHECK $214.67 9/6/2005 9/14/2005 7 1,502.69
3,664 GANDD COMMUNICA"LIONS INC 718398 CHECK $45.00 9/6/2005 9/15/2005 8 360.00
3,665 FI ANDH SMALLENGINE REPAIR 718413 CHECK $27.00 9/6/2005 9/15/2005 8 216.00
3,666 BY VEE 718429 CHECK $57.88 9/6/2005 9/15/2005 8 463.04
3,667 RED WING BRANDS OF AMERICA 718528 CHECK $6,165 .64 916/2005 9/16/2005 9 55,490 .76
3,668 SONNYS SOLID WASTE 718559 CHECK $66.00 9/6/2005 9/15/2005 8 528.00
3,669 TO WILLIAMSON INC 718580 CHECK $8,124 .58 91612005 9/122005 5 40622.90
3,670 UPS 718604 CHECK $65.54 9/6/2005 9/152005 8 524.32
3,671 WHITESTAR LAIJNURYINC 718633 CHECK $18.97 9/612005 911512005 8 151 .76
3,672 WORLDTESTINGINC 718640 CHECK $907.00 9/6/2005 9/14/2005 7 6,349.00
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3,673 ALLIED WASIESERVICES 718661 CHECK $117.21 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 7 82047
3674 AMERENUE 718663 CHECK $40.32 9/7/2005 9/142005 6 241.92
3,675 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 718678 CHECK $34.72 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 7 243.04
3,676 CITY OFCARL'IHERSVILLE 718679 CHECK $96.45 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 7 675.15
3.671 CITY OF JACKSON 718693 CHECK $22.96 9172005 911672005 8 183.68
3.678 1 AND 1 SANITATION SERVICE 718735 CHECK $15 .50 9/7/2005 9/152005 7 108.50
3,679 KIRKSVILLECITY OF 718742 CHECK $54.24 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 7 379.68
3,680 MISSOURI RURALELEC'FWCCOOPERATIVE 718754 CHECK $53.98 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 7 377.86
3,681 OZARK BORDER ELECTRIC COOP 718765 CHECK $92.68 9/7/2005 9/162005 8 741 .44
3,682 PEMISCOT DUNKLIN ELFC COOP 718767 CHECK $19.56 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 7 136.92
3,683 'f RI COUNTYELECTRIC COOP INC 718803 CHECK $15.82 9/7/2005 9/15/2005 7 110.74
3684 AMERENUE 718836 CHECK $9.50 9/82005 9/192005 10 95 .00
3,685 BLEIGI! READY MIXCOMPANY 718854 CHECK $30.67 9182005 91152005 6 184.02
3,686 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 718856 CHECK $12.87 9/8/2005 9/19/2005 10 128.70
3,687 CENTRAL STONECOMPANY 719870 CHECK $65.17 9/8/2005 9/142005 5 325.85
3,698 HEATON SECURITY AND JANITORIAL 718960 CHECK $240.00 9182005 9116/2005 7 1,680.00
3,689 LEWIS COUNTY RURALELECERIC 718980 CHECK $96.52 9/8/2005 9/15/2005 6 579.12
3,690 SEMOELECT RI0COOPERATIVE 719041 CHECK $73.69 9/8/2005 9/16/2005 7 515.83
3,691 SIKESTONBOARD OFMUNICIPAL UTILITIES 719044 CHECK $551 .73 9/8/2005 9/192005 10 5,517.30
3,692 VERMEER OF MISSOURI ANDILLINOIS 719094 CHECK $6,868 .76 9/8/2005 9/152005 6 41,212 .56
3,603 WINKLERCOMMUNICATION SERVICES 719115 CHECK $396.30 918/2005 9119121105 l0 3,963.00
3,694 ALLIED WASHE $ERVICFS 719148 CHECK $62.25 9/9/2005 9/19/2005 9 560.25
3,695 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 719173 CHECK $138.12 9/9/2005 9/19/2005 9 1,243.08
3,696 CLIFFS CARPET CLEANING 719201 CHECK $207 .60 91912005 9/1912005 9 1,868.40
3,697 DEEMSFARM EQUIPMENT OF BUTLER INC 719222 CHECK $51.79 9/9/2005 9/15/2005 5 258.95
3,699 DITCH WITCH SALES 719229 CHECK 5122.31 9/92005 9/14/2005 4 489.24
3,099 DITCH WITCH SALES 719230 CHECK $1,886 .33 9/9/2005 9/14/2005 4 7,545.32
3,700 FREEZE WILLIAM M 719246 CHECK $110.00 9/9/2005 9/28/2005 18 1,980.00
3,701 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 719258 CHECK $2,04736 9!912005 9113/2005 3 6,!42.08
3,702 HEARTLAND BANQUET CENTER INC 719261 CHECK $200.00 9/92005 9/30/2005 20 4,000.00
3,703 MAR"IINSIRUEVALUE 14AIZDWARE 719293 CHECK $2.15 9/9/2005 9/15/2005 5 10.75
3,704 NATIONAL DIRECT MEDIASERVICE 719309 CHECK $7,934 .00 91912005 911412005 4 31,736 .00
3,705 NEXAIR LLC 719312 CHECK $2,267 .94 9/9/2005 9/15/2005 5 11,339 .70
3,706 ALLTEL CORPORATION 719436 CHECK . $51 .93 9/12/2005 9/22/2005 9 467.37
3,707 CINGULAR WIRELESS 719512 CHECK $2,377 .78 9/122005 9/19/2005 6 14,266 .69
3,709 FEDEX 719573 CHECK $5,889.22 9/12/2005 9/20/2005 7 41,224 .54
3,709 ILLINOIS SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 719621 CHECK $349.40 9/122005 9212005 8 2,79520
3,710 JACKSNS INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 719632 CHECK $29.59 9/12/2005 923/2005 10 295.90
3,711 LYNXWILERCOMMUNICATIONS 719654 CHECK $13 .28 9/12/2005 9/19/2005 6 79 .68
3,712 MARTINS TRUE VALUEHARDWARE 719661 CHECK $11 .38 9112/2005 912112005 8 91 .04
3,713 MIDWEST PAGING 719677 CHECK $10.95 9/122005 9/28/2005 15 164.25
3,714 RCCINC 719721 CHECK $117.60 9/12/2005 9/23/2005 10 1,176.00
3,715 SBC 719742 CHECK $2,634 .73 9/12/2005 9/21/2005 8 21,077 .84
3,716 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 719794 CHECK $95.00 9/12/2005 9/19/2005 6 570.00
3,717 US CELLULAR ' 719799 CHECK $2,447 .50 9/12/2005 9/21/2005 8 19,580 .00
3.718 WHITESTAR LAUNDRY INC 719832 CHECK $36.47 9/12/2005 922/2005 9 328.23
3,719 XEROXCORPORATION 719839 CHECK $679.07 9/12/2005 920/2005 7 4,753.49
3,720 XEROXCORPORATION 719842 CHECK $2,055 .65 91122005 9119/2005 6 12,333 .90
3,721 CH YOFSIKESTON 719849 CHECK $225.00 9/13/2005 9/22/2005 8 1,800.00
3,722 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 719861 CHECK $31 .26 9/13/2005 9/212005 7 218.82
3,723 BOWLINGGREEN AUTO PARTSLLC 719894 CHECK $5.74 9/1312005 9/222005 8 45 .92
3,724 -CARROLL CRAIG 719903 CHECK $100.00 9/132005 9/21/2005 7 700.00
3,725 DITCH WITCH SALES 719934 CHECK $662.02 9/13/2005 9/21/2005 7 4,634.14
3,726 FAQULTY AND STAFF 719945 CHECK $50.00 9/13/2005 9/22/2005 8 400.00
3,727 GRANDVIEW NURSERY 719959 CHECK $170.52 9/13/2005 9/23/2005 9 1,534.68
3,728 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 719963 CHECK $1,873 .81 911312005 9116/2005 2 3,747.62
3,729 HANNIBAL FARM AND HOME 719964 CHECK $107.09 9/13/2005 9/22/2005 8 856.72
3,730 LOVEGREEN FORD MERCURY 719993 CHECK $11 .97 9/13/2005 9/22/2005 8 95 .76
3,731 MAKIINSHIDEVALUEHARDWARE 719996 CHECK $23.87 9/1312005 92112005 7 167.09
3,732 ROUSSHILL SERVICECOMPANY 720031 CHECK $38.50 9/13/2005 922/2005 8 308.00
3,733 SLUSHER INC 720040 CHECK $120.14 9/132005 9/22/2005 8 961 .12
3,734 TOMS LAWN (:ARE 720063 CHECK $423.00 9/13/2005 10/20/2005 36 15,228 .00
3,735 VINSONPROCESS CONTROLS 720080 CHECK $437.40 9/13/2005 9/19/2005 5 2,187.00
3,736 BARNES LAWFIRM PC 720148 CHECK $370.30 9/14/2005 9/28/2005 13 4,813.90
3,737 BLACKWELL SANDERS PEPER MARTIN LLP 720156 CHECK $58.00 9/14/2005 9/21/2005 6 348.00
3,738 BOARDOF PUBLIC WORKS 720160 CHECK $21 .66 9/14/2005 9/23/2005 8 173.28
3,739 CITIZENS ELECTRIC CORP 720183 CHECK $333.34 9/14/2005 912212005 7 2,333.39
3,740 CUMBERLAND ELECTRONICS INC 720226 CHECK $1,470 .13 9/142005 9/19/2005 4 5,880.52
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3,741 LEESERTXINC 720316 CHECK $307.50 9/14/2005 9/21/2005 6 1,845.00
3,742 OSAGE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 720352 CHECK $94.00 9/14/2005 9/21/2005 6 564 .00
3,743 QUINCY MACK SALES AND SERVICE INC 720367 CHECK $95.80 9/14/2005 9/23/2005 8 766.40
3,744 SEC 720385 CHECK $479.18 9/14/2005 9/22/2005 7 3,35426
3.745 SCIIROEDER HARDWARE 720387 CHECK $11 .86 9/14/2005 9/21/2005 6 71 .16
3,746 SLUSHER INC 720395 CHECK $15.00 9/14/2005 9/222005 7 105.00
3,747 STEWART REFRIGERATION INC 720409 CHECK $45.00 9/14/20115 9/22/2005 7 315 .00
3,748 UPS 720431 CHECK $260 .58 9/14/200S 922/2005 7 1,824.06
3,749 AMERENUE 720497 Cl1ECK $272 .78 9/15/2005 9/26/2005 10 2,727.80
3,750 CITY OF CANTON - MO 720532 CIIECK $310.93 91152005 92212005 6 1,865.58
3.751 KA14N TRANSPORTATION CO INC 720643 CHECK $183 .62 9/152005 9/21/2005 5 918.10
3,752 BIG RIVER DISPOSAL INC 720834 CIIECK $81.00 911612005 91222005 5 405.00
3,753 EASTERN MISSOURI INDUSTRIES INC 720893 CHECK $420.00 9/16/2005 9/22/2005 5 2,100.00
3,754 FASIENALCOMPANY 720900 CHECK $67,25 911612005 912112005 4 269.00
3,755 HANNIBAL FARM ANDHOME 720914 CHECK $16.11 9/16/2005 9/22/2005 5 80 .55
3,756 INDUSTRIAL SALESCOMPANY INC 720922 CHECK $384 .35 9/16121305 912212005 5 1,921 .75
3,757 MARK TWAIN RED] MIX INC 720938 CIIECK $27.98 9/16/2005 9/222005 5 139.90
3,758 NIEMANNFOODS 720953 CHECK $51 .06 91162005 912212005 5 255 .30
3,759 QUINCY MACK SALES AND SERVICE INC 720963 CHECK $2,181 .64 9/16/20115 9/21/2005 4 9,126.56
3,7611 SEVERN TRENT SERVICES 720971 CHECK $2,720 .41 9/16/2005 922/2005 5 13,602.05
3,761 '1ALLMAN'[OWING ANDRECOVERY 720987 CHECK $50.00 9/16/2005 922/2005 5 250.00
3,762 UPS 721014 CHECK $63.41 9/16/2005 9/292005 12 760.92
3,763 VINSON PROCESS CONTROLS 721023 CHECK $733 .32 9/16/2005 9/20/2005 3 2,199.96
3,764 ADVANCE INDUSTRIES 721061 CHECK $14.80 9/19/2005 926/2005 6 88.80
3,765 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 721064 CHECK $3 .11 9/19/2005 9/282005 8 24.88
3,766 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 721100 CHECK $209.33 9/19/2005 9/30/2005 10 2,093.30
3,767 BROWN SAND ANDGRAVEL 721109 CHECK $239 .07 9/19/2005 9/28/2005 8 1,912.56
3,768 BUERKLE BEESON LUDWIG JACKSON AND EP 721 112 CHECK $100.00 9/19/2005 929/2005 9 900.00
3,769 EVER READY ELECTRIC. 721205 CHECK $76.31 9119/2005 9/28/2005 8 610.48
3,770 FERREL[, ENTERPRISES INC 721212 CHECK $120 .80 9/19/2005 9/30/2005 10 1,208.00
3,771 ICE HOUSE AUTO GLASS REPLACEMENT 721269 CHECK 5419.01 911912005 913012005 10 4,190. 10
3,772 ILMOPRODUCTS COMPANY 721273 CHECK $117 .34 9/192005 9/28/2005 8 938.72
3,773 MEDIATHE 721340 CIIECK $57.50 91192005 912912005 9 517.50
3,774 CITY OF MEMPHIS 721341 CHECK $50.00 9/19/2005 10/5/2005 15 750.00
3,775 MEMPHIS DEMOCRAT 721342 CHECK $78.00 911912005 92812005 8 624.00
3,776 MORGRE1S GARAGE INC 721357 CHECK $35.54 9/19/2005 9/302005 10 355.40
3,777 SIKESTON LIONS CLUB 721422 CHECK 535.00 911912005 101312005 13 455.00
3,778 WHITESTAR LAUNDRYINC 721491 CHECK $36.47 9/192005 9/29/2005 9 328.23
3,779 AIRGAS NORTH CENTfRAL 721541 CHECK $116.82 9/202005 9/29/2005 8 934.56
3,780 1[AGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 721632 CHECK $3,331 .74 9/20/2005 9/23/2005 2 6,663.48
3,781 MARTENSTRAILER SALES 721659 CHECK $62_00 920/2005 10/6/2005 15 930.00
3,782 MARTINSTRUE VALUEHARDWARE 721661 CHECK $17.18 9202005 9/29/2005 8 137.44
3,783 ROUSS HILL SERVICECOMPANY 721705 CHECK $1,478 .00 9/202005 10/3/2005 12 17,736.00
3,784 SIKESTONAREA CHAMBER OFCOMMERCE 721709 CHECK $500.00 920/2005 9/30/2005 9 4,500.00
3,785 WESTAIR PRAXAIR DIST INC 721750 CHECK $327 .35 9/202005 927/2005 6 1,964.10
3,786 AMERENUE 721778 CHECK $19.78 9/21/2005 10/32005 11 217.58
3,787 BURCHCOFFEE SERVICE 721809 CHECK $17.98 921/2005 9/30/2005 8 143.84
3,788 11 ANDH SMALLENGINE REPAIR 721892 CHECK $57.45 9/21/2005 929/2005 7 402.15
3,789 PFMISCOT DUNKLIN ELEC COOP 721969 CHECK $4.06 921/2005 9/29/2005 7 28 .42
3,790 SEMO HOME BUILDERS ASSOCIATION 721995 CHECK $550.00 91212005 10/31/2005 39 21,450 .00
3,791 ROTARY CLUB 722074 CHECK $100.00 9/22/2005 10/11/2005 IS 1,800.00
3,792 DEERECREDIT INC 722170 CHECK $4,685 .62 912212005 91292005 6 28,113 .72
3,793 QUALITY CONSTRUCTION 722314 CHECK $365.00 9/22/2005 11/7/2005 45 16,425 .00
3,794 ROGERFARRELL 722324 CHECK $21.57 912212005 10113/2005 20 431 .40
3,795 SCHUMAN CLINT 722336 CHECK $4,850 .00 9/22/2005 9/28/2005 5 24,250 .00
3,796 UPS 722380 CHECK $41A3 912212005 101312005 10 410.30
3,797 BUDDYREEVES PAINTING 722426 CHECK $3.325 .00 9/23/2005 10/19/2005 25 83,125 .00
3,798 AMERENUE 722481 CHECK $25.70 923/2005 101312005 9 23! .30
3,799 722490 CHECK $561 .30 9/23/2005 9/30/2005 6 3,367.80
3,800 GOLDEN RULERINCTHE 722545 CHECK $16.93 923/2005 9/29/2005 5 84 .65
3,801 KIRKSVILLEPLUMBING 722570 CHECK $100.99 9/232005 9/29/2005 5 504.95
3,802 MALDEN HIGH SCHOOL 722578 CHECK $25.00 9/23/2005 10/202005 26 650 .00
3,803 ONYX WASTE 722599 CHECK $2 .43 9/23/2005 9/30/2005 6 14 .58
3,804 PAUL WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC 722601 CHECK $922 .00 9/23/2005 9/302005 6 5,532.00
3,805 QUALITYCONSTRUCTION 722607 CHECK $3559.51 9/23/2005 11/7/2005 44 156,618.44
3,806 RSCEQUIPMENT RENTAL 722614 CHECK $75.04 9/23/2005 9/27/2005 3 225.12
3,807 SLUSHER INC 722626 CHECK $12_00 9/232005 9/302005 6 72.00
3,808 SUNBRITE LAUNDRYAND LINEN INC. 722639 CHECK $42.00 923/2005 9/28/2005 4 168.00
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3,809 UPS 722655 CHECK $565.97 9/23/2005 10/5/2005 11 6,22-5 .67
3,810 VERMEEROF MISSOURI AND ILLINOIS 722661 CHECK $286 .31 9/23/2005 9/29/2005 5 1,431 .55
3.811 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 722720 CHECK $24.09 9/26/2005 10/3/2005 6 144.54
3,812 Byars,Carol A 722727 CHECK $738 .17 912612005 1016/2005 9 6,643.53
3.813 CANDR STORAGE 722730 CHECK $48.00 9/26/2005 10/3/2005 6 288.00
3,914 CENEURYTEL 722744 CHECK $511 .84 9/26/2005 10/5/2005 8 4,(194 .72
3,915 CI i'YOFSIKESTON 722757 CHECK $70.00 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 630.00
3,816 COPPAGEREALTY CO 722772 CHECK $1,200 .00 9/26/2005 10/17/2005 20 24,000.00
3,817 F ,RGUSONMEDICALCROUP 722843 CHECK $45.00 9126/2005 10l3/2005 6 27(3.00
3.818 1IAGEMEYFR NORTH AMERICA 722879 CHECK $8,492 .46 9/26/2005 9/30/2005 3 25,477.38
3,819 HOBART SALES AND SERVICE 722896 CHECK $266.67 9/26/2005 10/11/2005 14 3,733.38
3,820 IACKSONSINDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 722918 CHECK $29.59 9/26/2005 10/3/2005 6 177.54
3,821 MISSOURI ONFCALL SYS'IEM 722985 CHECK $1,581 .60 9/26/2005 10/4/2005 7 11,07120
3,822 NEXAIR LLC 723006 CHECK $262.66 9262005 1013/2005 6 1,575.96
3,823 OAK ENTERPRISES I.LC 723016 CHECK S1,290.00 9/26/2005 10/5/2005 R 10,320 .00
3.824 SPRINT 723101 CHECK $505.92 9/26/2005 10/3/2005 6 3,035.52
3,825 S7EWARTSTORAGE 723106 CHECK $40.00 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 360.00
3,826 TERMINIX 723118 CHECK $37.00 9/26/2005 10/5/2005 8 296.00
3,827 WHITESTARLAUNDRY INC 723174 CHECK $36.47 9/26/2005 1011112005 14 510.58
3,828 XEROX CORPORATION 723182 CHECK $691 .60 9/26/2005 10/3/2005 6 4,149.60
3,829 ADRIAN C1IY OF 723189 CHECK $375.96 9/26/2005 1(1/5/2005 8 3,007.68
3,830 ARBELA CITY OF 723191 CHECK $6.06 9/26/2005 10/21/2005 24 14544
3,831 AR13YRDCITY OF 723192 CHECK $468.15 9/26/2005 11/14/2005 48 22,471 .20
3,832 ARCUIECITYOF 723193 CHECK $224.83 9/26/2005 10111/2005 l4 3,147.62
3,833 CITY OF CANTON-MO 723198 CHECK $682 .18 9/26/2005 10/5/2005 8 5,457.44
3,834 CITY OF CARU3TIERSVILLE 723199 CHECK $1,340 .11 9/26/2005 10/28/2005 31 41,543 .41
3,835 CI'TYOF131JTLER 723201 CHECK $2693.06 926/2005 10/2012005 23 61,940 .38
3,836 CITYOFIACKSON 723206 CHECK $5,419.54 9/26/2005 10/5/2005 8 43,356 .32
3,837 CITY OF MALDEN 723208 CHECK $1916.50 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 17,249 .50
3.838 CLARKTON CITY OF 723211 CHECK $294.99 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 2,654.91
3,839 GIDEON CITY OF 723220 CHECK $370.87 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 3,337.83
3,840 HANNIBAL CI"TY OF 723222 CHECK $3,928.40 9126/2005 101712005 30 39,284.00
3,941 HAY II CITY OF 723224 CHECK $1,584 .24 9/26/2005 10/112005 14 22 .179.36
3,842 HAYTI HEIGHTS CITY OF 723225 CHECK $112.07 926/2005 10/6/2005 9 1,008.63
3,843 HOLCOMB CITY OF 723227 CHECK $185.43 9/26/2005 10/112005 14 2,596.02
3,944 HOLLAND CITY OF 723228 CHECK $49.17 9/26/2005 10/26/2005 29 1,42593
3,845 HORNERSVILLECITY OF 723229 CHECK $625 .20 912612005 1011712005 20 12,504 .00
3,946 HOWELL BROSCONS3'RUCTION 723230 CHECK $12208.00 9/26/2005 10/5/2005 8 97,664 .00
3,847 IRON 'I'ON CITY OF 723231 CHECK $426.95 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 3,842.55
3,948 KIRKSVILL.ECITY OF 723232 CHECK $6,637.25 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 59,735 .25
3,849 LAGRANGE CITY OI' 723233 CHECK $215.82 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 1,942.38
3,950 LAMBERTVILLAGE OF 723234 CHECK $14.64 91262005 21612006 132 1,932.48
3,851 LANCASTER MISSOURI Cfry OF 723235 CHECK $135.78 9/26/2005 10/14/2005 17 2,30826
3,852 MATTHEWSCITY OF 723238 CHECK $611 .76 9/26/2005 10/6/2005 9 5,505 .94
3,853 MINER CITY OF 723239 CHECK $1,052 .30 9/26/2005 10/7/2005 10 10,523 .00
3,854 CH YOFPALMYRA 723250 CHECK $1,680 .88 9/26/2005 10/11/2005 14 23,532 .32
3,855 PASSAIC CITY OF 723251 CHECK $12.64 92612005 101112005 14 17696
3,856 PUXICOCITY OF 723253 CHECK $294.00 9/26/2005 10/24/2005 27 7,938.00
3,857 STEFLE CITY OF 723255 CHECK $700.25 9/26/2005 10/21/2005 24 16,806 .00
3,858 AMERENUE 723668 CHECK $657.17 9/27/2005 10/6/2005 8 5.257.36
3,859 CENTURYTEL 723707 CHECK $180.80 927/2005 10/7/2005 9 1,627.20
3,960 CINGULAR WIRELESS 723711 CHECK $1,951 .16 92712005 101612005 R 15,60928
3,861 I(GW UTILITIES INC 723763 CHECK $13,818.46 9/27/2005 10/3/2005 5 69,092.30
3,862 HAGEMEYER NORT'B AMERICA 723792 CHECK $1,433.50 9/27/2005 9/30/2005 - 2.867.00
3,863 BEAFl3 CONSULTANTS INC 723794 CHECK $123.44 9/27/2005 10/3/2005 5 61720
3,864 MO ARK COMMUNICATIONS 723845 CHECK $192.00 9/27/2005 10/6/2(105 8 1,536.00
3,865 QUINTOVERHEAD DOOR 723870 CHECK $1,726.37 9/27/2005 10/5/2005 7 12,084 .59
3,866 REDCO WELDING SUPPLY 723875 CHECK $87.05 9/27/2005 10/6/2005 8 696.40
3,867 SBC 723885 CHECK $330.45 9/27/2005 10/4/20(15 6 1982.70
3,869 UPS 723935 CHECK $33.91 9272005 10152005 7 237.37
3,869 XEROXCORPORATION 723960 CHECK $183 .41 9/27/2005 10/4/2005 6 1,100.46
3,870 AIRPLAY PRODUCTIONS 723986 CHECK $393.76 9/28/2005 10/7/2005 8 3.150 .08
3,971 BUSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 724022 CHECK $57.66 928/2005 10/11/2005 12 691.92
3,872 PYLA'TES MACHINEANDWELDING WORKS 11724140 CHECK $27.12 9/28/2005 10/5/2005 6 162.72
3,873 STANDARD REGISTERCOMPANYTHE 724165 CHECK $84.70 912812005 101512005 6 508.20
3,874 VERNON WILSON TRUCKING INC 724201 CHECK $1,040.02 9/28/2005 10/11/2005 12 12,480.24
3,875 A I ALTO ELECTRIC 724244 CHECK $29.05 9/29/2005 10/6/2005 6 174.30
3,876 AMERENUE 724263 CHECK $14.96 9/29/2005 10/7/2005 7 104.72
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Line
No .

Atmos

For Test

Vendor

Energy Corporation Missouri
Check Clearing Days

Vear Ended September 30, 2005

Typcof
Check No. Payment Amount

Dale
Written

Date # of Days
Cleared Elapsed

WP THP 6-1

Weighted
S Days

3,877 BLEIGH READY MIXCOMPANY 724301 ('HECK $77.75 9/29/2005 10/6/2005 6 466.5()
3,878 CARL)'THERSVILLECHAMBER OFCOMMERCI724324 CHECK $40.00 9/29/2005 10/13/2005 13 52000
3,879 DANS AUTO SERVICE 724370 CHECK $884.50 9/29/2005 10/14/2005 14 12,383 .00
3.88(1 DeJarn.ti, James U (.Hm) 724373 ('HECK 588.36 9/29/2005 12/15/2005 76 6,715.36
3,881 DRURY INNS INC 724388 CHECK $78.54 9/29/2005 10/11/2005 II 863.94
3,882 Googh, Mary 1 724425 CHECK $47.26 9/29/2005 11/14/2005 45 2,126.70
3,RR3 HEIMAN AGRI SERVICES 724438 ('HECK $50.00 9/29/2(X)5 10/11/2005 II 550.00
3.884 LIOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 724443 CHECK 516443 9/29/2005 10/21/2005 21 3,453.03
3,885 LOWELLBROSCONSTRUCTION 724447 CHECK 5430.46 9/29/2005 10/11/2005 II 4,735.06
3,886 ILMO PRODUC"IS COMPANY 724453 CHECK $47.03 9/29/2005 10/6/2005 6 282.18
3,887 KOHL WHOLESALE 724477 CHECK $160 .66 9/29/2005 10/5/2005 5 803.30
3,888 MOTI'ERS TIRE AND AUTO 724528 CHECK 548.10 9/29/2005 10/6/2005 6 288.60
3.889 PEMISCOT DIJNKLIN ELEC COOP 724549 CHECK $44.26 929/2005 10/6/2005 6 265.56
3,890 RELIA131-E PEST SOLU'1'IONS 724568 CHECK $44.00 9/292005 10/11/2005 II 484.00
3,891 RYAN MELVIN 724584 CHECK 5375.00 9/29/2005 10/6/2005 6 250.00
3,892 SCHUYLER R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT 724594 CHECK $125 .00 929/2005 10/6/2005 6 750.00
3,893 SMI Ul CENTRAL SUPPLY INC 724600 ('HECK $15.58 9/29/2005 10/62005 6 93.48
3,894 TALLMANTOWING ANDRECOVERY 724625 CHECK $125 .00 9/29/2005 10/6/2005 6 750.00
3,995 UPS 724661 CHECK $142.92 9/29/20(15 10/13/2005 13 1,857.96
3,996 Waldrop,'I'eny A 724672 CHECK $348 .65 929/2005 10/13/2005 13 4,532.45
3,897 LOCAL UNION 1439 724714 CHECK $3,472 .89 9/30/2005 10/122005 11 38,20 1 .79
3,898 ALUTELCORPORAT'ION 724730 (:HECK $26.29 9/30/2005 10/13/2005 12 315.48
3,899 AYERS OII, COMPANY INC 724741 CHECK $185 .14 9/30/2005 10/6/2005 . 5 925.70
3,900 CENTRALSTONECOMPANY 724760 CHECK $103.63 9/30/2005 10/52005 414.52
3,901 CITY OF MEMPHIS 724765 ('HECK $50.0() 9/30/2005 10/11/2005 500.00
3,902 CUTTING EDGE 724783 CHECK $24.23 9/30/2005 10/13/2005 290.76
3,903 HAGEMEYERNORTH AMERICA 724809 CHECK $33284 9/30/2005 10/4/2005 992.52
3,904 11-MO PRODUC"TSCOMPANY 724819 CHECK $113 .24 9/30/2005 10/6/2005 566.20
3,905 MEDIA'THE 724842 CHECK $50.00 9130/2005 10/62005 250.00
3,9(16 MISS NORTHEASTMISSOURI 724945 CHECK $75 .00 9/302005 10/24/2005 1,725.00
3,907 MISSOURI ONECALL SYSTEM 724847 CHECK $184.80 9130/2005 10/72005 6 . 1,108.80
3,908 RIGGS LAWN LANDSCAPE AND NURSERY 724873 CHECK $150.00 9/30/2005 10/21/2005 20 3,000.00
3,909 TD WILLIAMSON INC 724891 CHECK $I015.90 9/30/2005 1014/2005 3 3,047.70
3,910 US CELLULAR 724908 CHECK $282 .43 9130/2005 10/7/2005 6 1694.58
3,911 WIRELESSUSA 724921 CHECK $42.00 9/30/2005 10/6/2005 5 210 .00
3,912
3,913 SOTALCHECKS $51,024,359.36 1.59 $91,022,666.50



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WP THP 6-2
Operation and MaintenanceExpenses
For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No. Description

(a)

Total
Missouri

(b)

1 Total Operation and Maintenance Exp - Unadjusted 8,448,206
2
3 Total Adjustments 347,256
4
5 Total Adjusted Operation and Maintenance Expenses $8,795,462
6
7 Labor $3,293,211
8 Benefits $1,338,500
9
10 Other O&M $4,163,751
11
12 SOURCE: Schedule RMB-SCHEDULE 4



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

Schedule TFIP-7
Other Taxes

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line

	

As Adjusted

	

Lead/Lag

	

Weighted
No .

	

Description

	

$ Amount

	

Days

	

Days

	

Amount ($)
(a)

	

(b)

	

(c)

	

(d)

	

(e)

1

	

FICA - Paid on the first banking day after each payday :
2 Per Books FICA

	

144,994

	

15.0

	

7.67
3 Allocated adjustment to Payroll Taxes

	

21,986

	

1 .16
4 Allocated SS Other taxes to FICA

	

102,614

	

5.42
5
6 Federal Unemployment - Paid quarterly in arrears at the end ofthe month following each quarter:
7 Per Books FUTA

	

2,967
8 Allocated adjustment to Payroll Taxes

	

447
9 Allocated SS Other taxes to FUTA

	

2,100
10
1 1

	

State Unemployement - Paid quarterly in arrears at the end ofthe mon12
Per Books SIJTA

	

4,637
13 Allocated adjustment to Payroll Taxes

	

698
14 Allocated SS Other taxes to SUTA

	

3,282
15
16 TOTALPAYROLL RELATED TAXES

	

283,724
17
18
19 Franchise - Paid monthly by the end of the
20 month following each month.

	

56,372
21
22 DOT - Paid annually on the 28th ofFebruary
23

	

following the end ofthe calendar year .

	

28,050
24
25 PSC. Assessment -Paid quarterly on the 15th of the month
26 following the end of the quarter.

	

139,301
27
28
29 Ad Valorem - Calendar year taxes are paid December l Oth:
30

	

for the calendar year
31

	

January 1 st - December 31 st

	

951,427
32
33
34 TOTAL OTHER TAXES

	

1,458,874

76 .0

th following
76.0

0 .79
0 .12
0.56

each quarter:
1 .24
0.19
0.88

18.04 5,117,831

45.17 2,546,323

241 .50 6,774,075

.
(32.00) (4,457,638)

161 .50 153,655,380

112.17 163,635,971



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WPTHP 7-1
PSC Assessment Lag Analysis

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No .

Due
Date

1 January 15, 2005

Begin
Test Perod

1/1/2005

End
Test Period

12/31/2005

Midpoint

182.00

Weight

25 .00%

Lead/Lag
Days

(168 .00)

Weighted
Lead/Lag Days

(42.00)
2 April 15,2005 1/1/2005 12/31/2005 182.00 25 .00% (78.00) (19.50)
3 July 15, 2005 1/1/2005 12/31/2005 182.00 25 .00% 13 .00 3.25
4 October 15,2005 1/1/2005 12/31/2005 182.00 25 .00% 105A0 2625
5
6 Total 100 .00% (32.00) To Sch 1



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WPTHP 7-2
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

For Test Year Ended September30, 2005

data from Schedule RMB-5

Line
No. Description

Total
Missouri

(a) (h)
Taxes OtherThan Income Taxes Acct 4081

1 FICA 144,994
2 Federal Unemployment 2,967
3 State Unemployment 4,637
4 Benefit Load 149
5 Allocated Taxes Other 107,995
7 Ad Valorem 1,002,408
8 Franchise 56,372
9 DOT User Tax 28,050
10 State PSC Assessment 162,715
11 Total Per Books 1,510,287
12
13 Adjustments
14 Ad Valorem (50,981)
15 Payroll Related Taxes 22,982
16 Sales Tax Adjustment 0
17 Reallocation of Shared Service 0
18 PSC fee Adjustment (23,414)
19 Total Adjustments (51,413)
20
21 Total Taxes OtherThan Income
22 Taxes, As Adjusted 1,458,874



Line
No.

Source : Tax Department

Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

Schedule THP-8
Federal and State Income Taxes

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Dde
Date

(a)

Begin
Test Period

(b)

End
Test Period

( c)
Midpoint

(d)
Weight

(e)

Lead/Lag
Days
(f)

Weighted
Lead/Lag Days

(g)

1 15-Jan 9/30/2004 9/30/2005 182.50 25 .00% (75 .50) (18.88)
2 15-Mar 9/30/2004 9/30/2005 182 .50 25.00% (16 .50) (4.13)
3 15-Jun 9/30/2004 9/30/2005 182 .50 25.00% 75 .50 18.88
4 15-Sep 9/30/2004 9/30/2005 182.50 25.00% 167 .50 41 .88
5
6 Total 100.00% 37.75 To Sch 1



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri
Computation of Income Taxes

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

from RMB-8

WP THP 8-1

Line
No. Description

(a)
Amount

(b)

1 Equity portion of return 2,927,853
2 Tax Expansion Factor 1 .64103
3 NIBT 4,804,682
4 State tax rate 6.25%
5 State Income Tax 300,293
6 NIBT after SIT 4,504,389
7 Federal tax rate 35%
8 Federal Income Tax 1,576,536
9 Combined income tax 1,876,829
to check # from RMB-8 1,876,830



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

Schedule THP-9
Sales Tax

For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No . Revenue Month

(a)

Prepayments
Payment Date

(b)
Amount

( c)

Payment
Lag
(d)

True-Up
Payment Date

(e)
Amount

(t)

Payment
Lag
(g)

I October 10/13/2004 $46,600.00 (18 .00) 11/2(1/2004 $2,594.00 20
2 November 11/10/2004 46,600.00 (2(1.00) 12/20/2004 15,394.00 20
3 December 12/10/2004 46,600.00 (21 .00) 1/20/2005 40,268.00 20
4 January 1/12/2005 46,600.00 (19.00) 2/20/2005 116,439.00 20
5 February 2/10/2005 46,600.00 (18.00) 3/20/2005 196,183.00 20
6 March 3/10/2005 46,600.00 (21 .00) 4/20/2005 155,034.00 20
7 April 4/12/2005 46,600.00 (18.00) 5/20/2005 121,978.00 20
8 May 5/11/2005 46,600.00 (20.00) 6/20/2005 68,777.00 20
9 June 6/10/2005 46,600.00 (20.00) 7/20/2005 18,177.00 20
10 July 7/12/2005 39,360.00 (19.00) 8/20/2005 (2,928.00) 20
11 August 8/10/2005 39,360.00 (21_00) 9/20/2005 (534_00) 20
12 September 9/12/2005 39,360.00 (18 .00) 10/20/2005 (762.00) 20
13
14 Average Payment Lag $537,480.00 (19 .42) $730,620.00 20.00
15
16 Weighted 42.38% 57.62%
17
I S Weighted Payment Lag (8 .23) 11 .52
19
20 Total Weighted Payment Lag 3.29
21
22 Average Invoice Lag 15.17
23
24 Total Sales Tax Expense Lag 1 8.46



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WP THP 9-1
Computation of Sales Tax

For Test Year Ended September30, 2005

Line
No. Description

(a)
Amount

(b)

1 Revenue Requirement Schedule RMB-1 20,212,236
2 Gas Cost 40,959,130
3 Total Revenue 61,171,366
4 Composite Test Year Sales Tax Rate 2.19%
5 Sales Tax 1,339,653



Atmos Energy Corporation-Missouri

	

WPTHP 9-2
Computation of Composite Sales Tax Rate
For Test Year Ended September 30, 2005

Line
No.

Div 29 Div 70 Div 71
Account Missouri Kirksville Butler

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Div 72
SEMO

(e),

Div 97
Missouri
M

Total
Missouri

(g)

I 4800 (346,227) (3,344,688) (2,207,795) (20,081,123) (9,260,117) (35,239,950)
2 4805 (5,871) 5,260 16,523 (64,908) 1,551 (47,445)
3 4811 (56,377) (2,420,310) (1,352,299) (8,940,088) (4,401,453) (17,170,527)
4 4812 0 (162,764) (144,006) (1,743,663) (372,348) (2,422,781)
5 4815 247 (7,991) (14,852) (48,679) (14,205) (85,480)
6 4816 (4,389) (8,905) 36,611 (2,651) 20,666
7 4820 (42,142) (27,178) (69,320)
8 4825 491 (6,743) (6,252)
9 4870 (966) (1) (8) (5) (42,925) (43,905)
10 4880 (386) (9,497) (6,419) (63,875) (22,723) (102,900)
11 4890 0 (152,315) 0 (152,315)
12 4895 (501) (2,187) (12,358) (15,046)
13 4896 (197,057) (7,170) (1,393,917) (288,391) (1,886,535)
14 4930 (1,400) (1,400)
15 4950 0 0 0
16
17 Total Per Books Revenue (57,223,190)
18
19 Total Missouri Sales Tax Paid in Test Year 1,252,461
20
21 Composite Sales Tax Rate 2.19%


